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2010 Community Survey
Executive Summary Report

Overview of the Methodology

The City of Austin conducted a Community Survey as part of a comprehensive long range
plan during February and March of 2010. The purpose of the survey was to gather citizen
input as a cornerstone of the long range planning effort. The survey was designed to
obtain statistically valid results from households throughout the City of Austin. The
survey was administered by a combination of mail and phone.

ETC Institute worked extensively with City of Austin officials, as well as members of the
Wallace, Roberts & Todd LLC project team in the development of the survey
questionnaire.  This work allowed the survey to be tailored to issues of strategic
importance to effectively plan the future system.

ETC Institute mailed surveys to a random sample of 6,000 households throughout the City
of Austin. Approximately three days after the surveys were mailed, each household that
received a survey also received an electronic voice message encouraging them to
complete the survey. In addition, about two weeks after the surveys were mailed ETC
Institute began contacting households by phone. Those who indicated they had not
returned the survey were given the option of completing it by phone.

The goal was to obtain a total of at least 1,200 completed surveys from City of Austin
households, including at least 200 from each of the five reporting areas. These goals were
accomplished, with a total of 1,311 surveys having been completed, including 245 or
more from each of the five reporting areas. The results of the random sample of 1,311
households have a 95% level of confidence with a precision of at least +/-2.7%.

The following pages summarize major survey findings.
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Major Survey Findings

» Strengths of the City of Austin. The aspects that the highest percentage of
households rated as a “major strength” or “strength” for the City of Austin are:
availability of arts, music and cultural amenities (79%), the University of Texas
(76%), the State Capital (75%), unique local identity (74%), availability of parks and
open space (73%), and quality of local businesses (73%).

» Importance of Living Near Various Facilities and Amenities. The facilities and
amenities that the highest percentage of households rated as being “very important”
or “somewhat important” to live near are: fire stations (93%), grocery stores (92%),
hospitals and medical facilities (91%), parks, sports, and recreation facilities (87%),
shopping areas (84%), place of employment (82%), sidewalks, biking and hiking
trails (80%), and good schools (80%).

> Potential Areas for Growth and Development. The areas where households most
support growth and development occurring are: near public transportation stations,
stops, and routes (56%), centers outside of downtown (50%), and along roadway
corridors (43%).

» Transportation Issues That Should Receive the Most Emphasis. Based on the
sum of their top three choices, the transportation issues that households feel should
receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next two years are: ease of
travel by car on freeways (49%), ease of north/south travel in Austin (37%), quality
of public transportation — bus service (33%), ease of travel by car on major streets
(31%), and ease of east/west travel in Austin (30%).

> Allocation of $100 Among Various Transportation Improvements. Respondents
would allocate $27 out of $100 for improvements to freeways. The remaining $73
was allocated as follows: improvements to major streets throughout Austin ($18),
improvements to public transportation — bus service ($14), improvements to public
transportation — rail service ($14), improvements to neighborhood streets ($13),
improvements to walking and biking systems ($12), and “other” ($2).
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

» FEuture of Austin. Based on the sum of their top four choices, the ideas that best
represent households’ vision for the future of Austin are: quality public schools
(38%), affordable tax rate (32%), affordable housing (28%), high paying
jobs/employment opportunities (27%), and reduced traffic congestion (26%).

»  Allocation of $100 Among Various Capital Improvement Initiatives. Respondents
would allocate $25 out of $100 to improve the transportation system. The remaining
$75 was allocated as follows: develop health and human service facilities ($21),
repair and restore deteriorating infrastructure ($16), develop public safety facilities
($13), develop parks and recreation and facilities ($9), develop community facilities
($8), acquire open space ($6), and “other” ($2).
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Section 1:

Charts and Graphs
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q1. Level of Strength of Various Aspects
of Life in the City of Austin
by percentage of respondents
Availability of arts, music and cultural amenities 39% | 15% W%
The University of Texas 32% [ 18%
The State Capital 37% [ 0%
Unique local identity 359 [
Availability of parks and open space 429 [
Quiality of local businesses A7% I
Family friendly community 40% [
Opportunities for community involvement 43 [
Attention to environmental issues 40 [ 239
Availability of natural resources 39 I 24%
Places of Worship 33 ] 30%
Historic characteristics of Austin [ 28%
Ethnic and cultural diversity of the community 8% [ 28%
Downtown ] 28%
Character of neighborhoods I 29%
Employment opportunities I 32%
Air quality [ 35%
Quality of health and human services 37%
Quality of public education in schools 33% |
Cost of living 28% [ 22%
Population growth 30% U 21%
Quality of public transportation 32% [ 23%
Level of taxation 37% [ 20%
Existing roadway network 25% I 28%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
|-Major Strength AStrength CINeutral CIWeakness BMajor Weakness |
Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q2. Aspects That Households Feel Are Most Important
to be Major Strengths for the City of Austin

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top four choices

] 28%
25% |
24%

Employment opportunities

Quality of public education in schools
Availability of arts, music and cultural amenities
The University of Texas

Availability of parks and open space
Cost of living

Family friendly community

Existing roadway network 14%

Attention to environmental issues 13%
Unique local identity

Quality of local businesses

Ethnic and cultural diversity of the community
Quality of health and human services
The State Capital

Level of taxation

Availability of natural resources

Quality of public transportation
Character of neighborhoods

Places of Worship

Downtown

Air quality

Historic characteristics of Austin
Population growth

Opportunities for community involvement
Other | |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

|-Most Important E2nd Most Important [13rd Most Important E4th Most Important |

1 20%
18?/0

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

ETC Institute (April 2010) 2



Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q3. Since You Have Lived in the City of Austin, Do You
Generally Think the Quality of Life Is Better, Has
Stayed the Same, or Is Worse?

by percentage of respondents

Better
31%

Stayed the same
28%

Not sure
7%

Worse
34%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q4. Importance of Living Near Various
Facilities and Amenities

by percentage of respondents

Fire stations [ 25% 5%l

Grocery stores

Hospitals and medical facilities
Parks, sports, and recreation facilities
Shopping areas

Place of employment

Sidewalks, biking and hiking trails
Good schools

Police stations

Libraries

Dine-in restaurants

Highways

Major city streets

Arts, music and cultural facilities
Banks and financial institutions
Colleges and Universities

Public transportation routes
Places of worship

Community gardens

Child care centers

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

|-Very Important ESomewhat Important CINot Sure EENot Important |

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q5. Facilities and Amenities That Are Most Important
for Respondents to Live Near

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top three choices

Good schools

Grocery stores

Hospitals and medical facilities
Fire stations

Place of employment

Parks, sports, and recreation facilities
Sidewalks, biking and hiking trails
Shopping areas

Public transportation routes
Police stations

Places of worship
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Highways

Dine-in restaurants

Major city streets

Libraries

Child care centers

Colleges and Universities
Banks and financial institutions
Community gardens

Other ) ) )

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
|-Most Important E2nd Most Important [13rd Most Important |

|

|

|

|

|

|

|
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™ |
6% ! |
6% | l
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4% |
4% |
3% |
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Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q6. Areas Respondents Most Support
Growth and Development Occuring

by percentage of respondents (multiple choices could be made)

Near public transportation stations, stops

Centers outside of Downtown

Along roadway corridors

In suburban areas

Downtown

Other

None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Level of Satisfaction with Various Components
of the City's Transportation System

by percentage of respondents (excluding “don’t know" responses)

Ease of travel by car on neighborhood streets 50% | 21%
Existing walking & hiking system throughout Austin 39% | 32% | 11%
Ease of travel from home to downtown Austin | 32% ‘ | 26%; 18‘;A>

Ease of walking throughout Austin ‘ 33% ‘ I 30‘% | £8%
Ease of travel by car on major streets 31% | 26% | 23%

Existing bicycle system throughout Austin 2% I 37% | 18%

Ease of travel by car on freeways 25% | 20% I 27%
Ease of bicycling throughout Austin 2‘2% | | 36% | | 20%
Ease of north/south travel in Austin 23‘% I 213% ‘ 26%
Quality of public transportation (bus service) 21% | 32% | 20%
Ease of east/west travel in Austin 22% | 29% | 25%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
|-Very Satisfied (ASatisfied CINeutral EDissatisfied EVery Dissatisfied |

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q8. Transportation Issues That Should Receive the Most
Emphasis from City Leaders Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top three choices

Ease of travel by car on freeways

Ease of north/south travel in Austin

Quiality of public transportation (bus service)

Ease of travel by car on major streets

Ease of east/west travel in Austin

Existing bicycle system throughout Austin
Ease of travel from home to downtown Austin
Ease of walking throughout Austin 13%

Existing walking & hiking system throughout Austin 13%
Ease of bicycling throughout Austin 12%

Ease of travel by car on neighborhood streets 12%

Other

[
5% 1
! !

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
[ 1st Choice E2nd Choice E13rd Choice |

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q9. Allocation of $100 Among Various
Transportation Improvements

by percentage of respondents

Improvements to major Improvements
streets throughout Austin to freeways

$18 $27

Improvements to
neighborhood streets Other

$13 2

$12
Improvements to walking

$14 and biking systems
Improvements to public $14
transportation, bus service Improvements to public

transportation, rail service

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q10. Level of Agreement That the City of Austin’s
Future of Should Include the Following:

by percentage of respondents

Adequate water supply 0% O
Quality public schools % 4
Strong economy maintained % 9 i
Clean rivers, creeks, and springs 4% 2%
Reduced traffic congestion 64% [ g
Affordable tax rate 61% 7% 1 i
High paying jobs/employment opportunities 4% R
Crime reduction 4% R
Energy conservation 44% 9 Y 2%
Health & human services available to all residents 0% 31% % BV
Environmental and natural resources protection 42% 9 29
Affordable housing % 9 BY
Homelessness addressed 42% % 17% 239
Increased investment in deteriorating infrastructu % 31% [ 19% b°
Improved public transportation 45% 29% [ _18% BY
Libraries & community ctrs are places for learning 4% 3% I 22% V29
Historic and cultural resources preserved 0% A1% I 24% 29
Increased local food production 6% 34% I 22% 29
Added freeway capacity 42% 9
Unique local identity maintained 4% b | 25%
Climate protection % 33% [ 22% BY%S7
More open space and parks 9% 37% I 25% 17%D
More arts, music, and cultural amenities 8% 33% [ 27% 19%
Culturally diverse neiEhborhoods 6
Improved bicycle and walking system 9% 31% 1 26% [ 7% MR
More recreation and sports facilities % 32% [ 329 B
High speed rail % 23% %
Streetcar 6% 9%
More toll roads WEA 11% 19% 17% A7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
|-Strongly Agree JAgree CINeutral (Disagree EStrongly Disagree |

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q11. Assets That Best Represent Respondents’
Vision for the Future of the City of Austin

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top four choices

Quality public schools

Affordable tax rate

. o Affordable housing

High paying jobs/employment opportunities
Reduced traffic congestion

Crime reduction

. Ad.e(tlate water supply

Health & human services available to all residents
Added freeway capacity

Strong economy maintained

Improved public transportation

. Clean rivers, creeks, and springs
Environmental and natural resources protection
High speed rail

~ Homelessness addressed

Un|c?\>|1e local identity maintained

ore open space and parks

Improved bicycle and walking system

) . Energy conservation

Increased investment in deteriorating infrastructu
Libraries & community ctrs are places for learning
Increased local food production

More arts, music, and cultural amenities

Climate protection

Historic and cultural resources preserved
Culturally diverse neighborhoods

More recreation and sports facilities

ore toll roads

Streetcar

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

[mm1st Choice E12nd Choice E13rd Choice E4th Choice |

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q12. Allocation of $100 Among Various
Capital Improvement Initiatives

by percentage of respondents

Develop parks and

recreation facilities
$9 Improve the

transportation system
$25

Acquire open space
$6

Repair and restore
deteriorating infrastructure

$16
Other
$2

Develop public

813 $21
safety facilities Develop health and

$8 human service facilities
Develop community
facilities

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q13. Demographics: How Long Have You Lived in Austin?

by percentage of respondents

6-10 years
11-20 years 14%
22%

3-5 years
8%

0-2 years
3%

21+ years
53%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q14. Demographics: Ages of People in Household

by percentage of household occupants

Ages 20-24
6%

Ages 10-19
Ages 25-34 11%

13%

Under age 10

15%
Ages 35-44
13%
Ages 75+
5%
Ages 65-74
Ages 45-54 7%
16% Ages 55-64
14%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q15. Demographics: Age of Respondents

by percentage of respondents

30-44 years
27%

25-29 years

5%
18-24 years
4%

45-54 years
25%

75+ years
6%

65-74 years
11%
55-64 years
22%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q16. Demographics: Do You Own or Rent Your Home?

by percentage of respondents

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q17. Demographics: What Is Your Highest
Level of Education?

by percentage of respondents

High school graduate
or equivalent
16%

Some college/
Associates degree
26%

Less than high school
8%

Graduate work
24%

Bachelor's degree
26%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Demographics: Total Annual Household Income

by percentage of respondents

$25,000-$49,999
24%

Under $25,000

12%
$50,000-$74,999
19%
Not provided
6%
$75,000-$99,999 $150,000 or more
14% 10%

$100,00 to $149,999
15%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q19. Demographics: Are You or Members of Your
Household of Hispanic or Latin Ancestry?

by percentage of respondents

Yes
36%

No
64%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q20. Demographics: Race

by percentage of respondents (multiple choices could be made)

White

61%

African American/Black

Native American

Asian/Pacific Islander

Other

Not provided

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q22. Demographics: Gender

by percentage of respondents

Male
45%

Female
55%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)

Demographics: Location of Residence

by percentage of respondents

District B
20%

District A
20%

District C
21%

Central District
19%

District D
20%

Source: Leisure Vision/ETC Institute (April 2010)
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Section 2:

Cross-Tabular Data by
Household Type & Location of Residence
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Qla. Availability of arts, music, & cultural amenities

5=Major Strength 41.0% 31.7% 44.3% 45.3% 40.2% 32.3% 42.8% 43.2% 42.2% 40.3%
4=Strength 41.0%  38.9% 424% 37.0% 32.0% 453%  33.7% 36.9% 37.4% 38.6%
3=Neutral 14.1% 19.8% 11.1% 12.6% 17.8% 16.7% 16.0% 12.9% 16.4% 15.1%
2=Weakness 3.1% 6.9% 1.5% 2.8% 7.1% 4.0% 4.8% 5.2% 2.3% 4.2%
1=Major Weakness 0.8% 2.7% 0.8% 2.4% 2.9% 1.7% 2.7% 1.7% 1.7% 1.9%

Q1b. Ethnic & cultural diversity of community

5=Major Strength 22.0% 203% 25.7%  21.0%  23.6% 21.1%  234%  228%  21.9% 22.2%
4=Strength 459%  352% 349% 37.7%  37.6% 40.8%  351% 37.6%  38.2% 38.1%
3=Neutral 24.7%  318% 31.4%  25.0%  26.0% 28.1%  255%  29.3%  28.6% 28.3%
2=Weakness 6.3% 6.5% 6.1%  13.9% 9.1% 74%  11.7% 7.2% 9.0% 8.4%
1=Major Weakness 1.2% 6.1% 1.9% 2.4% 3.7% 2.7% 4.3% 3.1% 2.3% 3.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q1c. Family friendly community
5=Major Strength 322%  276% 36.6% 31.1%  29.3% 37.0% 33.0% 30.2%  26.9% 31.3%
4=Strength 45.1% 39.8% 37.4% 44.0% 34.7% 39.3% 42.6% 41.1% 39.1% 40.3%
3=Neutral 18.8% 19.5% 19.5% 16.0% 24.0% 15.0% 16.5% 20.8% 23.4% 19.6%
2=Weakness 3.5% 11.1% 5. 7% 7.0% 8.3% 7.0% 5.9% 6.6% 8.6% 7.2%
1=Major Weakness 0.4% 1.9% 0.8% 1.9% 3.7% 1.7% 2.1% 1.3% 2.0% 1.7%

01d. Availability of natural resources

5=Major Strength 27.7%  224%  346%  282%  25.9% 26.0%  294% 29.7%  25.4% 27.7%
4=Strength 41.5%  39.8% 354% 37.6%  38.1% 40.0% 33.7%  38.1%  40.6% 38.5%
3=Neutral 20.6%  23.6% 249% 251%  23.8% 26.0%  251% 21.1% 24.6% 23.8%
2=Weakness 9.1%  10.4% 4.7% 7.8% 6.7% 6.7% 9.1% 7.8% 7.6% 7.7%
1=Major Weakness 1.2% 3.9% 0.4% 1.2% 5.4% 1.3% 2.7% 3.3% 1.8% 2.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q1e. Quality of local businesses

5=Major Strength 26.7% 18.4% 27.8% 30.1% 25.7% 22.0% 25.5% 29.0% 24.4% 25.6%
4=Strength 51.0% 45.6% 48.3% 46.9% 43.2% 44.7% 44.1% 49.3% 46.8% 46.8%
3=Neutral 18.4% 23.4% 19.8% 13.7% 19.5% 23.3% 20.2% 13.3% 23.3% 19.3%
2=Weakness 2.4% 9.2% 4.2% 7.8% 8.3% 7.3% 6.4% 6.3% 5.5% 6.4%
1=Major Weakness 1.6% 3.4% 0.0% 1.6% 3.3% 2.7% 3.7% 2.0% 0.0% 1.9%
QA1f. Character of neighborhoods

5=Major Strength 19.6% 14.9% 19.5% 28.0% 14.5% 20.1% 21.0% 20.4% 16.6% 19.4%
4=Strength 48.6% 31.4% 47.7% 38.6% 27.7% 41.1% 32.3% 39.2% 40.3% 38.8%
3=Neutral 23.1% 36.8% 26.0% 22.4% 37.6% 27.8% 29.6% 27.8% 32.6% 29.2%
2=Weakness 7.8% 12.3% 6.1% 7.9% 13.6% 8.0% 12.4% 9.4% 8.6% 9.5%
1=Major Weakness 0.8% 4.6% 0.8% 3.1% 6.6% 3.0% 4.8% 3.3% 2.0% 3.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q10. Quality of public education in primary & secondary schools

5=Major Strength 17.9% 13.7% 13.6% 17.1% 20.1% 21.5% 20.2% 13.3% 13.3% 16.3%
4=Strength 30.7%  184%  28.0% 21.9%  25.6% 23.6%  26.6%  255% @ 24.9% 24.9%
3=Neutral 307% 328% 31.9% 37.1%  29.9% 30.3% 239% 36.3%  35.2% 32.7%
2=Weakness 16.7% 25.4% 22.2% 15.9% 14.5% 18.2% 21.8% 17.8% 19.8% 19.1%
1=Major Weakness 4.0% 9.8% 4.3% 8.0% 9.8% 6.4% 7.4% 7.2% 6.8% 7.0%

Q1h. Availability of parks & open space

5=Major Strength 30.7%  25.6%  355%  332%  29.3% 29.9%  259%  352%  28.9% 30.9%
4=Strength 46.1%  39.7%  439%  41.0%  37.7% 43.3%  46.6%  40.0%  40.2% 41.7%
3=Neutral 15.7%  16.8%  13.7% 17.2%  22.2% 174%  17.5%  142%  19.9% 17.0%
2=Weakness 6.7%  12.6% 6.1% 5.1% 5.9% 7.4% 5.8% 7.0% 8.7% 7.3%
1=Major Weakness 0.8% 5.3% 0.8% 3.5% 5.0% 2.0% 4.2% 3.5% 2.3% 3.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q1i. Employment opportunities
5=Major Strength 12.3% 12.7% 14.7% 12.6% 16.9% 15.2% 14.9% 13.5% 12.2% 13.8%
4=Strength 43.7% 29.2% 40.2% 24.9% 20.7% 33.7% 30.3% 33.3% 29.4% 31.9%
3=Neutral 25.8%  30.0% 305% 37.9%  34.3% 30.6% 245%  33.1%  34.6% 31.6%
2=Weakness 15.1% 20.0% 10.8% 17.8% 16.5% 15.5% 21.3% 14.1% 16.6% 16.1%
1=Major Weakness 3.2% 8.1% 3.9% 6.7% 11.6% 5.1% 9.0% 6.0% 7.3% 6.6%

Q1. Historic characteristics of Austin

5=Major Strength 16.9%  204%  226% 21.7% 24.1% 16.1%  21.5%  225%  22.2% 20.9%
4=Strength 39.2%  36.2%  429%  383%  42.6% 423%  37.1%  404%  39.5% 40.0%
3=Neutral 353% 292%  23.8%  30.0% 22.4% 315%  26.3%  254%  29.4% 28.0%
2=Weakness 71%  11.2% 8.8% 7.9% 5.1% 8.7% 9.7% 8.6% 6.3% 8.2%
1=Major Weakness 1.6% 3.1% 1.9% 2.0% 5.9% 1.3% 5.4% 3.1% 2.6% 2.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q1k. Level of taxation

5=Major Strength 7.1% 10.4% 8.8% 7.6% 10.4% 11.1% 9.6% 7.1% 9.1% 8.9%
4=Strength 22.0% 20.1% 19.2% 13.7% 21.7% 22.5% 13.3% 19.2% 20.2% 19.3%
3=Neutral 35.7% 37.8% 33.3% 42.6% 37.5% 38.9% 36.2% 42.4% 30.4% 37.4%
2=Weakness 20.8% 18.1% 24.1% 22.1% 15.8% 16.8% 21.3% 21.0% 21.6% 20.2%
1=Major Weakness 14.5% 13.5% 14.6% 14.1% 14.6% 10.7% 19.7% 10.4% 18.7% 14.2%
Q11. The State Capital

5=Major Strength 39.5% 32.4% 39.9% 39.4% 41.8% 36.4% 40.6% 37.0% 40.3% 38.2%
4=Strength 38.3% 39.8% 40.3% 33.5% 31.8% 38.0% 33.2% 35.9% 38.0% 36.7%
3=Neutral 18.8% 22.0% 17.5% 21.3% 19.2% 22.6% 18.2% 21.6% 17.4% 20.1%
2=Weakness 3.1% 4.2% 1.9% 3.9% 4.2% 1.7% 5.3% 4.8% 2.6% 3.6%
1=Major Weakness 0.4% 1.5% 0.4% 2.0% 2.9% 1.3% 2.7% 0.7% 1.7% 1.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q1m. Places of worship

5=Major Strength 259%  309% 33.0% 30.3%  33.2% 29.4%  289%  282%  35.4% 30.5%
4=Strength 42.0% 33.2% 32.2% 26.7% 29.8% 35.1% 32.6% 29.7% 35.4% 32.9%
3=Neutral 26.3% 27.0% 28.4% 37.1% 28.2% 29.7% 27.3% 34.1% 24.6% 29.5%
2=Weakness 5.1% 7.7% 4.6% 4.0% 5.5% 41%  10.2% 6.2% 2.6% 5.3%
1=Major Weakness 0.8% 1.2% 1.9% 2.0% 3.4% 1.7% 1.1% 1.8% 2.0% 1.8%
Q1n. Cost of living

5=Major Strength 14.1% 12.7% 10.6% 9.0% 14.9% 13.7% 11.8% 11.6% 11.7% 12.1%
4=Strength 32.2% 23.8% 25.5% 23.5% 24.8% 27.8% 24.6% 25.7% 26.1% 26.0%
3=Neutral 26.3% 29.2% 32.3% 27.8% 25.2% 26.8% 27.8% 28.8% 29.2% 28.2%
2=Weakness 21.2% 18.5% 22.1% 27.5% 23.1% 20.4% 21.9% 22.6% 23.5% 22.3%
1=Major Weakness 6.3% 15.8% 9.5% 12.2% 12.0% 11.4% 13.9% 11.2% 9.5% 11.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q1o0. The University of Texas

5=Major Strength 51.2% 33.8% 48.8% 44.1% 42.1% 45.0% 40.3% 46.6% 41.1% 43.7%
4=Strength 28.0% 31.9% 33.1% 354%  30.8% 36.9%  29.0% 30.9%  30.5% 31.9%
3=Neutral 16.5% 24.2% 14.2% 13.0% 18.8% 13.4% 21.0% 16.6% 20.7% 17.7%
2=Weakness 3.9% 5.0% 2.3% 3.1% 4.6% 3.7% 4.8% 3.1% 4.3% 3.8%
1=Major Weakness 0.4% 5.0% 1.5% 4.3% 3.8% 1.0% 4.8% 2.9% 3.4% 2.9%
Q1p. Unique local identity

5=Major Strength 42.9% 30.4% 45.0% 43.9% 31.7% 38.9% 36.6% 44.5% 32.8% 38.8%
4=Strength 39.0% 37.0% 32.8% 31.6% 35.4% 40.9% 36.6% 31.1% 34.3% 35.0%
3=Neutral 15.4% 25.7% 19.5% 18.2% 24.2% 17.1% 19.9% 18.9% 26.5% 20.7%
2=Weakness 2.4% 5.4% 1.1% 2.8% 5.8% 2.3% 4.3% 3.7% 3.8% 3.6%
1=Major Weakness 0.4% 1.6% 1.5% 3.6% 2.9% 0.7% 2.7% 1.8% 2.6% 1.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q10. Opportunities for community involvement

5=Major Strength 22.4% 21.5% 29.6% 29.9% 22.7% 26.3% 26.1% 26.4% 22.8% 25.3%
4=Strength 47.6% 41.9% 43.8% 40.9% 42.1% 45.8% 45.7% 42.0% 41.5% 43.3%
3=Neutral 23.6% 25.8% 23.1% 21.7% 22.7% 22.9% 20.7% 22.0% 27.4% 23.5%
2=Weakness 5.5% 9.6% 2.7% 5.1% 9.5% 4.0% 6.4% 7.9% 6.6% 6.4%
1=Major Weakness 0.8% 1.2% 0.8% 2.4% 2.9% 1.0% 1.1% 1.8% 1.7% 1.5%

Q1r. Attention to environmental issues

5=Major Strength 26.8%  221%  35.0% 27.6% 24.1% 29.71%  213% 31.2% 21.7% 26.8%
4=Strength 429%  401% 392%  38.2%  40.2% 41.0%  431% 39.1%  40.3% 40.4%
3=Neutral 21.71%  244%  194%  252%  22.8% 21.7%  245%  20.1% @ 26.1% 22.7%
2=Weakness 7.5% 9.2% 5.3% 7.1% 7.9% 6.7% 8.5% 7.4% 7.5% 7.5%
1=Major Weakness 1.2% 4.2% 1.1% 2.0% 5.0% 1.0% 2.7% 2.2% 4.3% 2.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q1s. Downtown
5=Major Strength 15.8% 18.1% 19.2% 27.7% 23.8% 23.8% 20.9% 22.8% 15.3% 20.7%
4=Strength 45.5% 37.5% 42.9% 35.6% 30.8% 44.0% 33.7% 37.2% 38.4% 38.5%
3=Neutral 26.9% 29.0% 27.6% 25.7% 30.4% 22.1% 28.9% 27.7% 32.9% 28.0%
2=Weakness 11.9% 11.2% 8.0% 8.7% 10.8% 8.7% 13.9% 9.1% 11.0% 10.2%
1=Major Weakness 0.0% 4.2% 2.3% 2.4% 4.2% 1.3% 2.7% 3.3% 2.3% 2.6%

Q1t. Quality of health & human services

5=Major Strength 9.8% 13.1%  10.4% 16.1%  17.6% 162%  12.3%  11.9% 12.4% 13.1%
4=Strength 33.1% 320% 304% 27.6%  31.0% 314%  374%  289%  29.8% 30.8%
3=Neutral 37.8%  33.6% 43.1%  354%  32.6% 36.1% 31.0% 394%  37.3% 36.8%
2=Weakness 154%  158% 11.9% 16.1% 11.7% 111%  139%  154%  15.6% 14.2%
1=Major Weakness 3.9% 5.4% 4.2% 4.7% 7.1% 5.1% 5.3% 4.4% 4.9% 5.1%

ETC Institute (April 2010) 23



Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q1u. Quality of public transportation

5=Major Strength 3.2% 10.4% 7.3% 16.7% 16.8% 11.8% 11.8% 10.5% 9.2% 10.6%
4=Strength 19.6% 17.4% 17.7% 16.7%  23.1% 18.9% 19.8% 19.0% 19.7% 19.2%
3=Neutral 38.8%  33.6% 29.2% 26.2%  34.0% 324%  294%  299%  36.7% 32.3%
2=Weakness 248%  21.6%  28.8%  25.8% 14.7% 243%  251%  24.3% 19.9% 23.2%
1=Major Weakness 13.6% 17.0% 16.9% 14.7% 11.3% 12.5% 13.9% 16.3% 14.5% 14.7%

Q1lv. Population growth

5=Major Strength 9.5% 154%  13.4% 13.4%  17.4% 141%  154%  12.7% 13.7% 13.7%
4=Strength 23.8%  29.0% 21.1% 17.0% 27.3% 31.0% 21.3% 20.8%  22.4% 23.7%
3=Neutral 37.7%  278%  30.3%  30.0%  25.2% 28.6%  26.1% 33.1%  30.5% 30.3%
2=Weakness 214%  16.6% 245%  23.7%  19.8% 195%  255%  20.6%  20.9% 21.1%
1=Major Weakness 75% 11.2%  10.7% 15.8%  10.3% 6.7% 11.7%  12.7%  12.5% 11.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where ''5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q1w. Air quality

5=Major Strength 7.5% 16.4% 11.8% 9.8% 19.8% 18.0% 11.2% 11.4% 11.5% 12.9%
4=Strength 40.2%  31.7%  30.0% 29.0%  29.3% 31.7%  309%  30.6%  35.1% 32.0%
3=Neutral 34.3% 35.9% 37.6% 36.1% 31.4% 36.3% 31.4% 36.5% 34.5% 35.2%
2=Weakness 16.1% 10.7% 15.2% 18.8% 12.4% 10.3% 20.7% 15.3% 14.4% 14.8%
1=Major Weakness 2.0% 5.3% 5.3% 6.3% 7.0% 3.7% 5.9% 6.1% 4.6% 5.2%
Q1x. Existing roadway network

5=Major Strength 4.3% 8.0% 3.4% 6.7% 13.7% 11.5% 5.9% 6.1% 5.2% 7.0%
4=Strength 17.8% 18.8% 11.5% 19.8% 16.6% 20.0% 16.0% 16.6% 15.6% 17.0%
3=Neutral 24.5% 26.1% 18.3% 24.6% 29.5% 23.7% 25.7% 24.2% 25.1% 24.5%
2=Weakness 30.0% 28.0% 36.3% 25.0% 18.7% 24.1% 29.4% 28.6% 28.8% 27.7%
1=Major Weakness 23.3% 19.2% 30.5% 23.8% 21.6% 20.7% 23.0% 24.5% 25.4% 23.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q2. Top choice
A=Arts, music & cultural
amenities 13.6% 10.7% 13.5% 17.8% 11.4% 7.6% 15.2% 15.7% 14.4% 13.3%
B=Ethnic & cultural 2.7% 3.4% 2.3% 3.1% 7.3% 3.3% 3.1% 4.3% 3.4% 3.7%
diversity
C=Family friendly 8.6% 5.0% 7.9% 5.8% 4.5% 10.2% 6.8% 5.0% 4.8% 6.4%
community
D=Natural resources 3.5% 3.1% 1.9% 3.5% 2.4% 2.6% 1.0% 3.0% 3.7% 2.8%
E=Local businesses 1.9% 3.1% 3.4% 4.6% 2.9% 5.6% 1.0% 2.8% 2.3% 3.1%
F=Character of
neighborhoods 0.8% 1.1% 1.5% 2.7% 2.4% 2.0% 2.1% 1.7% 1.1% 1.7%
G=Quality of public
education 11.3% 15.3% 9.8% 7.3% 8.6% 16.5% 9.9% 7.2% 9.6% 10.4%
H=Parks and open space 6.6% 3.8% 4.5% 5.0% 4.5% 5.6% 2.6% 6.5% 3.4% 4.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

I=Employment opportunities 12.5% 9.5% 7.5% 8.5% 8.6% 10.2% 8.4% 8.0% 10.8% 9.4%
J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 0.0% 0.8% 1.5% 3.1% 1.2% 1.0% 0.0% 1.5% 2.0% 1.3%
K=Level of taxation 2.3% 3.1% 1.5% 1.9% 2.4% 3.6% 2.6% 1.5% 2.0% 2.3%
L=The State Capital 3.1% 1.1% 2.3% 1.5% 4.1% 1.7% 2.6% 2.4% 2.8% 2.4%
M=Places of worship 1.9% 4.2% 5.3% 0.4% 1.6% 3.0% 3.7% 2.4% 2.3% 2.7%
N=Cost of living 1.6% 3.4% 3.4% 3.5% 6.1% 2.6% 6.3% 4.3% 2.3% 3.7%
O=University of Texas 3.5% 6.1% 6.0% 4.2% 6.5% 4.6% 9.4% 3.7% 5.9% 5.3%
P=Unique local identity 4.3% 2.3% 3.0% 4.2% 1.2% 2.0% 3.1% 3.9% 2.8% 3.1%
Q=Community involvement 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 1.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

R=Environmental issues 2.7% 3.1% 3.8% 1.5% 1.6% 1.0% 3.1% 3.7% 2.0% 2.5%
S=Downtown 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 1.9% 0.4% 1.0% 0.5% 1.1% 0.3% 0.8%
T:H_ealth and human 1.9% 0.8% 0.8% 2.3% 2.4% 0.7% 0.5% 2.2% 2.3% 1.6%
services

U=Public transportation 1.2% 3.1% 2.3% 1.9% 2.9% 1.3% 2.1% 3.0% 2.3% 2.3%
V=Population growth 0.4% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.3% 1.0% 1.1% 0.6% 0.8%
W=Air quality 0.4% 1.9% 1.1% 0.4% 2.4% 1.3% 1.0% 1.3% 1.1% 1.2%
X=Existing roadway network 3.5% 4.6% 6.0% 2.7% 2.4% 4.3% 5.2% 2.8% 4.0% 3.9%
Y=0Other 0.4% 0.0% 1.5% 1.2% 0.4% 1.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.7%
Z=None 10.5% 9.2% 8.3% 9.3% 10.2% 6.6% 7.3% 9.6% 13.0% 9.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
02. 2nd choice
A=Arts, music & cultural
amenities 3.9% 3.4% 5.3% 3.5% 3.7% 2.6% 5.2% 4.3% 3.7% 3.9%
B=Ethnic & cultural 2.7% 4.6% 3.4% 5.4% 1.6% 2.3% 5.8% 2.8% 4.5% 3.6%
diversity
C=Family friendly 5.1% 3.4% 4.1% 4.2% 7.3% 6.3% 5.2% 4.1% 4.0% 4.7%
community
D=Natural resources 2.3% 4.2% 4.1% 3.5% 4.1% 4.0% 4.2% 3.7% 3.4% 3.7%
E=Local businesses 1.6% 1.5% 3.8% 6.2% 2.4% 1.7% 1.0% 4.8% 3.7% 3.2%
F=Character of
neighborhoods 3.1% 1.5% 2.3% 4.6% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 2.6% 2.8% 2.7%
G=Quality of public
education 8.9% 5.7% 4.5% 9.7% 8.2% 8.9% 12.0% 3.5% 8.5% 7.3%
H=Parks and open space 4.7% 4.2% 7.1% 4.6% 4.5% 5.3% 4.7% 5.9% 3.7% 5.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q2. 2nd choice (Cont.)

I=Employment opportunities 7.4% 8.0% 9.0% 3.5% 8.6% 8.9% 5.2% 8.3% 5.9% 7.3%
J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 1.6% 0.8% 0.4% 1.2% 1.6% 1.0% 0.5% 1.3% 1.1% 1.1%
K=Level of taxation 3.5% 3.1% 6.8% 1.2% 2.0% 3.0% 4.7% 1.5% 5.1% 3.4%
L=The State Capital 5.1% 6.1% 4.5% 3.1% 4.1% 3.3% 3.7% 5.0% 5.7% 4.6%
M=Places of worship 0.0% 4.6% 1.5% 3.5% 5.3% 3.3% 2.6% 2.4% 3.7% 3.0%
N=Cost of living 8.6% 7.6% 4.1% 3.9% 6.5% 7.3% 4.7% 6.7% 4.8% 6.1%
O=University of Texas 10.1% 6.5% 7.1% 4.2% 4.1% 5.9% 4.7% 8.0% 5.4% 6.3%
P=Unique local identity 2.3% 3.1% 4.5% 6.6% 1.6% 2.6% 2.1% 5.4% 3.1% 3.7%
Q=Community involvement 0.4% 0.8% 1.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 2.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q2. 2nd choice (Cont.)

R=Environmental issues 2.3% 1.9% 2.3% 3.9% 2.0% 1.7% 1.6% 3.5% 2.5% 2.5%
S=Downtown 2.7% 1.9% 1.9% 0.4% 1.2% 1.7% 3.7% 0.9% 1.4% 1.6%
T:H_ealth and human 1.9% 4.2% 1.9% 4.6% 4.1% 4.6% 2.1% 3.0% 3.1% 3.4%
services

U=Public transportation 3.9% 3.4% 3.8% 1.5% 1.6% 3.0% 4.2% 3.3% 1.7% 2.9%
V=Population growth 0.4% 1.1% 1.9% 2.3% 1.6% 1.3% 3.1% 1.3% 1.1% 1.5%
W=Air quality 1.6% 0.8% 1.5% 1.2% 2.9% 0.7% 4.2% 1.1% 1.7% 1.6%
X=Existing roadway network 3.1% 1.5% 3.8% 4.2% 1.6% 5.3% 0.5% 2.6% 2.3% 2.8%
Y=0Other 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3% 0.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q2. 3rd choice
A=Arts, music & cultural
amenities 5.4% 1.9% 6.8% 2.7% 1.6% 4.3% 2.6% 5.0% 2.5% 3.8%
B=Ethnic & cultural 1.9% 2.3% 1.9% 3.1% 3.7% 2.6% 2.6% 2.4% 2.5% 2.5%
diversity
C=Family friendly 5.4% 4.6% 5.3% 3.1% 1.6% 5.3% 4.2% 3.7% 3.4% 4.0%
community
D=Natural resources 2.71% 2.71% 1.5% 1.9% 3.3% 2.6% 2.6% 2.2% 2.3% 2.4%
E=Local businesses 5.4% 2.7% 1.9% 4.2% 3.7% 3.6% 3.1% 3.7% 3.4% 3.5%
F=Character of
neighborhoods 2.7% 2.3% 3.0% 4.2% 2.9% 4.0% 4.2% 1.5% 4.0% 3.1%
G=Quality of public
education 2.7% 3.1% 6.0% 5.0% 6.1% 5.6% 5.2% 3.9% 4.2% 4.6%
H=Parks and open space 5.4% 7.3% 4.9% 8.9% 4.5% 5.9% 3.1% 7.4% 6.5% 6.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q2. 3rd choice (Cont.)

I=Employment opportunities 6.2% 6.9% 5.6% 6.6% 5.3% 5.0% 5.2% 6.7% 7.1% 6.2%
J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 2.7% 2.3% 0.4% 1.9% 4.1% 1.3% 3.1% 2.0% 2.8% 2.2%
K=Level of taxation 3.9% 2.7% 6.0% 3.1% 2.9% 4.0% 1.0% 3.7% 4.5% 3.7%
L=The State Capital 1.2% 3.1% 1.1% 1.9% 4.9% 2.6% 1.6% 2.2% 2.8% 2.4%
M=Places of worship 1.9% 3.4% 1.1% 0.8% 1.6% 1.7% 3.7% 1.3% 1.7% 1.8%
N=Cost of living 5.8% 5.3% 8.6% 3.5% 4.1% 5.3% 7.3% 5.9% 4.0% 5.4%
O=University of Texas 7.4% 5.7% 7.1% 7.3% 4.1% 6.6% 7.3% 7.2% 4.2% 6.3%
P=Unique local identity 3.1% 1.9% 4.1% 4.2% 2.0% 3.6% 4.2% 3.3% 2.0% 3.1%
Q=Community involvement 0.4% 2.3% 1.1% 2.3% 1.6% 1.0% 1.6% 1.1% 2.3% 1.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q2. 3rd choice (Cont.)

R=Environmental issues 5.8% 5.0% 4.5% 2.7% 2.9% 4.0% 1.6% 6.1% 3.4% 4.2%
S=Downtown 2.3% 2.3% 1.9% 3.5% 0.8% 2.0% 4.2% 2.0% 1.7% 2.2%
T:H_ealth and human 3.1% 3.4% 3.0% 3.5% 4.5% 5.0% 4.2% 3.0% 2.3% 3.5%
services

U=Public transportation 3.1% 1.9% 1.5% 1.5% 3.3% 2.3% 2.1% 2.6% 2.0% 2.3%
V=Population growth 1.9% 1.5% 1.1% 0.8% 1.6% 1.3% 1.6% 0.9% 2.0% 1.4%
W=Air quality 1.9% 1.5% 2.3% 3.1% 2.0% 2.6% 2.6% 1.7% 2.5% 2.3%
X=Existing roadway network 2.7% 2.3% 5.6% 2.7% 3.3% 2.0% 5.2% 3.7% 3.1% 3.4%
Y=0Other 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q2. 4th choice
A=Arts, music & cultural
amenities 3.1% 3.1% 3.4% 3.9% 3.3% 3.3% 2.1% 3.7% 3.7% 3.4%
B=Ethnic & cultural 3.5% 3.1% 1.9% 2.7% 3.3% 4.6% 3.7% 2.2% 1.7% 2.8%
diversity
C=Family friendly 3.1% 3.1% 1.9% 1.9% 3.3% 3.6% 4.2% 2.0% 2.0% 2.7%
community
D=Natural resources 2.3% 2.3% 3.4% 1.5% 1.6% 1.7% 3.7% 2.2% 2.3% 2.3%
E=Local businesses 3.5% 3.8% 1.1% 4.6% 2.0% 4.0% 2.6% 3.9% 1.7% 3.1%
F=Character of
neighborhoods 2.3% 3.1% 2.3% 3.5% 1.2% 2.0% 1.0% 2.8% 3.1% 2.4%
G=Quality of public
education 3.5% 3.1% 1.9% 1.5% 4.5% 3.3% 4.2% 3.0% 1.1% 2.9%
H=Parks and open space 6.6% 4.2% 6.0% 3.5% 2.9% 5.3% 4.7% 5.2% 3.7% 4.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q2. 4th choice (Cont.)

I=Employment opportunities 3.9% 5.0% 7.9% 6.2% 4.1% 7.6% 6.8% 5.0% 3.4% 5.4%
J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 1.2% 1.1% 2.6% 1.9% 1.2% 1.3% 1.6% 2.4% 0.8% 1.6%
K=Level of taxation 1.9% 2.7% 3.0% 1.9% 2.4% 3.0% 1.6% 1.7% 3.4% 2.4%
L=The State Capital 2.3% 1.9% 3.0% 3.1% 2.4% 2.0% 4.2% 2.0% 2.8% 2.5%
M=Places of worship 1.2% 3.1% 1.5% 2.7% 2.4% 1.7% 1.6% 2.2% 2.8% 2.1%
N=Cost of living 5.1% 2.7% 7.5% 4.2% 3.3% 2.6% 4.7% 5.2% 5.4% 4.6%
O=University of Texas 4.3% 1.9% 2.6% 5.0% 3.7% 3.0% 1.0% 2.8% 6.2% 3.5%
P=Unique local identity 3.9% 3.1% 3.8% 3.1% 3.3% 3.6% 1.6% 4.6% 2.5% 3.4%
Q=Community involvement 1.9% 1.5% 2.3% 3.1% 1.6% 2.0% 3.7% 1.5% 2.0% 2.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q2. 4th choice (Cont.)

R=Environmental issues 3.5% 4.2% 3.4% 5.8% 4.5% 4.0% 3.7% 3.9% 4.8% 4.2%
S=Downtown 1.6% 1.9% 4.1% 2.3% 3.3% 2.0% 3.1% 3.7% 2.0% 2.7%
T:H_ealth and human 3.9% 4.2% 3.8% 3.1% 3.7% 3.6% 3.1% 4.6% 3.1% 3.7%
services

U=Public transportation 2.7% 5.0% 2.3% 4.6% 3.3% 4.0% 2.1% 4.1% 3.1% 3.5%
V=Population growth 1.6% 3.1% 3.4% 0.8% 1.2% 1.7% 4.2% 1.5% 1.7% 2.0%
W=Air quality 3.1% 1.9% 1.5% 0.4% 3.3% 0.7% 2.1% 2.8% 2.3% 2.1%
X=Existing roadway network 4.7% 1.9% 4.5% 3.1% 2.9% 3.6% 3.1% 3.5% 3.7% 3.6%
Y=0Other 0.8% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 1.7% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q2. Sum of top 4 choices
A=Arts, music & cultural
amenities 26.1% 19.1% 28.9% 27.8% 20.0% 17.8% 25.1% 28.7% 24.4% 24.4%
B=Ethnic & cultural 10.9% 13.4% 9.4% 14.3% 15.9% 12.9% 15.2% 11.7% 12.2% 12.6%
diversity
C=Family friendly 22.2% 16.0% 19.2% 15.1% 16.7% 25.4% 20.4% 14.8% 14.2% 17.8%
community
D=Natural resources 10.9% 12.2% 10.9% 10.4% 11.4% 10.9% 11.5% 11.1% 11.6% 11.2%
E=Local businesses 12.5% 11.1% 10.2% 19.7% 11.0% 14.9% 7.9% 15.2% 11.0% 13.0%
F=Character of
neighborhoods 8.9% 8.0% 9.0% 15.1% 8.6% 11.9% 8.4% 8.7%  11.0% 10.0%
G=Quality of public
education 26.5% 27.1% 22.2% 23.6% 27.3% 34.3% 31.4% 17.6% 23.5% 25.2%
H=Parks and open space 23.3% 19.5% 22.6% 22.0% 16.3% 22.1% 15.2% 25.0% 17.3% 20.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q2. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

I=Employment opportunities 30.0% 294% 30.1% 247%  26.5% 31.7%  25.7%  28.0%  27.2% 28.3%
J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 5.4% 5.0% 4.9% 8.1% 8.2% 4.6% 5.2% 7.2% 6.8% 6.2%
K=Level of taxation 11.7% 11.5% 17.3% 8.1% 9.8% 13.5% 9.9% 8.5% 15.0% 11.7%
L=The State Capital 11.7% 12.2% 10.9% 9.7% 15.5% 9.6% 12.0% 11.5% 14.2% 11.8%
M=Places of worship 5.1% 15.3% 9.4% 7.3% 11.0% 9.6% 11.5% 8.3% 10.5% 9.6%
N=Cost of living 21.0% 19.1% 23.7% 15.1% 20.0% 17.8% 23.0% 22.2% 16.4% 19.8%
O=University of Texas 25.3% 20.2% 22.9% 20.8% 18.4% 20.1% 22.5% 21.7% 21.8% 21.4%
P=Unique local identity 13.6% 10.3% 15.4% 18.1% 8.2% 11.9% 11.0% 17.2% 10.5% 13.2%
Q=Community involvement 3.1% 4.6% 5.3% 6.2% 4.1% 3.3% 8.4% 3.5% 4.8% 4.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q2. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

R=Environmental issues 144% 141%  13.9% 13.9%  11.0% 10.6% 99% 17.2%  12.7% 13.4%
S=Downtown 7.0% 6.9% 7.9% 8.1% 5. 7% 6.6% 11.5% 7.6% 5.4% 7.3%
T:H_ealth and human 10.9% 12.6% 9.4% 13.5% 14.7% 13.9% 9.9% 12.8% 10.8% 12.2%
services

U=Public transportation 10.9% 13.4% 9.8% 9.7% 11.0% 10.6% 10.5% 13.0% 9.1% 11.0%
V=Population growth 4.3% 6.5% 7.1% 4.6% 5.3% 4.6% 9.9% 4.8% 5.4% 5.6%
W=Air quality 7.0% 6.1% 6.4% 5.0% 10.6% 5.3% 9.9% 7.0% 7.6% 7.2%
X=Existing roadway network 14.0% 10.3% 19.9% 12.7% 10.2% 15.2% 14.1% 12.6% 13.0% 13.7%
Y=0Other 2.3% 0.8% 2.6% 1.5% 2.4% 3.0% 0.5% 2.0% 1.7% 1.9%
Z=None 10.9% 9.2% 8.3% 9.7% 10.6% 6.9% 7.3% 9.6% 13.6% 9.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

03. Since you have lived in the City of Austin, do you generally think the quality of life is better, has stayed the same, or is worse? (without
"'no response’)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

03. Quality of life in the City of Austin

1=Better 351% 341% 34.0% 27.6%  23.1% 358% 335% 295%  27.2% 30.8%
2=Stayed the same 283%  233% 293%  30.0% 27.3% 311%  222%  30.8%  22.2% 27.5%
3=Worse 30.7%  353% 293%  34.4% 41.7% 27.8% 384% 31.7%  41.8% 34.4%
4=Not sure 6.0% 7.4% 7.3% 8.0% 7.9% 5.4% 5.9% 8.0% 8.8% 7.3%

ETC Institute (April 2010) 41



Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is '"Very Important,"” ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'‘Not Important' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1311

Q4a. Good schools

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

Q4b. Shopping areas

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
63.8% 638% 619% 612% 64.2% 86.6%  81.1% 53.4% 44.7% 62.7%
18.1%  10.8% 21.1% 20.8%  15.2% 8.0% 126% 221% 21.5% 17.2%
3.1% 3.8% 3.0% 4.3% 4.5% 0.7% 2.1% 5.3% 4.9% 3.7%
15.0%  215% 14.0% 13.7%  16.0% 4.7% 42%  193%  28.9% 16.3%
372% 342% 314% 36.3%  40.1% 274%  389%  36.7%  39.3% 35.7%
50.2%  48.8%  47.7%  48.8%  45.5% 545%  44.7%  47.9%  45.0% 48.0%
5.1% 4.2% 4.9% 5.1% 4.5% 5.4% 6.8% 4.4% 4.3% 4.9%
7.5% 12.7% 15.9% 9.8% 9.9% 12.7% 9.5% 11.0% 11.5% 11.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is '"Very Important,"” ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'‘Not Important' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total

10to 19 20to54 55+

(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
QA4c. Public transportation routes
1=Very Important 29.9%  42.7%  31.9% 475% @ 44.6% 37.9%  405%  42.1%  34.5% 39.1%
2=Somewhat Important 32.7%  240% 29.7% 329%  30.8% 332% 316% 29.2%  27.0% 29.8%
3=Not Sure 120% 14.1%  10.6% 6.3% 9.6% 10.4% 8.9% 9.9%  13.0% 10.7%
4=Not Important 255%  19.1% 27.8% 133%  15.0% 185%  189%  18.9%  25.5% 20.5%
QA4d. Parks, sports, & recreation facilities
1=Very Important 52.0%  46.7%  46.2% 52.9%  52.3% 58.7%  49.7%  52.6%  38.7% 49.8%
2=Somewhat Important 353% 364% 402%  39.7%  34.2% 36.0%  40.6% 36.7%  37.5% 37.4%
3=Not Sure 6.0% 7.3% 4.5% 3.5% 5.8% 3.7% 4.3% 3.9% 9.2% 5.3%
4=Not Important 6.7% 9.6% 9.1% 3.9% 7.8% 1.7% 5.3% 6.8%  14.6% 7.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is '"Very Important,"” ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'‘Not Important' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total

10t019 20to54 55+

(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q4e. Fire stations
1=Very Important 65.1%  70.6% 66.3% 62.9%  75.2% 65.2%  726% 654%  70.1% 67.8%
2=Somewhat Important 254% 240% 27.3% 281%  20.2% 288%  205% 24.7%  25.6% 25.2%
3=Not Sure 6.0% 3.1% 4.9% 6.6% 3.3% 4.3% 2.1% 7.4% 2.9% 4.7%
4=Not Important 3.6% 2.3% 1.5% 2.3% 1.2% 1.7% 4.7% 2.4% 1.4% 2.3%
QA4f. Hospitals & medical facilities
1=Very Important 56.5%  66.8%  54.2% 58.4%  72.3% 61.5% 64.0% 555%  66.6% 61.1%
2=Somewhat Important 320% 263% 36.0% 315% 21.5% 304%  265%  334%  26.3% 29.8%
3=Not Sure 5.1% 3.1% 6.1% 5.8% 3.3% 4.3% 3.7% 5.9% 4.0% 4.8%
4=Not Important 6.3% 3.8% 3.8% 4.3% 2.9% 3.7% 5.8% 5.2% 3.1% 4.4%
ETC Institute (April 2010) 44



Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is '"Very Important,"” ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'‘Not Important' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total

10to19 20to 54 55+

(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q4q. Colleges & universities
1=Very Important 27.0%  286% 254%  309%  32.4% 27.1%  349%  29.2%  25.2% 28.5%
2=Somewhat Important 36.5% 389% 44.7%  453%  38.2% 46.8%  39.2%  39.3%  38.7% 40.8%
3=Not Sure 10.7%  11.5%  10.2% 9.8% 9.1% 9.0% 11.6% 10.1%  10.3% 10.1%
4=Not Important 258% 21.0% 19.7% 141%  20.3% 171%  143%  21.5%  25.8% 20.6%
Q4h. Sidewalks, biking & hiking trails
1=Very Important 534%  46.2%  42.0% 54.1%  46.7% 54.7%  516% 50.9%  37.8% 48.3%
2=Somewhat Important 308% 313% 36.7% 30.0%  31.0% 33.6% 27.9% 328% 32.1% 32.0%
3=Not Sure 75% 11.8%  10.2% 8.2% 6.6% 44%  11.6% 9.4%  11.2% 9.1%
4=Not Important 83% 10.7%  11.0% 7.8%  15.7% 7.4% 8.9% 7.0%  18.9% 10.6%
ETC Institute (April 2010) 45



Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is '"Very Important,"” ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'‘Not Important' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total

10t0 19 20to 54 55+

(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q4i. Banks & financial institutions
1=Very Important 245%  275%  23.6% 304%  27.3% 22.1%  26.8%  26.0%  29.8% 26.3%
2=Somewhat Important 514%  47.7%  445%  358%  45.5% 473%  41.6%  459%  43.8% 45.0%
3=Not Sure 10.3%  126% 129% 12.1% 11.2% 10.7%  14.7%  10.9%  12.6% 11.9%
4=Not Important 13.8%  122%  19.0% 21.8%  16.1% 198%  16.8% 17.2%  13.8% 16.9%
Q4j. Place of employment
1=Very Important 43.5%  521%  428%  50.2%  52.9% 528% 51.1% 499%  39.5% 48.0%
2=Somewhat Important 415% 291% 37.5%  30.7%  29.3% 348% 34.7% 357%  30.7% 33.9%
3=Not Sure 5.9% 8.4% 8.3% 6.6% 7.0% 6.0% 6.8% 6.1%  10.0% 7.2%
4=Not Important 9.1% 10.3% 11.4% 125%  10.7% 6.4% 7.4% 83%  19.8% 10.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is '"Very Important,"” ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'‘Not Important' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1311

0Q4k. Major city streets

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

0Q41. Highways

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
28.7%  344% 333% 309% 37.2% 284%  344%  316%  36.0% 32.5%
41.8%  40.1%  37.9%  42.6%  37.2% 435%  38.6% 41.8%  35.7% 39.9%
13.1%  126%  10.6%  11.7% 9.5% 12.7%  11.6%  123%  10.0% 11.6%
16.3%  13.0% 182% 14.8%  16.1% 154%  153% 14.3%  18.3% 15.9%
303% 37.0% 311% 26.2% 41.2% 308% 328% 318%  351% 32.7%
45.0%  39.7%  43.9%  395%  34.6% 441%  40.2%  40.8%  39.4% 41.0%
9.2%  10.3%  10.6% 9.0% 7.0% 10.0% 7.9% 9.6% 8.3% 9.2%
15.5% 13.0% 14.4% 25.4% 17.3% 15.1% 19.0% 17.8% 17.1% 17.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is '"Very Important,"” ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'‘Not Important' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total

10t019 20to54 55+

(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q4m. Police stations
1=Very Important 371%  458% 37.4% 37.0%  53.3% 433%  39.7%  40.7%  41.5% 41.5%
2=Somewhat Important 43.8%  359%  40.0% 32.3%  30.2% 37.0% 37.0% 335% 41.5% 36.9%
3=Not Sure 8.8% 95% 125%  16.7% 6.6% 83% 11.1%  14.4% 8.6% 10.9%
4=Not Important 10.4% 88% 10.2%  14.0% 9.9% 113% 12.2% 11.4% 8.3% 10.7%
Q4n. Arts, music & cultural facilities
1=Very Important 234% 286% 285% 37.9%  34.3% 274%  28.0% 34.1%  29.3% 30.4%
2=Somewhat Important 452%  405%  43.7%  40.6%  39.3% 512%  418% 389%  37.6% 41.8%
3=Not Sure 159% 16.0% 12.9% 9.8%  13.2% 120%  143% 13.1%  14.9% 13.6%
4=Not Important 15.5% 14.9% 14.8% 11.7% 13.2% 9.4% 15.9% 13.8% 18.1% 14.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is '"Very Important,"” ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'‘Not Important' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1311

Q40. Grocery stores

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

Q4p. Dine-in restaurants

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
56.1% 546% 53.8% 625% 62.8% 575%  57.4%  554%  59.9% 57.4%
36.8% 37.0% 386% 32.0%  28.9% 344%  342%  383%  33.0% 35.3%
4.7% 3.8% 3.4% 3.5% 2.5% 4.3% 5.3% 3.1% 2.6% 3.5%
2.4% 4.6% 4.2% 2.0% 5.8% 3.7% 3.2% 3.3% 4.6% 3.8%
29.0% 26.8% 295%  304%  29.9% 248%  243% 309%  31.8% 28.9%
46.8% 47.5% 47.0% 48.2% 46.5% 49.3% 48.7% 46.2% 45.8% 47.1%
14.3% 13.8% 10.6% 9.3% 10.4% 12.1% 15.3% 10.1% 12.3% 11.9%
9.9% 11.9% 12.9% 12.1% 13.3% 13.8% 11.6% 12.9% 10.0% 12.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is '"Very Important,"” ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'‘Not Important' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1311

Q4q. Libraries

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

QA4r. Places of worship

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
329%  473%  327%  395%  43.2% 441%  43.9%  351%  36.6% 38.8%
389% 332%  43.7% 414% @ 32.9% 41.1%  30.2%  38.8%  39.1% 38.1%
12.3% 95% 11.0% 10.2%  10.7% 70% 164% 11.8%  10.3% 11.0%
15.9% 9.9%  12.5% 9.0%  13.2% 7.7% 95% 143%  14.0% 12.0%
275%  435% 31.4% 323%  42.8% 355%  40.2%  30.0%  38.1% 35.1%
3%59% 27.1% 37.1% 26.1%  30.9% 37.5%  286%  282%  33.2% 31.7%
15.9% 9.9% 11.7% 14.4% 10.3% 9.7% 18.5% 14.0% 10.3% 12.6%
20.7% 19.5% 19.7% 27.2% 16.0% 17.4% 12.7% 27.8% 18.3% 20.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is '"Very Important,"” ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'‘Not Important' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total

10t019 20to54 55+

(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q4s. Community gardens
1=Very Important 13.9%  234%  13.6% 214%  18.3% 195%  184%  185%  15.8% 18.0%
2=Somewhat Important 29.9% 341% 326% 37.4%  40.2% 37.6% 33.7% 345%  32.4% 34.5%
3=Not Sure 235% 215% 23.1% 19.1% @ 17.8% 19.8%  195%  22.0%  23.2% 21.4%
4=Not Important 32.7% 21.1% 30.7% 222% @ 23.7% 23.2% 284%  251%  28.7% 26.2%
QA4t. Child care centers
1=Very Important 198%  31.7%  18.6% 17.5%  29.7% 36.6% 289% 17.5%  15.3% 23.1%
2=Somewhat Important 22.2%  229%  26.9%  29.2% @ 27.6% 31.2%  253% 26.0% 21.4% 25.8%
3=Not Sure 15.5% 14.1% 12.1% 12.8% 12.6% 14.8% 13.2% 12.0% 14.2% 13.4%
4=Not Important 42.5% 31.3% 42.4% 40.5% 30.1% 17.4% 32.6% 44.4% 49.1% 37.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q5. Top choice
A=Good schools 35.8% 28.6% 33.1% 22.0%  25.7% 508% 414% 19.1% 16.1% 28.9%
B=Shopping areas 5.1% 4.6% 1.9% 4.2% 5.7% 1.3% 1.6% 6.1% 5.7% 4.2%
C=Public transportation
routes 4.3% 5.7% 4.1% 4.2% 4.5% 3.3% 3.1% 5.2% 5.7% 4.6%
D=Parks, sports, &
recreation facilities 3.9% 4.6% 6.0%  10.4% 2.9% 4.6% 1.0%  10.4% 3.1% 5.9%
E=Fire stations 5.1% 6.1% 7.5% 46%  11.0% 3.0% 6.8% 6.7%  10.8% 7.0%
F=Hospitals & medical 9.3% 9.9% 5.3% 8.9% 10.2% 5.6% 6.8% 7.8%  13.9% 8.8%
facilities
G=Colleges and universities 0.4% 1.1% 0.4% 2.3% 0.8% 0.0% 1.6% 1.7% 0.6% 1.0%
H=Sidewalks, biking &
hiking trails 3.9% 3.1% 4.5% 3.5% 2.0% 2.0% 4.2% 4.8% 2.3% 3.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311

Q5. Top choice (Cont.)

I=Banks & financial
institutions

J=Place of employment
K=Major city streets
L=Highways

M=Police stations

N=Arts, music, & cultural
facilities

O=Grocery stores
P=Dine-in restaurants
Q=L.ibraries

R=Places of worship

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
0.8% 1.1% 1.1% 0.8% 1.2% 1.0% 2.1% 0.2% 1.4% 1.0%
7.4% 8.4% 8.3% 6.2% 5.7% 5.9% 6.8% 9.8% 5.1% 7.2%
3.5% 0.8% 1.5% 1.2% 1.2% 1.7% 0.5% 1.7% 2.0% 1.6%
1.9% 1.1% 1.5% 0.8% 1.2% 1.0% 1.6% 1.7% 1.1% 1.4%
0.8% 2.7% 1.1% 2.7% 5.3% 1.3% 1.6% 2.8% 3.4% 2.4%
0.8% 1.5% 1.1% 3.1% 0.8% 0.0% 1.0% 2.2% 2.3% 1.5%
7.8% 76% 109%  12.0% 8.2% 6.3% 8.9% 83%  13.3% 9.2%
0.8% 0.8% 0.4% 2.3% 1.2% 0.7% 0.0% 1.5% 1.4% 1.1%
0.4% 0.4% 0.8% 1.5% 0.8% 0.7% 0.0% 1.1% 0.8% 0.8%
2.3% 5.0% 4.1% 3.9% 3.3% 5.0% 2.1% 3.0% 4.2% 3.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q5. Top choice (Cont.)

S=Community gardens 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.2%
T=Child care centers 0.4% 1.1% 1.1% 0.4% 0.4% 2.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.3% 0.7%
U=Other 0.8% 0.4% 0.8% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 1.0% 1.1% 0.3% 0.8%
Z=None 3.9% 5.0% 4.5% 4.2% 6.5% 3.3% 6.8% 3.9% 6.2% 4.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311

05. 2nd choice

A=Good schools
B=Shopping areas

C=Public transportation
routes

D=Parks, sports, &
recreation facilities

E=Fire stations

F=Hospitals & medical
facilities

G=Colleges and universities

H=Sidewalks, biking &
hiking trails

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
47%  11.1% 9.4% 5.8% 7.3% 11.9%  15.2% 5.7% 2.3% 7.6%
6.6% 3.1% 4.5% 3.9% 4.9% 4.0% 4.7% 3.7% 6.8% 4.7%
6.6% 4.6% 3.8% 6.9% 2.0% 3.3% 5.8% 6.3% 3.4% 4.7%
12.1% 9.5% 8.3% 7.7% 9.0% 13.9% 9.4% 9.1% 5.7% 9.3%
10.5% 8.8% 9.0%  10.0% 9.0% 6.3% 5.2% 89%  15.3% 9.5%
78%  13.0%  10.5% 9.7%  16.3% 9.6%  10.5% 9.6%  15.6% 11.4%
0.8% 1.1% 0.4% 3.1% 1.6% 1.7% 2.1% 1.3% 0.8% 1.4%
7.0% 3.8% 7.9% 6.2% 2.0% 6.3% 6.8% 7.0% 2.5% 5.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311

Q5. 2nd choice (Cont.)

I=Banks & financial
institutions

J=Place of employment
K=Major city streets
L=Highways

M=Police stations

N=Arts, music, & cultural
facilities

O=Grocery stores
P=Dine-in restaurants
Q=L.ibraries

R=Places of worship

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
0.4% 1.1% 0.8% 0.4% 1.6% 0.7% 0.0% 0.9% 1.4% 0.8%
7.4% 8.0% 7.9% 8.5% 8.6% 10.9% 8.9% 8.3% 5.4% 8.2%
1.6% 2.7% 1.1% 3.1% 1.2% 1.7% 1.0% 2.6% 1.7% 1.9%
4.7% 1.9% 4.1% 0.8% 1.2% 1.3% 1.0% 3.9% 2.5% 2.5%
3.9% 6.1% 3.8% 3.9% 4.1% 3.6% 4.2% 4.6% 4.8% 4.3%
1.9% 0.8% 2.3% 3.1% 1.2% 1.3% 2.1% 2.4% 1.7% 1.9%
14.0% 9.5% 71%  104%  11.0% 11.2% 73% 11.1%  10.2% 10.4%
1.2% 1.5% 3.4% 2.3% 2.9% 0.3% 1.6% 3.3% 2.8% 2.2%
1.2% 1.5% 2.6% 3.1% 0.4% 2.0% 1.6% 1.7% 1.7% 1.8%
1.9% 2.7% 3.0% 3.9% 3.7% 1.7% 2.6% 2.4% 4.8% 3.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+

(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q5. 2nd choice (Cont.)
S=Community gardens 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.2%
T=Child care centers 0.4% 0.8% 3.4% 0.4% 2.0% 3.6% 2.1% 0.4% 0.6% 1.4%
U=Other 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311

Q5. 3rd choice

A=Good schools
B=Shopping areas

C=Public transportation
routes

D=Parks, sports, &
recreation facilities

E=Fire stations

F=Hospitals & medical
facilities

G=Colleges and universities

H=Sidewalks, biking &
hiking trails

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
4.7% 4.6% 4.1% 4.6% 6.5% 9.2% 7.3% 3.0% 2.5% 5.0%
5.1% 3.8% 3.4% 3.5% 6.5% 5.0% 4.2% 3.5% 5.4% 4.4%
3.1% 5.0% 2.6% 5.0% 2.4% 3.6% 4.2% 3.9% 2.8% 3.7%
7.4% 4.6% 7.9% 7.7% 3.7% 9.2% 7.3% 5.7% 4.0% 6.3%
7.0% 6.9% 7.5% 5.0% 4.5% 5.3% 4.7% 5.4% 8.5% 6.1%
8.2% 8.0% 105% 11.6%  10.6% 6.9%  13.6% 85%  11.6% 9.7%
1.9% 1.1% 1.9% 1.2% 1.6% 1.3% 3.1% 1.3% 1.1% 1.5%
11.3% 2.3% 4.9% 7.3% 5.3% 7.6% 6.3% 7.6% 4.0% 6.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311

Q5. 3rd choice (Cont.)

I=Banks & financial
institutions

J=Place of employment
K=Major city streets
L=Highways

M=Police stations

N=Arts, music, & cultural
facilities

O=Grocery stores
P=Dine-in restaurants
Q=L.ibraries

R=Places of worship

District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
3.1% 2.7% 1.5% 0.0% 0.4% 1.0% 1.0% 1.5% 2.3% 1.5%
6.2% 5.7% 6.8% 6.9% 7.3% 6.9% 8.9% 7.4% 4.5% 6.7%
3.5% 0.8% 3.4% 2.7% 1.6% 0.7% 1.0% 3.9% 2.5% 2.4%
1.9% 3.1% 3.8% 0.4% 4.1% 3.6% 1.0% 2.6% 2.3% 2.6%
5.1% 6.9% 4.1% 6.6% 9.0% 6.3% 5.2% 5.9% 7.4% 6.3%
2.7% 2.7% 4.1% 4.6% 2.9% 2.0% 1.0% 4.3% 4.8% 3.4%
11.3%  115% 143%  11.2% 5.7% 9.2%  11.0% 12.4% 9.9% 10.8%
4.3% 2.3% 3.4% 2.3% 2.0% 1.7% 1.0% 3.5% 4.0% 2.8%
1.2% 3.8% 0.8% 4.2% 2.9% 3.3% 3.1% 2.4% 2.0% 2.6%
3.1% 3.8% 3.4% 3.1% 4.1% 3.6% 2.1% 2.8% 4.8% 3.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t0 19 20to54 55+

(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q5. 3rd choice (Cont.)
S=Community gardens 0.4% 1.9% 0.8% 1.2% 1.6% 1.3% 0.5% 1.5% 1.1% 1.2%
T=Child care centers 1.2% 4.2% 1.5% 0.8% 2.0% 4.0% 1.6% 1.5% 0.8% 1.9%
U=0Other 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 1.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?
(Top 3)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q5. Sum of top 4 choices
A=Good schools 451%  443%  46.6%  324%  39.6% 71.9% 639% 27.8% 21.0% 41.5%
B=Shopping areas 16.7%  11.5% 9.8% 11.6% 17.1% 10.2%  10.5%  13.3%  17.8% 13.3%
C=Public transportation
routes 140%  153% 105%  16.2% 9.0% 102%  13.1% 154% 11.9% 13.0%
D=Parks, sports, &
recreation facilities 23.3%  18.7%  222%  259%  15.5% 21.7%  178%  25.2% 12.7% 21.4%
E=Fire stations 22.6% 21.8% 24.1% 19.7% 24.5% 14.5% 16.8% 21.1% 34.6% 22.6%
F=Hospitals & medical 253% 309% 26.3% 30.1% 37.1% 221%  309% 25.9% 41.1% 29.8%
facilities
G=Colleges and universities 3.1% 3.4% 2.6% 6.6% 4.1% 3.0% 6.8% 4.3% 2.5% 3.9%
H=Sidewalks, biking &
hiking trails 22.2% 9.2% 17.3%  17.0% 9.4% 158% 17.3%  19.3% 8.8% 15.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?
(Top 3)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q5. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)
_I:B_ank_s & financial 4.3% 5.0% 3.4% 1.2% 3.3% 2.6% 3.1% 2.6% 5.1% 3.4%
institutions
J=Place of employment 21.0% 22.1% 22.9% 21.6% 21.6% 23.8% 24.6% 25.4% 15.0% 22.0%
K=Major city streets 8.6% 4.2% 6.0% 6.9% 4.1% 4.0% 2.6% 8.3% 6.2% 5.9%
L=Highways 8.6% 6.1% 9.4% 1.9% 6.5% 5.9% 3.7% 8.3% 5.9% 6.5%
M=Police stations 9.7% 15.6% 9.0% 13.1% 18.4% 11.2% 11.0% 13.3% 15.6% 13.1%
N=Arts, music, & cultural
facilities 5.4% 5.0% 75%  10.8% 4.9% 3.3% 4.2% 8.9% 8.8% 6.9%
O=Grocery stores 33.1% 28.6% 32.3% 33.6% 24.9% 26.7% 27.2% 31.7% 33.4% 30.4%
P=Dine-in restaurants 6.2% 4.6% 7.1% 6.9% 6.1% 2.6% 2.6% 8.3% 8.2% 6.1%
Q=L.ibraries 2.7% 5. 7% 4.1% 8.9% 4.1% 5.9% 4.7% 5.2% 4.5% 5.1%
R=Places of worship 74%  115%  105%  10.8%  11.0% 10.2% 6.8% 8.3% 13.9% 10.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?
(Top 3)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q5. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)
S=Community gardens 1.2% 2.7% 1.1% 1.2% 2.0% 1.3% 1.0% 2.6% 1.1% 1.7%
T=Child care centers 1.9% 6.1% 6.0% 1.5% 4.5% 9.6% 4.2% 2.2% 1.7% 4.0%
U=Other 1.6% 0.4% 1.1% 1.9% 1.6% 0.7% 1.0% 2.0% 1.1% 1.3%
Z=None 3.9% 5.0% 4.5% 4.2% 6.5% 3.3% 6.8% 3.9% 6.2% 4.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

06. From the following list, please check the THREE (3) areas you would most support growth and development occurring. (without *'no

response’)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q6. Areas would most support growth & development.

1=Downtown 46.3% 28.6% 46.6% 50.2% 36.3% 45.2% 40.3% 45.9% 33.4% 41.6%
2=Centers outside

Downtown 54.9% 51.5% 46.6% 47.1% 48.2% 49.5% 55.5% 48.0% 48.4% 49.5%
3=Along roadway corridors 39.7%  447%  48.1% 37.8%  44.1% 43.9%  36.1%  43.3%  44.5% 42.7%
4=In suburban areas 40.1%  55.7%  353% 34.0%  46.1% 46.2%  46.6%  37.6%  41.4% 41.9%
5=Near public transportation

stations, stops, & routes 54.5% 61.8% 51.1% 59.8% 53.9% 57.1% 55.0% 57.8% 52.7% 55.9%
6=Other 8.6% 9.2% 9.0% 11.2% 10.2% 10.2% 8.9% 9.3% 9.9% 9.6%
7=None 9.7% 5.0% 9.8% 6.9% 8.6% 4.6% 8.4% 7.6% 12.5% 8.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and ""1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q7a. Ease of travel by car on freeways

5=Very Satisfied 7.1% 10.5% 3.0% 7.9% 11.7% 9.2% 9.1% 7.1% 7.2% 7.9%
4=Satisfied 246%  28.0% 19.5%  24.2%  27.6% 29.0% 23.0% 24.7%  22.3% 24.8%
3=Neutral 19.8% 19.5% 18.8%  21.0% 18.8% 19.5% 176%  21.4% 18.8% 19.6%
2=Dissatisfied 29.0%  26.8% 29.7%  27.0%  21.8% 29.0% 27.8% 27.2%  24.3% 26.9%
1=Very Dissatisfied 19.4% 15.2%  28.9% 19.8%  20.1% 13.2%  22.5% 19.6%  27.2% 20.7%

Q7b. Ease of travel by car on major streets

5=Very Satisfied 5.2%  10.2% 26%  10.9% 9.2% 9.6% 8.6% 7.0% 5.8% 7.5%
4=Satisfied 31.3%  333% 252%  37.1%  31.0% 33.0% 30.5%  35.0%  26.0% 31.4%
3=Neutral 26.6%  251% 305% 226% @ 25.1% 30.0% 246% 24.7%  26.0% 26.2%
2=Dissatisfied 23.8% 21.2% 27.1% 218% @ 22.6% 21.8%  23.0% 224%  26.6% 23.4%
1=Very Dissatisfied 13.1%  10.2%  14.7% 77%  12.1% 5.6% 134%  11.0%  15.5% 11.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and ""1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q7c. Ease of travel by car on neighborhood streets

5=Very Satisfied 159% 164% 16.2%  17.6%  20.0% 218%  182% 17.0%  12.2% 17.0%
4=Satisfied 57.5%  46.5%  52.1% 57.6%  36.7% 528%  46.0% 52.3%  47.1% 50.0%
3=Neutral 19.4%  23.4% 19.6%  148%  26.3% 195% 21.4%  18.8%  25.0% 20.9%
2=Dissatisfied 5.6% 9.8%  10.2% 5.6% 8.8% 46%  10.7% 7.8% 9.9% 8.1%
1=Very Dissatisfied 1.6% 3.9% 1.9% 4.4% 8.3% 1.3% 3.7% 4.0% 5.8% 3.9%

Q7d. Ease of walking throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 51% 10.0% 113% 13.3% 12.9% 11.1%  13.2% 11.2% 6.7% 10.4%
4=Satisfied 35.0% 27.6% 329%  35.0%  30.9% 341%  305% 322%  33.1% 32.6%
3=Neutral 28.7%  322%  333% 26.3%  30.0% 30.3%  305%  283%  32.1% 29.9%
2=Dissatisfied 211%  184% 16.7% 163%  15.7% 16.0% 17.2% 17.1%  20.1% 17.7%
1=Very Dissatisfied 10.1%  11.7% 5.8% 9.2%  10.6% 8.4% 8.6% 11.2% 8.0% 9.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and ""1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q7e. Ease of bicycling throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 6.8% 7.7% 10.4% 12.0% 13.9% 10.0% 11.7% 10.9% 7.0% 10.0%
4=Satisfied 224%  21.5%  20.8% 234%  21.6% 26.4% 20.1% 19.9%  21.5% 21.9%
3=Neutral 36.5%  36.8%  40.1% 323%  32.5% 35.6%  357%  325%  40.9% 35.7%
2=Dissatisfied 19.8% 19.1% 17.8%  24.0% 19.6% 176%  20.8%  21.6%  21.1% 20.4%
1=Very Dissatisfied 14.6% 14.8% 10.9% 8.3% 12.4% 10.4% 11.7% 15.1% 9.5% 12.0%

Q7f. Quality of public transportation

5=Very Satisfied 3.5% 9.8% 46% 10.1% 12.7% 11.2%  10.9% 6.5% 7.3% 8.4%
4=Satisfied 121%  21.5% 17.8%  26.6%  23.9% 23.7%  238% 20.3%  15.9% 20.5%
3=Neutral 39.3% 302%  33.0% 242%  32.2% 30.3%  29.9%  28.6%  39.6% 31.9%
2=Dissatisfied 23.1%  18.0%  20.8%  23.7%  16.6% 191% 184% 21.9%  19.6% 20.2%
1=Very Dissatisfied 22.0%  20.5%  23.9% 155%  14.6% 158%  17.0% 22.7%  17.6% 19.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and ""1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q70. Ease of north/south travel in Austin

5=Very Satisfied 4.5% 5.6% 3.1% 7.2% 9.3% 7.7% 9.8% 4.3% 4.2% 5.9%
4=Satisfied 26.3% 19.6% 16.5%  34.5%  21.6% 23.1% 213%  26.5%  21.1% 23.4%
3=Neutral 243%  252%  23.1%  205% @ 22.9% 23.1%  20.2%  24.0% 24.7% 23.3%
2=Dissatisfied 24.7%  304% 27.3% 241%  20.3% 294%  26.2% 21.7%  26.5% 25.5%
1=Very Dissatisfied 20.2% 19.2%  30.0% 13.7%  25.8% 16.7%  22.4%  235%  23.5% 21.9%

Q7h. Ease of east/west travel in Austin

5=Very Satisfied 3.3% 6.8% 3.9% 6.0% 6.4% 7.7% 5.5% 5.1% 3.0% 5.3%
4=Satisfied 182%  192%  145% 30.2%  27.7% 23.1% 18.7%  242%  19.2% 21.7%
3=Neutral 27.7%  29.6%  31.8%  27.0%  28.5% 324%  29.7%  27.9%  27.3% 29.1%
2=Dissatisfied 252%  292% 27.8% 238%  20.9% 241%  28.0%  242%  26.4% 25.3%
1=Very Dissatisfied 25.6%  152%  22.0% 129%  16.6% 12.7%  18.1%  185%  24.0% 18.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and ""1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q7i. Ease of travel from home to downtown Austin

5=Very Satisfied 3.2% 8.5% 47%  25.9% 14.7% 12.1% 11.4% 10.9% 11.3% 11.3%
4=Satisfied 305%  30.5%  30.6% 421% @ 27.3% 33.9% 324%  354%  26.9% 32.3%
3=Neutral 26.9%  289%  32.2% 16.6%  25.6% 282%  254%  23.1%  28.7% 26.1%
2=Dissatisfied 21.7% 19.5%  20.8% 10.9% 17.6% 17.1% 17.8% 18.6% 18.7% 18.2%
1=Very Dissatisfied 17.7% 12.6% 11.8% 4.5% 14.7% 8.7% 13.0% 12.0% 14.4% 12.2%

Q7]j. Existing walking & hiking system throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 9.0% 9.0% 124%  165%  14.8% 12.0%  13.3% 14.1% 9.2% 12.3%
4=Satisfied 37.7%  335%  455%  415%  37.6% 444%  373% 37.8%  36.5% 39.2%
3=Neutral 31.8% 348% 27.9%  304%  32.4% 32.0%  295%  289%  37.3% 31.7%
2=Dissatisfied 17.0% 11.8%  11.6% 7.6%  10.0% 88% 12.7% 121%  12.5% 11.4%
1=Very Dissatisfied 45%  10.9% 2.6% 4.0% 5.2% 2.8% 7.2% 7.2% 4.4% 5.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and ""1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q7k. Existing bicycle system throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 6.4% 9.8% 8.1% 11.3%  13.7% 10.5%  11.3% 8.4% 9.3% 9.7%
4=Satisfied 28.9%  254%  26.3%  242%  29.5% 29.8%  258%  26.9%  24.2% 26.8%
3=Neutral 385% 351% 36.9% 36.6%  37.4% 39.9% 37.1%  33.5%  39.4% 37.1%
2=Dissatisfied 16.6% 19.0% 19.7%  22.0% 12.1% 141%  16.6% 199%  19.1% 17.7%
1=Very Dissatisfied 9.6%  10.7% 9.1% 5.9% 7.4% 5.6% 9.3% 11.3% 8.1% 8.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?

N=1311

Q8. Top choice

A=Travel by car on freeways

B=Travel by car on major
streets

C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets

D=Walking throughout
Austin

E=Bicycling throughout
Austin

F=Public transportation

G=North/south travel in
Austin

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
28.0% 313% 41.7% 302% @ 32.2% 33.3% 319% 28.1%  38.0% 32.6%
5.4% 5.0% 6.4% 4.7% 7.3% 4.6% 5.8% 6.1% 6.5% 5.8%
2.3% 2.7% 0.8% 2.3% 3.3% 2.0% 1.6% 2.4% 2.8% 2.3%
4.7% 3.8% 1.9% 5.8% 3.7% 3.3% 4.2% 5.0% 2.8% 3.9%
1.2% 2.71% 2.6% 3.5% 2.4% 2.0% 2.1% 3.1% 2.5% 2.5%
14.0% 20.2% 8.3% 18.2% 11.4% 13.5% 12.6% 15.3% 14.7% 14.4%
12.1%  12.6%  18.8% 6.2%  18.0% 185%  11.5%  15.3% 7.9% 13.4%
71

ETC Institute (April 2010)



Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?
N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q8. Top choice (Cont.)
H=East/west travel in Austin 10.1% 3.8% 5.6% 7.0% 4.9% 7.6% 4.7% 5.2% 7.4% 6.3%
I=Travel from home to
Downtown 3.9% 4.2% 2.3% 2.3% 2.4% 2.3% 5.8% 3.3% 1.7% 3.0%
J=Existing walking and
hiking system 1.6% 4.6% 1.1% 3.9% 2.4% 3.6% 4.2% 2.8% 0.8% 2.7%
K=Existing bicycle system 3.9% 3.1% 3.8% 5.8% 2.4% 4.0% 5.8% 4.4% 2.3% 3.9%
L=Other 5.1% 3.1% 1.5% 3.9% 1.2% 2.0% 2.1% 3.9% 3.4% 3.1%
Z=None 7.8% 3.1% 5.3% 6.2% 8.2% 3.3% 7.9% 5.2% 9.1% 6.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?
N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q8. 2nd
A=Travel by car on freeways 10.1% 9.2% 12.8% 9.3% 7.8% 9.2% 9.9% 10.7% 9.1% 9.8%
B=Travel by car on major
streets 16.7% 13.4% 20.7% 15.1% 13.1% 14.5% 14.7% 12.8% 21.0% 15.7%
C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets 1.9% 3.1% 1.5% 2.7% 3.7% 2.6% 4.2% 2.2% 2.0% 2.5%
D=Walking throughout 7.0% 5.3% 3.8% 6.6% 2.4% 5.9% 2.6% 6.1% 3.7% 5.0%
Austin
E=Bicycling throughout
Austin 4.7% 3.4% 4.5% 9.3% 4.9% 5.6% 6.3% 5.7% 4.8% 5.5%
F=Public transportation 8.6% 6.5% 7.9% 8.9% 7.8% 7.9% 5.2% 9.1% 7.6% 7.9%
G=North/south travel in
Austin 13.2% 15.3% 17.3% 12.7% 14.3% 14.5% 17.8% 12.6% 15.6% 14.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO
years?

N=1311 District Household Type Total

10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q8. 2nd (Cont.)

H=East/west travel in Austin 12.5% 11.8% 12.8% 9.3% 16.7% 13.2% 13.1% 14.8% 9.6% 12.7%
I=Travel from home to

Downtown 5.1% 6.1% 3.0% 1.9% 3.7% 5.6% 3.1% 3.0% 4.0% 3.9%
J=Existing walking and

hiking system 2.7% 8.0% 1.9% 3.9% 4.5% 6.6% 4.2% 3.9% 2.8% 4.3%
K=Existing bicycle system 3.5% 6.9% 3.4% 8.1% 4.5% 5.3% 6.8% 6.3% 2.8% 5.2%
L=Other 1.2% 0.8% 1.9% 0.4% 0.8% 0.3% 2.1% 1.1% 0.8% 1.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?

N=1311

Q8. 3rd

A=Travel by car on freeways

B=Travel by car on major
streets

C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets

D=Walking throughout
Austin

E=Bicycling throughout
Austin

F=Public transportation

G=North/south travel in
Austin

District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
7.8% 5.0% 9.0% 6.6% 4.1% 5.9% 5.2% 8.3% 5.7% 6.6%
7.4% 9.5% 9.8%  10.0% 8.6% 8.6% 89%  10.9% 7.6% 9.2%
6.6% 8.4% 5.6% 6.6% 9.0% 5.9% 7.3% 6.5% 8.8% 7.2%
1.9% 3.8% 2.6% 6.6% 3.7% 3.3% 4.2% 3.9% 3.4% 3.7%
4.3% 4.2% 3.4% 4.2% 5.3% 5.3% 3.1% 5.9% 2.5% 4.4%
12.8% 9.9% 9.0%  14.3% 7.8% 11.6%  126%  11.5% 7.9% 10.7%
8.9% 7.6%  12.8% 5.8% 6.9% 7.9% 6.3% 85%  10.5% 8.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO
years?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+

(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q8. 3rd (Cont.)

H=East/west travel in Austin 12.8% 11.1% 11.7% 8.5% 10.6% 9.6% 14.7% 8.0% 13.9% 10.9%
I=Travel from home to

Downtown 7.0% 5.0% 9.0% 4.6% 11.0% 8.3% 6.8% 6.3% 7.9% 7.3%
J=Existing walking and

hiking system 7.4% 5.0% 4.9% 6.2% 4.5% 5.6% 5.8% 5.9% 4.8% 5.5%
K=Existing bicycle system 4.7% 8.4% 6.4% 5.4% 4.5% 9.2% 5.8% 5.9% 3.1% 5.9%
L=Other 0.8% 0.4% 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 1.3% 0.5% 1.1% 0.8% 1.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years? (Top 3)

N=1311

08. Sum of top 3 choices

A=Travel by car on freeways

B=Travel by car on major
streets

C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets

D=Walking throughout
Austin

E=Bicycling throughout
Austin

F=Public transportation

G=North/south travel in
Austin

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
459%  454%  635% 459%  44.1% 485%  47.1%  47.0%  52.7% 49.0%
29.6%  279% 36.8% 29.7%  29.0% 27.7%  29.3%  29.8%  351% 30.7%
10.9%  14.1% 79% 116%  15.9% 106%  13.1% 11.1%  13.6% 12.0%
13.6%  13.0% 83%  18.9% 9.8% 125%  11.0%  15.0% 9.9% 12.5%
10.1%  103%  105%  17.0%  12.7% 129%  11.5%  14.6% 9.9% 12.4%
354%  36.6% 252% 41.3%  26.9% 33.0% 304% 359%  30.3% 32.9%
342%  355%  489% 24.7%  39.2% 40.9%  35.6%  36.3%  34.0% 36.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years? (Top 3)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q8. Sum of top 3 choices (Cont.)
H=East/west travel in Austin 354% 26.7% 30.1% 24.7%  32.2% 304% 325% 28.0%  30.9% 29.9%
I=Travel from home to
Downtown 16.0% 15.3% 14.3% 8.9% 17.1% 16.2% 15.7% 12.6% 13.6% 14.2%
J=Existing walking and
hiking system 11.7%  17.6% 79% 13.9%  11.4% 15.8% 14.1%  12.6% 8.5% 12.4%
K=Existing bicycle system 121%  183%  135% 193% 11.4% 185%  18.3%  16.5% 8.2% 15.0%
L=Other 7.0% 4.2% 5.3% 6.2% 2.0% 3.6% 4.7% 6.1% 5.1% 5.0%
Z=None 7.8% 3.1% 5.3% 6.2% 8.2% 3.3% 7.9% 5.2% 9.1% 6.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q10a. Affordable housing

5=Strongly Agree 44.0% 58.1% 43.0% 56.5% 61.0% 50.8% 55.6% 53.6% 49.1% 52.1%
4=Agree 28.6% 28.7% 28.9% 25.1% 21.2% 28.9% 27.8% 27.3% 23.7% 26.7%
3=Neutral 17.9% 9.3% 19.0% 12.9% 12.4% 14.6% 11.2% 13.1% 17.7% 14.5%
2=Disagree 6.0% 3.1% 5.3% 2.7% 2.1% 3.3% 3.7% 2.9% 5.7% 3.9%
1=Strongly Disagree 3.6% 0.8% 3.8% 2.7% 3.3% 2.3% 1.6% 3.1% 3.7% 2.9%
Q10b. Quality public schools

5=Strongly Agree 71.6% 71.7% 72.1% 69.4% 70.1% 84.4% 80.2% 63.1% 63.7% 70.7%
4=Agree 22.0% 21.3% 18.7% 19.6% 22.0% 13.0% 16.0% 26.2% 22.8% 20.7%
3=Neutral 6.0% 5.0% 7.3% 9.0% 6.6% 1.3% 2.1% 9.6% 11.2% 7.0%
2=Disagree 0.0% 1.6% 1.1% 0.8% 0.4% 1.3% 0.5% 0.2% 1.2% 0.8%
1=Strongly Disagree 04%  04%  08%  12%  0.8% 00%  11%  09%  1.2% 0.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q10c. Adequate water supply

5=Strongly Agree 69.7% 68.6% 72.0% 69.6% 69.8% 69.4% 73.4% 69.9% 68.3% 69.9%
4=Agree 23.9% 24.4% 21.2% 24.5% 24.4% 25.2% 21.8% 23.7% 23.7% 23.7%
3=Neutral 5.6% 5.8% 6.1% 4.7% 5.0% 5.0% 3.2% 4.9% 7.4% 5.3%
2=Disagree 0.0% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.3% 0.5% 1.1% 0.3% 0.6%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4%
Q10d. Unique local identity

5=Strongly Agree 308%  27.8% 304% 443%  35.8% 327%  335%  40.3%  26.3% 33.8%
4=Agree 39.2% 36.7% 33.5% 35.2% 32.1% 41.0% 35.1% 32.4% 34.1% 35.3%
3=Neutral 26.0% 26.6% 28.8% 15.8% 26.3% 22.7% 25.0% 21.7% 30.6% 24.8%
2=Disagree 2.4% 6.9% 4.6% 2.0% 3.3% 2.3% 5.3% 3.4% 5.2% 3.9%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.6% 1.9% 2.7% 2.8% 2.5% 1.3% 1.1% 2.2% 3.8% 2.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q10e. Health & human services

5=Strongly Agree 42.6% 54.4% 42.2% 54.5% 57.4% 51.0% 52.7% 48.4% 49.1% 49.8%
4=Agree 34.7% 30.5% 29.7% 30.2% 29.8% 32.1% 27.1% 33.8% 29.0% 31.1%
3=Neutral 17.9% 12.7% 17.5% 9.8% 7.4% 8.6% 15.4% 13.6% 16.4% 13.4%
2=Disagree 2.4% 1.5% 7.2% 3.1% 2.5% 5.3% 2.7% 2.2% 3.2% 3.4%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.4% 0.8% 3.4% 2.4% 2.9% 3.0% 2.1% 2.0% 2.3% 2.3%
Q10f. More open space & parks

5=Strongly Agree 254%  29.2%  22.0%  352%  32.9% 309%  29.8% 34.9%  19.7% 29.0%
4=Agree 37.7%  392%  37.5%  383%  35.0% 43.2%  37.8%  34.0%  36.8% 37.4%
3=Neutral 27.8% 22.3% 30.3% 18.4% 23.8% 18.6% 23.4% 23.1% 32.2% 24.6%
2=Disagree 7.5% 6.5% 8.0% 5.1% 5.8% 5.3% 7.4% 5.6% 8.0% 6.6%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.6% 2.7% 2.3% 3.1% 2.5% 2.0% 1.6% 2.4% 3.4% 2.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

010g. More recreation & sports facilities

5=Strongly Agree 184%  26.6%  16.0% 22.7%  30.7% 29.3%  309%  21.2% 14.9% 22.7%
4=Agree 348% 324% 309% 341%  31.5% 32.0%  30.3%  355%  30.0% 32.4%
3=Neutral 35.6% 29.0% 37.0%  28.6%  27.8% 29.7%  26.6%  30.8%  38.6% 32.0%
2=Disagree 9.2% 89% 11.1% 11.0% 7.9% 8.0% 9.6% 94% 11.1% 9.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.0% 3.1% 5.0% 3.5% 2.1% 1.0% 2.7% 3.1% 5.4% 3.2%

Q10h. Affordable tax rate

5=Strongly Agree 61.4% 61.8% 61.2% 56.9% 64.9% 60.9% 67.9% 56.7% 63.7% 61.3%
4=Agree 27.1% 30.9% 25.9% 24.3% 24.4% 31.5% 21.9% 28.0% 23.1% 26.5%
3=Neutral 8.0% 5.0% 11.8% 14.1% 9.1% 5.3% 8.0% 12.0% 10.6% 9.4%
2=Disagree 2.4% 1.5% 0.4% 3.5% 0.8% 1.3% 1.6% 2.4% 1.1% 1.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.2% 0.8% 0.8% 1.2% 0.8% 1.0% 0.5% 0.9% 1.4% 1.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

0Q10i. Historic & cultural resources preserved

5=Strongly Agree 26.8%  26.3%  265%  355%  34.7% 21.2% 314%  344%  25.4% 29.9%
4=Agree 40.8%  429%  40.2%  40.2%  39.3% 43.9%  36.2%  38.0%  43.5% 40.6%
3=Neutral 252%  255%  265%  20.3% @ 22.6% 229%  26.6%  22.2%  26.2% 24.0%
2=Disagree 4.8% 3.1% 4.5% 2.0% 2.1% 4.0% 3.7% 2.9% 3.5% 3.4%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.4% 2.3% 2.3% 2.0% 1.3% 2.0% 2.1% 2.4% 1.4% 2.0%

0Q10j. Climate protection

5=Strongly Agree 332% 39.0% 255% 37.8%  43.0% 33.0% 409% 375%  31.3% 35.3%
4=Agree 31.6% 336% 354% 34.6%  30.0% 353% 323% 333% 30.7% 32.9%
3=Neutral 22.0% 18.9% 27.4% 18.9% 19.4% 21.7% 20.4% 20.5% 24.4% 21.8%
2=Disagree 5.6% 3.5% 5. 7% 4.3% 5.1% 5.0% 1.6% 3.6% 7.8% 4.8%
1=Strongly Disagree 7.6% 5.0% 6.1% 4.3% 2.5% 5.0% 4.8% 5.1% 5.7% 5.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

0Q10k. High paying jobs/employment

5=Strongly Agree 52.0% 614%  46.6%  50.8%  60.3% 59.3%  55.9%  57.8%  42.7% 53.8%
4=Agree 333%  26.6% 394%  332%  26.0% 305% 298% 289%  37.8% 31.8%
3=Neutral 11.1% 9.7%  125%  13.7% 9.5% 76% 11.2%  11.5% 15.5% 11.6%
2=Disagree 3.6% 1.5% 1.1% 2.0% 2.9% 2.6% 2.1% 1.5% 2.6% 2.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 1.2% 0.0% 1.1% 0.2% 1.4% 0.6%

0Q10l. Environmental & natural resources protection

5=Strongly Agree 40.8% 35.9% 38.9% 47.1% 47.9% 38.7% 43.6% 45.7% 39.0% 41.9%
4=Agree 39.6%  432% 39.3%  38.4%  29.2% 42.7%  35.6% 36.1%  37.0% 37.8%
3=Neutral 15.2% 14.7% 17.6% 9.0% 19.2% 14.7% 15.4% 14.4% 17.3% 15.4%
2=Disagree 2.0% 3.5% 3.1% 3.1% 2.9% 2.3% 3.7% 1.8% 4.3% 3.0%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.4% 2.7% 1.1% 2.4% 0.8% 1.7% 1.6% 2.0% 2.3% 1.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

0Q10m. Investment in deteriorating infrastructure

5=Strongly Agree 344%  359% 37.0%  37.9%  42.5% 35.7%  435%  35.7%  37.9% 37.3%
4=Agree 429%  344% 374%  383%  33.8% 37.1%  36.0% 37.9%  37.3% 37.4%
3=Neutral 178%  239%  20.6%  16.6% 17.5% 20.0% 140% 21.9%  18.2% 19.4%
2=Disagree 4.5% 4.6% 4.6% 5.1% 3.8% 5.3% 5.9% 3.6% 4.6% 4.6%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.4% 1.2% 0.4% 2.0% 2.5% 1.3% 0.5% 0.9% 2.0% 1.2%

0Q10n. Crime reduction

5=Strongly Agree 46.2% 63.2% 49.2% 52.5% 61.4% 57.6% 60.6% 51.0% 50.7% 53.9%
4=Agree 35.9% 27.5% 35.2% 28.4% 27.8% 30.1% 23.9% 33.0% 35.0% 31.6%
3=Neutral 13.5% 8.1% 14.0% 14.4% 9.1% 9.6% 12.8% 12.0% 13.2% 11.8%
2=Disagree 3.6% 0.8% 1.1% 3.9% 1.7% 2.3% 1.6% 3.5% 0.9% 2.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.3% 1.1% 0.4% 0.3% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

0Q100. Strong economy maintained

5=Strongly Agree 52.6%  57.8%  53.2%  52.3%  59.3% 58.1%  615%  54.1%  48.4% 54.6%
4=Agree 36.1% 341% 36.1%  355%  29.9% 33.6%  27.8%  33.4%  40.4% 34.5%
3=Neutral 9.6% 6.2% 9.9% 10.2% 8.7% 7.0% 8.6%  10.5% 9.7% 9.2%
2=Disagree 1.2% 1.2% 0.8% 1.6% 1.7% 1.3% 1.6% 1.6% 0.9% 1.3%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4%

0Q10p. Homelessness addressed

5=Strongly Agree 30.7% 48.1% 33.5% 46.5% 53.9% 40.0% 49.7% 42.4% 38.9% 41.9%
4=Agree 351% 349%  38.0% 30.5%  28.6% 37.7%  283%  338%  33.1% 33.7%
3=Neutral 24.7% 12.8% 18.6% 15.6% 10.8% 17.7% 12.8% 17.3% 17.1% 16.7%
2=Disagree 7.2% 1.9% 5. 7% 3.5% 5.4% 3.3% 5.3% 3.8% 6.3% 4.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.4% 2.3% 4.2% 3.9% 1.2% 1.3% 3.7% 2.7% 4.6% 3.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q10qg. Energy conservation
5=Strongly Agree 42.8% 43.4% 36.8% 46.9% 54.6% 41.2% 53.8% 42.9% 43.5% 44.3%
4=Agree 34.8% 43.8% 41.4% 36.2% 31.3% 41.9% 29.6% 40.8% 34.8% 37.7%
3=Neutral 17.2% 9.3% 16.5% 11.0% 8.8% 13.6% 8.6% 12.1% 14.8% 12.7%
2=Disagree 4.0% 1.9% 4.6% 4.3% 3.8% 3.0% 6.5% 2.5% 4.9% 3.8%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.2% 1.6% 0.8% 1.6% 1.7% 0.3% 1.6% 1.8% 2.0% 1.5%

0Q10r. Clean rivers, creeks, & springs

5=Strongly Agree 48.4% 54.1% 48.1% 62.7% 58.8% 50.8% 59.0% 57.2% 50.1% 54.1%
4=Agree 41.6% 34.7% 37.1% 27.5% 31.3% 39.9% 26.6% 32.2% 37.2% 34.5%
3=Neutral 8.0% 8.1% 11.7% 7.1% 8.3% 7.6% 10.1% 7.3% 10.7% 8.7%
2=Disagree 1.2% 2.3% 1.9% 2.0% 0.8% 1.3% 3.7% 1.8% 1.2% 1.8%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.8% 0.8% 1.1% 0.8% 0.8% 0.3% 0.5% 1.6% 0.9% 0.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

010s. Increased local food production

5=Strongly Agree 27.7%  41.4%  281%  39.8%  45.2% 36.0%  415%  38.6%  30.3% 36.2%
4=Agree 34.1%  36.7% 342% 33.9%  31.5% 34.7%  33.0% 32.8%  355% 34.0%
3=Neutral 285%  156% 27.8% 20.1% 17.4% 21.3%  18.6%  20.5%  26.0% 21.9%
2=Disagree 7.6% 4.3% 8.0% 3.1% 4.1% 6.3% 6.4% 5.4% 5.2% 5.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.0% 2.0% 1.9% 3.1% 1.7% 1.7% 0.5% 2.7% 2.9% 2.2%

Q10t. Culturally diverse neighborhoods

5=Strongly Agree 19.2% 29.8% 18.8% 32.7% 33.2% 27.9% 28.9% 27.8% 22.0% 26.4%
4=Agree 32.4% 41.1% 29.1% 32.3% 36.1% 34.9% 32.6% 34.3% 33.8% 34.0%
3=Neutral 320% 229% 37.9% 264% < 19.9% 26.6%  27.3%  28.3%  29.5% 28.1%
2=Disagree 13.2% 3.9% 8.4% 3.5% 7.1% 7.6% 7.5% 5.1% 9.5% 7.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 3.2% 2.3% 5.7% 5.1% 3.7% 3.0% 3.7% 4.5% 5.2% 4.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

0Q10u. Libraries & community centers

5=Strongly Agree 232% 37.1% 259%  40.1%  44.8% 36.3%  43.6% 33.5% 27.1% 34.0%
4=Agree 39.6%  398% 354%  36.2%  34.4% 40.0%  26.1%  38.6%  40.0% 37.4%
3=Neutral 264% 174% 31.9% 183%  15.8% 20.7%  20.7%  20.2%  25.7% 21.8%
2=Disagree 8.4% 4.2% 4.9% 3.5% 4.1% 1.7% 6.9% 5.3% 6.3% 5.0%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.4% 1.5% 1.9% 1.9% 0.8% 1.3% 2.7% 2.4% 0.9% 1.8%

0Q10v. More arts, music, & cultural amenities

5=Strongly Agree 229% 319%  224%  26.3%  36.1% 29.9% 31.0% 31.1% 19.7% 27.7%
4=Agree 34.1% 34.6% 28.9% 37.3% 31.1% 35.5% 32.6% 33.1% 31.5% 33.1%
3=Neutral 28.9% 21.8% 35.4% 25.5% 24.1% 23.6% 24.6% 25.1% 34.7% 27.4%
2=Disagree 12.0% 7.4% 9.5% 7.1% 6.2% 9.6% 8.6% 6.7% 9.8% 8.5%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.0% 4.3% 3.8% 3.9% 2.5% 1.3% 3.2% 4.0% 4.3% 3.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

0Q10w. Reduced traffic congestion

5=Strongly Agree 58.8%  682%  66.9%  56.3%  70.5% 59.8%  745%  62.4%  62.9% 63.8%
4=Agree 29.6%  205%  23.6% 285%  17.0% 282% 144%  25.1% 24.7% 24.1%
3=Neutral 9.2% 5.0% 76% 121%  10.0% 9.3% 8.5% 8.7% 8.9% 8.8%
2=Disagree 2.0% 3.9% 1.1% 2.0% 2.1% 2.3% 1.6% 2.2% 2.3% 2.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.4% 2.3% 0.8% 1.2% 0.4% 0.3% 1.1% 1.6% 1.1% 1.1%

0Q10x. Improved public transportation

5=Strongly Agree 40.6%  448%  433%  49.0%  48.5% 41.7%  489%  48.0% 42.1% 45.0%
4=Agree 29.3%  332% 23.6% 29.8%  31.8% 327%  293%  27.9%  28.5% 29.4%
3=Neutral 21.7% 17.0% 23.2% 14.1% 14.6% 17.3% 15.4% 18.8% 20.5% 18.4%
2=Disagree 6.0% 1.9% 6.8% 2.7% 2.5% 4.7% 3.7% 3.3% 4.6% 4.0%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.4% 3.1% 3.0% 4.3% 2.5% 3.7% 2.7% 2.0% 4.3% 3.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

0Q10y. Improved bicycle & walking system

5=Strongly Agree 29.7%  234%  202%  37.8%  34.9% 312%  28.0%  33.0%  22.6% 29.0%
4=Agree 31.3%  34.0%  28.6%  30.7%  29.0% 326%  355% 29.7%  27.8% 30.6%
3=Neutral 241%  289%  29.8% 213% @ 24.5% 249%  24.7%  248%  28.7% 26.0%
2=Disagree 8.8% 5.1% 11.1% 5.1% 6.2% 7.6% 4.8% 5.8% 9.9% 7.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 6.0% 8.6%  10.3% 5.1% 5.4% 3.7% 7.0% 6.7%  11.0% 7.2%

0Q10-1. Streetcar

5=Strongly Agree 13.8% 17.5% 11.5% 19.4% 18.5% 14.4% 15.1% 18.4% 14.8% 16.0%
4=Agree 19.9% 22.6% 18.5% 23.0% 23.5% 25.5% 24.9% 19.1% 18.4% 21.2%
3=Neutral 333% 30.7% 35.0% 27.4% @ 24.8% 285%  292%  323%  30.9% 30.6%
2=Disagree 16.3% 12.8% 13.1% 9.7% 14.3% 11.7% 14.1% 13.2% 14.8% 13.4%
1=Strongly Disagree 16.7%  16.3% 21.9% 20.6%  18.9% 198%  168% 17.0% 21.1% 18.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q10-2. More toll roads

5=Strongly Agree 8.4% 10.5% 4.6% 5.9% 7.1% 7.0% 6.5% 9.6% 4.6% 7.2%
4=Agree 8.8% 15.2% 9.5% 10.7% 9.6% 15.0% 12.4% 8.9% 8.4% 10.7%
3=Neutral 20.4% 18.3% 17.6% 19.4% 19.7% 20.0% 17.7% 19.4% 18.2% 18.9%
2=Disagree 17.2% 14.4% 19.1% 18.2% 14.6% 18.3% 18.3% 16.5% 14.7% 16.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 45.2% 41.6% 49.2% 45.8% 49.0% 39.7% 45.2% 45.5% 54.0% 46.5%
Q10-3. High speed rail

5=Strongly Agree 27.9% 22.3% 18.5% 26.1% 22.8% 25.7% 22.2% 26.9% 16.8% 23.2%
4=Agree 26.3% 25.0% 20.4% 25.3% 18.7% 25.3% 26.5% 20.9% 22.1% 23.0%
3=Neutral 22.3% 25.4% 22.3% 18.9% 23.7% 20.7% 18.4% 24.7% 23.8% 22.6%
2=Disagree 8.9% 9.0% 8.5% 12.4% 12.0% 11.3% 11.4% 9.0% 10.6% 10.3%
1=Strongly Disagree 146%  18.4%  30.4% 17.3%  22.8% 17.0%  21.6%  18.6%  26.8% 20.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1"" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q10-4. Added freeway capacity
5=Strongly Agree 42.4% 41.6% 43.7% 33.7% 52.7% 44.8% 47.6% 41.8% 38.5% 42.4%
4=Agree 32.4% 29.2% 27.2% 23.9% 21.8% 26.8% 28.9% 24.9% 28.6% 26.9%
3=Neutral 12.4% 15.6% 18.4% 23.5% 14.2% 14.4% 12.3% 19.6% 19.0% 17.1%
2=Disagree 10.0% 8.9% 4.6% 10.2% 6.3% 10.4% 5.3% 7.6% 8.2% 8.0%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.8% 4.7% 6.1% 8.6% 5.0% 3.7% 5.9% 6.2% 5.8% 5.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. Top choice
A=Affordable housing 12.5% 9.5% 10.2% 17.0% 14.3% 10.2% 15.7% 13.7% 11.9% 12.7%
B=Quality public schools 16.7% 13.4% 17.3% 10.4% 11.4% 21.8% 16.8% 10.0% 10.8% 13.9%
C=Adequate water supply 5.8% 5.0% 1.9% 7.3% 4.5% 2.6% 1.6% 5.4% 7.6% 4.8%
D=Unique local identity 1.2% 1.9% 0.8% 3.5% 2.0% 1.3% 2.1% 2.8% 1.1% 1.9%
E=H_ea|th and human 2.3% 5.3% 1.5% 5.4% 3.7% 4.0% 1.0% 3.9% 4.2% 3.6%
services
F=More open space & parks 1.6% 0.4% 0.8% 1.5% 0.8% 1.3% 1.6% 1.3% 0.3% 1.1%
G=More recreation & sports
facilities 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.8% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
H=Affordable tax rate 7.8% 6.1% 12.4% 9.7% 9.4% 6.6% 12.0% 6.3% 13.3% 9.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CcC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. Top choice (Cont.)
I=Historic and cultural
resources 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.8% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6% 0.4%
J=Climate protection 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 1.6% 1.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3% 0.5%
K=High paying jobs/
employment 5.8% 7.6% 6.0% 4.6% 6.1% 8.9% 6.8% 5.2% 3.7% 5.9%
L=Environmental & natural
resources 0.4% 1.1% 2.6% 3.1% 0.4% 0.7% 1.6% 2.6% 0.8% 1.5%
M=Investment in
deteriorating infrastructure 1.2% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 1.4% 0.6%
N=Crime reduction 1.2% 6.9% 2.3% 1.9% 0.8% 3.6% 3.1% 2.4% 1.7% 2.6%
O=Strong economy
maintained 5.1% 1.9% 3.8% 1.9% 2.4% 4.3% 2.6% 3.3% 2.0% 3.1%
P=Homelessness addressed 1.2% 1.5% 0.4% 0.8% 2.0% 2.0% 1.6% 0.7% 0.8% 1.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CcC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. Top choice (Cont.)
Q=Energy conservation 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 1.6% 0.3% 0.5% 1.1% 0.3% 0.6%
R=Clean rivers, creeks, &
springs 1.6% 1.5% 0.8% 1.2% 1.2% 1.3% 0.5% 2.0% 0.6% 1.2%
S=Increased local food
production 0.0% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 1.3% 0.3% 0.6%
T=Culturally diverse
neighborhoods 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 0.5%
U=L.ibraries & community
centers 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.6% 0.5%
V=More arts, music, &
cultural amenities 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 0.4%
W=Reduced traffic
congestion 7.8% 3.4% 10.5% 2.7% 4.1% 5.0% 2.6% 5.2% 9.1% 5.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. Top choice (Cont.)
X=Improved public
transportation 2.7% 4.2% 2.6% 5.8% 2.9% 1.7% 2.6% 4.8% 4.5% 3.7%
Y=Improved bicycle &
walking system 1.6% 1.1% 1.5% 1.2% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% 2.2% 0.6% 1.3%
1=Streetcar 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 0.8% 0.3% 0.0% 1.1% 0.6% 0.6%
2=More toll roads 0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
3=High speed rail 5.1% 5.3% 3.4% 3.1% 1.2% 3.6% 4.2% 4.3% 2.3% 3.6%
4=Added freeway capacity 7.8% 8.0% 7.1% 3.9% 11.0% 8.3% 7.3% 7.4% 7.1% 7.5%
5=0ther 1.9% 2.7% 3.0% 2.3% 2.0% 1.0% 3.7% 2.8% 2.5% 2.4%
Z=None 7.4% 8.4% 6.8% 5.8% 10.2% 5.3% 8.4% 6.7% 10.5% 7.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. 2nd choice
A=Affordable housing 5.8% 11.8% 6.0% 8.5% 5.7% 9.6% 6.8% 6.7% 7.1% 7.6%
B=Quality public schools 9.7% 9.5% 9.0% 11.2% 13.5% 13.2% 12.6% 8.5% 9.9% 10.5%
C=Adequate water supply 7.8% 6.9% 7.9% 5.0% 4.9% 3.3% 8.9% 7.0% 7.6% 6.6%
D=Unique local identity 3.1% 1.5% 1.5% 3.1% 1.2% 2.3% 0.0% 3.0% 1.7% 2.1%
E=H_ea|th and human 4.7% 4.2% 4.1% 7.3% 5.3% 6.9% 3.1% 4.3% 5.4% 5.0%
services
F=More open space & parks 3.5% 1.1% 0.4% 2.7% 1.6% 2.6% 0.0% 2.4% 1.7% 1.9%
G=More recreation & sports
facilities 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 1.0% 0.2% 0.6% 0.5%
H=Affordable tax rate 11.7% 7.3% 9.4% 8.1% 5.3% 6.6% 9.9% 7.0% 10.8% 8.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CcC CN DD 1 2 3 4
0Q11. 2nd choice (Cont.)
I=Historic and cultural
resources 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.2% 0.8% 0.0% 0.5% 1.1% 0.6% 0.6%
J=Climate protection 0.4% 1.1% 1.1% 0.4% 1.2% 1.0% 0.5% 1.1% 0.6% 0.8%
K=High paying jobs/
employment 11.3% 5.3% 6.0% 8.1% 8.2% 7.9% 9.9% 7.0% 7.6% 7.8%
L=Environmental & natural
resources 3.1% 2.3% 2.6% 3.1% 3.3% 3.3% 2.1% 3.7% 1.7% 2.8%
M=Investment in
deteriorating infrastructure 1.6% 0.4% 0.4% 1.5% 0.8% 1.3% 0.5% 0.9% 0.8% 0.9%
N=Crime reduction 2.3% 6.1% 4.5% 2.7% 8.2% 6.9% 4.2% 4.3% 3.7% 4.7%
O=Strong economy
maintained 4.7% 0.8% 5.6% 3.1% 1.6% 3.6% 2.6% 3.7% 2.5% 3.2%
P=Homelessness addressed 0.4% 3.1% 2.3% 1.2% 1.6% 1.3% 0.5% 2.2% 2.0% 1.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. 2nd choice (Cont.)
Q=Energy conservation 1.2% 0.4% 2.3% 0.0% 0.4% 1.3% 1.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.8%
R=Clean rivers, creeks, &
springs 1.2% 2.7% 1.9% 2.3% 2.0% 2.0% 2.1% 1.7% 2.3% 2.0%
S=Increased local food
production 1.6% 1.9% 0.8% 1.2% 0.8% 1.0% 2.6% 1.1% 0.8% 1.2%
T=Culturally diverse
neighborhoods 0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.7% 0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 0.5%
U=L.ibraries & community
centers 0.8% 1.5% 1.1% 1.9% 1.2% 0.3% 2.1% 1.5% 1.4% 1.3%
V=More arts, music, &
cultural amenities 0.4% 0.8% 0.8% 1.5% 1.2% 0.7% 1.6% 0.9% 0.8% 0.9%
W=Reduced traffic
congestion 4.3% 5.0% 7.5% 5.0% 7.3% 5.3% 5.2% 5.9% 6.2% 5.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. 2nd choice (Cont.)
X=Improved public
transportation 3.5% 4.6% 4.9% 2.7% 4.1% 4.0% 5.8% 3.7% 3.4% 4.0%
Y=Improved bicycle &
walking system 1.6% 0.4% 3.0% 1.5% 0.4% 1.0% 1.6% 2.0% 1.4% 1.5%
1=Streetcar 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.9% 0.3% 0.5%
2=More toll roads 0.0% 0.8% 0.8% 1.9% 0.4% 0.3% 1.0% 1.1% 0.6% 0.8%
3=High speed rail 3.1% 2.3% 0.8% 1.2% 0.8% 1.7% 1.0% 2.8% 0.3% 1.6%
4=Added freeway capacity 2.3% 4.6% 5.6% 1.5% 2.4% 3.6% 1.6% 3.3% 4.0% 3.3%
5=0ther 0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.8% 0.4% 0.3% 0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. 3rd choice
A=Affordable housing 3.5% 7.3% 3.0% 3.5% 4.1% 4.3% 3.1% 5.2% 3.4% 4.2%
B=Quality public schools 9.7% 9.2% 8.6% 4.2% 7.3% 13.2% 13.1% 4.6% 4.5% 7.8%
C=Adequate water supply 1.2% 3.1% 3.0% 3.5% 5.3% 2.3% 4.2% 2.4% 4.5% 3.3%
D=Unique local identity 1.2% 1.5% 1.9% 4.2% 0.8% 2.6% 1.6% 2.2% 1.1% 1.9%
E:H_ealth and human 3.5% 5.3% 3.8% 7.3% 5.7% 4.6% 4.7% 4.6% 6.5% 5.2%
services
F=More open space & parks 1.6% 0.8% 1.5% 1.5% 2.4% 2.3% 1.6% 1.3% 1.1% 1.5%
G=More recreation & sports
facilities 0.8% 1.9% 0.0% 0.4% 1.6% 1.7% 1.0% 0.9% 0.3% 0.9%
H=Affordable tax rate 9.3% 8.8% 10.5% 8.1% 10.2% 7.9% 6.8% 9.8% 11.9% 9.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CcC CN DD 1 2 3 4
0Q11. 3rd choice (Cont.)
I=Historic and cultural
resources 1.2% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.9% 1.1% 0.8%
J=Climate protection 1.2% 1.1% 1.1% 1.2% 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 1.5% 1.1% 1.0%
K=High paying jobs/
employment 7.8% 7.6% 10.2% 1.7% 6.1% 11.2% 7.9% 7.4% 5.1% 7.8%
L=Environmental & natural
resources 4.7% 1.5% 3.4% 4.2% 4.5% 1.3% 5.2% 4.6% 3.7% 3.7%
M=Investment in
deteriorating infrastructure 3.1% 1.1% 1.9% 2.3% 0.4% 1.7% 2.1% 1.1% 2.8% 1.8%
N=Crime reduction 6.2% 8.0% 6.0% 3.9% 2.4% 6.6% 4.2% 5.2% 5.1% 5.3%
O=Strong economy
maintained 8.2% 2.3% 6.4% 3.9% 4.5% 5.0% 5.2% 6.3% 3.4% 5.0%
P=Homelessness addressed 2.7% 3.1% 3.0% 2.7% 2.9% 2.3% 1.0% 3.5% 3.4% 2.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CcC CN DD 1 2 3 4
0Q11. 3rd choice (Cont.)
Q=Energy conservation 1.6% 1.9% 1.1% 1.9% 0.8% 1.3% 1.0% 1.3% 2.0% 1.4%
R=Clean rivers, creeks, &
springs 4.3% 1.9% 3.0% 5.0% 1.6% 2.6% 3.7% 3.5% 4.0% 3.4%
S=Increased local food
production 1.6% 1.1% 0.0% 0.8% 0.8% 1.0% 0.5% 1.5% 0.3% 0.9%
T=Culturally diverse
neighborhoods 0.4% 2.7% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.1% 0.8%
U=L.ibraries & community
centers 0.8% 0.8% 1.1% 2.3% 1.6% 2.3% 2.6% 0.7% 0.6% 1.3%
V=More arts, music, &
cultural amenities 0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 2.7% 1.6% 1.0% 1.0% 1.5% 0.6% 1.1%
W=Reduced traffic
congestion 6.6% 3.8% 9.4% 5.0% 7.8% 5.6% 5.2% 6.7% 7.9% 6.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. 3rd choice (Cont.)
X=Improved public
transportation 4.3% 3.1% 2.6% 3.9% 2.0% 0.7% 3.1% 4.3% 3.7% 3.1%
Y=Improved bicycle &
walking system 1.2% 1.1% 0.8% 1.9% 0.8% 2.3% 0.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.1%
1=Streetcar 0.0% 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 1.2% 0.3% 0.5% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5%
2=More toll roads 0.4% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.6% 1.3% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3% 0.6%
3=High speed rail 1.6% 1.5% 1.5% 1.9% 1.6% 1.0% 1.6% 2.4% 1.1% 1.6%
4=Added freeway capacity 1.2% 3.1% 3.4% 0.8% 1.6% 1.7% 3.7% 1.1% 2.5% 2.0%
5=0ther 0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. 4th choice
A=Affordable housing 4.3% 3.4% 1.9% 2.7% 4.1% 4.6% 4.7% 2.6% 2.3% 3.3%
B=Quality public schools 6.6% 5.3% 7.1% 4.6% 6.5% 6.9% 8.9% 4.6% 5.9% 6.1%
C=Adequate water supply 1.9% 3.4% 4.5% 1.5% 3.7% 3.6% 4.2% 2.6% 2.3% 3.0%
D=Unique local identity 3.1% 0.8% 2.6% 1.2% 2.0% 2.3% 1.0% 3.5% 0.3% 2.0%
E:H_ealth and human 3.9% 2.3% 6.0% 2.3% 3.3% 2.0% 4.7% 3.5% 4.2% 3.5%
services
F=More open space & parks 0.8% 2.7% 1.5% 1.9% 2.0% 2.6% 0.5% 2.6% 0.8% 1.8%
G=More recreation & sports
facilities 0.8% 0.8% 1.1% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 1.0% 0.9% 0.8% 0.8%
H=Affordable tax rate 6.2% 4.6% 5.3% 4.6% 3.7% 4.3% 4.2% 5.0% 6.2% 5.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CcC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. 4th choice (Cont.)
I=Historic and cultural
resources 2.3% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 1.2% 1.3% 0.5% 2.0% 0.8% 1.3%
J=Climate protection 0.4% 0.4% 2.3% 0.4% 1.2% 0.7% 0.5% 1.3% 0.8% 0.9%
K=High paying jobs/
employment 5.4% 9.2% 2.6% 4.6% 5.7% 5.3% 3.7% 7.2% 4.8% 5.6%
L=Environmental & natural
resources 1.6% 1.5% 1.5% 1.9% 2.0% 1.3% 1.6% 2.2% 1.4% 1.7%
M=Investment in
deteriorating infrastructure 1.9% 1.1% 2.6% 1.5% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 0.4% 3.7% 1.8%
N=Crime reduction 5.1% 6.1% 3.8% 6.9% 5.7% 5.6% 5.8% 4.8% 5.9% 5.4%
O=Strong economy
maintained 6.2% 4.6% 5.6% 4.2% 4.1% 5.9% 5.8% 4.3% 4.8% 5.0%
P=Homelessness addressed 1.9% 5.3% 2.6% 4.6% 2.0% 3.6% 1.6% 3.9% 3.1% 3.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CcC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. 4th choice (Cont.)
Q=Energy conservation 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 3.1% 2.9% 1.3% 3.1% 2.4% 3.4% 2.5%
R=Clean rivers, creeks, &
springs 3.9% 3.8% 4.5% 3.5% 1.2% 1.7% 2.1% 4.3% 4.2% 3.4%
S=Increased local food
production 1.2% 0.8% 1.1% 3.1% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.2% 1.7% 1.6%
T=Culturally diverse
neighborhoods 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 2.7% 0.4% 1.7% 0.5% 0.4% 1.1% 0.9%
U=L.ibraries & community
centers 0.4% 1.1% 1.9% 3.5% 1.6% 1.3% 1.0% 1.5% 2.5% 1.7%
V=More arts, music, &
cultural amenities 0.4% 1.1% 1.1% 1.9% 0.0% 0.3% 1.6% 1.3% 0.8% 1.0%
W=Reduced traffic
congestion 8.6% 5.3% 11.7% 6.6% 5.3% 7.6% 11.0% 6.3% 6.8% 7.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q11. 4th choice (Cont.)

X=Improved public

transportation 2.3% 3.8% 3.8% 3.9% 3.3% 2.6% 3.7% 3.7% 3.4% 3.4%
Y=Improved bicycle &

walking system 3.5% 1.9% 0.8% 1.9% 0.4% 3.0% 1.6% 2.0% 0.3% 1.7%
1=Streetcar 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
2=More toll roads 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 0.4%
3=High speed rail 1.6% 2.3% 2.3% 3.9% 2.0% 3.3% 1.6% 3.0% 1.4% 2.4%
4=Added freeway capacity 5.4% 3.4% 3.4% 1.5% 4.9% 5.6% 2.1% 3.0% 3.7% 3.7%
5=0ther 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.4% 1.2% 1.3% 0.5% 0.4% 0.8% 0.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t0 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q11. Sum of top 4 choices
A=Affordable housing 26.1% 32.1% 21.1% 31.7% 28.2% 28.7% 30.4% 28.3% 24.6% 27.8%
B=Quality public schools 42.8% 37.4% 42.1% 30.5% 38.8% 55.1% 51.3% 27.6% 31.2% 38.3%
C=Adequate water supply 16.7% 18.3% 17.3% 17.4% 18.4% 11.9% 18.8% 17.4% 22.1% 17.6%
D=Unique local identity 8.6% 5.7% 6.8% 12.0% 6.1% 8.6% 4.7% 11.5% 4.2% 7.9%
E:H_ealth and human 14.4% 17.2% 15.4% 22.4% 18.0% 17.5% 13.6% 16.3% 20.4% 17.3%
services
F=More open space & parks 7.4% 5.0% 4.1% 7.7% 6.9% 8.9% 3.7% 7.6% 4.0% 6.3%
G=More recreation & sports
facilities 1.9% 3.4% 1.9% 1.5% 4.1% 4.0% 3.7% 2.0% 1.7% 2.6%
H=Affordable tax rate 35.0% 26.7% 37.6% 30.5% 28.6% 25.4% 33.0% 28.0% 42.2% 32.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

0Q11. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

I=Historic and cultural

resources 3.5% 1.9% 2.3% 3.5% 2.9% 2.3% 1.0% 4.3% 3.1% 3.1%
J=Climate protection 1.9% 2.7% 4.9% 2.7% 4.5% 3.3% 1.0% 4.6% 2.8% 3.3%
K=High paying jobs/

employment 30.4% 29.8% 24.8% 25.1% 26.1% 33.3% 28.3% 26.7% 21.2% 27.1%
L=Environmental & natural

resources 9.7% 6.5% 10.2% 12.4% 10.2% 6.6% 10.5% 13.0% 7.6% 9.7%
M=Investment in

deteriorating infrastructure 7.8% 3.1% 5.6% 5.8% 3.7% 5.3% 3.7% 2.8% 8.8% 5.2%
N=Crime reduction 14.8% 27.1% 16.5% 15.4% 17.1% 22.8% 17.3% 16.7% 16.4% 18.1%
O=Strong economy

maintained 24.1% 9.5% 21.4% 13.1% 12.7% 18.8% 16.2% 17.6% 12.7% 16.3%
P=Homelessness addressed 6.2% 13.0% 8.3% 9.3% 8.6% 9.2% 4.7% 10.2% 9.3% 9.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t0 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

0Q11. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Q=Energy conservation 5.4% 5.3% 5.6% 5.4% 5.7% 4.3% 5.8% 5.4% 6.2% 5.4%

R=Clean rivers, creeks, &
springs 10.9% 9.9% 10.2% 12.0% 6.1% 7.6% 8.4% 11.5% 11.0% 10.0%

S=Increased local food
production 4.3% 4.6% 2.6% 5.8% 4.1% 3.0% 4.7% 6.1% 3.1% 4.3%

T=Culturally diverse
neighborhoods 0.8% 5.3% 1.1% 4.6% 1.6% 3.0% 2.6% 2.6% 2.8% 2.7%

U=Libraries & community
centers 2.7% 3.8% 4.5% 8.1% 4.9% 5.0% 5.8% 3.9% 5.1% 4.7%

V=More arts, music, &
cultural amenities 1.2% 3.1% 3.0% 6.2% 3.3% 2.0% 4.7% 4.3% 2.5% 3.4%

W=Reduced traffic
congestion 27.2% 17.6% 39.1% 19.3% 24.5% 23.4% 24.1% 24.1% 30.0% 25.6%

ETC Institute (April 2010) 112



Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t0 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central DistrictD  Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

0Q11. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

X=Improved public

transportation 12.8% 15.6% 13.9% 16.2% 12.2% 8.9% 15.2% 16.5% 15.0% 14.1%
Y=Improved bicycle &

walking system 7.8% 4.6% 6.0% 6.6% 2.4% 7.3% 4.7% 7.6% 2.3% 5.6%
1=Streetcar 1.6% 1.1% 0.8% 3.9% 2.4% 1.3% 1.6% 3.0% 1.4% 2.0%
2=More toll roads 1.2% 1.5% 3.0% 1.9% 3.3% 2.3% 2.6% 2.6% 1.1% 2.1%
3=High speed rail 11.3% 11.5% 7.9% 10.0% 5.7% 9.6% 8.4% 12.6% 5.1% 9.2%
4=Added freeway capacity 16.7% 19.1% 19.5% 7.7% 20.0% 19.1% 14.7% 14.8% 17.3% 16.4%
5=0ther 2.7% 4.2% 5.3% 3.9% 3.7% 3.0% 5.2% 4.3% 3.7% 4.0%
Z=None 7.4% 8.4% 6.8% 5.8% 10.2% 5.3% 8.4% 7.0% 10.5% 7.8%
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013. How long have you lived in Austin? (without '"'no response"")

Community Survey for the City of Austin

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10to 19 20to 54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q13. Years have lived in Austin

1=0-2 years 3.5% 3.4% 2.7% 4.7% 2.1% 5.3% 0.5% 4.2% 1.7% 3.2%
2=3-5 years 9.0% 7.7% 8.4% 9.4% 6.2% 11.3% 3.7%  11.6% 3.7% 8.2%
3=6-10 years 16.8% 14.2% 11.8% 10.2% 16.1% 22.6% 12.1% 14.0% 6.6% 13.7%
4=11-20 years 24.6% 23.4% 21.7% 19.9% 23.1% 30.2% 28.9% 21.7% 13.1% 22.4%
5=21+ years 46.1% 51.3% 555% 559%  52.5% 30.6% 54.7%  48.6% 74.9% 52.5%
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015. What is your age? (without ''no response'")

Community Survey for the City of Austin

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q15. Age

1=18-24 years 0.4% 5.3% 3.8% 4.7% 4.1% 5.0% 7.3% 3.9% 0.0% 3.6%
2=25-29 years 3.9% 3.1% 3.8% 7.5% 7.4% 10.9% 1.0% 6.5% 0.0% 5.0%
3=30-44 years 28.0% 34.0% 23.8% 27.1% 24.2% 59.4% 25.1% 27.4% 0.0% 27.1%
4=45-54 years 26.1%  252% 25.7%  18.8%  28.3% 16.8%  48.7%  39.1% 1.4% 25.2%
5=55-64 years 23.7%  176%  26.4%  18.8%  20.5% 6.3% 12.6% 13.7%  49.6% 21.5%
6=65-74 years 11.3%  11.5% 9.8% 11.8%  12.3% 1.3% 2.6% 6.3%  31.1% 11.3%
7=75+ years 6.6% 3.4% 6.8% 11.4% 3.3% 0.3% 2.6% 3.0% 17.9% 6.4%
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016. Do you own or rent your home? (without "'no response'")

N=1311

0Q16. Own or rent home

1=0wn

2=Rent

Community Survey for the City of Austin

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

849% 80.7% 92.0% 715%  79.2% 79.7%  850% 76.9%  89.1% 82.1%

151%  19.3% 8.0% 285%  20.8% 20.3%  15.0% 23.1% 10.9% 17.9%
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017. What is your highest level of education? (without "'no response'")

Community Survey for the City of Austin

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q17. Highest level of education
1=Less than high school 3.6% 9.6% 2.7% 9.0% 13.7% 10.0% 8.5% 6.8% 5.7% 7.5%
2=High school graduate 75% 176%  133% 133%  29.0% 153%  19.0% 14.4%  16.7% 15.9%
3=Some college/Associates
degree 202%  36.8% 22.7% 21.2%  29.5% 25.6%  265%  255% @ 26.7% 26.0%
4=Bachelor's degree 36.0% 20.3% 326% 26.7%  17.0% 276%  27.0% 30.8%  19.8% 26.5%
5=Graduate work 328%  157%  288% 29.8%  10.8% 216%  19.0% 225%  31.0% 24.1%
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018. Would you say your total annual household income is: (

N=1311

Community Survey for the City of Austin

0Q18. Total annual household income

1=Under $25k
2=$25k-$49,999
3=$50k-$74,999
4=$75k-$99,999
5=$100k-$149,999
6=$150k+

9=No Response

ETC Institute (April 2010)

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
7.8%  13.0% 6.0% 16.7%  18.0% 89% 115% 11.7%  16.4% 12.3%
12.1% 31.7% 15.8% 24.4% 38.0% 29.4% 25.1% 22.0% 21.8% 24.0%
16.0% 21.8% 16.9%  20.5%  19.2% 135% 209% 224% @ 17.0% 18.6%
15.6% 15.6% 19.2% 11.2% 7.3% 13.9% 11.0% 14.8% 13.9% 13.7%
26.1% 8.8%  19.2% 8.5% 8.6% 155%  152%  152%  13.0% 14.7%
16.7% 3.1% 16.2% 11.2% 3.3% 14.9% 10.5% 8.7% 8.2% 10.2%
5.8% 6.1% 6.8% 7.4% 5.7% 4.0% 5.8% 5.2% 9.6% 6.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

019. Are you or members of your household of Hispanic or Latin ancestry? (without "'no response’")

N=1311 District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4

Q19. Hispanic or Latin ancestry

1=Yes 272%  37.2% 359% 324%  49.2% 46.0%  44.7%  335%  26.8% 36.3%
2=No 728% 628% 64.1% 67.6%  50.8% 54.0% 553% 66.5%  73.2% 63.7%
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020. Which of the following best describes your race?

Community Survey for the City of Austin

N=1311 District Household Type Total

10t0 19 20to 54 55+

(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
Q20. Race
1=African American/Black 5.1% 24.8% 3.8% 17.0% 10.2% 10.6% 14.7% 11.3% 13.3% 12.1%
2=White 732%  47.7%  73.7%  595%  49.8% 51.8% 56.0% 64.1%  68.3% 61.1%
3=Native American 3.1% 3.1% 4.1% 1.9% 3.3% 2.6% 4.2% 3.5% 2.5% 3.1%
4=Asian/Pacific Islander 7.0% 3.4% 1.9% 1.9% 1.6% 5.6% 3.1% 2.8% 1.4% 3.1%
5=Other 11.7%  25.2%  158% 205%  36.3% 314%  23.0% 193%  15.3% 21.5%
9=No Response 5.1% 2.3% 6.4% 2.3% 4.1% 3.6% 5.2% 3.3% 4.2% 4.0%
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022. Your gender:

N=1311

Q22. Gender
1=Male

2=Female

District

Community Survey for the City of Austin

Household Type Total

District A District B District C Central District D

10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)

AA BB CcC CN DD 1 2 3 4
46.3%  458%  43.6%  40.5%  48.6% 43.6%  403%  443%  49.3% 45.0%
53.7%  542%  56.4%  59.5%  51.4% 56.4%  59.7%  55.7%  50.7% 55.0%
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L ocation of Residence

N=1311

District
AA=District A
BB=District B
CC=District C
CN=Central

DD=District D

Community Survey for the City of Austin

District Household Type Total
10t019 20to54 55+
(none (none (none
District A District B District C Central District D Under 10 under 10) under 20) under 55)
AA BB CC CN DD 1 2 3 4
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 195%  16.8%  19.7%  22.5% 19.9%
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 252% 20.1% 197% @ 17.3% 20.3%
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 199% 25.0% 175%  23.1% 20.6%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 13.9%  158%  252%  20.7% 20.1%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 215% 22.3% 17.9%  16.4% 19.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Section 3:

Cross-Tabular Data by
Household Income & Hispanic Ancestry
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Qla. Availability of arts, music, & cultural amenities

5=Major Strength 36.3% 41.8% 39.8% 36.7% 41.2% 47.8% 42.6% 39.6% 40.3%
4=Strength 32.5% 36.0% 37.8% 45.6% 40.6% 40.3% 34.6% 40.7% 38.6%
3=Neutral 18.8% 15.1% 17.0% 13.3% 15.0% 9.7% 16.3% 14.1% 15.1%
2=Weakness 7.5% 4.8% 3.7% 3.3% 2.1% 2.2% 4.8% 3.7% 4.2%
1=Major Weakness 5.0% 2.3% 1.7% 1.1% 1.1% 0.0% 1.7% 2.0% 1.9%

Q1b. Ethnic & cultural diversity of community

5=Major Strength 22.0% 26.0% 20.7% 22.2% 20.7% 16.0% 26.9% 20.0% 22.2%
4=Strength 32.7% 41.2% 36.1% 38.9% 41.0% 45.8% 37.3% 38.5% 38.1%
3=Neutral 29.6% 22.71% 29.5% 30.0% 29.8% 29.8% 24.3% 30.4% 28.3%
2=Weakness 10.7% 6.5% 10.0% 6.7% 6.4% 8.4% 9.5% 7.5% 8.4%
1=Major Weakness 5.0% 3.6% 3.7% 2.2% 2.1% 0.0% 2.0% 3.6% 3.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Qlc. Family friendly community

5=Major Strength 31.7% 32.8% 26.7% 33.0% 31.0% 30.6% 33.5% 30.5% 31.3%
4=Strength 37.3% 39.9% 41.2% 40.8% 43.3% 47.0% 41.0% 39.7% 40.3%
3=Neutral 16.1% 20.3% 22.6% 19.6% 20.9% 13.4% 16.6% 21.1% 19.6%
2=Weakness 12.4% 5.5% 7.4% 4.5% 4.3% 7.5% 6.5% 7.5% 7.2%
1=Major Weakness 2.5% 1.6% 2.1% 2.2% 0.5% 1.5% 2.4% 1.3% 1.7%

0Q1d. Availability of natural resources

5=Major Strength 28.3% 25.7% 23.3% 33.5% 34.2% 27.8% 25.5% 29.1% 27.7%
4=Strength 36.5% 37.8% 39.2% 32.4% 34.2% 50.4% 41.9% 36.2% 38.5%
3=Neutral 23.3% 27.0% 24.6% 28.5% 20.3% 15.0% 22.7% 24.5% 23.8%
2=Weakness 7.5% 6.9% 10.8% 3.9% 9.6% 5.3% 7.0% 8.1% 7.7%
1=Major Weakness 4.4% 2.6% 2.1% 1.7% 1.6% 1.5% 2.8% 2.1% 2.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Qle. Quality of local businesses

5=Major Strength 31.7% 25.7% 20.2% 26.4% 26.1% 26.9% 26.4% 25.3% 25.6%
4=Strength 36.6% 44.4% 52.1% 49.4% 50.0% 51.5% 45.2% 47.9% 46.8%
3=Neutral 20.5% 18.6% 20.2% 18.5% 20.2% 16.4% 18.4% 19.7% 19.3%
2=Weakness 7.5% 8.4% 7.0% 4.5% 2.7% 3.0% 7.4% 5.5% 6.4%
1=Major Weakness 3.7% 2.9% 0.4% 1.1% 1.1% 2.2% 2.6% 1.6% 1.9%

QA1f. Character of neighborhoods

5=Major Strength 18.1% 18.4% 17.6% 20.7% 21.9% 22.6% 22.3% 17.9% 19.4%
4=Strength 30.0% 34.6% 38.9% 42.5% 41.7% 49.6% 32.9% 42.3% 38.8%
3=Neutral 35.6% 33.7% 29.5% 26.3% 29.4% 16.5% 30.7% 28.6% 29.2%
2=Weakness 11.3% 9.7% 10.7% 8.9% 4.3% 10.5% 9.7% 8.7% 9.5%
1=Major Weakness 5.0% 3.6% 3.3% 1.7% 2.7% 0.8% 4.3% 2.5% 3.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q10. Quality of public education in primary & secondary schools

5=Major Strength 24.7% 22.4% 11.4% 10.8% 11.3% 17.4% 22.8% 12.6% 16.3%
4=Strength 29.7% 23.4% 24.5% 27.3% 25.3% 24.2% 24.8% 25.0% 24.9%
3=Neutral 23.4% 31.1% 34.6% 36.9% 36.6% 32.6% 27.4% 35.7% 32.7%
2=Weakness 13.9% 17.1% 21.1% 19.3% 19.4% 20.5% 18.9% 19.2% 19.1%
1=Major Weakness 8.2% 6.0% 8.4% 5.7% 7.5% 5.3% 6.1% 7.5% 7.0%

Q1h. Availability of parks & open space

5=Major Strength 26.6% 30.1% 30.0% 30.7% 35.8% 32.1% 30.3% 31.5% 30.9%
4=Strength 38.6% 38.5% 43.2% 44.1% 42.2% 47.3% 40.7% 42.1% 41.7%
3=Neutral 20.3% 19.9% 18.5% 14.5% 12.3% 13.7% 18.8% 15.9% 17.0%
2=Weakness 10.1% 7.7% 5.8% 8.4% 8.0% 6.1% 7.1% 7.5% 7.3%
1=Major Weakness 4.4% 3.8% 2.5% 2.2% 1.6% 0.8% 3.0% 3.1% 3.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q1li. Employment opportunities

5=Major Strength 14.4% 13.8% 12.0% 18.4% 16.0% 10.7% 15.2% 13.2% 13.8%
4=Strength 22.5% 23.3% 30.6% 39.1% 41.7% 48.1% 30.3% 32.8% 31.9%
3=Neutral 28.8% 35.4% 36.0% 24.0% 25.7% 27.5% 29.9% 32.2% 31.6%
2=Weakness 21.3% 19.0% 17.4% 12.8% 11.2% 11.5% 16.5% 16.1% 16.1%
1=Major Weakness 13.1% 8.5% 4.1% 5.6% 5.3% 2.3% 8.2% 5.7% 6.6%

Q1. Historic characteristics of Austin

5=Major Strength 25.2% 24.1% 16.8% 25.3% 14.4% 22.6% 22.3% 20.3% 20.9%
4=Strength 36.5% 38.3% 40.2% 37.6% 45.5% 41.4% 40.2% 40.1% 40.0%
3=Neutral 271.7% 24.4% 32.4% 27.5% 30.5% 26.3% 26.2% 28.7% 28.0%
2=Weakness 6.3% 8.6% 8.6% 7.3% 8.6% 7.5% 7.6% 8.4% 8.2%
1=Major Weakness 4.4% 4.6% 2.0% 2.2% 1.1% 2.3% 3.7% 2.5% 2.9%

ETC Institute (April 2010) 128



Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q1k. Level of taxation

5=Major Strength 12.0% 10.1% 10.8% 10.2% 6.5% 5.3% 10.3% 8.3% 8.9%
4=Strength 22.8% 22.8% 17.4% 14.7% 18.8% 20.3% 21.5% 18.2% 19.3%
3=Neutral 38.0% 41.0% 34.4% 41.2% 34.9% 30.1% 38.7% 36.5% 37.4%
2=Weakness 16.5% 16.3% 22.4% 19.2% 23.7% 28.6% 16.9% 21.9% 20.2%
1=Major Weakness 10.8% 9.8% 14.9% 14.7% 16.1% 15.8% 12.5% 15.0% 14.2%

Q1l. The State Capital

5=Major Strength 45.6% 40.7% 35.5% 32.8% 38.2% 35.3% 40.7% 37.1% 38.2%
4=Strength 33.1% 34.9% 37.2% 38.3% 37.1% 41.4% 35.2% 37.4% 36.7%
3=Neutral 17.5% 18.6% 21.9% 23.9% 19.9% 21.1% 18.7% 20.7% 20.1%
2=Weakness 1.9% 4.6% 4.5% 2.8% 3.8% 1.5% 4.6% 3.1% 3.6%
1=Major Weakness 1.9% 1.3% 0.8% 2.2% 1.1% 0.8% 0.9% 1.7% 1.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q1m. Places of worship

5=Major Strength 41.9% 38.7% 26.7% 27.5% 23.2% 19.7% 34.9% 28.2% 30.5%
4=Strength 28.1% 31.8% 34.2% 34.8% 34.1% 36.4% 33.3% 32.3% 32.9%
3=Neutral 23.1% 20.3% 31L.7% 32.6% 37.3% 37.1% 23.1% 33.4% 29.5%
2=Weakness 4.4% 7.2% 5.4% 4.5% 3.8% 5.3% 6.1% 4.7% 5.3%
1=Major Weakness 2.5% 2.0% 2.1% 0.6% 1.6% 1.5% 2.6% 1.4% 1.8%

Q1n. Cost of living

5=Major Strength 13.8% 13.8% 12.8% 14.0% 10.8% 7.6% 15.2% 10.6% 12.1%
4=Strength 20.8% 26.7% 27.6% 25.7% 23.7% 34.1% 24.7% 26.5% 26.0%
3=Neutral 24.5% 30.5% 25.5% 27.9% 32.3% 27.3% 27.8% 28.7% 28.2%
2=Weakness 26.4% 15.4% 22.6% 22.3% 23.7% 25.8% 18.7% 24.2% 22.3%
1=Major Weakness 14.5% 13.5% 11.5% 10.1% 9.7% 5.3% 13.7% 10.0% 11.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Qlo. The University of Texas

5=Major Strength 42.3% 39.7% 44.2% 42.8% 47.8% 50.0% 46.5% 42.3% 43.7%
4=Strength 34.6% 31.3% 29.8% 32.8% 32.8% 35.8% 30.8% 32.5% 31.9%
3=Neutral 17.9% 22.8% 19.0% 15.6% 15.6% 7.5% 17.5% 17.6% 17.7%
2=Weakness 1.9% 2.9% 4.1% 4.4% 2.7% 5.2% 3.7% 3.8% 3.8%
1=Major Weakness 3.2% 3.3% 2.9% 4.4% 1.1% 1.5% 1.5% 3.8% 2.9%

Q1p. Unique local identity

5=Major Strength 33.8% 33.2% 35.4% 41.0% 49.2% 54.1% 38.2% 39.5% 38.8%
4=Strength 29.9% 36.8% 36.2% 33.1% 33.7% 33.1% 36.9% 34.0% 35.0%
3=Neutral 26.1% 24.1% 23.5% 19.7% 15.0% 11.3% 19.0% 21.2% 20.7%
2=Weakness 7.0% 3.9% 2.9% 5.1% 1.1% 0.8% 3.9% 3.3% 3.6%
1=Major Weakness 3.2% 2.0% 2.1% 1.1% 1.1% 0.8% 2.0% 2.0% 1.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q10. Opportunities for community involvement

5=Major Strength 21.5% 24.1% 22.6% 25.3% 31.0% 29.8% 26.0% 25.3% 25.3%
4=Strength 43.0% 39.9% 43.2% 43.8% 44.4% 48.9% 45.9% 41.4% 43.3%
3=Neutral 23.4% 26.4% 25.1% 24.7% 19.8% 19.8% 20.1% 25.2% 23.5%
2=Weakness 9.5% 7.4% 7.8% 5.1% 3.7% 1.5% 5.9% 6.9% 6.4%
1=Major Weakness 2.5% 2.3% 1.2% 1.1% 1.1% 0.0% 2.2% 1.2% 1.5%

Q1r. Attention to environmental issues

5=Major Strength 24.8% 23.3% 23.4% 34.5% 31.6% 27.8% 27.9% 26.4% 26.8%
4=Strength 36.6% 40.5% 41.8% 36.7% 41.2% 44.4% 42.4% 39.3% 40.4%
3=Neutral 27.3% 25.9% 23.0% 23.2% 18.7% 16.5% 19.9% 24.3% 22.7%
2=Weakness 8.1% 8.1% 9.8% 4.0% 6.4% 7.5% 7.4% 7.2% 7.5%
1=Major Weakness 3.1% 2.3% 2.0% 1.7% 2.1% 3.8% 2.4% 2.7% 2.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

01s. Downtown

5=Major Strength 32.1% 24.8% 15.4% 17.9% 14.5% 25.6% 26.8% 17.4% 20.7%
4=Strength 27.7% 34.9% 40.2% 39.7% 50.5% 41.4% 38.1% 38.9% 38.5%
3=Neutral 23.9% 30.6% 32.8% 30.2% 21.0% 21.8% 23.3% 30.5% 28.0%
2=Weakness 12.6% 7.8% 9.5% 9.5% 11.8% 10.5% 9.6% 10.4% 10.2%
1=Major Weakness 3.8% 2.0% 2.1% 2.8% 2.2% 0.8% 2.2% 2.7% 2.6%

Q1t. Quality of health & human services

5=Major Strength 19.5% 17.5% 10.8% 11.2% 9.1% 6.8% 16.8% 11.2% 13.1%
4=Strength 32.1% 31.5% 32.0% 28.1% 32.8% 30.3% 32.4% 29.8% 30.8%
3=Neutral 22.0% 33.1% 40.7% 43.3% 40.3% 44.7% 31.3% 39.9% 36.8%
2=Weakness 18.9% 12.7% 12.9% 13.5% 11.8% 16.7% 13.2% 15.0% 14.2%
1=Major Weakness 7.5% 5.2% 3.7% 3.9% 5.9% 1.5% 6.3% 4.1% 5.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q1u. Quality of public transportation

5=Major Strength 28.0% 14.5% 8.3% 9.0% 1.1% 3.0% 15.2% 8.0% 10.6%
4=Strength 20.4% 25.4% 17.9% 16.9% 15.4% 16.7% 23.1% 17.2% 19.2%
3=Neutral 26.8% 30.7% 33.8% 30.9% 35.6% 37.1% 30.8% 32.8% 32.3%
2=Weakness 17.2% 17.2% 21.7% 30.9% 29.3% 26.5% 18.3% 26.2% 23.2%
1=Major Weakness 7.6% 12.2% 18.3% 12.4% 18.6% 16.7% 12.6% 15.7% 14.7%

Q1lv. Population growth

5=Major Strength 23.3% 18.5% 12.8% 12.4% 6.4% 3.8% 16.8% 11.9% 13.7%
4=Strength 30.2% 28.9% 24.4% 20.3% 17.6% 20.3% 28.8% 20.7% 23.7%
3=Neutral 23.9% 29.5% 29.8% 31.6% 33.7% 35.3% 27.7% 31.9% 30.3%
2=Weakness 10.7% 15.9% 16.5% 26.0% 28.9% 33.1% 18.8% 22.4% 21.1%
1=Major Weakness 11.9% 7.1% 16.5% 9.6% 13.4% 7.5% 7.9% 13.1% 11.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to "'1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1'" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without "'no response")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Qlw. Air quality

5=Major Strength 18.2% 18.0% 12.3% 12.3% 6.4% 6.8% 18.0% 10.3% 12.9%
4=Strength 31.4% 34.1% 32.4% 36.3% 27.8% 29.3% 32.9% 31.4% 32.0%
3=Neutral 34.0% 31.8% 30.7% 36.9% 39.6% 43.6% 32.7% 36.5% 35.2%
2=Weakness 10.7% 11.3% 18.4% 10.1% 20.9% 16.5% 11.9% 16.2% 14.8%
1=Major Weakness 5.7% 4.8% 6.1% 4.5% 5.3% 3.8% 4.5% 5.6% 5.2%

Q1x. Existing roadway network

5=Major Strength 15.1% 10.4% 6.6% 4.5% 2.1% 3.0% 10.9% 5.0% 7.0%
4=Strength 27.0% 22.4% 11.9% 12.3% 12.3% 16.7% 21.8% 14.6% 17.0%
3=Neutral 26.4% 30.5% 21.8% 23.5% 19.8% 20.5% 25.3% 23.7% 24.5%
2=Weakness 20.8% 21.4% 30.5% 30.7% 35.8% 30.3% 23.8% 29.9% 271.7%
1=Major Weakness 10.7% 15.3% 29.2% 29.1% 29.9% 29.5% 18.1% 26.7% 23.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. Top choice

A:Ar_ts_, music & cultural 8.1% 11.7% 16.8% 15.0% 12.5% 15.7% 10.9% 14.8% 13.3%
amenities

B=Ethnic & cultural diversity 3.1% 5.4% 3.7% 2.2% 1.6% 2.2% 3.8% 3.6% 3.7%
C=Family friendly community 3.7% 5.4% 7.0% 9.4% 5.7% 9.7% 6.6% 6.4% 6.4%
D=Natural resources 2.5% 3.2% 3.3% 1.7% 4.2% 3.0% 2.1% 3.3% 2.8%
E=Local businesses 5.6% 2.5% 2.0% 1.1% 3.1% 4.5% 3.6% 2.8% 3.1%
F=Character of neighborhoods 2.5% 1.9% 0.4% 2.2% 2.1% 1.5% 2.1% 1.5% 1.7%
G=Quality of public education 17.4% 9.8% 11.5% 7.8% 8.9% 7.5% 12.4% 9.1% 10.4%
H=Parks and open space 2.5% 3.2% 5.7% 7.2% 7.8% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 4.9%
I=Employment opportunities 8.7% 10.5% 7.0% 9.4% 8.3% 14.2% 10.9% 8.3% 9.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 0.0% 1.9% 0.8% 1.7% 0.5% 1.5% 0.6% 1.7% 1.3%
K=Level of taxation 2.5% 2.2% 2.5% 1.7% 2.1% 3.0% 3.2% 1.8% 2.3%
L=The State Capital 1.9% 2.9% 3.7% 1.1% 1.6% 3.0% 1.7% 2.8% 2.4%
M=Places of worship 1.9% 3.8% 3.7% 1.7% 1.0% 2.2% 2.8% 2.7% 2.7%
N=Cost of living 6.8% 2.9% 3.3% 5.0% 3.6% 1.5% 4.5% 3.3% 3.7%
O=University of Texas 2.5% 4.8% 5. 7% 5.6% 8.9% 5.2% 5.8% 5.1% 5.3%
P=Unique local identity 1.9% 2.2% 2.0% 5.6% 3.1% 6.0% 2.3% 3.5% 3.1%
Q=Community involvement 0.6% 0.3% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2% 0.5% 0.4%
R=Environmental issues 0.6% 2.2% 3.7% 2.8% 3.6% 1.5% 2.8% 2.4% 2.5%
S=Downtown 0.0% 1.0% 0.4% 1.1% 1.6% 0.7% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

T=Health and human services 2.5% 2.5% 2.0% 0.6% 1.0% 0.0% 2.3% 1.1% 1.6%
U=Public transportation 2.5% 2.9% 1.6% 1.7% 4.2% 0.0% 1.7% 2.6% 2.3%
V=Population growth 0.6% 0.6% 1.2% 0.6% 1.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.9% 0.8%
W=Air quality 1.2% 2.5% 0.4% 1.1% 0.5% 0.0% 1.3% 1.2% 1.2%
X=Existing roadway network 1.9% 3.2% 4.1% 4.4% 3.1% 5.2% 2.8% 4.4% 3.9%
Y=0Other 0.6% 1.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0.5% 0.0% 1.1% 0.5% 0.7%
Z=None 18.0% 9.5% 7.0% 7.2% 8.9% 9.0% 10.0% 9.1% 9.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

02. 2nd choice

A:Ar_ts_, music & cultural 3.1% 3.5% 5.3% 2.8% 3.6% 4.5% 3.6% 4.1% 3.9%
amenities

B=Ethnic & cultural diversity 3.7% 3.2% 4.5% 5.6% 3.1% 0.7% 3.6% 3.5% 3.6%
C=Family friendly community 3.1% 3.8% 4.9% 5.0% 6.8% 6.7% 3.4% 5.5% 4.7%
D=Natural resources 2.5% 2.2% 4.9% 5.6% 4.7% 3.0% 3.0% 4.3% 3.7%
E=Local businesses 2.5% 4.1% 1.6% 4.4% 2.6% 3.7% 3.2% 3.3% 3.2%
F=Character of neighborhoods 1.2% 3.2% 2.9% 2.8% 3.1% 1.5% 2.1% 3.2% 2.7%
G=Quality of public education 6.8% 7.9% 6.6% 6.1% 6.3% 9.7% 9.6% 6.0% 7.3%
H=Parks and open space 3.1% 5.1% 3.7% 6.1% 7.3% 5.2% 4.1% 5.7% 5.0%
I=Employment opportunities 7.5% 7.6% 8.2% 8.3% 7.8% 5.2% 8.7% 6.3% 7.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. 2nd choice (Cont.)

J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 1.9% 1.0% 1.6% 0.0% 1.0% 1.5% 0.6% 1.3% 1.1%
K=Level of taxation 3.1% 3.2% 2.5% 2.2% 2.1% 4.5% 3.4% 3.0% 3.4%
L=The State Capital 2.5% 4.8% 4.5% 2.2% 8.3% 4.5% 4.7% 4.6% 4.6%
M=Places of worship 4.3% 4.8% 3.3% 2.2% 0.5% 1.5% 3.6% 2.6% 3.0%
N=Cost of living 8.7% 5.4% 7.0% 7.2% 4.2% 6.7% 6.8% 5. 7% 6.1%
O=University of Texas 3.7% 5.4% 7.8% 7.8% 5.7% 6.7% 6.0% 6.7% 6.3%
P=Unique local identity 2.5% 2.5% 3.3% 6.1% 2.6% 5.2% 2.8% 4.0% 3.7%
Q=Community involvement 0.0% 1.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 1.3% 0.2% 0.6%
R=Environmental issues 1.2% 1.3% 2.5% 3.3% 4.7% 4.5% 1.9% 2.9% 2.5%
S=Downtown 0.0% 1.0% 2.5% 1.7% 2.6% 0.7% 0.6% 2.1% 1.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. 2nd choice (Cont.)

T=Health and human services 6.8% 4.4% 2.0% 1.1% 3.1% 0.7% 4.3% 2.8% 3.4%
U=Public transportation 2.5% 2.2% 2.5% 4.4% 3.1% 5.2% 2.8% 2.9% 2.9%
V=Population growth 2.5% 2.2% 0.8% 1.1% 1.6% 1.5% 1.5% 1.6% 1.5%
W=Air quality 2.5% 2.5% 1.6% 1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 2.1% 1.3% 1.6%
X=Existing roadway network 1.9% 1.9% 4.1% 2.8% 3.1% 3.7% 2.3% 3.2% 2.8%
Y=0Other 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.2% 0.3%

ETC Institute (April 2010) 141



Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. 3rd choice

A:Ar_ts_., music & cultural 1.2% 4.1% 3.3% 3.3% 5.2% 3.0% 3.2% 4.0% 3.8%
amenities

B=Ethnic & cultural diversity 1.2% 2.2% 3.7% 3.9% 2.6% 1.5% 3.0% 2.3% 2.5%
C=Family friendly community 3.1% 3.5% 2.9% 3.3% 4.7% 9.0% 4.3% 3.9% 4.0%
D=Natural resources 3.1% 1.6% 2.9% 2.2% 2.6% 1.5% 2.1% 2.6% 2.4%
E=Local businesses 3.1% 3.2% 3.7% 2.8% 5.2% 3.7% 3.0% 3.6% 3.5%
F=Character of neighborhoods 3.1% 2.5% 2.5% 3.9% 3.6% 3.7% 3.0% 3.3% 3.1%
G=Quality of public education 3.7% 6.0% 2.9% 5.6% 2.6% 8.2% 5.3% 4.3% 4.6%
H=Parks and open space 5.0% 5.1% 8.6% 7.8% 4.7% 6.7% 6.4% 6.2% 6.2%
I=Employment opportunities 6.8% 6.0% 5.3% 8.3% 6.3% 4.5% 7.5% 5.5% 6.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. 3rd choice (Cont.)

J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 1.2% 3.2% 2.0% 2.8% 1.6% 0.7% 1.5% 2.7% 2.2%
K=Level of taxation 0.6% 4.4% 4.5% 4.4% 2.6% 3.7% 2.8% 4.0% 3.7%
L=The State Capital 1.9% 3.2% 2.9% 1.7% 3.1% 0.7% 3.2% 1.9% 2.4%
M=Places of worship 1.9% 1.9% 1.6% 1.7% 1.6% 1.5% 1.7% 1.9% 1.8%
N=Cost of living 6.8% 3.5% 4.9% 6.1% 8.9% 3.0% 5.5% 5.2% 5.4%
O=University of Texas 1.9% 7.3% 6.6% 5.6% 8.9% 8.2% 7.0% 6.0% 6.3%
P=Unique local identity 2.5% 1.6% 4.5% 1.1% 5.2% 5.2% 3.4% 3.0% 3.1%
Q=Community involvement 1.9% 1.6% 1.6% 1.7% 1.0% 0.7% 1.1% 1.8% 1.5%
R=Environmental issues 6.8% 2.2% 3.7% 6.7% 4.2% 4.5% 2.1% 5.5% 4.2%
S=Downtown 1.2% 1.6% 1.2% 2.8% 1.0% 6.7% 2.1% 2.1% 2.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. 3rd choice (Cont.)

T=Health and human services 3.7% 6.0% 2.5% 1.7% 1.6% 3.7% 3.6% 3.3% 3.5%
U=Public transportation 3.1% 2.9% 1.2% 2.2% 2.1% 3.0% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3%
V=Population growth 1.9% 0.6% 1.6% 2.8% 1.6% 0.7% 1.1% 1.5% 1.4%
W=Air quality 2.5% 2.2% 4.9% 1.1% 1.0% 2.2% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3%
X=Existing roadway network 2.5% 4.1% 2.9% 3.9% 3.6% 1.5% 3.0% 3.5% 3.4%
Y=0Other 0.6% 0.0% 1.2% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.2% 0.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. 4th choice

A=Arts, music & cultural 1.9% 2.5% 4.5% 4.4% 4.2% 3.0% 3.2% 3.4% 3.4%
amenities

B=Ethnic & cultural diversity 3.1% 2.2% 2.5% 3.3% 4.7% 1.5% 3.4% 2.6% 2.8%
C=Family friendly community 1.9% 3.2% 4.1% 1.7% 2.1% 3.0% 1.9% 3.2% 2.7%
D=Natural resources 1.9% 3.2% 0.8% 2.2% 2.1% 3.7% 2.1% 2.3% 2.3%
E=Local businesses 1.9% 3.2% 2.5% 2.2% 4.7% 4.5% 3.0% 3.2% 3.1%
F=Character of neighborhoods 1.9% 2.9% 2.5% 2.8% 1.0% 3.0% 2.1% 2.6% 2.4%
G=Quality of public education 3.1% 3.5% 4.1% 1.7% 1.0% 2.2% 3.4% 2.3% 2.9%
H=Parks and open space 1.2% 3.8% 3.7% 5.6% 5.7% 7.5% 4.9% 4.5% 4.7%
I=Employment opportunities 6.8% 4.8% 4.9% 6.1% 4.7% 8.2% 5.1% 5.7% 5.4%

ETC Institute (April 2010) 145



Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. 4th choice (Cont.)

J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 1.2% 1.3% 1.6% 2.8% 1.6% 2.2% 1.5% 1.7% 1.6%
K=Level of taxation 3.1% 1.3% 3.3% 2.2% 2.6% 2.2% 1.5% 3.0% 2.4%
L=The State Capital 0.6% 2.9% 1.6% 2.2% 3.6% 5.2% 1.5% 3.2% 2.5%
M=Places of worship 1.9% 1.3% 3.7% 2.8% 2.1% 0.7% 1.5% 2.6% 2.1%
N=Cost of living 2.5% 7.9% 4.1% 4.4% 2.6% 4.5% 5.1% 4.1% 4.6%
O=University of Texas 3.1% 2.2% 3.3% 2.8% 5.7% 6.0% 4.1% 3.3% 3.5%
P=Unique local identity 0.6% 1.3% 3.3% 6.7% 6.3% 3.7% 2.3% 4.0% 3.4%
Q=Community involvement 1.2% 2.2% 2.9% 1.7% 3.1% 0.7% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
R=Environmental issues 1.9% 2.5% 6.1% 6.1% 3.6% 3.7% 3.4% 4.7% 4.2%
S=Downtown 5.0% 1.3% 4.1% 2.8% 2.1% 2.2% 3.2% 2.6% 2.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. 4th choice (Cont.)

T=Health and human services 6.2% 5.4% 4.1% 2.8% 1.0% 2.2% 5.8% 2.6% 3.7%
U=Public transportation 7.5% 3.8% 2.5% 3.3% 3.1% 1.5% 4.1% 3.3% 3.5%
V=Population growth 0.6% 2.9% 2.0% 3.9% 1.0% 0.7% 2.1% 1.8% 2.0%
W=Air quality 4.3% 1.0% 2.9% 2.8% 2.6% 0.0% 1.5% 2.4% 2.1%
X=Existing roadway network 2.5% 4.1% 3.3% 2.8% 3.1% 6.0% 3.4% 3.5% 3.6%
Y=0Other 0.0% 0.6% 0.8% 0.6% 0.0% 1.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. Sum of top 4 choices

A:Ar_ts_., music & cultural 14.3% 21.9% 29.9% 25.6% 25.5% 26.1% 20.9% 26.4% 24.4%
amenities

B=Ethnic & cultural diversity 11.2% 13.0% 14.3% 15.0% 12.0% 6.0% 13.9% 12.0% 12.6%
C=Family friendly community 11.8% 15.9% 18.9% 19.4% 19.3% 28.4% 16.2% 19.0% 17.8%
D=Natural resources 9.9% 10.2% 11.9% 11.7% 13.5% 11.2% 9.4% 12.4% 11.2%
E=Local businesses 13.0% 13.0% 9.8% 10.6% 15.6% 16.4% 12.8% 12.9% 13.0%
F=Character of neighborhoods 8.7% 10.5% 8.2% 11.7% 9.9% 9.7% 9.4% 10.4% 10.0%
G=Quality of public education 31.1% 27.3% 25.0% 21.1% 18.8% 27.6% 30.7% 21.6% 25.2%
H=Parks and open space 11.8% 17.1% 21.7% 26.7% 25.5% 22.4% 18.3% 22.4% 20.8%
I=Employment opportunities 29.8% 28.9% 25.4% 32.2% 27.1% 32.1% 32.2% 25.8% 28.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 4.3% 7.3% 6.1% 7.2% 4.7% 6.0% 4.3% 7.4% 6.2%
K=Level of taxation 9.3% 11.1% 12.7% 10.6% 9.4% 13.4% 10.9% 11.9% 11.7%
L=The State Capital 6.8% 13.7% 12.7% 7.2% 16.7% 13.4% 11.1% 12.5% 11.8%
M=Places of worship 9.9% 11.7% 12.3% 8.3% 5.2% 6.0% 9.6% 9.7% 9.6%
N=Cost of living 24.8% 19.7% 19.3% 22.8% 19.3% 15.7% 22.0% 18.3% 19.8%
O=University of Texas 11.2% 19.7% 23.4% 21.7% 29.2% 26.1% 22.8% 21.0% 21.4%
P=Unique local identity 7.5% 7.6% 13.1% 19.4% 17.2% 20.1% 10.9% 14.6% 13.2%
Q=Community involvement 3.7% 5.7% 5.3% 3.9% 5.2% 2.2% 4.7% 4.6% 4.6%
R=Environmental issues 10.6% 8.3% 16.0% 18.9% 16.1% 14.2% 10.2% 15.6% 13.4%
S=Downtown 6.2% 4.8% 8.2% 8.3% 7.3% 10.4% 6.8% 7.4% 7.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q2. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

T=Health and human services 19.3% 18.4% 10.7% 6.1% 6.8% 6.7% 16.0% 9.7% 12.2%
U=Public transportation 15.5% 11.7% 7.8% 11.7% 12.5% 9.7% 10.9% 11.1% 11.0%
V=Population growth 5.6% 6.3% 5.7% 8.3% 5.2% 3.0% 5.3% 5.7% 5.6%
W=Air quality 10.6% 8.3% 9.8% 6.1% 5.2% 3.0% 7.2% 7.3% 7.2%
X=Existing roadway network 8.7% 13.3% 14.3% 13.9% 13.0% 16.4% 11.5% 14.6% 13.7%
Y=0Other 1.2% 1.9% 2.0% 3.9% 0.5% 2.2% 2.6% 1.6% 1.9%
Z=None 18.0% 9.8% 7.0% 7.2% 9.4% 9.7% 10.2% 9.4% 9.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

03. Since you have lived in the City of Austin, do you generally think the quality of life is better, has stayed the smae, or is worse? (without
"'no response’")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q3. Quality of life in the City of Austin

1=Better 28.2% 32.5% 28.3% 32.8% 28.5% 35.6% 33.8% 28.6% 30.8%
2=Stayed the same 19.9% 24.7% 29.5% 32.2% 31.2% 31.1% 27.5% 27.7% 27.5%
3=Worse 38.5% 34.7% 35.4% 29.9% 34.9% 28.8% 31.9% 36.0% 34.4%
4=Not sure 13.5% 8.1% 6.8% 5.1% 5.4% 4.5% 6.8% 7.7% 7.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q4. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important," ""Somewhat Important," or ""Not Important’ that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without '"'no response"")

N=1311

Q4a. Good schools

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

0Q4b. Shopping areas

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
65.6% 62.3% 63.0% 59.6% 63.3% 64.9% 71.6% 58.1% 62.7%
17.5% 15.0% 17.3% 23.6% 14.9% 15.7% 14.9% 18.6% 17.2%
4.4% 4.5% 4.1% 2.2% 2.7% 3.0% 3.7% 3.7% 3.7%
12.5% 18.2% 15.6% 14.6% 19.1% 16.4% 9.7% 19.7% 16.3%
45.0% 41.0% 31.3% 27.2% 31.0% 34.6% 40.2% 32.6% 35.7%
43.1% 42.6% 52.3% 54.4% 52.9% 49.6% 45.8% 49.7% 48.0%
3.8% 6.4% 3.3% 5.0% 4.3% 5.3% 4.3% 5.4% 4.9%
8.1% 9.9% 13.2% 13.3% 11.8% 10.5% 9.7% 12.3% 11.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q4. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important," ""Somewhat Important," or ""Not Important’ that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without '"'no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999 $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
QA4c. Public transportation routes
1=Very Important 56.3% 45.8% 36.2% 32.8% 31.0% 25.2% 46.1% 35.0% 39.1%
2=Somewhat Important 22.2% 29.8% 30.5% 33.9% 32.1% 29.8% 29.9% 29.8% 29.8%
3=Not Sure 10.1% 8.3% 10.3% 14.4% 9.6% 10.7% 9.3% 11.7% 10.7%
4=Not Important 11.4% 16.0% 23.0% 18.9% 27.3% 34.4% 14.7% 23.5% 20.5%
QA4d. Parks, sports, & recreation facilities
1=Very Important 53.8% 46.3% 52.3% 46.1% 51.9% 51.5% 52.8% 48.3% 49.8%
2=Somewhat Important 31.6% 38.3% 34.9% 45.6% 36.5% 37.3% 36.4% 37.7% 37.4%
3=Not Sure 3.2% 7.7% 5.0% 4.4% 4.8% 3.7% 5.4% 5.3% 5.3%
4=Not Important 11.4% 7.7% 7.9% 3.9% 6.9% 7.5% 5.4% 8.7% 7.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q4. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important," ""Somewhat Important," or ""Not Important’ that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without '"'no response"")

N=1311

Q4e. Fire stations

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

QA4f. Hospitals & medical facilities

Q19. Hispanic or

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
73.1% 72.4% 68.7% 59.4% 59.3% 65.9% 70.5% 66.1% 67.8%
17.5% 23.4% 25.9% 33.9% 31.2% 22.7% 23.0% 26.7% 25.2%
6.3% 3.2% 2.9% 4.4% 5.3% 9.8% 4.5% 4.7% 4.7%
3.1% 1.0% 2.5% 2.2% 4.2% 1.5% 1.9% 2.6% 2.3%
73.8% 71.2% 59.3% 52.8% 51.3% 48.1% 68.4% 57.1% 61.1%
17.5% 23.0% 32.9% 37.2% 34.9% 39.8% 25.2% 32.4% 29.8%
6.3% 2.6% 4.1% 2.8% 6.9% 7.5% 3.0% 5.5% 4.8%
2.5% 3.2% 3.7% 7.2% 6.9% 4.5% 3.4% 5.0% 4.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q4. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important," ""Somewhat Important," or ""Not Important’ that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without '"'no response"")

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q4q. Colleges & universities

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

0Q4h. Sidewalks, biking & hiking trails

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
44.0% 29.1% 22.0% 26.1% 26.5% 25.6% 34.6% 24.9% 28.5%
32.1% 40.6% 42.7% 44.4% 40.7% 42.9% 41.5% 40.7% 40.8%
10.1% 9.9% 10.4% 8.9% 10.6% 9.8% 8.6% 11.1% 10.1%
13.8% 20.4% 24.9% 20.6% 22.2% 21.8% 15.3% 23.3% 20.6%
50.0% 45.4% 44.4% 47.8% 53.7% 51.9% 50.2% 47.5% 48.3%
28.1% 34.5% 33.3% 34.4% 31.9% 30.8% 35.1% 30.1% 32.0%
10.6% 8.6% 9.5% 8.3% 6.9% 8.3% 8.6% 9.3% 9.1%
11.3% 11.5% 12.8% 9.4% 7.4% 9.0% 6.0% 13.0% 10.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q4. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important," ""Somewhat Important," or ""Not Important’ that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without '"'no response"")

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

0Q4i. Banks & financial institutions

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

Q4. Place of employment

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
41.5% 31.6% 18.9% 24.4% 18.0% 18.8% 28.0% 25.2% 26.3%
39.0% 43.1% 48.6% 46.1% 48.1% 45.9% 44.0% 45.8% 45.0%
8.2% 12.5% 14.4% 9.4% 14.3% 12.0% 12.3% 11.5% 11.9%
11.3% 12.8% 18.1% 20.0% 19.6% 23.3% 15.7% 17.4% 16.9%
53.5% 56.2% 42.4% 45.0% 43.9% 41.4% 54.2% 44.7% 48.0%
26.4% 24.6% 38.3% 41.1% 40.7% 40.6% 32.3% 34.6% 33.9%
6.9% 7.3% 8.6% 6.1% 7.9% 6.0% 5.8% 7.9% 7.2%
13.2% 11.8% 10.7% 7.8% 7.4% 12.0% 7.7% 12.9% 10.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

4. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important," ""Somewhat Important," or ""Not Important’ that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without '"'no response"")

N=1311

Q4k. Major city streets

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

04l. Highways

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important
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Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
37.1% 36.5% 28.5% 31.1% 31.7% 25.8% 34.9% 31.3% 32.5%
37.7% 37.8% 38.4% 44.4% 44.4% 40.2% 40.3% 40.2% 39.9%
11.9% 10.9% 13.6% 8.9% 11.6% 14.4% 12.7% 10.8% 11.6%
13.2% 14.7% 19.4% 15.6% 12.2% 19.7% 12.1% 17.7% 15.9%
39.6% 31.6% 33.2% 30.0% 32.3% 24.1% 34.2% 31.6% 32.7%
34.0% 41.9% 37.8% 44.4% 45.0% 48.1% 41.9% 40.8% 41.0%
10.7% 8.9% 10.8% 7.8% 9.5% 9.0% 9.7% 8.8% 9.2%
15.7% 17.6% 18.3% 17.8% 13.2% 18.8% 14.2% 18.8% 17.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

4. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important," ""Somewhat Important," or ""Not Important’ that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without '"'no response"")

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q4m. Police stations

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

Q4n. Arts, music & cultural facilities

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
57.5% 45.0% 43.4% 31.7% 35.4% 30.8% 49.9% 36.6% 41.5%
26.9% 35.1% 32.6% 41.7% 46.0% 40.6% 34.0% 38.7% 36.9%
8.1% 10.5% 11.6% 13.3% 8.5% 13.5% 8.8% 12.0% 10.9%
7.5% 9.3% 12.4% 13.3% 10.1% 15.0% 7.3% 12.8% 10.7%
35.6% 30.1% 33.1% 30.2% 25.9% 26.3% 31.7% 29.7% 30.4%
39.4% 44.2% 35.1% 43.6% 43.4% 47.4% 44.0% 40.5% 41.8%
13.1% 14.7% 16.1% 10.6% 13.2% 11.3% 12.9% 13.8% 13.6%
11.9% 10.9% 15.7% 15.6% 17.5% 15.0% 11.4% 16.0% 14.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

4. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important," ""Somewhat Important," or ""Not Important’ that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without '"'no response"")

N=1311

Q40. Grocery stores

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

Q4p. Dine-in restaurants

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
68.8% 58.0% 52.3% 56.1% 52.9% 52.6% 55.7% 58.4% 57.4%
26.3% 33.3% 39.5% 38.3% 40.7% 38.3% 35.1% 35.7% 35.3%
3.8% 3.8% 3.3% 2.2% 3.7% 5.3% 4.1% 2.9% 3.5%
1.3% 4.8% 4.9% 3.3% 2.6% 3.8% 5.2% 2.9% 3.8%
30.6% 26.5% 25.2% 30.6% 29.4% 32.3% 26.7% 30.0% 28.9%
41.3% 47.3% 49.2% 46.1% 48.7% 48.9% 47.5% 47.1% 47.1%
12.5% 12.8% 12.8% 12.2% 10.7% 11.3% 13.5% 10.9% 11.9%
15.6% 13.4% 12.8% 11.1% 11.2% 7.5% 12.3% 11.9% 12.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

4. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important," ""Somewhat Important," or ""Not Important’ that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without '"'no response"")

N=1311

Q4q. Libraries

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

Q4r. Places of worship

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
56.9% 44.1% 35.8% 33.0% 30.7% 25.2% 43.7% 36.5% 38.8%
27.5% 36.1% 41.6% 44.1% 38.1% 45.8% 38.1% 38.2% 38.1%
8.1% 10.5% 12.3% 10.1% 13.8% 9.9% 9.5% 11.5% 11.0%
7.5% 9.3% 10.3% 12.8% 17.5% 19.1% 8.8% 13.8% 12.0%
56.9% 43.1% 30.5% 26.8% 23.8% 21.8% 39.7% 32.5% 35.1%
23.8% 32.5% 31.7% 35.8% 33.3% 35.3% 35.3% 29.4% 31.7%
6.9% 10.6% 11.1% 11.7% 18.0% 16.5% 11.2% 13.6% 12.6%
12.5% 13.8% 26.7% 25.7% 24.9% 26.3% 13.8% 24.4% 20.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

4. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important," ""Somewhat Important," or ""Not Important’ that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without '"'no response"")

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q4s. Community gardens

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

QA4t. Child care centers

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
33.1% 21.5% 10.3% 18.3% 12.2% 12.9% 21.8% 15.9% 18.0%
30.6% 41.2% 40.3% 39.4% 23.9% 23.5% 38.4% 32.2% 34.5%
18.8% 19.0% 24.7% 17.8% 29.3% 21.2% 20.0% 22.5% 21.4%
17.5% 18.3% 24.7% 24.4% 34.6% 42.4% 19.8% 29.4% 26.2%
32.5% 24.8% 22.3% 20.1% 21.2% 16.7% 28.9% 20.0% 23.1%
29.4% 29.6% 27.7% 29.1% 19.0% 18.2% 32.1% 22.3% 25.8%
11.3% 11.6% 13.6% 17.3% 14.8% 13.6% 11.4% 14.4% 13.4%
26.9% 34.1% 36.4% 33.5% 45.0% 51.5% 27.6% 43.3% 37.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311

Q5. Top choice

A=Good schools
B=Shopping areas
C=Public transportation routes

D=Parks, sports, & recreation
facilities

E=Fire stations
F=Hospitals & medical facilities
G=Colleges and universities

H=Sidewalks, biking & hiking
trails

I=Banks & financial institutions

J=Place of employment

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
21.7% 28.3% 28.7% 30.0% 30.7% 40.3% 32.6% 27.0% 28.9%
2.5% 4.1% 5.7% 3.9% 3.6% 4.5% 3.6% 4.5% 4.2%
6.8% 5.4% 4.9% 5.0% 2.6% 1.5% 3.4% 5.3% 4.6%
3.7% 4.4% 8.6% 4.4% 6.3% 8.2% 5.3% 6.2% 5.9%
7.5% 7.6% 7.4% 7.2% 3.6% 3.7% 5.1% 8.0% 7.0%
13.7% 10.5% 8.6% 5.0% 6.8% 6.0% 11.3% 7.5% 8.8%
1.9% 1.3% 0.4% 1.7% 0.0% 0.7% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0%
2.5% 1.0% 4.5% 5.6% 6.3% 3.0% 2.6% 3.9% 3.4%
1.2% 1.0% 1.2% 0.6% 0.5% 1.5% 1.3% 0.7% 1.0%
5.0% 9.8% 4.9% 7.8% 7.8% 6.7% 6.4% 7.4% 7.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311

Q5. Top choice (Cont.)

K=Major city streets
L=Highways
M=Police stations

N=Arts, music, & cultural
facilities

O=Grocery stores
P=Dine-in restaurants
Q=Libraries

R=Places of worship
S=Community gardens
T=Child care centers
U=0Other

Z=None

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 S 6 1 2
1.2% 0.6% 2.9% 2.8% 1.6% 1.5% 2.1% 1.3% 1.6%
0.0% 1.9% 0.8% 1.7% 2.1% 0.7% 0.6% 1.7% 1.4%
4.3% 2.5% 2.5% 1.1% 1.6% 0.7% 3.8% 1.7% 2.4%
1.2% 0.6% 1.6% 1.1% 2.1% 3.0% 0.9% 1.8% 1.5%
12.4% 9.5% 8.6% 8.3% 10.9% 5.2% 9.0% 9.5% 9.2%
1.2% 0.6% 0.8% 0.6% 1.6% 2.2% 0.9% 1.2% 1.1%
0.6% 1.9% 0.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 0.5% 0.8%
4.3% 3.5% 3.7% 5.0% 2.1% 5.2% 2.6% 4.4% 3.7%
0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
0.0% 0.6% 0.8% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.6% 0.7%
0.0% 0.3% 0.8% 1.7% 1.0% 0.7% 0.2% 1.1% 0.8%
8.1% 4.1% 2.0% 4.4% 7.3% 4.5% 4.9% 4.4% 4.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311

05. 2nd choice

A=Good schools
B=Shopping areas
C=Public transportation routes

D=Parks, sports, & recreation
facilities

E=Fire stations
F=Hospitals & medical facilities
G=Colleges and universities

H=Sidewalks, biking & hiking
trails

I=Banks & financial institutions

J=Place of employment

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
6.8% 9.5% 9.8% 7.2% 6.8% 5.2% 9.6% 6.4% 7.6%
3.1% 5.4% 4.1% 3.9% 5.7% 5.2% 4.5% 4.7% 4.7%
4.3% 4.4% 5.7% 5.0% 5.7% 2.2% 6.2% 3.9% 4.7%
3.1% 6.3% 11.5% 10.0% 15.1% 14.2% 7.9% 10.1% 9.3%
12.4% 9.2% 8.2% 6.7% 8.9% 8.2% 8.7% 10.1% 9.5%
18.0% 14.0% 10.7% 8.3% 4.7% 6.7% 13.4% 10.3% 11.4%
1.2% 1.6% 0.4% 2.2% 1.0% 2.2% 1.3% 1.5% 1.4%
1.9% 4.1% 4.9% 9.4% 7.3% 9.0% 3.6% 6.8% 5.6%
2.5% 1.0% 0.8% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.7% 0.8%
6.8% 9.2% 8.2% 6.7% 8.9% 9.7% 9.2% 7.8% 8.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

05. 2nd choice (Cont.)

K=Major city streets
L=Highways
M=Police stations

N=Arts, music, & cultural
facilities

O=Grocery stores
P=Dine-in restaurants
Q=L.ibraries

R=Places of worship
S=Community gardens
T=Child care centers

U=0Other

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 o) 6 1 2
0.6% 1.9% 2.0% 2.2% 2.6% 0.7% 0.9% 2.6% 1.9%
1.2% 0.6% 3.3% 3.9% 3.1% 5.2% 2.3% 2.7% 2.5%
6.2% 5.1% 5.3% 5.6% 1.6% 1.5% 4.7% 4.1% 4.3%
0.6% 1.3% 0.8% 4.4% 3.1% 2.2% 2.3% 1.7% 1.9%
6.8% 10.8% 11.1% 8.9% 10.4% 12.7% 8.1% 11.4% 10.4%
3.1% 1.3% 3.3% 1.1% 1.0% 6.0% 2.1% 2.2% 2.2%
1.9% 1.6% 2.9% 1.7% 1.6% 0.0% 1.9% 1.7% 1.8%
5.0% 4.4% 2.0% 2.8% 2.1% 0.7% 3.4% 2.1% 3.0%
0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.2%
1.2% 1.3% 1.2% 2.2% 1.0% 1.5% 1.3% 1.6% 1.4%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.2% 0.0% 0.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311

Q5. 3rd choice

A=Good schools
B=Shopping areas
C=Public transportation routes

D=Parks, sports, & recreation
facilities

E=Fire stations
F=Hospitals & medical facilities
G=Colleges and universities

H=Sidewalks, biking & hiking
trails

I=Banks & financial institutions

J=Place of employment

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
4.3% 5.1% 2.0% 3.9% 8.3% 7.5% 4.5% 5.3% 5.0%
5.0% 5.1% 3.7% 2.8% 4.2% 3.7% 4.9% 4.3% 4.4%
2.5% 3.5% 5.3% 3.3% 3.1% 4.5% 3.2% 3.8% 3.7%
4.3% 7.0% 4.1% 8.9% 8.3% 6.7% 6.6% 6.1% 6.3%
7.5% 6.0% 8.6% 4.4% 3.1% 6.7% 6.2% 6.1% 6.1%
9.9% 12.1% 8.6% 7.2% 7.8% 11.2% 11.7% 8.6% 9.7%
0.0% 1.6% 2.0% 2.8% 1.6% 1.5% 2.3% 1.1% 1.5%
4.3% 4.8% 4.9% 6.7% 11.5% 9.0% 3.4% 7.7% 6.4%
2.5% 0.3% 2.5% 2.2% 0.5% 2.2% 1.5% 1.6% 1.5%
6.8% 5.7% 9.4% 8.3% 5.2% 5.2% 6.8% 6.7% 6.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q5. 3rd choice (Cont.)

K=Major city streets
L=Highways
M=Police stations

N=Arts, music, & cultural
facilities

O=Grocery stores
P=Dine-in restaurants
Q=L.ibraries

R=Places of worship
S=Community gardens
T=Child care centers

U=0Other

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 3 4 5 6 2
2.5% 2.5% 1.2% 2.2% 3.1% 3.0% 1.7% 2.8% 2.4%
1.2% 2.9% 2.0% 2.2% 4.2% 3.0% 3.2% 2.1% 2.6%
10.6% 8.3% 6.1% 3.3% 4.2% 3.0% 8.5% 5.2% 6.3%
1.2% 2.2% 6.6% 3.3% 3.1% 3.7% 2.6% 4.0% 3.4%
9.3% 7.3% 12.7% 12.2% 10.4% 12.7% 7.9% 12.5% 10.8%
0.0% 2.5% 2.9% 3.9% 4.2% 3.7% 1.9% 3.4% 2.8%
5.6% 3.2% 2.5% 3.3% 0.5% 0.7% 3.4% 2.2% 2.6%
1.9% 5.7% 3.7% 3.3% 1.6% 3.0% 4.1% 3.2% 3.4%
0.6% 2.2% 1.2% 1.1% 1.6% 0.0% 2.1% 0.7% 1.2%
2.5% 3.2% 2.0% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 2.6% 1.6% 1.9%
0.6% 0.0% 0.4% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

(Top 3)
N=1311

Q5. Sum of top 3 choices

A=Good schools
B=Shopping areas
C=Public transportation routes

D=Parks, sports, & recreation
facilities

E=Fire stations
F=Hospitals & medical facilities
G=Colleges and universities

H=Sidewalks, biking & hiking
trails

I=Banks & financial institutions

J=Place of employment

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
32.9% 42.9% 40.6% 41.1% 45.8% 53.0% 46.7% 38.8% 41.5%
10.6% 14.6% 13.5% 10.6% 13.5% 13.4% 13.0% 13.5% 13.3%
13.7% 13.3% 16.0% 13.3% 11.5% 8.2% 12.8% 13.0% 13.0%
11.2% 17.8% 24.2% 23.3% 29.7% 29.1% 19.8% 22.4% 21.4%
27.3% 22.9% 24.2% 18.3% 15.6% 18.7% 20.0% 24.2% 22.6%
41.6% 36.5% 27.9% 20.6% 19.3% 23.9% 36.5% 26.5% 29.8%
3.1% 4.4% 2.9% 6.7% 2.6% 4.5% 4.7% 3.5% 3.9%
8.7% 9.8% 14.3% 21.7% 25.0% 20.9% 9.6% 18.3% 15.3%
6.2% 2.2% 4.5% 2.8% 2.1% 3.7% 3.8% 3.0% 3.4%
18.6% 24.8% 22.5% 22.8% 21.9% 21.6% 22.4% 21.9% 22.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

(Top 3)
N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 S 6 1 2
Q5. Sum of top 3 choices (Cont.)
K=Major city streets 4.3% 5.1% 6.1% 7.2% 7.3% 5.2% 4.7% 6.7% 5.9%
L=Highways 2.5% 5.4% 6.1% 7.8% 9.4% 9.0% 6.2% 6.4% 6.5%
M=Police stations 21.1% 15.9% 13.9% 10.0% 7.3% 5.2% 17.1% 11.1% 13.1%
N=Arts, music, & cultural 3.1% 4.1% 9.0% 8.9% 8.3% 9.0% 5.8% 7.5% 6.9%
facilities
O=Grocery stores 28.6% 27.6% 32.4% 29.4% 31.8% 30.6% 24.9% 33.4% 30.4%
P=Dine-in restaurants 4.3% 4.4% 7.0% 5.6% 6.8% 11.9% 4.9% 6.8% 6.1%
Q=L.ibraries 8.1% 6.7% 5. 7% 5.6% 2.1% 0.7% 6.6% 4.4% 5.1%
R=Places of worship 11.2% 13.7% 9.4% 11.1% 5. 7% 9.0% 10.0% 10.2% 10.1%
S=Community gardens 1.2% 3.2% 1.2% 1.7% 2.1% 0.0% 2.3% 1.3% 1.7%
T=Child care centers 3.7% 5.1% 4.1% 4.4% 3.1% 1.5% 4.7% 3.8% 4.0%
U=0Other 0.6% 0.3% 1.2% 3.3% 1.0% 1.5% 0.9% 1.6% 1.3%
Z=None 8.1% 4.1% 2.0% 4.4% 7.3% 4.5% 4.9% 4.4% 4.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

06. From the following list, please check the THREE (3) areas you would most support growth and development occurring. (without ''no

response'")
N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
Q6. Areas would most support growth & development.
1=Downtown 36.0% 32.4% 39.8% 42.8% 50.5% 58.2% 36.0% 44.3% 41.6%
2=Centers outside Downtown 50.9% 47.0% 51.6% 50.6% 52.1% 47.8% 50.3% 49.0% 49.5%
3=Along roadway corridors 36.6% 44.4% 44.3% 41.1% 43.2% 44.0% 41.6% 43.5% 42.7%
4=In suburban areas 47.8% 43.8% 44.7% 39.4% 33.9% 39.6% 45.6% 39.9% 41.9%
5=Near public transportation
stations, stops, & routes 62.1% 59.0% 54.1% 64.4% 51.0% 46.3% 58.0% 55.0% 55.9%
6=0Other 8.7% 8.9% 11.9% 10.0% 8.9% 8.2% 9.0% 10.0% 9.6%
7=None 8.1% 9.2% 9.0% 8.3% 8.3% 5.2% 8.3% 8.4% 8.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and ""1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q7a. Ease of travel by car on freeways

5=Very Satisfied 15.5% 11.0% 6.2% 3.4% 5.8% 4.5% 10.1% 6.6% 7.9%
4=Satisfied 24.5% 32.5% 24.3% 21.9% 18.0% 23.1% 28.2% 23.1% 24.8%
3=Neutral 21.9% 20.8% 15.6% 21.3% 19.0% 17.2% 20.9% 18.8% 19.6%
2=Dissatisfied 23.9% 21.8% 28.0% 28.1% 32.3% 33.6% 23.7% 28.8% 26.9%
1=Very Dissatisfied 14.2% 14.0% 25.9% 25.3% 24.9% 21.6% 17.0% 22.71% 20.7%

Q7b. Ease of travel by car on major streets

5=Very Satisfied 16.6% 11.7% 5.8% 4.5% 2.1% 4.5% 10.4% 5.7% 7.5%
4=Satisfied 28.5% 36.5% 28.8% 30.3% 32.3% 29.1% 35.3% 29.7% 31.4%
3=Neutral 25.8% 24.1% 27.6% 27.0% 25.4% 29.9% 25.1% 26.8% 26.2%
2=Dissatisfied 23.2% 17.6% 25.5% 25.3% 25.4% 27.6% 20.3% 25.3% 23.4%
1=Very Dissatisfied 6.0% 10.1% 12.3% 12.9% 14.8% 9.0% 8.9% 12.5% 11.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and ""1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q7c. Ease of travel by car on neighborhood streets

5=Very Satisfied 19.4% 20.9% 14.0% 19.8% 12.2% 15.7% 19.7% 15.5% 17.0%
4=Satisfied 42.6% 46.7% 52.3% 52.0% 57.1% 56.0% 47.0% 52.2% 50.0%
3=Neutral 25.8% 20.6% 19.3% 17.5% 21.2% 21.6% 21.2% 20.9% 20.9%
2=Dissatisfied 8.4% 8.2% 10.7% 7.3% 5.3% 5.2% 8.7% 7.5% 8.1%
1=Very Dissatisfied 3.9% 3.6% 3.7% 3.4% 4.2% 1.5% 3.5% 4.0% 3.9%

Q7d. Ease of walking throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 11.7% 16.1% 6.7% 7.8% 6.3% 11.4% 10.2% 10.5% 10.4%
4=Satisfied 35.2% 33.6% 35.3% 25.7% 35.6% 28.5% 32.5% 32.6% 32.6%
3=Neutral 25.5% 28.7% 30.8% 32.9% 29.9% 30.9% 30.5% 29.7% 29.9%
2=Dissatisfied 16.6% 14.7% 19.6% 21.0% 16.1% 22.0% 17.0% 17.9% 17.7%
1=Very Dissatisfied 11.0% 7.0% 7.6% 12.6% 12.1% 7.3% 9.8% 9.3% 9.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and ""1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q7e. Ease of bicycling throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 15.7% 9.7% 10.6% 7.3% 6.5% 10.8% 10.4% 9.6% 10.0%
4=Satisfied 24.8% 23.9% 21.8% 19.0% 22.1% 20.6% 21.8% 22.6% 21.9%
3=Neutral 32.2% 37.2% 34.6% 36.5% 32.5% 37.3% 36.3% 34.8% 35.7%
2=Dissatisfied 14.0% 19.0% 22.3% 19.0% 26.0% 22.5% 20.1% 20.4% 20.4%
1=Very Dissatisfied 13.2% 10.1% 10.6% 18.2% 13.0% 8.8% 11.4% 12.6% 12.0%

Q7f. Quality of public transportation

5=Very Satisfied 18.9% 13.4% 4.0% 3.0% 4.9% 3.5% 11.2% 6.8% 8.4%
4=Satisfied 26.5% 27.6% 18.7% 16.5% 13.9% 16.3% 27.5% 16.4% 20.5%
3=Neutral 27.3% 30.7% 36.4% 36.1% 28.5% 30.2% 27.7% 34.4% 31.9%
2=Dissatisfied 11.4% 15.7% 19.7% 27.1% 26.4% 24.4% 16.8% 22.2% 20.2%
1=Very Dissatisfied 15.9% 12.6% 21.2% 17.3% 26.4% 25.6% 16.8% 20.3% 19.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and ""1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q74q. Ease of north/south travel in Austin

5=Very Satisfied 11.3% 9.0% 2.5% 5.1% 2.2% 6.1% 6.3% 5.6% 5.9%
4=Satisfied 25.2% 28.3% 23.3% 20.8% 22.3% 19.1% 26.0% 21.9% 23.4%
3=Neutral 28.5% 24.3% 22.9% 13.5% 22.8% 25.2% 23.1% 23.8% 23.3%
2=Dissatisfied 19.9% 22.3% 24.6% 30.3% 28.3% 29.8% 25.1% 25.7% 25.5%
1=Very Dissatisfied 15.2% 16.0% 26.7% 30.3% 24.5% 19.8% 19.4% 23.1% 21.9%

Q7h. Ease of east/west travel in Austin

5=Very Satisfied 11.5% 6.4% 3.8% 4.1% 2.7% 3.8% 6.0% 4.9% 5.3%
4=Satisfied 23.6% 29.8% 18.9% 19.9% 16.9% 17.4% 26.9% 18.8% 21.7%
3=Neutral 30.4% 31.1% 29.0% 26.9% 26.2% 28.8% 29.2% 29.4% 29.1%
2=Dissatisfied 22.3% 21.7% 29.0% 26.3% 26.8% 29.5% 23.4% 26.2% 25.3%
1=Very Dissatisfied 12.2% 11.0% 19.3% 22.8% 27.3% 20.5% 14.5% 20.8% 18.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and ""1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

QYi. Ease of travel from home to downtown Austin

5=Very Satisfied 20.3% 13.0% 8.9% 9.7% 6.5% 11.5% 11.0% 11.5% 11.3%
4=Satisfied 27.0% 36.9% 30.1% 32.4% 34.6% 31.3% 33.0% 32.2% 32.3%
3=Neutral 28.4% 23.3% 26.3% 25.6% 28.6% 23.7% 27.3% 25.6% 26.1%
2=Dissatisfied 16.2% 18.9% 19.1% 18.2% 16.2% 19.8% 18.7% 17.5% 18.2%
1=Very Dissatisfied 8.1% 8.0% 15.7% 14.2% 14.1% 13.7% 9.9% 13.2% 12.2%

Q7]. Existing walking & hiking system throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 14.3% 12.5% 11.7% 10.0% 10.8% 17.1% 11.8% 12.7% 12.3%
4=Satisfied 33.1% 43.8% 39.3% 36.9% 40.4% 40.7% 41.9% 37.4% 39.2%
3=Neutral 33.8% 27.9% 32.7% 31.9% 33.7% 27.6% 31.0% 32.0% 3L.7%
2=Dissatisfied 14.3% 11.3% 10.3% 13.8% 8.4% 12.2% 10.6% 11.9% 11.4%
1=Very Dissatisfied 4.5% 4.5% 6.1% 7.5% 6.6% 2.4% 4.7% 5.9% 5.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and '"1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q7k. Existing bicycle system throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 13.1% 9.7% 9.6% 8.1% 7.5% 10.1% 9.5% 9.9% 9.7%
4=Satisfied 28.7% 35.3% 23.5% 18.5% 25.9% 26.3% 28.7% 25.9% 26.8%
3=Neutral 36.1% 33.6% 39.6% 38.5% 36.7% 30.3% 37.4% 36.6% 37.1%
2=Dissatisfied 13.9% 15.5% 17.6% 22.2% 17.0% 29.3% 16.8% 18.2% 17.7%
1=Very Dissatisfied 8.2% 5.9% 9.6% 12.6% 12.9% 4.0% 7.6% 9.5% 8.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q8. Top choice

A=Travel by car on freeways
B=Travel by car on major streets

C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets

D=Walking throughout Austin
E=Bicycling throughout Austin
F=Public transportation
G=North/south travel in Austin

H=East/west travel in Austin

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
29.2% 31.5% 35.2% 32.8% 32.8% 34.3% 34.1% 31.5% 32.6%
6.8% 6.4% 5.7% 3.9% 7.3% 3.7% 4.9% 6.3% 5.8%
3.7% 3.8% 2.9% 0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 3.0% 1.8% 2.3%
5.0% 3.8% 4.5% 1.7% 4.7% 4.5% 3.6% 4.1% 3.9%
1.2% 2.5% 3.7% 2.2% 2.1% 1.5% 2.8% 2.4% 2.5%
16.8% 14.6% 16.0% 12.8% 14.6% 10.4% 15.1% 14.0% 14.4%
8.7% 13.7% 14.3% 17.2% 10.9% 14.9% 15.4% 12.3% 13.4%
4.3% 3.2% 4.1% 7.2% 9.9% 12.7% 4.1% 7.5% 6.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 2
Q8. Top choice (Cont.)
I=Travel from home to
Downtown 3.7% 2.2% 4.1% 3.3% 1.6% 3.0% 2.6% 3.3% 3.0%
J=Existing walking and hiking
system 1.2% 4.1% 2.0% 3.9% 1.0% 1.5% 2.6% 2.8% 2.7%
K=Existing bicycle system 1.9% 4.8% 4.1% 4.4% 4.2% 4.5% 2.6% 4.7% 3.9%
L=0Other 3.1% 2.5% 1.2% 5.6% 4.2% 3.7% 2.3% 3.5% 3.1%
Z=None 14.3% 6.7% 2.0% 4.4% 6.3% 5.2% 7.0% 5.6% 6.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?

N=1311

Q8. 2nd

A=Travel by car on freeways
B=Travel by car on major streets

C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets

D=Walking throughout Austin
E=Bicycling throughout Austin
F=Public transportation
G=North/south travel in Austin

H=East/west travel in Austin

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
6.2% 6.3% 11.1% 13.3% 9.4% 15.7% 9.6% 10.1% 9.8%
9.3% 16.2% 16.4% 18.9% 15.1% 15.7% 17.3% 14.7% 15.7%
5.0% 3.2% 2.5% 0.6% 2.6% 1.5% 3.4% 2.1% 2.5%
8.7% 5.1% 5.3% 2.8% 2.6% 5.2% 4.5% 5.0% 5.0%
8.1% 5.1% 4.5% 5.0% 6.8% 6.7% 6.4% 5.0% 5.5%
11.2% 6.3% 7.8% 5.6% 10.4% 6.7% 7.9% 8.0% 7.9%
8.1% 13.3% 15.2% 16.7% 18.2% 15.7% 13.0% 15.3% 14.6%
8.1% 13.0% 15.6% 10.0% 14.1% 14.2% 11.7% 13.4% 12.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO
years?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

08.2nd (Cont.)

I=Travel from home to

Downtown 4.3% 4.8% 3.7% 5.6% 3.1% 2.2% 3.0% 4.5% 3.9%
J=Existing walking and hiking

system 3.7% 5.1% 5. 7% 3.9% 3.1% 2.2% 4.7% 4.0% 4.3%
K=Existing bicycle system 5.0% 7.6% 3.7% 5.6% 3.6% 4.5% 5.8% 5.0% 5.2%
L=0Other 0.6% 1.0% 1.2% 2.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 1.3% 1.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?

N=1311

Q8. 3rd

A=Travel by car on freeways
B=Travel by car on major streets

C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets

D=Walking throughout Austin
E=Bicycling throughout Austin
F=Public transportation
G=North/south travel in Austin

H=East/west travel in Austin

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
2.5% 6.7% 7.0% 5.6% 9.4% 9.0% 4.7% 7.8% 6.6%
5.6% 7.9% 11.1% 6.7% 10.9% 11.2% 9.6% 8.9% 9.2%
6.2% 8.6% 7.8% 7.2% 3.6% 7.5% 8.1% 6.6% 7.2%
3.7% 5.1% 2.5% 4.4% 4.2% 1.5% 4.1% 3.5% 3.7%
3.1% 7.0% 4.5% 2.8% 5.2% 2.2% 3.4% 5.0% 4.4%
12.4% 9.8% 11.9% 13.3% 8.9% 9.7% 10.9% 10.7% 10.7%
8.7% 6.0% 10.7% 12.2% 8.3% 8.2% 8.7% 8.5% 8.5%
9.3% 6.7% 12.3% 13.3% 13.0% 14.2% 8.1% 12.3% 10.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
Q8. 3rd (Cont.)
I=Travel from home to
Downtown 5.0% 7.0% 9.4% 7.2% 6.8% 6.7% 7.5% 7.3% 7.3%
J=Existing walking and hiking
system 9.3% 5.1% 4.1% 4.4% 5.2% 5.2% 5.3% 5.7% 5.5%
K=Existing bicycle system 4.3% 8.3% 4.5% 5.6% 4.2% 5.2% 9.2% 3.8% 5.9%
L=0Other 0.6% 0.6% 1.6% 1.7% 1.6% 0.0% 0.9% 1.1% 1.0%
Z=None 29.2% 21.3% 12.7% 15.6% 18.8% 19.4% 19.6% 19.0% 19.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

yvears? (Top 3)

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q8. Sum of top 3 choices

A=Travel by car on freeways
B=Travel by car on major streets

C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets

D=Walking throughout Austin
E=Bicycling throughout Austin
F=Public transportation
G=North/south travel in Austin

H=East/west travel in Austin

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
37.9% 44.4% 53.3% 51.7% 51.6% 59.0% 48.4% 49.3% 49.0%
21.7% 30.5% 33.2% 29.4% 33.3% 30.6% 31.8% 29.9% 30.7%
14.9% 15.6% 13.1% 8.3% 6.8% 9.0% 14.5% 10.4% 12.0%
17.4% 14.0% 12.3% 8.9% 11.5% 11.2% 12.2% 12.6% 12.5%
12.4% 14.6% 12.7% 10.0% 14.1% 10.4% 12.6% 12.4% 12.4%
40.4% 30.8% 35.7% 31.7% 33.9% 26.9% 33.9% 32.7% 32.9%
25.5% 33.0% 40.2% 46.1% 37.5% 38.8% 37.1% 36.1% 36.5%
21.7% 22.9% 32.0% 30.6% 37.0% 41.0% 23.9% 33.2% 29.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

yvears? (Top 3)

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
Q8. Sum of top 3 choices (Cont.)
I=Travel from home to
Downtown 13.0% 14.0% 17.2% 16.1% 11.5% 11.9% 13.0% 15.1% 14.2%
J=Existing walking and hiking
system 14.3% 14.3% 11.9% 12.2% 9.4% 9.0% 12.6% 12.5% 12.4%
K=Existing bicycle system 11.2% 20.6% 12.3% 15.6% 12.0% 14.2% 17.5% 13.5% 15.0%
L=Other 4.3% 4.1% 4.1% 9.4% 6.3% 3.7% 3.6% 6.0% 5.0%
Z=None 14.3% 6.7% 2.0% 4.4% 6.3% 5.2% 7.0% 5.6% 6.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10a. Affordable housing

5=Strongly Agree 69.6% 58.3% 56.6% 56.5% 33.7% 29.5% 56.8% 49.8% 52.1%
4=Agree 17.7% 27.2% 25.2% 24.3% 35.8% 34.8% 30.2% 24.9% 26.7%
3=Neutral 7.6% 10.9% 12.8% 14.1% 20.5% 23.5% 8.9% 17.4% 14.5%
2=Disagree 2.5% 1.9% 3.7% 4.0% 5.3% 6.1% 2.6% 4.4% 3.9%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.5% 1.6% 1.7% 1.1% 4.7% 6.1% 1.5% 3.6% 2.9%

0Q10b. Quality public schools

5=Strongly Agree 71.2% 70.8% 70.4% 70.8% 72.5% 68.4% 76.1% 67.5% 70.7%
4=Agree 16.0% 23.1% 22.1% 20.2% 18.5% 24.8% 18.0% 22.3% 20.7%
3=Neutral 11.5% 3.8% 6.3% 8.4% 6.9% 5.3% 4.3% 8.5% 7.0%
2=Disagree 0.6% 1.0% 0.4% 0.0% 1.6% 1.5% 1.1% 0.6% 0.8%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.6% 1.3% 0.8% 0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 1.0% 0.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10c. Adequate water supply

5=Strongly Agree 68.2% 69.2% 65.7% 78.2% 68.4% 73.7% 67.3% 71.3% 69.9%
4=Agree 22.3% 25.0% 29.3% 14.0% 24.7% 24.1% 27.1% 22.1% 23.7%
3=Neutral 8.9% 3.5% 5.0% 6.7% 6.8% 0.8% 4.7% 5.5% 5.3%
2=Disagree 0.6% 1.3% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%

010d. Unigue local identity

5=Strongly Agree 32.5% 33.3% 33.8% 33.0% 33.7% 37.9% 32.2% 34.7% 33.8%
4=Agree 36.9% 36.9% 35.0% 36.4% 32.6% 31.8% 37.2% 34.1% 35.3%
3=Neutral 26.8% 23.9% 23.3% 26.1% 28.4% 22.0% 23.9% 25.3% 24.8%
2=Disagree 2.5% 3.2% 5.4% 4.0% 3.2% 6.1% 4.3% 3.6% 3.9%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 2.6% 2.5% 0.6% 2.1% 2.3% 2.4% 2.2% 2.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10e. Health & human services

5=Strongly Agree 68.4% 60.1% 45.2% 45.5% 39.5% 34.6% 54.3% 47.5% 49.8%
4=Agree 20.3% 29.7% 36.4% 34.8% 31.6% 33.8% 33.4% 30.0% 31.1%
3=Neutral 8.9% 1.7% 17.2% 14.6% 15.3% 18.8% 8.8% 15.7% 13.4%
2=Disagree 1.3% 2.2% 0.4% 4.5% 5.8% 7.5% 2.4% 3.8% 3.4%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 0.3% 0.8% 0.6% 7.9% 5.3% 1.1% 3.0% 2.3%

Q10f. More open space & parks

5=Strongly Agree 41.8% 29.9% 29.3% 29.1% 24.2% 24.1% 32.7% 27.3% 29.0%
4=Agree 32.9% 37.9% 36.4% 40.2% 38.9% 38.3% 40.5% 35.4% 37.4%
3=Neutral 22.2% 24.1% 26.0% 24.0% 25.8% 24.1% 19.7% 27.3% 24.6%
2=Disagree 3.2% 3.9% 7.0% 5.0% 10.0% 9.0% 4.8% 7.4% 6.6%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 4.2% 1.2% 1.7% 1.1% 4.5% 2.4% 2.6% 2.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q100. More recreation & sports facilities

5=Strongly Agree 38.0% 25.4% 20.8% 22.5% 14.2% 17.4% 27.8% 20.0% 22.7%
4=Agree 34.2% 35.0% 34.6% 29.8% 30.0% 31.1% 36.4% 29.7% 32.4%
3=Neutral 22.8% 29.3% 31.3% 34.8% 41.1% 34.8% 26.1% 35.7% 32.0%
2=Disagree 4.4% 7.1% 9.6% 11.2% 12.1% 12.1% 7.8% 10.7% 9.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.6% 3.2% 3.8% 1.7% 2.6% 4.5% 1.9% 4.0% 3.2%

0Q10h. Affordable tax rate

5=Strongly Agree 61.8% 58.3% 62.8% 62.7% 56.3% 65.4% 64.3% 59.2% 61.3%
4=Agree 22.3% 30.1% 23.6% 26.6% 31.6% 26.3% 25.1% 27.8% 26.5%
3=Neutral 12.7% 8.7% 9.5% 9.0% 10.0% 6.0% 8.4% 9.9% 9.4%
2=Disagree 3.2% 1.0% 2.5% 1.7% 1.1% 1.5% 1.3% 2.0% 1.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 1.9% 1.7% 0.0% 1.1% 0.8% 0.9% 1.1% 1.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10i. Historic & cultural resources preserved

5=Strongly Agree 33.8% 29.0% 31.4% 31.3% 25.9% 30.3% 29.8% 29.8% 29.9%
4=Agree 38.2% 42.6% 37.6% 43.6% 41.3% 38.6% 42.1% 39.9% 40.6%
3=Neutral 24.8% 21.6% 26.0% 21.2% 25.9% 26.5% 21.6% 25.5% 24.0%
2=Disagree 3.2% 4.5% 3.3% 1.7% 3.2% 2.3% 4.3% 2.8% 3.4%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 2.3% 1.7% 2.2% 3.7% 2.3% 2.2% 2.0% 2.0%

010j. Climate protection

5=Strongly Agree 37.4% 39.4% 32.6% 38.0% 30.3% 28.8% 37.7% 34.0% 35.3%
4=Agree 34.8% 36.2% 32.6% 31.3% 31.9% 27.3% 34.5% 32.5% 32.9%
3=Neutral 23.9% 18.3% 25.5% 20.1% 23.9% 22.7% 21.0% 22.0% 21.8%
2=Disagree 3.2% 3.8% 6.3% 3.9% 5.3% 6.8% 4.1% 5.2% 4.8%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.6% 2.2% 2.9% 6.7% 8.5% 14.4% 2.6% 6.3% 5.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10k. High paying jobs/employment

5=Strongly Agree 61.1% 60.1% 46.7% 52.5% 50.5% 50.4% 60.9% 49.8% 53.8%
4=Agree 21.7% 26.2% 36.0% 34.6% 35.3% 40.6% 28.9% 33.3% 31.8%
3=Neutral 15.9% 10.2% 14.9% 11.2% 11.1% 7.5% 8.6% 13.4% 11.6%
2=Disagree 1.3% 2.9% 2.5% 1.1% 2.1% 0.8% 1.1% 2.8% 2.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.6% 1.1% 0.8% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%

010l. Environmental & natural resources protection

5=Strongly Agree 47.1% 41.5% 40.7% 45.5% 39.5% 37.4% 42.1% 42.0% 41.9%
4=Agree 34.4% 38.3% 38.6% 40.4% 37.9% 36.6% 40.6% 36.3% 37.8%
3=Neutral 16.6% 17.0% 14.9% 9.0% 16.8% 18.3% 13.2% 16.5% 15.4%
2=Disagree 1.9% 1.3% 4.1% 2.2% 2.6% 4.6% 2.6% 3.0% 3.0%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 1.9% 1.7% 2.8% 3.2% 3.1% 1.5% 2.2% 1.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10m. Investment in deteriorating infrastructure

5=Strongly Agree 37.2% 34.5% 36.1% 34.8% 42.6% 43.2% 37.7% 37.0% 37.3%
4=Agree 35.3% 37.1% 37.8% 41.6% 34.2% 39.4% 37.3% 37.6% 37.4%
3=Neutral 21.8% 21.3% 18.9% 19.7% 18.4% 11.4% 19.2% 19.5% 19.4%
2=Disagree 5.1% 5.5% 5.5% 3.4% 3.2% 5.3% 5.4% 4.2% 4.6%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.6% 1.6% 1.7% 0.6% 1.6% 0.8% 0.4% 1.7% 1.2%

0Q10n. Crime reduction

5=Strongly Agree 65.8% 60.9% 55.2% 52.5% 40.8% 42.4% 63.0% 48.6% 53.9%
4=Agree 25.9% 28.5% 28.6% 31.3% 41.9% 34.8% 28.2% 33.5% 31.6%
3=Neutral 5.7% 7.4% 13.7% 14.0% 13.6% 19.7% 6.9% 14.7% 11.8%
2=Disagree 1.3% 2.6% 2.1% 2.2% 3.1% 3.0% 1.7% 2.6% 2.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2% 0.6% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q100. Strong economy maintained

5=Strongly Agree 58.6% 55.1% 55.2% 59.0% 50.8% 52.3% 59.1% 51.7% 54.6%
4=Agree 29.3% 34.3% 32.2% 32.6% 38.2% 36.4% 32.5% 35.8% 34.5%
3=Neutral 10.8% 8.0% 11.7% 6.2% 9.9% 8.3% 6.5% 10.9% 9.2%
2=Disagree 0.6% 2.2% 0.4% 2.2% 0.5% 2.3% 1.5% 1.2% 1.3%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.6% 0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%

0Q10p. Homelessness addressed

5=Strongly Agree 53.2% 45.3% 42.5% 47.5% 31.6% 28.6% 43.9% 41.0% 41.9%
4=Agree 32.9% 39.5% 32.1% 25.7% 33.2% 36.1% 34.6% 33.2% 33.7%
3=Neutral 10.8% 11.3% 16.3% 20.7% 23.7% 21.1% 15.4% 17.5% 16.7%
2=Disagree 1.9% 2.9% 5.0% 3.4% 6.8% 8.3% 2.8% 5.4% 4.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 1.0% 4.2% 2.8% 4.7% 6.0% 3.2% 2.8% 3.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10q0. Energy conservation

5=Strongly Agree 53.2% 45.5% 43.7% 51.1% 36.5% 35.6% 46.0% 43.3% 44.3%
4=Agree 32.5% 40.4% 36.1% 34.3% 41.8% 40.9% 38.8% 37.4% 37.7%
3=Neutral 11.7% 11.2% 13.9% 11.2% 13.2% 13.6% 11.7% 13.1% 12.7%
2=Disagree 1.9% 1.6% 4.6% 1.7% 6.9% 7.6% 2.8% 4.4% 3.8%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.6% 1.3% 1.7% 1.7% 1.6% 2.3% 0.7% 1.9% 1.5%

0Q10r. Clean rivers, creeks, & springs

5=Strongly Agree 59.2% 54.0% 54.2% 59.2% 51.9% 44.7% 53.8% 54.3% 54.1%
4=Agree 31.2% 35.1% 33.3% 31.8% 36.5% 40.9% 36.1% 33.6% 34.5%
3=Neutral 8.3% 8.0% 10.4% 6.1% 10.6% 7.6% 7.1% 9.6% 8.7%
2=Disagree 1.3% 2.2% 0.8% 1.7% 0.5% 3.8% 2.2% 1.5% 1.8%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 0.6% 1.3% 1.1% 0.5% 3.0% 0.9% 1.0% 0.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10s. Increased local food production

5=Strongly Agree 47.4% 39.1% 36.3% 34.8% 29.5% 23.5% 38.5% 34.8% 36.2%
4=Agree 35.3% 37.2% 35.8% 30.3% 32.6% 28.8% 37.4% 32.2% 34.0%
3=Neutral 16.7% 18.3% 21.3% 28.7% 26.3% 27.3% 17.7% 24.5% 21.9%
2=Disagree 0.6% 3.8% 4.6% 5.6% 6.8% 15.9% 4.8% 6.0% 5. 7%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 1.6% 2.1% 0.6% 4.7% 4.5% 1.5% 2.6% 2.2%

Q10t. Culturally diverse neighborhoods

5=Strongly Agree 36.9% 27.2% 23.4% 28.7% 22.1% 16.9% 29.2% 24.8% 26.4%
4=Agree 35.0% 40.7% 38.1% 31.5% 25.8% 29.2% 40.7% 30.5% 34.0%
3=Neutral 24.2% 25.3% 27.6% 30.9% 35.8% 30.8% 23.2% 30.9% 28.1%
2=Disagree 2.5% 5.1% 7.1% 5.6% 8.4% 16.2% 4.3% 8.7% 7.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 1.6% 3.8% 3.4% 7.9% 6.9% 2.6% 5.1% 4.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10u. Libraries & community centers

5=Strongly Agree 49.7% 38.3% 30.3% 38.5% 22.1% 21.2% 40.0% 30.5% 34.0%
4=Agree 32.5% 38.0% 44.4% 35.2% 34.2% 35.6% 40.3% 36.2% 37.4%
3=Neutral 15.3% 17.3% 20.7% 20.1% 34.7% 30.3% 14.3% 26.0% 21.8%
2=Disagree 2.5% 4.8% 3.7% 4.5% 7.9% 7.6% 4.3% 5.3% 5.0%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 1.6% 0.8% 1.7% 1.1% 5.3% 1.1% 2.0% 1.8%

0Q10v. More arts, music, & cultural amenities

5=Strongly Agree 39.7% 27.8% 27.1% 29.2% 21.8% 23.5% 32.8% 24.7% 27.7%
4=Agree 30.1% 36.4% 37.5% 31.5% 25.5% 33.3% 36.5% 31.3% 33.1%
3=Neutral 24.4% 25.2% 25.4% 29.2% 34.0% 27.3% 21.7% 30.5% 27.4%
2=Disagree 4.5% 8.0% 7.1% 7.3% 12.8% 12.1% 7.2% 9.3% 8.5%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 2.6% 2.9% 2.8% 5.9% 3.8% 1.7% 4.2% 3.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10w. Reduced traffic congestion

5=Strongly Agree 65.6% 64.2% 64.3% 68.5% 64.6% 53.0% 67.3% 61.9% 63.8%
4=Agree 22.3% 23.6% 23.2% 23.0% 22.2% 34.8% 21.2% 25.6% 24.1%
3=Neutral 10.8% 8.6% 7.5% 6.7% 10.6% 9.1% 7.8% 9.5% 8.8%
2=Disagree 1.3% 1.9% 3.3% 1.1% 2.1% 1.5% 2.2% 2.2% 2.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 1.6% 1.7% 0.6% 0.5% 1.5% 1.5% 0.9% 1.1%

0Q10x. Improved public transportation

5=Strongly Agree 51.6% 44.9% 42.9% 46.9% 44.7% 39.4% 48.6% 43.2% 45.0%
4=Agree 30.3% 34.3% 29.6% 29.9% 25.8% 25.0% 30.9% 28.6% 29.4%
3=Neutral 14.2% 15.7% 22.1% 18.6% 18.9% 22.7% 15.6% 20.0% 18.4%
2=Disagree 3.2% 3.2% 2.9% 1.7% 6.3% 5.3% 3.7% 4.1% 4.0%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.6% 1.9% 2.5% 2.8% 4.2% 7.6% 1.3% 4.1% 3.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10y. Improved bicycle & walking system

5=Strongly Agree 38.5% 28.3% 26.9% 28.7% 27.1% 25.8% 30.3% 28.4% 29.0%
4=Agree 32.7% 34.1% 31.5% 27.5% 29.8% 27.3% 35.3% 27.9% 30.6%
3=Neutral 21.8% 24.1% 28.2% 32.6% 27.1% 26.5% 25.9% 26.1% 26.0%
2=Disagree 5.1% 5.8% 6.7% 5.1% 6.9% 12.1% 5.2% 8.4% 7.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.9% 7.7% 6.7% 6.2% 9.0% 8.3% 3.3% 9.2% 7.2%

0Q10-1. Streetcar

5=Strongly Agree 19.3% 17.9% 13.0% 14.9% 12.8% 14.5% 17.4% 14.9% 16.0%
4=Agree 22.7% 24.0% 23.5% 21.3% 20.2% 18.3% 23.3% 20.4% 21.2%
3=Neutral 32.7% 29.2% 28.6% 35.6% 35.1% 26.0% 31.4% 30.5% 30.6%
2=Disagree 9.3% 13.0% 15.1% 10.3% 11.7% 16.0% 13.8% 13.3% 13.4%
1=Strongly Disagree 16.0% 15.9% 19.7% 17.8% 20.2% 25.2% 14.1% 20.9% 18.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and ""1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10-2. More toll roads

5=Strongly Agree 9.1% 7.4% 5.8% 6.2% 7.9% 8.3% 7.2% 7.1% 7.2%
4=Agree 13.0% 12.6% 9.6% 8.4% 7.9% 14.4% 12.5% 9.9% 10.7%
3=Neutral 20.8% 18.8% 20.0% 15.7% 16.8% 25.0% 19.3% 18.9% 18.9%
2=Disagree 15.6% 15.5% 15.0% 16.3% 21.1% 14.4% 16.8% 16.6% 16.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 41.6% 45.6% 49.6% 53.4% 46.3% 37.9% 44.2% 47.5% 46.5%

010-3. High speed rail

5=Strongly Agree 22.2% 22.5% 23.5% 22.6% 20.7% 29.0% 23.8% 22.8% 23.2%
4=Agree 21.6% 22.5% 28.2% 27.1% 23.4% 17.6% 24.2% 22.7% 23.0%
3=Neutral 28.8% 25.7% 16.8% 20.9% 24.5% 17.6% 24.7% 21.4% 22.6%
2=Disagree 11.1% 9.1% 11.3% 11.3% 9.0% 9.9% 9.3% 11.0% 10.3%
1=Strongly Disagree 16.3% 20.2% 20.2% 18.1% 22.3% 26.0% 18.1% 22.2% 20.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1 means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q10-4. Added freeway capacity

5=Strongly Agree 45.2% 35.3% 43.5% 42.7% 50.5% 42.9% 42.6% 42.4% 42.4%
4=Agree 21.9% 31.4% 25.9% 27.0% 23.2% 29.3% 28.0% 26.2% 26.9%
3=Neutral 23.2% 18.4% 15.9% 18.0% 14.7% 9.8% 18.5% 16.0% 17.1%
2=Disagree 3.9% 8.7% 7.5% 8.4% 7.9% 14.3% 5. 7% 9.6% 8.0%
1=Strongly Disagree 5.8% 6.1% 7.1% 3.9% 3.7% 3.8% 5.2% 5. 7% 5.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q11. Top choice

A=Affordable housing 21.7% 14.0% 14.8% 9.4% 9.9% 3.7% 14.7% 11.8% 12.7%
B=Quality public schools 8.7% 14.3% 13.9% 14.4% 13.5% 16.4% 17.3% 12.0% 13.9%
C=Adequate water supply 5.6% 4.1% 3.3% 5.6% 5.2% 6.7% 3.2% 5.7% 4.8%
D=Unique local identity 0.6% 1.9% 2.5% 2.8% 1.6% 3.0% 1.3% 2.3% 1.9%
E=Health and human services 5.0% 5.4% 5.7% 0.0% 0.5% 2.2% 4.9% 2.9% 3.6%
F=More open space & parks 1.2% 0.6% 1.6% 1.1% 2.1% 0.0% 0.9% 1.2% 1.1%
G=More recreation & sports

facilities 0.6% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3%
H=Affordable tax rate 4.3% 7.0% 11.1% 11.7% 8.3% 10.4% 8.5% 9.5% 9.2%
I=Historic and cultural resources 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 2.2% 0.2% 0.5% 0.4%
J=Climate protection 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.1% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

011. Top choice (Cont.)

K=High paying jobs/employment 6.8% 7.6% 4.1% 7.2% 3.6% 7.5% 7.9% 4.9% 5.9%
L=Environmental & natural

resources 0.6% 1.6% 2.9% 2.2% 1.0% 0.7% 0.9% 1.9% 1.5%
M=Investment in deteriorating

infrastructure 0.0% 1.0% 0.8% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.9% 0.6%
N=Crime reduction 3.7% 4.8% 0.8% 1.7% 2.1% 1.5% 3.4% 2.2% 2.6%
O=Strong economy maintained 4.3% 1.6% 1.2% 1.7% 3.6% 9.0% 2.6% 3.0% 3.1%
P=Homelessness addressed 1.2% 1.6% 0.4% 2.2% 1.0% 0.7% 0.4% 1.6% 1.1%
Q=Energy conservation 0.6% 1.0% 1.2% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 0.6%
R:_Clean rivers, creeks, & 0.6% 1.6% 1.2% 1.7% 1.0% 0.0% 1.1% 1.2% 1.2%
springs
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

011. Top choice (Cont.)

S=Increased local food

production 0.0% 1.6% 0.8% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 0.6%
T=Culturally diverse

neighborhoods 0.6% 0.3% 0.8% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 0.4% 0.5%
U=L.ibraries & community 1.2% 0.3% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5%
centers

V=More arts, music, & cultural

amenities 0.6% 0.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4%
W=Reduced traffic congestion 2.5% 3.8% 7.8% 5.0% 10.9% 6.0% 4.7% 6.3% 5.8%
X=Improved public

transportation 4.3% 1.6% 3.7% 5.0% 6.3% 3.0% 2.1% 4.6% 3.7%
Y=Improved bicycle & walking

system 0.6% 1.0% 1.2% 2.2% 2.1% 1.5% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%
1=Streetcar 0.6% 0.0% 1.6% 1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.9% 0.5% 0.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

011. Top choice (Cont.)

2=More toll roads 0.6% 0.0% 0.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4%
3=High speed rail 5.0% 2.2% 2.5% 2.8% 4.2% 7.5% 3.2% 3.8% 3.6%
4=Added freeway capacity 2.5% 7.9% 8.2% 8.3% 9.4% 6.0% 6.4% 8.1% 7.5%
5=0ther 1.2% 3.8% 1.6% 3.9% 2.6% 1.5% 1.3% 3.2% 2.4%
Z=None 14.3% 7.0% 4.5% 5.0% 7.8% 7.5% 8.3% 7.2% 7.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

011. 2nd choice

A=Affordable housing 8.1% 9.5% 11.5% 8.3% 3.1% 3.0% 8.7% 6.9% 7.6%
B=Quality public schools 14.9% 11.4% 12.3% 6.7% 8.3% 11.2% 11.7% 9.8% 10.5%
C=Adequate water supply 6.2% 6.0% 6.6% 6.1% 4.7% 9.0% 6.2% 6.9% 6.6%
D=Unique local identity 0.6% 1.0% 1.2% 3.3% 2.1% 6.0% 1.3% 2.6% 2.1%
E=Health and human services 8.1% 7.6% 4.1% 2.8% 2.1% 4.5% 6.0% 4.6% 5.0%
F=More open space & parks 1.2% 0.6% 1.6% 2.8% 3.1% 3.0% 1.1% 2.4% 1.9%
G=More recreation & sports

facilities 0.6% 1.0% 0.0% 0.6% 1.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.7% 0.5%
H=Affordable tax rate 4.3% 9.5% 10.2% 5.6% 6.8% 11.9% 8.3% 8.1% 8.4%
I=Historic and cultural resources 0.0% 0.6% 1.2% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
J=Climate protection 0.6% 0.0% 0.8% 1.7% 2.1% 0.7% 0.9% 0.9% 0.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

011. 2nd choice (Cont.)

K=High paying jobs/employment 10.6% 7.0% 4.1% 8.9% 10.4% 7.5% 7.9% 7.7% 7.8%
L=Environmental & natural

resources 1.2% 1.6% 4.5% 2.8% 5.7% 1.5% 1.7% 3.5% 2.8%
M=Investment in deteriorating

infrastructure 0.0% 0.3% 0.8% 0.6% 2.6% 0.7% 1.1% 0.9% 0.9%
N=Crime reduction 3.1% 8.9% 4.1% 3.9% 4.2% 0.7% 6.4% 3.8% 4.7%
O=Strong economy maintained 0.6% 1.9% 3.3% 4.4% 6.3% 3.7% 3.4% 3.2% 3.2%
P=Homelessness addressed 1.9% 2.2% 0.0% 4.4% 1.6% 0.0% 1.5% 1.8% 1.7%
Q=Energy conservation 0.6% 0.6% 1.2% 0.6% 1.6% 0.7% 0.4% 1.1% 0.8%
R:_Clean rivers, creeks, & 3.1% 1.9% 1.2% 2.2% 1.0% 3.0% 2.1% 1.8% 2.0%
springs
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

011. 2nd choice (Cont.)

S=Increased local food

production 1.2% 0.3% 1.6% 1.7% 0.5% 2.2% 0.6% 1.6% 1.2%
T=Culturally diverse

neighborhoods 1.2% 1.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.2% 0.5%
U=L.ibraries & community 1.2% 1.0% 1.6% 2.8% 1.0% 0.0% 1.5% 1.1% 1.3%
centers

V=More arts, music, & cultural

amenities 1.2% 1.0% 0.8% 1.1% 0.5% 1.5% 1.3% 0.7% 0.9%
W=Reduced traffic congestion 4.3% 4.4% 6.6% 6.1% 4.7% 7.5% 4.5% 6.4% 5.8%
X=Improved public

transportation 3.7% 4.4% 3.3% 5.6% 4.2% 3.7% 3.0% 4.6% 4.0%
Y=Improved bicycle & walking

system 0.0% 1.6% 2.0% 1.7% 2.6% 1.5% 1.3% 1.7% 1.5%
1=Streetcar 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5% 1.5% 0.6% 0.4% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

011. 2nd choice (Cont.)

2=More toll roads 0.0% 0.3% 0.4% 1.7% 1.6% 0.7% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8%
3=High speed rail 1.2% 1.3% 1.6% 2.2% 2.6% 0.7% 1.1% 1.9% 1.6%
4=Added freeway capacity 1.2% 2.5% 5.3% 3.3% 4.2% 3.0% 3.4% 3.2% 3.3%
5=0Other 0.6% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

011. 3rd choice

A=Affordable housing 5.0% 5.1% 4.5% 5.0% 2.1% 1.5% 5.8% 3.4% 4.2%
B=Quality public schools 6.8% 7.6% 5.3% 10.0% 8.9% 11.2% 10.0% 6.3% 7.8%
C=Adequate water supply 1.2% 5.1% 3.3% 3.3% 2.1% 3.0% 1.9% 3.9% 3.3%
D=Unique local identity 0.6% 1.3% 2.5% 0.6% 3.6% 3.0% 1.5% 2.2% 1.9%
E=Health and human services 10.6% 6.7% 4.5% 4.4% 3.6% 0.7% 6.0% 4.6% 5.2%
F=More open space & parks 3.7% 1.3% 1.6% 0.6% 1.6% 1.5% 1.1% 1.8% 1.5%
G=More recreation & sports

facilities 1.2% 1.6% 0.8% 1.1% 0.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.6% 0.9%
H=Affordable tax rate 11.8% 8.9% 8.6% 8.3% 6.3% 14.9% 10.4% 9.0% 9.5%
I=Historic and cultural resources 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 2.8% 0.5% 0.7% 0.6% 0.9% 0.8%
J=Climate protection 0.0% 0.6% 0.8% 1.7% 1.6% 0.7% 0.4% 1.3% 1.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

011. 3rd choice (Cont.)

K=High paying jobs/employment 3.7% 7.0% 11.1% 8.9% 7.8% 8.2% 8.1% 7.8% 7.8%
L=Environmental & natural

resources 2.5% 2.2% 4.1% 4.4% 4.2% 5.2% 2.8% 4.3% 3.7%
M=Investment in deteriorating

infrastructure 0.0% 1.0% 1.2% 2.2% 3.1% 3.7% 0.9% 2.4% 1.8%
N=Crime reduction 5.6% 6.3% 5.7% 6.7% 3.1% 2.2% 7.0% 4.5% 5.3%
O=Strong economy maintained 1.9% 3.5% 4.9% 4.4% 7.8% 8.2% 4.3% 5.0% 5.0%
P=Homelessness addressed 2.5% 2.9% 4.9% 2.2% 2.6% 1.5% 3.4% 2.6% 2.8%
Q=Energy conservation 1.9% 1.9% 1.2% 1.1% 2.1% 0.7% 1.1% 1.7% 1.4%
R:_Clean rivers, creeks, & 3.1% 2.9% 4.5% 2.8% 4.2% 3.7% 1.9% 4.3% 3.4%
springs
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

011. 3rd choice (Cont.)

S=Increased local food

production 0.6% 1.0% 0.4% 2.2% 1.0% 0.7% 1.5% 0.6% 0.9%
T=Culturally diverse

neighborhoods 0.6% 1.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.4% 1.0% 0.8%
U=L.ibraries & community 1.2% 3.2% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%
centers

V=More arts, music, & cultural

amenities 0.6% 1.9% 1.2% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 1.0% 1.1%
W=Reduced traffic congestion 6.8% 6.3% 7.4% 7.8% 7.3% 4.5% 4.9% 7.5% 6.6%
X=Improved public

transportation 1.2% 2.5% 4.9% 3.9% 4.2% 1.5% 3.4% 3.0% 3.1%
Y=Improved bicycle & walking

system 1.2% 1.6% 0.8% 0.6% 1.0% 2.2% 1.3% 1.1% 1.1%
1=Streetcar 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 1.6% 0.7% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

011. 3rd choice (Cont.)

2=More toll roads 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 1.0% 2.2% 0.2% 0.9% 0.6%
3=High speed rail 0.0% 1.9% 2.5% 1.1% 2.6% 0.7% 0.6% 2.2% 1.6%
4=Added freeway capacity 3.7% 1.0% 2.0% 1.1% 2.6% 2.2% 2.1% 1.9% 2.0%
5=0ther 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2% 0.4% 0.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q11. 4th choice

A=Affordable housing 1.2% 6.0% 4.1% 3.3% 1.6% 1.5% 3.4% 3.2% 3.3%
B=Quality public schools 5.6% 5.7% 5.7% 9.4% 4.7% 5.2% 5.1% 6.4% 6.1%
C=Adequate water supply 3.1% 3.5% 2.9% 0.6% 3.6% 3.7% 2.8% 3.2% 3.0%
D=Unique local identity 1.2% 0.3% 1.2% 1.7% 5.7% 3.0% 1.1% 2.6% 2.0%
E=Health and human services 5.0% 4.4% 2.9% 3.3% 1.6% 4.5% 5.1% 2.7% 3.5%
F=More open space & parks 0.6% 2.2% 2.5% 1.7% 1.6% 3.0% 2.3% 1.6% 1.8%
G=More recreation & sports

facilities 0.6% 0.3% 0.4% 1.1% 1.6% 0.7% 1.1% 0.7% 0.8%
H=Affordable tax rate 6.2% 3.8% 5.7% 5.6% 6.3% 3.0% 6.2% 4.3% 5.0%
I=Historic and cultural resources 1.2% 0.6% 2.0% 0.6% 3.1% 0.7% 0.9% 1.6% 1.3%
J=Climate protection 0.6% 0.6% 1.6% 0.6% 0.5% 1.5% 0.9% 1.0% 0.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q11. 4th choice (Cont.)

K=High paying jobs/employment 9.3% 5.4% 4.9% 5.0% 5.2% 4.5% 7.0% 4.7% 5.6%
L=Environmental & natural

resources 0.6% 2.2% 1.6% 2.2% 2.6% 0.0% 1.9% 1.6% 1.7%
M=Investment in deteriorating

infrastructure 0.0% 1.3% 1.6% 2.2% 3.6% 2.2% 1.3% 2.1% 1.8%
N=Crime reduction 5.0% 5.7% 7.0% 2.8% 3.6% 5.2% 5.8% 5.1% 5.4%
O=Strong economy maintained 2.5% 3.8% 4.1% 7.2% 6.3% 10.4% 4.7% 5.3% 5.0%
P=Homelessness addressed 5.6% 2.9% 4.5% 4.4% 1.0% 2.2% 3.2% 3.4% 3.4%
Q=Energy conservation 1.2% 1.6% 3.3% 4.4% 1.6% 3.7% 1.7% 3.0% 2.5%
R:_Clean rivers, creeks, & 3.7% 3.8% 4.1% 1.7% 5.2% 1.5% 2.8% 3.6% 3.4%
springs
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q11. 4th choice (Cont.)

S=Increased local food

production 3.1% 1.9% 1.2% 0.0% 1.6% 2.2% 1.1% 1.9% 1.6%
T=Culturally diverse

neighborhoods 1.2% 0.6% 0.0% 1.7% 2.1% 0.7% 0.4% 1.2% 0.9%
U=L.ibraries & community 1.9% 2.5% 1.6% 1.7% 0.5% 0.7% 1.3% 1.9% 1.7%
centers

V=More arts, music, & cultural

amenities 0.0% 1.3% 0.8% 0.6% 1.0% 1.5% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0%
W=Reduced traffic congestion 6.8% 7.9% 7.4% 5.6% 8.9% 4.5% 9.0% 6.8% 7.5%
X=Improved public

transportation 1.2% 4.1% 2.5% 5.6% 1.6% 4.5% 3.4% 3.3% 3.4%
Y=Improved bicycle & walking

system 0.0% 0.6% 2.9% 2.8% 2.1% 1.5% 1.7% 1.7% 1.7%
1=Streetcar 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.2% 0.4% 0.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q11. 4th choice (Cont.)

2=More toll roads 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.7% 0.4% 0.2% 0.4%
3=High speed rail 3.1% 2.2% 2.5% 2.2% 3.1% 3.0% 1.5% 3.0% 2.4%
4=Added freeway capacity 1.9% 3.2% 5.7% 2.8% 5.7% 3.7% 3.6% 3.8% 3.7%
5=0Other 0.0% 1.0% 0.8% 2.2% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.9% 0.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q11. Sum of top 4 choices

A=Affordable housing 36.0% 34.6% 34.8% 26.1% 16.7% 9.7% 32.6% 25.3% 27.8%
B=Quality public schools 36.0% 39.0% 37.3% 40.6% 35.4% 44.0% 44.1% 34.6% 38.3%
C=Adequate water supply 16.1% 18.7% 16.0% 15.6% 15.6% 22.4% 14.1% 19.7% 17.6%
D=Unique local identity 3.1% 4.4% 7.4% 8.3% 13.0% 14.9% 5.1% 9.6% 7.9%
E=Health and human services 28.6% 24.1% 17.2% 10.6% 7.8% 11.9% 22.0% 14.8% 17.3%
F=More open space & parks 6.8% 4.8% 7.4% 6.1% 8.3% 7.5% 5.3% 7.0% 6.3%
G=More recreation & sports

facilities 3.1% 3.2% 1.2% 2.8% 3.1% 2.2% 3.0% 2.4% 2.6%
H=Affordable tax rate 26.7% 29.2% 35.7% 31.1% 27.6% 40.3% 33.5% 30.9% 32.0%
I=Historic and cultural resources 1.2% 2.2% 3.7% 3.3% 5.2% 3.7% 2.1% 3.6% 3.1%
J=Climate protection 1.2% 2.5% 3.3% 5.0% 4.7% 3.0% 2.6% 3.8% 3.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q11. Sum of top 3 choices (Cont.)

K=High paying jobs/employment 30.4% 27.0% 24.2% 30.0% 27.1% 27.6% 30.9% 25.0% 27.1%
L=Environmental & natural

resources 5.0% 7.6% 13.1% 11.7% 13.5% 7.5% 7.2% 11.3% 9.7%
M=Investment in deteriorating

infrastructure 0.0% 3.5% 4.5% 5.0% 10.4% 6.7% 3.4% 6.2% 5.2%
N=Crime reduction 17.4% 25.7% 17.6% 15.0% 13.0% 9.7% 22.6% 15.6% 18.1%
O=Strong economy maintained 9.3% 10.8% 13.5% 17.8% 24.0% 31.3% 14.9% 16.5% 16.3%
P=Homelessness addressed 11.2% 9.5% 9.8% 13.3% 6.3% 4.5% 8.5% 9.4% 9.0%
Q=Energy conservation 4.3% 5.1% 7.0% 6.7% 5.2% 5.2% 4.3% 6.2% 5.4%
R:_Clean rivers, creeks, & 10.6% 10.2% 11.1% 8.3% 11.5% 8.2% 7.9% 10.9% 10.0%
springs
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q11. Sum of top 3 choices (Cont.)

S=Increased local food

production 5.0% 4.8% 4.1% 3.9% 3.6% 5.2% 4.3% 4.5% 4.3%
T=Culturally diverse

neighborhoods 3.7% 3.2% 2.0% 3.3% 2.6% 1.5% 2.8% 2.8% 2.7%
U=L.ibraries & community 5.6% 7.0% 4.1% 5.0% 2.1% 1.5% 4.5% 4.9% 4.7%
centers

V=More arts, music, & cultural

amenities 2.5% 4.8% 3.3% 4.4% 1.6% 3.0% 3.6% 3.2% 3.4%
W=Reduced traffic congestion 20.5% 22.5% 29.1% 24.4% 31.8% 22.4% 23.0% 27.1% 25.6%
X=Improved public

transportation 10.6% 12.7% 14.3% 20.0% 16.1% 12.7% 11.9% 15.6% 14.1%
Y=Improved bicycle & walking

system 1.9% 4.8% 7.0% 7.2% 7.8% 6.7% 5.5% 5.8% 5.6%
1=Streetcar 0.6% 1.3% 3.3% 1.7% 2.1% 4.5% 2.1% 1.8% 2.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

0Q11. Sum of top 3 choices (Cont.)

2=More toll roads 0.6% 1.9% 1.6% 2.2% 3.1% 4.5% 1.9% 2.2% 2.1%
3=High speed rail 9.3% 7.6% 9.0% 8.3% 12.5% 11.9% 6.4% 10.9% 9.2%
4=Added freeway capacity 9.3% 14.6% 21.3% 15.6% 21.9% 14.9% 15.6% 17.0% 16.4%
5=0ther 1.9% 5. 7% 2.9% 6.7% 3.6% 3.0% 2.6% 4.9% 4.0%
Z=None 14.3% 7.0% 4.5% 5.0% 8.3% 7.5% 8.5% 7.2% 7.8%
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013. How long have you lived in Austin? (without "'no response'’)

N=1311

Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
Q13. Years have lived in Austin
1=0-2 years 3.8% 2.5% 4.9% 1.7% 2.6% 4.5% 2.6% 3.5% 3.2%
2=3-5 years 6.9% 8.6% 6.6% 8.3% 10.5% 9.8% 8.2% 8.3% 8.2%
3=6-10 years 10.1% 13.7% 14.0% 12.8% 16.2% 18.0% 13.8% 13.7% 13.7%
4=11-20 years 15.7% 22.6% 17.7% 27.2% 29.3% 24.8% 24.5% 21.5% 22.4%
5=21+ years 63.5% 52.5% 56.8% 50.0% 41.4% 42.9% 51.0% 53.0% 52.5%
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015. What is your age? (without "'no response'')

Community Survey for the City of Austin

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q15. Age
1=18-24 years 6.2% 5.4% 2.0% 2.2% 2.6% 0.0% 5.8% 2.3% 3.6%
2=25-29 years 5.6% 7.3% 7.0% 2.2% 3.6% 2.2% 5.8% 4.6% 5.0%
3=30-44 years 19.9% 23.9% 29.1% 33.3% 29.7% 35.8% 31.2% 25.2% 27.1%
4=45-54 years 16.8% 25.5% 26.6% 23.9% 30.2% 29.1% 25.4% 24.7% 25.2%
5=55-64 years 19.9% 18.5% 19.3% 26.1% 22.9% 22.4% 18.4% 23.1% 21.5%
6=65-74 years 15.5% 12.1% 10.7% 7.8% 8.9% 9.0% 8.5% 12.8% 11.3%
7=75+ years 16.1% 7.3% 5.3% 4.4% 2.1% 1.5% 4.9% 7.2% 6.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

016. Do you own or rent your home? (without ""no response'")

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
Q16. Own or rent home
1=0Own 52.2% 72.3% 86.7% 89.3% 94.2% 99.3% 80.1% 83.1% 82.1%
2=Rent 47.8% 27.7% 13.3% 10.7% 5.8% 0.7% 19.9% 16.9% 17.9%
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017. What is your highest level of education? (without ''no response’")

N=1311

Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q19. Hispanic or

0Q17. Highest level of education

1=Less than high school
2=High school graduate

3=Some college/Associates
degree

4=Bachelor's degree

5=Graduate work

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
26.9% 14.7% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.5% 2.9% 7.5%
36.9% 27.9% 10.7% 7.8% 2.6% 3.0% 22.3% 12.3% 15.9%
21.3% 34.6% 35.4% 26.1% 17.7% 8.3% 27.5% 25.3% 26.0%
10.0% 12.8% 33.7% 38.3% 36.5% 38.3% 20.6% 30.0% 26.5%
5.0% 9.9% 18.9% 27.8% 43.2% 50.4% 14.2% 29.5% 24.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

018. Would you say your total annual household income is:

N=1311

Q19. Hispanic or

018. Total annual household income

1=Under $25k
2=$25k-$49,999
3=$50k-$74,999
4=$75k-$99,999
5=$100k-$149,999

6=$150k+

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total

Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-

$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.8% 10.2% 13.1%
0.0%  100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 34.3% 21.0% 25.7%
0.0% 0.0%  100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.5% 20.7% 19.9%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 16.9% 14.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  100.0% 0.0% 11.8% 18.0% 15.7%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%  100.0% 6.5% 13.2% 10.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

019. Are you or members of your household of Hispanic or Latin ancestry? (without "'no response’")

N=1311

Q18. Total annual household income

Q19. Hispanic or

$25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99,

$100k-

019. Hispanic or Latin ancestry

1=Yes

2=No

ETC Institute (April 2010)

Latin ancestry Total
$149,999  $150k+ Yes No
6 1 2
27.7% 22.3% 100.0% 0.0% 36.3%
72.3% 77.7% 0.0%  100.0% 63.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

020. Which of the following best describes your race?

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2

Q20. Race
1=African American/Black 21.7% 13.7% 12.7% 11.1% 8.3% 3.7% 2.1% 17.7% 12.1%
2=White 34.8% 49.2% 64.8% 72.2% 78.1% 79.9% 39.2% 74.6% 61.1%
3=Native American 5.0% 1.6% 4.1% 3.3% 3.1% 2.2% 2.8% 3.2% 3.1%
4=Asian/Pacific Islander 1.9% 1.0% 3.7% 5.6% 4.7% 3.7% 1.1% 4.4% 3.1%
5=Other 37.3% 35.2% 18.9% 13.9% 10.4% 6.7% 54.6% 3.0% 21.5%
9=No Response 4.3% 2.2% 2.5% 1.7% 2.6% 6.7% 6.4% 1.2% 4.0%
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022. Your gender:

Community Survey for the City of Austin

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
Q22. Gender
1=Male 29.8% 44.1% 46.7% 47.8% 49.0% 51.5% 45.0% 44.2% 45.0%
2=Female 70.2% 55.9% 53.3% 52.2% 51.0% 48.5% 55.0% 55.8% 55.0%
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L ocation of Residence

Community Survey for the City of Austin

N=1311 Q19. Hispanic or
Q18. Total annual household income Latin ancestry Total
Under  $25k-$49, $50k-$74, $75k-$99, $100k-
$25k 999 999 999 $149,999  $150k+ Yes No
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
District
AA=District A 12.7% 9.9% 16.9% 22.3% 36.4% 32.8% 14.8% 22.5% 19.9%
BB=District B 21.7% 26.6% 23.5% 22.9% 12.5% 6.1% 21.0% 20.2% 20.3%
CC=District C 10.2% 13.5% 18.5% 28.5% 27.7% 32.8% 20.4% 20.7% 20.6%
CN=Central 27.4% 20.2% 21.8% 16.2% 12.0% 22.1% 18.0% 21.4% 20.1%
DD=District D 28.0% 29.8% 19.3% 10.1% 11.4% 6.1% 25.8% 15.2% 19.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Section 4:

Cross-Tabular Data by
Number of Years Lived in the City of
Austin & Level of Education
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Qla. Availability of arts, music, & cultural amenities

5=Major Strength 25.3% 33.7% 42.5% 42.2% 43.5% 43.8% 37.2% 40.9% 40.0% 40.0%
4=Strength 44.0% 30.9% 35.7% 42.9% 41.8% 38.0% 43.2% 40.9% 37.4% 39.0%
3=Neutral 20.0% 22.9% 15.4% 11.3% 10.9% 15.7% 13.5% 10.9% 15.8% 14.7%
2=Weakness 6.7% 9.7% 3.9% 2.7% 2.8% 2.5% 4.7% 4.5% 4.8% 4.4%
1=Major Weakness 4.0% 2.9% 2.5% 1.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.4% 2.8% 2.0% 1.9%

Q1b. Ethnic & cultural diversity of community

5=Major Strength 253% 20.1%  25.6% 193%  19.0% 28.6%  19.0% 21.0%  20.9% 21.4%
4=Strength 347%  37.9%  404%  427%  35.9% 40.3%  429%  44.0%  36.0% 39.0%
3=Neutral 240% 31.0% 23.8% 28.0%  30.3% 22.71%  299%  246%  29.3% 27.7%
2=Weakness 13.3% 9.2% 6.1% 8.0%  11.6% 8.4% 7.5% 7.3%  10.2% 9.0%
1=Major Weakness 2.7% 1.7% 4.0% 2.0% 3.2% 0.0% 0.7% 3.2% 3.7% 2.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q1c. Family friendly community

5=Major Strength 36.4% 343% 30.2%  30.6%  28.9% 383% 324%  31.9%  29.3% 31.2%
4=Strength 36.4% 30.3% 38.8% 48.8%  41.9% 39.2%  426%  42.7%  39.6% 40.6%
3=Neutral 15.6% 21.1% 21.4% 15.9% 20.1% 15.8% 18.2% 19.0% 20.0% 19.1%
2=Weakness 11.7% 10.3% 7.8% 4.0% 6.7% 5.0% 6.1% 4.4% 8.9% 7.3%
1=Major Weakness 0.0% 4.0% 1.8% 0.7% 2.5% 1.7% 0.7% 2.0% 2.2% 1.9%

0Q1d. Availability of natural resources

5=Major Strength 21.3%  20.3%  28.0%  31.6%  29.8% 28.6%  265%  31.3%  26.4% 27.7%
4=Strength 46.7%  38.4% 37.6%  38.4%  39.0% 33.6%  408%  38.2%  39.7% 38.8%
3=Neutral 21.3%  291%  254% 212%  20.6% 21.71%  245%  203%  23.5% 23.4%
2=Weakness 9.3% 7.0% 6.8% 8.1% 7.4% 8.4% 6.1% 7.7% 7.9% 7.6%
1=Major Weakness 1.3% 5.2% 2.2% 0.7% 3.2% 1.7% 2.0% 2.4% 2.5% 2.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q1e. Quality of local businesses

5=Major Strength 27.3% 23.1% 26.7% 28.8% 22.2% 28.1% 27.7% 24.1% 25.3% 25.7%
4=Strength 39.0% 44 5% 44.5% 51.3% 48.6% 45.5% 44.6% 47.4% 47.8% 46.9%
3=Neutral 18.2% 19.7% 20.3% 15.9% 22.5% 19.8% 24.3% 20.1% 17.5% 19.3%
2=Weakness 13.0% 9.8% 6.4% 3.6% 4.6% 3.3% 3.4% 6.4% 1.7% 6.3%
1=Major Weakness 2.6% 2.9% 2.1% 0.3% 2.1% 3.3% 0.0% 2.0% 1.8% 1.8%
QA1f. Character of neighborhoods

5=Major Strength 21.3% 15.4% 21.7% 22.3% 17.3% 25.0% 20.9% 19.1% 18.7% 19.8%
4=Strength 33.3% 30.9% 36.7% 45.5% 42.8% 45.0% 46.6% 39.0% 36.7% 39.3%
3=Neutral 25.3% 35.4% 28.8% 24.9% 28.3% 24.2% 23.6% 31.7% 29.0% 28.3%
2=Weakness 17.3% 12.0% 10.7% 6.0% 8.5% 4.2% 8.8% 6.9% 11.9% 9.7%
1=Major Weakness 2.1% 6.3% 2.1% 1.3% 3.2% 1.7% 0.0% 3.3% 3.6% 2.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q10. Quality of public education in primary & secondary schools

5=Major Strength 40.0% 21.3% 17.0%  13.3% 9.0% 195% 16.1%  14.6% 15.7% 16.1%
4=Strength 26.7% 34.3% 24.5% 24.5% 22.0% 21.2% 30.8% 26.7% 24.9% 25.6%
3=Neutral 22.7% 24.3% 28.9% 35.0% 42.2% 45.1% 35.0% 35.0% 29.1% 32.5%
2=Weakness 9.3% 14.2% 19.9% 22.1% 19.5% 12.4% 13.3% 17.1% 22.1% 18.9%
1=Major Weakness 1.3% 5.9% 9.7% 5.1% 7.2% 1.8% 4.9% 6.7% 8.2% 6.8%

Q1h. Availability of parks & open space

5=Major Strength 208%  309%  293%  351%  32.3% 35.0% 311% 329%  29.8% 31.3%
4=Strength 37.71%  38.9%  40.7%  41.1%  47.2% 442%  43.9%  427%  40.9% 42.0%
3=Neutral 26.0% 143% 179%  154% 12.4% 133% 142%  142% 17.5% 15.7%
2=Weakness 11.7%  12.0% 8.9% 6.0% 5.7% 5.0% 9.5% 6.1% 8.7% 7.9%
1=Major Weakness 3.9% 4.0% 3.2% 2.3% 2.5% 2.5% 1.4% 4.1% 3.2% 3.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q1i. Employment opportunities

5=Major Strength 16.9% 14.5% 16.6% 13.3% 10.4% 12.7% 12.9% 12.2% 14.9% 13.8%
4=Strength 182%  273%  30.0% 36.7%  39.1% 322%  36.7%  384%  29.6% 32.8%
3=Neutral 325%  27.9%  29.2%  313%  32.3% 331%  27.9%  33.1%  29.6% 30.6%
2=Weakness 20.8% 18.0% 17.3% 14.7% 14.0% 15.3% 15.6% 10.6% 18.8% 16.1%
1=Major Weakness 11.7%  12.2% 6.9% 4.0% 4.3% 6.8% 6.8% 5.7% 7.0% 6.7%

Q1. Historic characteristics of Austin

5=Major Strength 20.0% 222% 27.3%  183%  15.5% 24.0%  15.0% 192%  21.5% 20.7%
4=Strength 38.7%  38.6%  36.0%  43.7%  38.9% 34.7%  415%  40.8%  39.4% 39.2%
3=Neutral 28.0% 263% 245%  27.0%  36.0% 28.1%  32.0%  28.6%  28.2% 28.7%
2=Weakness 9.3% 8.2% 8.3% 9.7% 7.8% 9.9% 8.8% 8.6% 8.1% 8.6%
1=Major Weakness 4.0% 4.7% 4.0% 1.3% 1.8% 3.3% 2.7% 2.9% 2.9% 2.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q1k. Level of taxation

5=Major Strength 10.7% 13.2% 13.5% 6.3% 2.9% 7.6% 6.1% 6.1% 10.3% 8.6%
4=Strength 18.7% 20.7% 23.3% 18.3% 15.8% 22.7% 25.0% 18.4% 17.5% 19.2%
3=Neutral 453%  328% 353% 37.7%  39.4% 42.0%  37.2%  43.0%  33.8% 37.2%
2=Weakness 16.0% 17.2% 15.3% 24.3% 23.7% 16.0% 18.9% 19.7% 21.9% 20.2%
1=Major Weakness 9.3% 16.1% 12.7% 13.3% 18.3% 11.8% 12.8% 12.7% 16.5% 14.8%
Q1l. The State Capital

5=Major Strength 39.5% 42.5% 37.0% 38.3% 33.9% 31.7% 33.1% 34.7% 41.1% 37.5%
4=Strength 31.6% 30.5% 37.4% 36.7% 43.2% 42.5% 45.1% 39.1% 33.7% 37.3%
3=Neutral 21.1% 20.1% 19.6% 21.7% 18.6% 20.8% 19.0% 21.4% 19.4% 20.0%
2=Weakness 6.6% 4.6% 4.6% 2.7% 2.5% 5.0% 2.1% 2.8% 4.1% 3.7%
1=Major Weakness 1.3% 2.3% 1.4% 0.7% 1.8% 0.0% 0.7% 2.0% 1.7% 1.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q1m. Places of worship

5=Major Strength 50.6% 41.3% 34.1% 21.4% 21.9% 25.4% 23.1% 24.2% 34.7% 29.9%
4=Strength 221%  33.7% 33.7% 393%  28.3% 246%  350% 31.1%  352% 33.1%
3=Neutral 19.5% 20.3% 24.4% 33.9% 40.9% 42.4% 37.8% 35.7% 23.5% 30.1%
2=Weakness 6.5% 3.5% 5. 7% 4.4% 6.5% 5.9% 3.5% 7.4% 4.7% 5.2%
1=Major Weakness 1.3% 1.2% 2.2% 1.0% 2.5% 1.7% 0.7% 1.6% 1.8% 1.7%
Q1n. Cost of living

5=Major Strength 13.2% 16.0% 17.6% 11.7% 7.1% 11.6% 17.1% 10.2% 12.8% 12.7%
4=Strength 21.1% 26.9% 21.1% 27.7% 31.6% 36.4% 27.4% 26.9% 24.1% 26.4%
3=Neutral 21.1% 30.3% 29.0% 28.3% 27.3% 27.3% 33.6% 32.7% 24.9% 27.9%
2=Weakness 27.6% 17.1% 18.6% 23.0% 25.5% 17.4% 15.1% 19.6% 25.2% 21.9%
1=Major Weakness 17.1% 9.7% 13.6% 9.3% 8.5% 7.4% 6.8% 10.6% 13.0% 11.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q1o. The University of Texas

5=Major Strength 35.1% 42.4% 41.9% 46.2% 46.5% 47.9% 43.2% 45.3% 42.3% 43.8%
4=Strength 36.5% 285% 305% 36.1%  30.3% 345%  37.7%  32.0%  30.6% 32.0%
3=Neutral 21.6% 21.5% 19.4% 13.0% 15.8% 13.4% 16.4% 17.8% 18.1% 17.3%
2=Weakness 4.1% 4.1% 2.9% 3.3% 5.3% 2.5% 1.4% 2.8% 5.2% 3.9%
1=Major Weakness 2.7% 3.5% 5.4% 1.3% 2.1% 1.7% 1.4% 2.0% 3.8% 2.9%
Q1p. Unique local identity

5=Major Strength 23.6% 27.0% 37.1% 46.2% 42.3% 49.2% 42.2% 40.3% 34.7% 38.4%
4=Strength 43.1% 32.2% 33.5% 36.5% 36.3% 30.0% 39.5% 37.9% 34.5% 35.3%
3=Neutral 23.6% 28.7% 23.0% 14.4% 18.7% 16.7% 15.0% 18.5% 23.2% 20.5%
2=Weakness 6.9% 8.0% 3.6% 2.0% 1.8% 2.5% 2.0% 2.0% 5.1% 3.8%
1=Major Weakness 2.8% 4.0% 2.9% 1.0% 1.1% 1.7% 1.4% 1.2% 2.5% 2.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q10. Opportunities for community involvement

5=Major Strength 21.9% 19.4%  242%  253%  31.0% 27.7%  253%  26.6%  24.2% 25.2%
4=Strength 46.6%  40.6%  434%  46.3%  42.0% 37.0%  459%  48.4%  42.2% 43.5%
3=Neutral 19.2%  26.9%  224% 24.0% 22.1% 28.6%  21.9% 18.5%  24.7% 23.4%
2=Weakness 9.6% 9.7% 8.2% 4.0% 3.9% 5.0% 4.8% 5.6% 7.2% 6.3%
1=Major Weakness 2.7% 3.4% 1.8% 0.3% 1.1% 1.7% 2.1% 0.8% 1.7% 1.5%

Q1r. Attention to environmental issues

5=Major Strength 23.7%  222%  285%  28.4%  26.0% 252% 333% 27.3%  24.8% 26.5%
4=Strength 447%  36.4%  384%  428%  40.6% 445%  38.1%  446%  38.2% 40.1%
3=Neutral 21.1%  30.7%  20.3%  20.7%  23.1% 24.4%  211% 19.7%  24.0% 22.7%
2=Weakness 10.5% 6.8% 9.3% 7.0% 6.4% 4.2% 6.8% 6.8% 9.2% 7.8%
1=Major Weakness 0.0% 4.0% 3.6% 1.0% 3.9% 1.7% 0.7% 1.6% 3.8% 2.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q1s. Downtown

5=Major Strength 36.1% 23.1% 22.2% 17.1% 16.3% 27.1% 21.4% 19.5% 19.0% 20.2%
4=Strength 26.4%  306% 36.9%  46.2%  40.6% 40.7%  448%  43.9%  34.6% 38.7%
3=Neutral 22.2% 32.9% 24.7% 27.1% 30.0% 22.0% 26.2% 26.4% 30.4% 27.8%
2=Weakness 9.7% 11.0% 11.5% 8.4% 12.0% 9.3% 5.5% 8.5% 12.5% 10.5%
1=Major Weakness 5.6% 2.3% 4.7% 1.3% 1.1% 0.8% 2.1% 1.6% 3.5% 2.8%

Q1t. Quality of health & human services

5=Major Strength 25.0% 17.1%  14.6% 8.1% 7.9% 18.5% 7.5%  11.8% 12.7% 12.4%
4=Strength 303%  33.7%  346% 33.7%  26.2% 252%  384% 322%  31.0% 31.7%
3=Neutral 19.7%  26.3%  31.4%  438% 44.1% 41.2%  39.7%  38.4%  34.0% 36.2%
2=Weakness 19.7%  16.0% 121% 128%  16.5% 13.4% 9.6% 122%  16.8% 14.4%
1=Major Weakness 5.3% 6.9% 7.1% 1.7% 5.4% 1.7% 4.8% 5.3% 5.5% 5.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q1u. Quality of public transportation

5=Major Strength 32.9% 16.7% 12.9% 4.7% 2.5% 9.5% 5.6% 7.4% 11.7% 10.0%
4=Strength 26.0% 274% 22.3%  20.5% 11.3% 16.4%  29.2% 18.9% 18.9% 19.9%
3=Neutral 16.4%  304% 338% 31.2%  34.0% 371%  299%  33.2%  30.5% 31.4%
2=Weakness 16.4% 12.5% 16.5%  27.9%  34.8% 241%  23.6%  26.6%  22.6% 23.7%
1=Major Weakness 8.2% 13.1% 14.4% 15.8% 17.4% 12.9% 11.8% 13.9% 16.2% 15.0%

Q1lv. Population growth

5=Major Strength 30.7%  229%  17.9% 9.1% 3.5% 129%  151%  11.6% 14.0% 13.6%
4=Strength 293% 269%  283%  16.5%  18.8% 25.0% 274%  20.1% 22.2% 22.5%
3=Neutral 173%  30.3% 24.7%  37.7%  33.3% 37.1%  308%  349%  27.2% 30.6%
2=Weakness 16.0%  13.7%  158%  26.6%  28.7% 164%  219%  23.7%  22.2% 21.7%
1=Major Weakness 6.7% 6.3% 133% 10.1%  15.6% 8.6% 4.8% 9.6%  14.5% 11.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

01. Using a scale of "'5"" to ""1"" where "'5" is a Major Strength and "'1" is a Major Weakness, please rate each of the following aspects of life
in the City of Austin. (without ""'no response'’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q1w. Air quality

5=Major Strength 23.1% 19.4% 15.4% 7.6% 5. 7% 14.2% 10.1% 9.7% 13.3% 12.2%
4=Strength 333% 303% 354% 30.8%  32.7% 325%  385%  26.6%  32.9% 32.2%
3=Neutral 26.9% 34.3% 30.7% 42.7% 34.2% 35.8% 35.1% 43.1% 31.9% 35.1%
2=Weakness 11.5% 9.1% 13.2% 15.2% 22.1% 10.8% 10.1% 16.1% 17.1% 15.3%
1=Major Weakness 5.1% 6.9% 5.4% 3.6% 5.3% 6.7% 6.1% 4.4% 4.8% 5.1%
Q1x. Existing roadway network

5=Major Strength 20.3% 9.1% 7.1% 3.3% 3.2% 11.8% 6.8% 6.5% 5.1% 6.5%
4=Strength 27.0% 25.1% 18.9% 10.7% 13.8% 17.6% 17.8% 15.0% 17.3% 16.8%
3=Neutral 24.3% 27.4% 24.6% 25.1% 20.8% 25.2% 26.7% 24.0% 23.3% 24.2%
2=Weakness 17.6% 20.0% 22.5% 34.4% 33.6% 19.3% 26.0% 34.1% 27.2% 27.6%
1=Major Weakness 10.8% 18.3% 26.8% 26.4% 28.6% 26.1% 22.6% 20.3% 27.1% 24.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of

Austin?

N=1140

Q2. Top choice

A=Arts, music & cultural
amenities

B=Ethnic & cultural diversity
C=Family friendly community
D=Natural resources

E=Local businesses
F=Character of neighborhoods
G=Quality of public education

H=Parks and open space

Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
38% 11.8% 149% 149%  14.9% 17.2%  16.2%  11.6%  13.3% 13.6%
3.8% 3.4% 3.2% 3.3% 3.5% 1.6% 4.1% 4.4% 3.1% 3.3%
6.3% 6.2% 8.5% 6.9% 6.6% 7.4% 6.8% 9.6% 6.1% 7.1%
1.3% 1.7% 1.8% 3.3% 3.8% 1.6% 1.4% 2.4% 3.3% 2.7%
8.9% 3.4% 2.1% 3.6% 1.4% 4.1% 4.7% 3.6% 2.1% 3.0%
3.8% 1.7% 1.8% 1.7% 1.4% 3.3% 0.7% 0.8% 2.1% 1.8%

16.5% 7.9%  10.0% 8.6%  11.5% 7.4% 8.1% 9.6%  11.5% 10.1%
0.0% 2.8% 3.6% 5.6% 7.6% 2.5% 5.4% 7.2% 4.1% 4.7%

242

ETC Institute (April 2010)



Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

I=Employment opportunities 17.7%  11.2% 7.8% 7.9% 9.7% 13.9% 9.5%  10.0% 8.5% 9.6%
J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 0.0% 0.6% 1.4% 1.3% 1.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 1.5% 1.1%
K=Level of taxation 0.0% 3.4% 2.5% 2.0% 2.4% 0.8% 2.0% 2.8% 2.5% 2.3%
L=The State Capital 0.0% 2.8% 2.5% 1.7% 2.1% 4.1% 2.0% 2.0% 1.6% 2.0%
M=Places of worship 1.3% 3.4% 5.0% 2.3% 0.7% 2.5% 5.4% 2.0% 2.5% 2.1%
N=Cost of living 8.9% 5.1% 2.8% 5.3% 2.1% 4.1% 5.4% 2.8% 4.3% 4.1%
O=University of Texas 2.5% 1.7% 5.3% 7.6% 5.9% 2.5% 5.4% 6.8% 5.2% 5.3%
P=Unique local identity 0.0% 1.7% 3.6% 5.3% 3.5% 4.9% 5.4% 2.0% 3.3% 3.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of

Austin?

N=1140

Q2. Top choice (Cont.)

Q=Community involvement
R=Environmental issues
S=Downtown

T=Health and human services
U=Public transportation
V=Population growth

W=Air quality

X=Existing roadway network
Y=0Other

Z=None

Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4%
2.5% 1.1% 2.1% 2.0% 3.1% 0.8% 3.4% 2.4% 2.1% 2.2%
0.0% 1.7% 0.4% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.8%
2.5% 2.8% 2.8% 0.3% 0.7% 0.0% 1.4% 1.2% 2.1% 1.6%
1.3% 1.7% 1.1% 3.3% 1.7% 1.6% 1.4% 3.2% 1.6% 1.9%
0.0% 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 1.0% 0.7%
1.3% 2.2% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 0.8% 0.0% 2.0% 1.1% 1.1%
5.1% 3.9% 3.9% 3.3% 4.9% 4.1% 4.1% 4.4% 3.9% 4.1%
2.5% 0.6% 0.7% 0.3% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7%

10.1%  15.7% 8.9% 7.3% 8.3% 11.5% 5.4% 6.4% 11.3% 9.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q2. 2nd choice

A=Arts, music & cultural

amenities 3.8% 1.7% 5.0% 3.6% 4.9% 2.5% 6.1% 4.4% 3.6% 3.9%
B=Ethnic & cultural diversity 2.5% 3.4% 3.6% 3.0% 3.5% 6.6% 2.0% 2.4% 3.3% 3.2%
C=Family friendly community 6.3% 5.6% 3.9% 3.6% 5.6% 5.7% 5.4% 5.2% 4.3% 4.7%
D=Natural resources 0.0% 1.7% 3.6% 4.3% 4.5% 0.8% 4.1% 6.0% 2.8% 3.4%
E=Local businesses 3.8% 1.7% 2.8% 2.6% 4.9% 1.6% 3.4% 2.8% 3.6% 3.2%
F=Character of neighborhoods 3.8% 1.1% 2.8% 4.0% 2.4% 4.9% 5.4% 1.6% 2.3% 2.8%
G=Quality of public education 11.4% 10.7% 5.7% 8.3% 7.3% 6.6% 8.8% 8.4% 7.9% 7.9%
H=Parks and open space 3.8% 3.4% 6.8% 6.3% 3.1% 2.5% 5.4% 5.2% 5.2% 4.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q2. 2nd choice (Cont.)

I=Employment opportunities 8.9% 7.9% 6.0% 9.9% 6.9% 6.6%  10.1% 7.6% 7.4% 7.7%
J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 0.0% 2.2% 1.8% 1.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 1.2% 1.3% 1.1%
K=Level of taxation 3.8% 2.8% 4.3% 2.3% 3.5% 3.3% 2.0% 2.4% 4.1% 3.3%
L=The State Capital 1.3% 5.1% 3.9% 3.0% 7.3% 0.8% 3.4% 5.2% 5.2% 4.5%
M=Places of worship 7.6% 6.7% 2.8% 0.7% 1.4% 1.6% 0.7% 4.0% 2.9% 2.8%
N=Cost of living 7.6% 6.7% 6.0% 7.6% 4.5% 1.6% 8.1% 6.4% 6.9% 6.3%
O=University of Texas 1.3% 5.1% 5.7% 7.6% 7.3% 11.5% 6.8% 7.2% 4.7% 6.2%
P=Unique local identity 1.3% 1.7% 1.4% 5.9% 5.6% 5.7% 2.7% 5.2% 2.8% 3.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q2. 2nd choice (Cont.)

Q=Community involvement 1.3% 0.6% 0.4% 1.0% 0.3% 0.8% 0.7% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
R=Environmental issues 1.3% 0.0% 2.1% 3.6% 3.8% 3.3% 3.4% 1.2% 2.8% 2.5%
S=Downtown 0.0% 2.2% 1.8% 1.7% 1.4% 0.8% 1.4% 1.6% 1.8% 1.6%
T=Health and human services 7.6% 4.5% 2.5% 1.3% 2.8% 4.1% 2.0% 1.6% 3.4% 3.0%
U=Public transportation 3.8% 1.7% 4.6% 2.6% 2.8% 4.9% 4.1% 3.6% 2.1% 3.1%
V=Population growth 1.3% 1.7% 2.1% 0.7% 2.4% 0.8% 1.4% 1.6% 2.0% 1.7%
W=Air quality 1.3% 1.7% 2.5% 1.3% 1.4% 2.5% 2.7% 0.8% 1.6% 1.7%
X=Existing roadway network 3.8% 2.8% 2.5% 3.3% 2.1% 4.9% 2.0% 3.2% 2.5% 2.8%
Y=0Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q2. 3rd choice

A=Arts, music & cultural

amenities 2.5% 2.2% 4.3% 5.3% 2.8% 4.1% 6.8% 3.2% 2.9% 3.7%
B=Ethnic & cultural diversity 2.5% 2.8% 2.5% 2.0% 1.4% 1.6% 2.7% 1.6% 2.3% 2.1%
C=Family friendly community 1.3% 4.5% 3.9% 5.6% 3.5% 2.5% 6.1% 5.6% 3.4% 4.1%
D=Natural resources 2.5% 1.1% 2.8% 2.0% 3.5% 1.6% 2.0% 3.6% 2.3% 2.5%
E=Local businesses 0.0% 1.7% 3.2% 5.3% 3.1% 0.8% 6.1% 3.2% 3.1% 3.2%
F=Character of neighborhoods 3.8% 4.5% 3.2% 1.3% 4.5% 4.1% 2.7% 3.2% 3.4% 3.3%
G=Quality of public education 7.6% 5.6% 3.9% 3.0% 4.9% 9.8% 2.0% 4.4% 3.9% 4.4%
H=Parks and open space 2.5% 2.8% 8.2% 7.6% 8.0% 8.2% 2.71% 7.2% 7.2% 6.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q2. 3rd choice (Cont.)

I=Employment opportunities 6.3% 6.7% 6.4% 5.0% 7.3% 4.9% 7.4% 5.6% 6.5% 6.2%
J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 0.0% 2.2% 2.5% 2.6% 1.4% 2.5% 2.7% 2.0% 1.8% 2.0%
K=Level of taxation 0.0% 3.9% 2.8% 5.6% 3.1% 4.1% 5.4% 2.4% 3.8% 3.8%
L=The State Capital 2.5% 1.7% 2.8% 3.0% 2.1% 4.1% 3.4% 0.8% 2.6% 2.5%
M=Places of worship 2.5% 2.8% 2.8% 0.7% 2.1% 0.8% 2.0% 2.4% 2.1% 2.0%
N=Cost of living 6.3% 3.9% 6.4% 4.6% 5.6% 4.1% 6.8% 4.8% 5.4% 5.3%
O=University of Texas 6.3% 7.3% 6.8% 6.6% 6.3% 4.9% 4.1% 7.2% 7.2% 6.6%
P=Unique local identity 2.5% 1.7% 2.5% 3.3% 4.5% 0.8% 4.7% 4.4% 2.6% 3.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q2. 3rd choice (Cont.)

Q=Community involvement 1.3% 1.1% 1.1% 2.3% 0.7% 1.6% 0.7% 1.2% 1.5% 1.3%
R=Environmental issues 1.3% 3.4% 2.1% 6.6% 4.9% 4.9% 5.4% 3.6% 3.9% 4.1%
S=Downtown 0.0% 2.2% 1.8% 2.3% 2.8% 1.6% 1.4% 2.8% 2.1% 2.1%
T=Health and human services 11.4% 6.2% 1.8% 1.7% 3.8% 2.5% 4.1% 3.6% 3.8% 3.7%
U=Public transportation 5.1% 3.4% 1.4% 2.6% 1.4% 4.1% 1.4% 4.0% 1.5% 2.3%
V=Population growth 1.3% 0.0% 1.4% 1.3% 2.1% 0.8% 0.7% 2.0% 1.3% 1.3%
W=Air quality 3.8% 2.8% 2.1% 2.0% 2.8% 0.8% 3.4% 2.0% 2.9% 2.5%
X=EXxisting roadway network 2.5% 2.2% 3.9% 5.3% 2.8% 6.6% 2.7% 2.4% 3.9% 3.7%
Y=0Other 1.3% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q2. 4th choice

A=Arts, music & cultural

amenities 0.0% 2.8% 2.1% 3.0% 5.2% 1.6% 1.4% 6.4% 2.5% 3.1%
B=Ethnic & cultural diversity 5.1% 1.7% 1.8% 4.6% 2.8% 6.6% 5.4% 2.4% 2.0% 3.0%
C=Family friendly community 1.3% 2.8% 3.2% 3.0% 2.1% 4.9% 4.1% 2.8% 1.8% 2.6%
D=Natural resources 1.3% 2.2% 2.1% 3.3% 1.7% 3.3% 2.0% 2.8% 2.0% 2.3%
E=Local businesses 3.8% 1.1% 3.6% 3.6% 4.2% 2.5% 4.1% 3.6% 3.1% 3.3%
F=Character of neighborhoods 3.8% 0.6% 2.5% 2.6% 4.2% 2.5% 2.0% 2.0% 3.3% 2.7%
G=Quality of public education 3.8% 3.4% 2.1% 3.0% 3.1% 2.5% 3.4% 3.6% 2.8% 3.1%
H=Parks and open space 2.5% 5.1% 4.6% 5.3% 6.6% 4.9% 7.4% 4.8% 4.9% 5.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q2. 4th choice (Cont.)

I=Employment opportunities 2.5% 5.1% 4.3% 6.9% 5.2% 5.7% 2.7% 5.6% 5.6% 5.2%
J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 0.0% 1.1% 2.1% 2.3% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 2.0% 2.0% 1.7%
K=Level of taxation 2.5% 2.8% 0.7% 2.3% 4.2% 2.5% 0.7% 2.0% 3.1% 2.5%
L=The State Capital 1.3% 0.6% 2.1% 4.3% 2.8% 0.8% 3.4% 2.8% 2.6% 2.5%
M=Places of worship 2.5% 3.4% 2.8% 2.0% 1.4% 2.5% 0.7% 0.0% 3.6% 2.3%
N=Cost of living 8.9% 4.5% 7.1% 3.0% 3.8% 4.1% 5.4% 2.4% 5.9% 4.9%
O=University of Texas 2.5% 3.4% 2.8% 4.6% 4.2% 4.1% 6.1% 2.4% 3.6% 3.7%
P=Unique local identity 0.0% 1.1% 3.9% 5.3% 2.8% 3.3% 2.7% 3.6% 3.3% 3.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q2. 4th choice (Cont.)

Q=Community involvement 0.0% 2.8% 2.5% 2.0% 2.1% 4.1% 2.71% 2.0% 1.8% 2.2%
R=Environmental issues 1.3% 4.5% 4.3% 4.3% 5.6% 4.1% 4.7% 3.2% 4.9% 4.4%
S=Downtown 1.3% 1.7% 4.3% 1.0% 2.1% 2.5% 0.7% 3.2% 2.1% 2.2%
T=Health and human services 12.7% 3.9% 4.6% 1.7% 2.1% 1.6% 2.7% 2.0% 4.9% 3.6%
U=Public transportation 7.6% 4.5% 2.5% 3.3% 3.1% 3.3% 6.8% 2.8% 3.1% 3.5%
V=Population growth 1.3% 3.9% 2.1% 1.3% 1.7% 0.0% 0.7% 4.4% 1.8% 2.0%
W=Air quality 1.3% 5.1% 1.1% 2.3% 1.4% 0.8% 2.0% 3.6% 1.8% 2.1%
X=EXxisting roadway network 2.5% 0.6% 4.3% 3.6% 5.2% 4.1% 5.4% 2.8% 3.6% 3.7%
Y=0Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.3% 0.3% 0.0% 1.4% 0.8% 0.3% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin? (Top 4)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q2. Sum of top 4 choices

A=Arts, music & cultural

amenities 10.1% 18.5% 26.3% 26.7% 27.8% 25.4% 30.4% 25.6% 22.3% 24.3%
B=Ethnic & cultural diversity 13.9% 11.2% 11.0% 12.9% 11.1% 16.4% 14.2% 10.8% 10.6% 11.7%
C=Family friendly community 15.2% 19.1% 19.6% 19.1% 17.7% 20.5% 22.3% 23.2% 15.5% 18.6%
D=Natural resources 5.1% 6.7% 10.3% 12.9% 13.5% 7.4% 9.5% 14.8% 10.3% 10.9%
E=Local businesses 16.5% 7.9% 11.7% 15.2% 13.5% 9.0% 18.2% 13.2% 11.9% 12.8%
F=Character of neighborhoods 15.2% 7.9% 10.3% 9.6% 12.5% 14.8% 10.8% 7.6% 11.1% 10.6%
G=Quality of public education 39.2% 27.5% 21.7% 22.8% 26.7% 26.2% 22.3% 26.0% 26.0% 25.4%
H=Parks and open space 8.9% 14.0% 23.1% 24.8% 25.3% 18.0% 20.9% 24.4% 21.4% 21.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin? (Top 4)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some

Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q2. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

I=Employment opportunities 354% 309% 246% 29.7%  29.2% 311%  29.7%  28.8%  28.0% 28.7%
J=Historic characteristics of

Austin 0.0% 6.2% 7.8% 7.6% 4.2% 4.1% 4.7% 6.0% 6.5% 6.0%
K=Level of taxation 6.3% 12.9% 10.3% 12.2% 13.2% 10.7% 10.1% 9.6% 13.4% 11.8%
L=The State Capital 5.1% 10.1% 11.4% 11.9% 14.2% 9.8% 12.2% 10.8% 12.1% 11.5%
M=Places of worship 13.9% 16.3% 13.5% 5.6% 5.6% 7.4% 8.8% 8.4% 11.1% 9.8%
N=Cost of living 31.6% 20.2% 22.4% 20.5% 16.0% 13.9% 25.7% 16.4% 22.4% 20.6%
O=University of Texas 12.7% 17.4% 20.6% 26.4% 23.6% 23.0% 22.3% 23.6% 20.8% 21.8%
P=Unique local identity 3.8% 6.2% 11.4% 19.8% 16.3% 14.8% 15.5% 15.2% 11.9% 13.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

02. Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of
Austin? (Top 4)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some

Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q2. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

Q=Community involvement 2.5% 5.1% 4.6% 5.6% 3.1% 7.4% 4.1% 3.6% 4.4% 4.5%
R=Environmental issues 6.3% 9.0% 10.7% 16.5% 17.4% 13.1% 16.9% 10.4% 13.7% 13.2%
S=Downtown 1.3% 7.9% 8.2% 5.9% 6.9% 5.7% 4.1% 8.4% 6.9% 6.7%
T=Health and human services 34.2% 17.4% 11.7% 5.0% 9.4% 8.2% 10.1% 8.4% 14.2% 11.8%
U=Public transportation 17.7% 11.2% 9.6% 11.9% 9.0% 13.9% 13.5% 13.6% 8.3% 10.8%
V=Population growth 3.8% 6.7% 6.8% 4.3% 6.3% 1.6% 3.4% 8.4% 6.1% 5.7%
W=Air quality 7.6% 11.8% 7.1% 5.6% 6.9% 4.9% 8.1% 8.4% 7.5% 7.5%
X=Existing roadway network 13.9% 9.6% 14.6% 15.5% 14.9% 19.7% 14.2% 12.8% 13.9% 14.3%
Y=0Other 3.8% 1.1% 1.4% 2.6% 1.4% 0.8% 2.7% 1.6% 2.0% 1.8%
Z=None 10.1% 16.3% 8.9% 7.6% 8.7% 11.5% 5.4% 7.2% 11.5% 9.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

03. Since you have lived in the City of Austin, do you generally think the quality of life is better, has stayed the smae, or is worse? (without
"'no response’)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q3. Quality of life in the City of Austin

1=Better 30.4% 34.9% 35.9% 27.1% 27.4% 25.4% 30.6% 33.5% 31.3% 31.0%
2=Stayed the same 17.7%  26.0% 21.2%  348%  30.6% 50.8%  395% 32.7% 18.1% 27.7%
3=Worse 49.4% 29.6% 34.1% 32.1% 35.6% 17.8% 24.5% 27.8% 42.5% 34.3%
4=Not sure 2.5% 9.5% 8.8% 6.0% 6.4% 5.9% 5.4% 6.0% 8.1% 7.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important,"’ ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'Not Important'' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1140

Q4a. Good schools

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

0Q4b. Shopping areas

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

66.2%  63.3% 67.0% 59.8%  58.7% 61.2% 68.2% 63.7%  60.1% 62.1%

23.4%  164%  13.3% 206% < 19.1% 16.5%  17.6%  153%  19.3% 17.8%
3.9% 2.8% 3.2% 4.7% 2.5% 5.0% 2.0% 4.8% 3.0% 3.5%
6.5% 17.5% 16.5% 15.0% 19.8% 17.4% 12.2% 16.1% 17.6% 16.5%

53.8%  46.0% 339% 284%  30.2% 39.2%  27.7% 323%  36.9% 35.1%

37.2%  426%  451% 56.4%  53.0% 49.2%  58.1%  52.8%  45.2% 48.9%
5.1% 3.4% 6.9% 5.9% 3.2% 3.3% 5.4% 4.8% 5.3% 5.0%
3.8% 8.0% 14.1% 9.2%  13.5% 8.3% 88% 10.1% 12.6% 11.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or
amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important,"’ ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'Not Important'' that you live close to the facilities or
amenities. (without ""'no response")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4
Q4c. Public transportation routes
1=Very Important 59.7% 42.0% 42.6% 28.5% 33.6% 41.7% 31.1% 36.5% 38.8% 37.7%
2=Somewhat Important 221%  341%  25.6%  351%  28.6% 26.7%  36.5% 29.7%  29.1% 29.8%
3=Not Sure 5.2% 9.7% 10.1% 11.6% 11.4% 11.7% 12.8% 11.6% 9.2% 10.6%
4=Not Important 13.0% 14.2% 21.7% 24.8% 26.4% 20.0% 19.6% 22.1% 22.9% 21.9%

04d. Parks, sports, & recreation facilities

1=Very Important 50.0%  50.9%  53.2%  48.7%  49.1% 60.0%  53.7%  53.6%  46.3% 50.2%
2=Somewhat Important 321%  33.7%  31.8% 41.4%  39.6% 29.2%  340% 37.9%  38.5% 36.8%
3=Not Sure 9.0% 5.7% 6.4% 3.6% 4.2% 5.8% 6.1% 1.2% 6.4% 5.2%
4=Not Important 9.0% 9.7% 8.6% 6.3% 7.1% 5.0% 6.1% 7.3% 8.8% 7.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or
amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important,"’ ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'Not Important'' that you live close to the facilities or
amenities. (without ""'no response")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4
Q4e. Fire stations
1=Very Important 782%  77.1% 728%  63.7%  58.0% 583% 60.8% 63.1%  73.6% 67.9%
2=Somewhat Important 17.9% 194%  21.5%  26.7%  32.4% 29.2% 304% 309%  20.3% 24.9%
3=Not Sure 3.8% 1.7% 3.9% 6.3% 6.4% 10.0% 6.1% 4.0% 3.8% 4.8%
4=Not Important 0.0% 1.7% 1.8% 3.3% 3.2% 2.5% 2.7% 2.0% 2.3% 2.4%

QA4f. Hospitals & medical facilities

1=Very Important 795%  76.1%  66.8%  51.5%  49.6% 56.7%  554%  58.2%  63.8% 60.7%
2=Somewhat Important 154%  21.0% 239% 37.0%  39.0% 325% 351% 329%  27.6% 30.2%
3=Not Sure 3.8% 2.3% 3.9% 5.9% 5.7% 5.8% 6.8% 4.4% 3.8% 4.7%
4=Not Important 1.3% 0.6% 5.4% 5.6% 5.7% 5.0% 2.7% 4.4% 4.8% 4.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or
amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important,"’ ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'Not Important'' that you live close to the facilities or
amenities. (without ""'no response")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4
Q4q. Colleges & universities
1=Very Important 42.3% 30.1% 30.1% 21.5% 27.0% 36.7% 27.7% 30.1% 25.1% 28.0%
2=Somewhat Important 43.6%  438% 36.2% 421% 42.3% 36.7%  39.9%  43.4%  41.0% 40.9%
3=Not Sure 7.7% 10.2% 9.3% 11.9% 10.0% 9.2% 12.2% 8.4% 10.8% 10.2%
4=Not Important 6.4% 15.9% 24.4% 24.5% 20.6% 17.5% 20.3% 18.1% 23.1% 20.9%

0Q4h. Sidewalks, biking & hiking trails

1=Very Important 42.3%  42.0%  46.4%  49.8%  51.2% 63.3% 50.0%  52.6%  41.7% 47.5%
2=Somewhat Important 385% 278% 31.8%  36.0% 31.3% 275%  338% 29.7%  34.3% 32.6%
3=Not Sure 7.7%  14.8% 9.3% 6.9% 7.8% 5.0% 8.8% 8.0%  10.8% 9.2%
4=Not Important 115%  153%  12.5% 7.3% 9.6% 4.2% 7.4% 9.6%  13.2% 10.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or
amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important,"’ ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'Not Important'' that you live close to the facilities or
amenities. (without ""'no response")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

0Q4i. Banks & financial institutions

1=Very Important 449%  354% 29.6% 21.8%  15.3% 26.7%  16.9%  254%  28.0% 26.0%
2=Somewhat Important 37.2%  440%  46.4%  48.8%  46.6% 492%  493% 43.1%  46.0% 46.1%
3=Not Sure 6.4% 8.6% 10.7% 11.6% 15.3% 11.7% 12.2% 13.7% 10.3% 11.4%
4=Not Important 11.5% 12.0% 13.2% 17.8% 22.8% 12.5% 21.6% 17.7% 15.7% 16.5%

Q4. Place of employment

1=Very Important 62.8%  474%  48.6%  42.9%  42.7% 479%  43.9%  50.2%  45.0% 46.3%
2=Somewhat Important 256% 33.1% 304% 38.9%  38.4% 353% 392%  353%  33.6% 34.8%
3=Not Sure 2.6% 9.1% 8.6% 7.9% 6.4% 6.7% 9.5% 6.0% 7.5% 7.5%
4=Not Important 9.0% 10.3% 125% 10.2%  12.5% 10.1% 7.4% 84%  13.9% 11.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or
amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important,"’ ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'Not Important'' that you live close to the facilities or
amenities. (without ""'no response")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q4k. Major city streets

1=Very Important 41.0%  345% 333% 27.5%  29.3% 28.6%  27.2%  31.9%  32.5% 31.4%
2=Somewhat Important 39.7% 40.8% 37.6% 42.4% 42.4% 44 5% 42.9% 44.4% 38.1% 40.6%
3=Not Sure 7.7% 10.3% 13.3% 10.6% 11.7% 12.6% 11.6% 12.1% 10.8% 11.4%
4=Not Important 11.5% 14.4% 15.8% 19.5% 16.6% 14.3% 18.4% 11.7% 18.7% 16.5%
Q41. Highways

1=Very Important 41.0% 37.7% 35.4% 26.9% 27.2% 30.8% 29.5% 31.9% 31.9% 31.8%
2=Somewhat Important 39.7% 37.1% 39.6% 46.8% 41.7% 45.0% 45.2% 41.9% 40.3% 41.5%
3=Not Sure 9.0% 6.9% 9.6% 9.3% 9.2% 9.2% 8.9% 9.3% 9.1% 9.2%
4=Not Important 10.3% 18.3% 15.4% 16.9% 21.9% 15.0% 16.4% 16.9% 18.7% 17.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or
amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important,"’ ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'Not Important'' that you live close to the facilities or
amenities. (without ""'no response")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4
Q4m. Police stations
1=Very Important 52.6% 52.3% 41.2% 37.0% 30.5% 35.0% 37.8% 36.1% 43.0% 39.9%
2=Somewhat Important 359%  33.0% 36.2%  343%  45.7% 333% 399%  414%  36.8% 37.7%
3=Not Sure 6.4% 6.8% 9.7% 14.2% 12.8% 17.5% 12.2% 12.0% 8.8% 10.9%
4=Not Important 5.1% 8.0% 12.9% 14.5% 11.0% 14.2% 10.1% 10.4% 11.4% 11.4%

Q4n. Arts, music & cultural facilities

1=Very Important 325% 278%  35.7%  28.7%  28.9% 40.8%  29.7%  36.3%  26.4% 30.6%
2=Somewhat Important 442%  392%  36.8%  409%  46.8% 383% 47.3% 37.1%  42.1% 41.2%
3=Not Sure 9.1%  16.5% 13.9%  125%  12.9% 10.8%  14.2%  13.7% 13.6% 13.5%
4=Not Important 143%  165%  13.6% 17.8% 11.4% 10.0% 88% 129%  17.9% 14.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or
amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important,"’ ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'Not Important'' that you live close to the facilities or
amenities. (without ""'no response")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q4o0. Grocery stores

1=Very Important 60.3% 60.8% 56.4% 57.3% 52.7% 60.8% 57.4% 54.2% 57.2% 56.8%
2=Somewhat Important 346% 318% 325%  38.1%  40.9% 31.7%  36.5%  38.6%  357% 35.9%
3=Not Sure 2.6% 2.3% 4.3% 2.6% 3.6% 5.0% 3.4% 2.0% 3.2% 3.3%
4=Not Important 2.6% 5.1% 6.8% 2.0% 2.8% 2.5% 2.7% 5.2% 4.0% 4.0%
Q4p. Dine-in restaurants

1=Very Important 39.7% 31.8% 29.4% 27.2% 26.6% 39.5% 23.1% 30.9% 28.1% 29.4%
2=Somewhat Important 38.5% 42.0% 43.4% 49.5% 53.9% 42.9% 53.1% 49.8% 45.5% 47.0%
3=Not Sure 5.1% 12.5% 15.1% 10.6% 10.3% 9.2% 9.5% 9.6% 13.1% 11.5%
4=Not Important 16.7% 13.6% 12.2% 12.6% 9.2% 8.4% 14.3% 9.6% 13.2% 12.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or

amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important,"’ ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'Not Important'' that you live close to the facilities or

amenities. (without ""no response'")

N=1140

Q4q. Libraries

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

Q4r. Places of worship

1=Very Important
2=Somewhat Important
3=Not Sure

4=Not Important

Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

57.7%  409%  36.9% 33.0% 38.1% 40.0%  33.1%  46.6%  36.1% 38.4%

321% 36.4% 37.3%  43.9%  36.7% 35.0% 439%  33.6%  39.4% 38.3%
3.8% 13.1% 13.6% 8.6% 12.1% 10.8% 12.2% 1.7% 12.3% 11.1%
6.4% 9.7% 12.2% 14.5% 13.2% 14.2% 10.8% 12.1% 12.3% 12.2%

60.3%  483% 39.2% 23.4%  22.3% 345% 29.3% 27.3%  37.0% 33.8%

282%  352% 27.0% 37.3%  30.4% 24.4%  32.7%  37.3%  31.4% 32.1%
5.1% 8.0% 11.9%  158%  15.9% 126%  156%  12.0%  12.6% 12.8%
6.4% 85% 21.9% 234% 31.4% 28.6%  224%  23.3%  19.0% 21.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

04. Following is a list of "'facilities and amenities'" in Austin that may be close to where you live. For each of the following facilities or
amenities, please indicate if it is ""Very Important,"’ ""Somewhat Important,'” or "'Not Important'' that you live close to the facilities or
amenities. (without ""'no response")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q4s. Community gardens

1=Very Important 35.9% 21.1% 17.6% 11.9% 14.9% 25.2% 14.3% 18.9% 15.3% 17.3%
2=Somewhat Important 33.3%  40.0% 32.0%  351%  32.0% 36.1% 374% 329%  33.9% 34.2%
3=Not Sure 14.1% 19.4% 24.5% 18.5% 24.6% 21.8% 19.7% 24.5% 19.9% 21.2%
4=Not Important 16.7%  194%  259% 344%  28.5% 16.8%  28.6% 23.7%  30.9% 27.3%
Q4t. Child care centers

1=Very Important 35.9% 26.1% 24.8% 17.2% 16.1% 23.7% 27.0% 24.2% 18.6% 21.6%
2=Somewhat Important 38.5% 35.2% 25.5% 24.5% 18.9% 22.0% 25.0% 23.4% 28.0% 26.0%
3=Not Sure 7.7% 13.1% 10.8% 13.9% 16.1% 16.1% 14.2% 17.3% 10.6% 13.2%
4=Not Important 17.9% 25.6% 38.8% 44.4% 48.9% 38.1% 33.8% 35.1% 42.8% 39.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q5. Top choice
A=Good schools 258%  26.7%  26.1% 355% @ 27.6% 28.9% 343% 34.7%  25.5% 28.9%
B=Shopping areas 5.2% 4.9% 3.9% 4.4% 3.8% 4.7% 4.5% 2.4% 4.7% 4.2%
C=Public transportation routes 7.2% 5.3% 3.9% 3.8% 5.1% 2.7% 5.1% 4.1% 5.1% 4.6%
D=Parks, sports, & recreation
facilities 1.0% 2.9% 4.7% 7.3% 8.7% 10.7% 8.4% 3.8% 4.8% 5.9%
E=Fire stations 72%  11.2% 8.0% 4.9% 5.1% 4.7% 4.5% 5.5% 8.8% 7.0%
F=Hospitals & medical 18.6%  12.6% 8.3% 4.7% 7.7% 6.0% 8.4% 52%  11.0% 8.8%
facilities
G=Colleges and universities 0.0% 0.5% 1.2% 1.2% 1.3% 2.0% 0.6% 1.4% 0.7% 1.0%
H=Sidewalks, biking & hiking
trails 0.0% 1.5% 3.6% 3.8% 5.1% 2.0% 4.5% 3.8% 3.1% 3.4%
I=Banks & financial 0.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.5% 1.0% 1.3% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0%
institutions
J=Place of employment 8.2% 3.9% 9.5% 7.6% 6.4% 4.0% 9.0% 8.2% 7.0% 7.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 o) 1 2 3 4

Q5. Top choice (Cont.)

K=Major city streets 1.0% 1.0% 1.8% 1.7% 1.9% 3.4% 0.0% 1.7% 1.5% 1.6%
L=Highways 1.0% 1.0% 1.5% 1.5% 1.3% 2.0% 1.7% 1.4% 1.2% 1.4%
M=Police stations 4.1% 4.4% 3.3% 1.7% 0.6% 3.4% 1.7% 1.4% 2.9% 2.4%
N=Arts, music, & cultural

facilities 2.1% 0.0% 1.2% 1.7% 2.6% 1.3% 0.6% 1.4% 1.9% 1.5%
O=Grocery stores 8.2% 11.7% 8.3% 9.6% 9.0% 6.7% 9.0% 10.3% 9.5% 9.2%
P=Dine-in restaurants 1.0% 0.5% 1.8% 0.9% 1.0% 2.7% 0.6% 1.0% 0.9% 1.1%
Q=Libraries 1.0% 0.5% 0.6% 0.9% 1.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.8%
R=Places of worship 3.1% 3.9% 5.0% 2.3% 3.5% 5.4% 3.9% 3.8% 3.2% 3.7%
S=Community gardens 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2%
T=Child care centers 0.0% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.3% 0.7%
U=Other 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 1.2% 0.6% 0.7% 0.6% 0.7% 0.9% 0.8%
Z=None 5.2% 6.3% 4.2% 2.9% 5.8% 5.4% 1.7% 4.8% 5.0% 4.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q5. 2nd choice
A=Good schools 11.3% 5.3% 9.5% 6.7% 6.4% 6.0% 12.4% 8.6% 6.3% 7.6%
B=Shopping areas 3.1% 3.9% 5.3% 4.7% 5.1% 6.7% 3.4% 4.5% 4.8% 4.7%
C=Public transportation routes 8.2% 1.9% 3.9% 4.9% 6.4% 5.4% 5.6% 4.5% 4.5% 4.7%
D=Parks, sports, & recreation
facilities 3.1% 9.2% 89% 11.3% 9.6% 8.7% 10.1%  13.1% 7.8% 9.3%
E=Fire stations 82%  14.6% 8.6% 8.7% 8.3% 6.0% 6.7% 76%  11.9% 9.5%
F=Hospitals & medical 175%  155%  13.6% 7.6% 8.7% 10.7% 9.0% 8.6%  13.3% 11.4%
facilities
G=Colleges and universities 0.0% 1.5% 0.6% 2.0% 1.9% 4.0% 1.1% 1.4% 0.9% 1.4%
H=Sidewalks, biking & hiking
trails 0.0% 4.4% 4.7% 7.6% 6.7% 7.4% 8.4% 6.5% 4.1% 5.6%
I=Banks & financial 2.1% 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.3% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.8%
institutions
J=Place of employment 11.3% 7.3% 7.1% 8.7% 8.7% 74%  10.7%  10.0% 7.0% 8.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q5. 2nd choice (Cont.)

K=Major city streets 1.0% 1.5% 3.3% 1.7% 1.3% 1.3% 3.4% 1.4% 1.9% 1.9%
L=Highways 0.0% 0.5% 1.8% 4.4% 3.5% 4.7% 2.8% 3.1% 1.8% 2.5%
M=Police stations 9.3% 7.3% 3.3% 4.1% 2.6% 2.0% 5.1% 2.4% 5.6% 4.3%
N=Arts, music, & cultural

facilities 0.0% 1.0% 1.8% 2.9% 2.2% 1.3% 2.8% 2.1% 1.8% 1.9%
O=Grocery stores 7.2% 8.7% 11.0% 11.3% 10.6% 10.7% 7.9% 10.7% 10.9% 10.4%
P=Dine-in restaurants 4.1% 1.9% 1.5% 2.0% 2.9% 0.0% 2.8% 1.7% 2.8% 2.2%
Q=Libraries 0.0% 1.0% 0.6% 2.9% 2.9% 0.7% 0.6% 3.1% 1.8% 1.8%
R=Places of worship 2.1% 4.4% 4.2% 2.3% 1.6% 3.4% 2.8% 2.1% 3.2% 3.0%
S=Community gardens 1.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2%
T=Child care centers 0.0% 0.5% 1.8% 1.7% 1.6% 2.0% 1.7% 1.7% 1.0% 1.4%
U=0Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q5. 3rd choice
A=Good schools 2.1% 5.8% 4.2% 4.9% 6.4% 6.0% 6.2% 5.2% 4.3% 5.0%
B=Shopping areas 9.3% 7.3% 3.0% 3.2% 3.8% 2.7% 3.4% 3.8% 5.4% 4.4%
C=Public transportation routes 4.1% 2.4% 1.8% 4.9% 4.8% 3.4% 3.4% 5.8% 2.8% 3.7%
D=Parks, sports, & recreation
facilities 5.2% 4.4% 4.5% 7.8% 8.3% 8.7% 7.3% 6.9% 5.3% 6.3%
E=Fire stations 6.2% 6.8% 6.8% 5.8% 4.8% 6.0% 6.7% 3.1% 7.3% 6.1%
F=Hospitals & medical 12.4%  15.0%  10.7% 8.7% 5.8% 6.0% 9.0% 11.0%  10.3% 9.7%
facilities
G=Colleges and universities 2.1% 1.0% 1.5% 1.2% 2.2% 2.0% 1.1% 1.4% 1.6% 1.5%
H=Sidewalks, biking & hiking
trails 2.1% 3.9% 4.7% 8.4% 9.3% 7.4% 7.9% 7.9% 5.3% 6.4%
I=Banks & financial 1.0% 1.5% 2.1% 0.9% 1.9% 0.0% 1.7% 1.4% 1.9% 1.5%
institutions
J=Place of employment 7.2% 5.3% 7.1% 7.3% 6.7% 6.7%  10.7% 6.9% 5.7% 6.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

N=1311 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q5. 3rd choice (Cont.)

K=Major city streets 0.0% 2.4% 2.1% 2.6% 3.2% 2.0% 3.4% 2.4% 2.2% 2.4%
L=Highways 3.1% 1.9% 3.0% 2.6% 2.2% 2.1% 3.9% 3.1% 1.9% 2.6%
M=Police stations 9.3% 9.7% 7.7% 3.2% 4.8% 8.7% 3.4% 3.4% 7.8% 6.3%
N=Arts, music, & cultural

facilities 0.0% 1.0% 3.9% 4.9% 4.2% 2.0% 3.4% 4.8% 3.2% 3.4%
O=Grocery stores 10.3% 8.7% 10.1% 11.6% 12.2% 9.4% 12.4% 11.3% 10.6% 10.8%
P=Dine-in restaurants 0.0% 1.0% 2.4% 4.9% 3.2% 2.7% 3.4% 2.7% 2.8% 2.8%
Q=Libraries 5.2% 1.9% 2.7% 2.9% 1.6% 2.0% 1.1% 2.7% 3.1% 2.6%
R=Places of worship 2.1% 5.3% 5.3% 2.3% 1.9% 4.7% 0.6% 2.1% 4.5% 3.4%
S=Community gardens 2.1% 1.0% 2.1% 0.6% 1.0% 2.7% 1.1% 0.3% 1.3% 1.2%
T=Child care centers 2.1% 2.9% 3.3% 0.9% 1.0% 2.0% 3.4% 1.4% 1.8% 1.9%
U=Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.3% 1.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

(Top 3)
N=1140

Q5. Sum of top 3 choices

A=Good schools
B=Shopping areas
C=Public transportation routes

D=Parks, sports, & recreation
facilities

E=Fire stations

F=Hospitals & medical
facilities

G=Colleges and universities

H=Sidewalks, biking & hiking
trails

I=Banks & financial
institutions

J=Place of employment

Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

418%  348% 38.1% 479%  39.9% 40.2%  514%  484%  35.8% 41.0%

165% 169% 11.0% 11.6%  12.8% 115% 12.2% 10.0%  14.6% 12.9%

19.0% 9.6% 9.6% 13.9%  16.3% 9.0% 155% 156%  12.3% 13.1%
76%  152% 20.6% 26.7% @ 26.7% 29.5%  27.0%  252%  18.2% 22.0%

17.7%  343% 249%  18.8%  18.8% 16.4%  189%  152%  28.5% 22.8%

494%  46.1%  31.0% 21.1%  22.2% 23.0%  257%  23.2%  35.0% 29.7%
2.5% 2.2% 2.8% 4.6% 4.9% 9.0% 2.0% 4.4% 2.8% 3.7%
13% 101% 13.9%  205%  20.5% 17.2%  216%  184%  13.1% 15.8%
3.8% 3.4% 5.3% 2.6% 3.1% 4.1% 2.7% 2.8% 3.9% 3.6%

29.1%  16.9% 221% 251%  21.9% 19.7%  29.7%  26.8%  19.5% 22.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

05. From the list in Question #4, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for you to live near?

(Top 3)
N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q5. Sum of top 3 choices (Cont.)
K=Major city streets 1.3% 5.6% 7.5% 6.3% 5.9% 7.4% 7.4% 4.4% 5.9% 6.0%
L=Highways 3.8% 2.8% 6.4% 8.3% 6.9% 8.2% 8.8% 8.0% 4.6% 6.3%
M=Police stations 20.3%  225%  14.2% 9.2% 8.0% 14.8% 10.1% 72%  15.7% 12.9%
N=Arts, music, & cultural
facilities 2.5% 1.7% 7.1% 9.9% 9.7% 5.7% 7.4% 8.8% 7.0% 7.3%
O=Grocery stores 26.6%  28.7%  30.6% 323%  31.6% 27.9%  29.7%  31.6% 31.4% 30.8%
P=Dine-in restaurants 5.1% 3.9% 5.7% 6.9% 6.6% 4.9% 6.8% 5.6% 6.1% 5.9%
Q=Libraries 6.3% 2.8% 3.6% 6.9% 5.9% 4.1% 2.0% 6.8% 5.6% 5.2%
R=Places of worship 6.3% 135% 15.7% 5.9% 7.6% 13.1% 6.8% 84%  10.8% 10.0%
S=Community gardens 3.8% 1.1% 2.5% 1.3% 1.0% 4.1% 0.7% 0.4% 2.0% 1.7%
T=Child care centers 1.3% 2.8% 4.6% 3.3% 3.5% 4.1% 4.1% 4.4% 2.8% 3.4%
U=Other 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 1.7% 2.1% 1.6% 2.0% 0.8% 1.6% 1.5%
Z=None 6.3% 6.7% 3.9% 3.0% 5.9% 4.9% 2.0% 4.8% 5.2% 5.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

06. From the following list, please check the THREE (3) areas you would most support growth and development occurring. (without "'no

response’)
N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q6. Areas would most support growth & development.
1=Downtown 29.1%  30.3% 342%  49.8%  49.0% 492%  473%  44.0%  37.3% 41.3%
2=Centers outside Downtown 49.4%  55.6%  498%  482%  52.4% 50.8%  59.5%  54.4%  47.3% 50.9%
3=Along roadway corridors 46.8%  38.8%  445%  419%  42.4% 385%  446%  40.0%  43.5% 42.4%
4=In suburban areas 456%  50.6% 51.6%  383% 32.3% 41.0%  432%  43.2%  41.6% 42.2%
5=Near public transportation
stations, stops, & routes 58.2%  56.2%  48.8%  56.4%  56.3% 48.4%  56.8%  60.0% 52.7% 54.4%
6=Other 12.7% 56%  13.9% 9.9% 10.1% 115% 10.1% 10.8%  10.0% 10.4%
7=None 89% 11.2% 9.3% 7.9% 6.9% 6.6% 4.7% 56% 11.5% 8.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and '"1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q7a. Ease of travel by car on freeways

5=Very Satisfied 26.0% 8.8% 9.0% 4.0% 5.3% 16.0% 4.1% 6.5% 7.5% 7.9%
4=Satisfied 351%  26.5%  245%  22.7%  24.3% 311%  31.3% 244%  22.8% 25.0%
3=Neutral 18.2%  21.8% 17.6% 18.7% 19.4% 16.0%  24.5%  24.4% 15.9% 19.1%
2=Dissatisfied 10.4%  259%  26.6%  29.1%  29.6% 151% 204% 29.7%  29.3% 26.7%
1=Very Dissatisfied 10.4% 17.1%  223%  25.4%  21.5% 21.8% 19.7% 15.0%  24.5% 21.4%

Q7b. Ease of travel by car on major streets

5=Very Satisfied 25.0% 8.9% 9.5% 4.4% 4.2% 13.6% 4.8% 6.5% 7.8% 7.7%
4=Satisfied 40.8%  325% 269%  29.2%  33.5% 34.7%  36.7%  36.6%  26.9% 31.0%
3=Neutral 145%  23.1%  265% 27.2%  26.8% 254%  272%  27.6%  23.5% 25.3%
2=Dissatisfied 132%  25.4%  225% 242% @ 27.5% 144%  231% 224%  26.9% 24.0%
1=Very Dissatisfied 6.6% 10.1%  145% 15.1% 8.1% 11.9% 8.2% 6.9%  15.0% 12.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and '"1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q7c. Ease of travel by car on neighborhood streets

5=Very Satisfied 276%  151% 193% 16.1%  15.8% 325% 142%  17.1% 15.4% 17.5%
4=Satisfied 355% 47.1%  47.1%  53.2%  55.6% 40.8%  52.0%  56.5%  49.2% 50.0%
3=Neutral 23.7%  22.1%  182%  20.7%  20.8% 20.0% 23.0% 16.3%  21.5% 20.5%
2=Dissatisfied 79% 105%  10.9% 7.7% 4.9% 5.0% 7.4% 8.1% 9.1% 8.3%
1=Very Dissatisfied 5.3% 5.2% 4.4% 2.3% 2.8% 1.7% 3.4% 2.0% 4.9% 3.7%

Q7d. Ease of walking throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 113% 10.7%  14.7% 8.1% 7.3% 19.8%  11.0% 9.8% 8.3% 10.2%
4=Satisfied 36.6% 289%  31.9%  32.7%  35.1% 315% 33.1% 323%  32.8% 32.8%
3=Neutral 282% 283% 323% 33.8%  25.1% 252% 316% 29.8%  30.6% 30.0%
2=Dissatisfied 19.7%  18.2%  13.1%  155%  23.2% 126%  169%  204%  18.0% 17.7%
1=Very Dissatisfied 42%  13.8% 8.0% 9.9% 9.3% 10.8% 7.4% 7.7%  10.3% 9.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and '"1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q7e. Ease of bicycling throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 75% 157%  13.7% 7.2% 8.1% 18.3% 8.0% 9.0% 10.3% 10.5%
4=Satisfied 284%  20.1%  23.2% 22.8%  20.0% 28.0%  257%  23.3%  20.2% 22.4%
3=Neutral 328% 343% 355% 38.0%  30.5% 26.9%  33.6% 323%  36.3% 34.4%
2=Dissatisfied 149%  142%  18.0%  198%  27.6% 129%  22.1% 249%  19.1% 20.1%
1=Very Dissatisfied 16.4%  15.7% 9.5% 122%  13.8% 140%  10.6%  10.6%  14.0% 12.7%

Q7f. Quality of public transportation

5=Very Satisfied 26.2%  12.3% 7.9% 4.5% 3.4% 13.1% 7.5% 6.9% 7.6% 8.0%
4=Satisfied 27.9%  30.1%  20.1% 15.7%  16.3% 238% 215% 17.6%  20.1% 20.1%
3=Neutral 21.3%  342%  355%  345%  26.4% 21.4%  299%  394%  31.3% 31.9%
2=Dissatisfied 82%  11.0%  15.0% 25.6%  30.3% 19.0% 243%  20.7%  19.7% 20.3%
1=Very Dissatisfied 164% 123% 215%  19.7%  23.6% 226%  168%  154% 21.4% 19.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and '"1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q70. Ease of north/south travel in Austin

5=Very Satisfied 11.8% 8.3% 7.1% 1.7% 5.0% 12.0% 6.2% 4.2% 4.8% 5.7%
4=Satisfied 329%  256%  23.8% 21.8%  22.2% 205%  228%  283%  22.9% 23.7%
3=Neutral 25.0% 214% 23.0% 204% @ 22.6% 282%  241%  19.6%  20.9% 22.0%
2=Dissatisfied 15.8%  26.2%  20.1%  29.9%  30.5% 179%  26.9%  29.6%  26.2% 26.0%
1=Very Dissatisfied 145%  185%  26.0% 26.2%  19.7% 214%  20.0% 18.3%  25.3% 22.6%

Q7h. Ease of east/west travel in Austin

5=Very Satisfied 10.8% 8.5% 6.0% 2.4% 2.2% 13.3% 5.5% 4.2% 3.3% 4.9%
4=Satisfied 324%  255%  25.9% 15.9%  20.5% 212%  214%  225%  22.2% 22.0%
3=Neutral 31.1%  279%  27.1%  302%  26.7% 345% 31.7% 31.3%  245% 28.3%
2=Dissatisfied 13.5%  26.7%  20.7%  31.2%  26.0% 124%  248%  26.3%  27.6% 25.2%
1=Very Dissatisfied 122%  11.5% 203%  20.3%  24.5% 18.6%  16.6%  15.8%  22.4% 19.7%

ETC Institute (April 2010) 280



Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and '"1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q7i. Ease of travel from home to downtown Austin

5=Very Satisfied 17.3%  12.1% 9.7% 9.9% 11.9% 18.4%  11.0% 9.0% 10.4% 11.2%
4=Satisfied 29.3%  29.7%  32.7% 332%  33.1% 30.7%  36.3% 36.1%  30.0% 32.0%
3=Neutral 34.7%  26.7%  23.0% 243%  25.5% 228%  26.7%  25.0%  25.3% 25.3%
2=Dissatisfied 10.7%  20.0% 20.8%  17.8%  16.9% 123% 14.4%  17.6%  20.8% 18.3%
1=Very Dissatisfied 8.0% 115% 138% 147% 12.6% 158%  11.6% 123%  13.4% 13.1%

Q7]j. Existing walking & hiking system throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 5.9% 16.2%  134% 10.2%  14.3% 16.5%  11.9% 12.4% 12.0% 12.6%
4=Satisfied 39.7%  359% 37.7%  41.1%  39.3% 385% 478% 41.8%  355% 39.1%
3=Neutral 353% 324% 325%  305% @ 27.8% 30.3%  269%  289%  33.1% 30.9%
2=Dissatisfied 13.2% 9.2% 121% 116%  13.5% 10.1%  104%  12.0%  12.7% 11.9%
1=Very Dissatisfied 5.9% 6.3% 4.3% 6.5% 5.2% 4.6% 3.0% 4.9% 6.8% 5.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q7. Several components of the City's transportation system are listed below. Please rate your overall satisfaction with each component of the
City's transportation system on a scale of "'5" to ""1"" where "'5" means ""Very Satisfied" and '"1" means ""Very Dissatisfied."" (without "'don't

know'")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q7k. Existing bicycle system throughout Austin

5=Very Satisfied 7.8% 171%  11.0% 8.3% 6.9% 11.7% 7.3% 8.0% 11.5% 10.1%
4=Satisfied 29.7%  264%  28.6%  245%  24.0% 29.8%  255%  28.2%  24.8% 26.2%
3=Neutral 359%  357% 395%  38.0% @ 32.4% 351%  445%  34.0%  35.1% 36.4%
2=Dissatisfied 125%  147%  129%  192%  26.0% 128%  14.5%  229%  17.8% 17.9%
1=Very Dissatisfied 14.1% 6.2% 8.1% 10.0%  10.8% 10.6% 8.2% 6.9%  10.8% 9.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?

N=1140

Q8. Top choice

A=Travel by car on freeways

B=Travel by car on major
streets

C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets

D=Walking throughout Austin

E=Bicycling throughout
Austin

F=Public transportation

G=North/south travel in
Austin

Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

241%  348% 350% 37.3%  27.4% 223%  29.1% 29.2%  37.3% 32.8%
25%  10.7% 5.4% 4.6% 4.9% 2.5% 4.1% 5.6% 6.9% 5.7%

11.4% 1.7% 2.1% 1.0% 1.4% 1.7% 1.4% 1.6% 2.8% 2.2%
3.8% 6.2% 2.9% 2.6% 4.9% 5.8% 4.1% 4.8% 3.1% 3.9%
1.3% 1.7% 1.4% 4.0% 2.8% 2.5% 2.7% 2.4% 2.5% 2.5%

215% 118% 118% 129%  18.8% 182%  115%  16.4%  13.9% 14.5%

11.4%  11.2% 143% 158%  11.5% 149%  16.2%  13.6% 12.1% 13.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?
N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q8. Top choice (Cont.)
H=East/west travel in Austin 0.0% 1.7% 4.6% 7.6%  10.8% 6.6%  10.1% 7.2% 4.7% 6.1%
I=Travel from home to
Downtown 2.5% 5.1% 2.5% 2.3% 1.7% 1.7% 4.1% 2.4% 2.6% 2.7%
J=Existing walking and hiking
system 5.1% 1.1% 2.5% 1.7% 3.8% 7.4% 3.4% 4.0% 0.8% 2.5%
K=Existing bicycle system 0.0% 3.9% 7.1% 3.3% 3.1% 5.0% 4.1% 4.4% 3.8% 4.0%
L=0Other 5.1% 1.1% 3.6% 3.0% 4.9% 5.0% 4.7% 3.6% 2.8% 3.4%
Z=None 11.4% 9.0% 6.8% 4.0% 4.2% 6.6% 4.7% 4.8% 6.7% 6.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?

N=1140

Q8. 2nd

A=Travel by car on freeways

B=Travel by car on major
streets

C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets

D=Walking throughout Austin

E=Bicycling throughout
Austin

F=Public transportation

G=North/south travel in
Austin

Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
7.6% 7.9% 7.8% 11.6% 12.2% 4.9% 10.1% 9.2% 11.3% 9.9%

10.1%  19.7% 20.3% 152%  14.9% 6.6% 149%  14.0% 20.3% 16.7%
6.3% 4.5% 1.4% 1.3% 2.1% 2.5% 2.0% 2.8% 2.3% 2.4%
5.1% 8.4% 3.9% 4.0% 5.2% 8.2% 5.4% 3.6% 4.9% 5.1%
6.3% 3.4% 5.7% 4.6% 7.3% 8.2% 3.4% 8.4% 4.1% 5.4%

13.9% 7.9% 6.0% 6.9% 7.3% 82%  10.1% 5.6% 7.4% 7.5%
38% 124% 149% 17.8%  15.3% 13.9%  182%  156%  13.3% 14.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO
years?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q8. 2nd (Cont.)
H=East/west travel in Austin 10.1% 6.7% 14.2% 15.8% 12.2% 12.3% 12.8% 12.0% 13.1% 12.6%
I=Travel from home to
Downtown 1.3% 2.8% 4.6% 4.0% 3.1% 4.1% 3.4% 5.6% 2.9% 3.7%
J=Existing walking and hiking
system 7.6% 3.9% 4.3% 3.6% 3.8% 2.5% 5.4% 3.6% 4.4% 4.1%
K=Existing bicycle system 7.6% 6.7% 3.6% 5.3% 4.9% 9.0% 6.1% 6.0% 3.8% 5.1%
L=COther 1.3% 0.6% 0.7% 1.3% 1.0% 3.3% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 1.0%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?

N=1140

Q8. 3rd

A=Travel by car on freeways

B=Travel by car on major
streets

C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets

D=Walking throughout Austin

E=Bicycling throughout
Austin

F=Public transportation

G=North/south travel in
Austin

Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
0.0% 6.7% 5.3% 8.6% 8.7% 8.2% 8.1% 9.2% 5.4% 6.8%
38% 10.7%  10.3% 9.2% 8.7% 9.0%  10.1% 7.2%  10.0% 9.3%
89% 11.2% 9.3% 4.0% 5.9% 4.1% 8.8% 3.6% 9.2% 7.3%
3.8% 3.9% 3.6% 4.0% 3.8% 4.9% 6.1% 2.8% 3.4% 3.8%
3.8% 3.4% 6.0% 2.6% 5.9% 57%  10.1% 4.4% 2.9% 4.5%

11.4% 9.0% 12.8%  13.2% 9.4% 9.0% 95% 14.0% 11.0% 11.2%
6.3% 7.3% 6.8%  11.2% 8.3% 7.4% 8.8% 8.0% 8.7% 8.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO

years?
N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q8. 3rd (Cont.)
H=East/west travel in Austin 5.1% 9.6% 85% 122%  14.2% 4.1% 74%  104%  13.3% 10.8%
I=Travel from home to
Downtown 7.6% 7.3% 8.2% 7.9% 6.9% 6.6% 6.8% 8.0% 8.0% 7.6%
J=Existing walking and hiking
system 10.1% 3.4% 7.5% 3.6% 4.9% 7.4% 5.4% 5.6% 4.9% 5.4%
K=Existing bicycle system 12.7% 5.1% 4.3% 4.0% 5.9% 7.4% 3.4% 5.6% 5.1% 5.3%
L=0Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 2.0% 1.7% 0.8% 1.4% 1.6% 0.8% 1.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO
years? (Top 3)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q8. Sum of top 3 choices
A=Travel by car on freeways 31.6%  494%  48.0% 57.4%  48.3% 352% 47.3%  47.6%  54.0% 49.6%
B=Travel by car on major
streets 16.5%  41.0% 359%  29.0%  28.5% 18.0%  29.1% 26.8%  37.2% 31.7%
C=Travel by car on
neighborhood streets 26.6% 174%  12.8% 6.3% 9.4% 82%  12.2% 8.0%  14.2% 11.8%
D=Walking throughout Austin 12.7% 18.5% 10.3% 10.6% 13.9% 18.9% 15.5% 11.2% 11.5% 12.7%
E=Bicycling throughout 11.4% 8.4% 13.2% 11.2% 16.0% 16.4% 16.2% 15.2% 9.5% 12.4%
Austin
F=Public transportation 46.8%  28.7%  30.6% 33.0% 354% 352% 311% 36.0% 32.2% 33.2%
G=North/south travel in 215% 309% 359% 449%  35.1% 36.1%  43.2% 37.2%  34.0% 36.1%
Austin
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

08. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis from city leaders over the next TWO
years? (Top 3)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q8. Sum of top 3 choices (Cont.)
H=East/west travel in Austin 152%  18.0% 27.4%  356%  37.2% 23.0% 304% 29.6% 31.1% 29.6%
I=Travel from home to
Downtown 11.4%  152%  153% 142%  11.8% 123%  142%  16.0%  13.6% 14.0%
J=Existing walking and hiking
system 22.8% 8.4% 14.2% 8.9% 12.5% 17.2% 14.2% 13.2% 10.1% 12.0%
K=Existing bicycle system 20.3% 15.7% 14.9% 12.5% 13.9% 21.3% 13.5% 16.0% 12.6% 14.4%
L=0Other 6.3% 1.7% 4.6% 6.3% 7.6% 9.0% 6.8% 6.0% 4.3% 5.4%
Z=None 11.4% 9.0% 6.8% 4.0% 4.2% 6.6% 4.7% 4.8% 6.7% 6.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q10a. Affordable housing

5=Strongly Agree 69.3% 59.1% 58.2% 44.3% 43.5% 49.6% 45.6% 51.6% 53.4% 51.6%
4=Agree 18.7% 25.0% 23.6% 31.7% 28.1% 29.8% 35.4% 25.4% 24.8% 26.8%
3=Neutral 5.3% 11.4% 13.9% 15.3% 18.6% 15.7% 11.6% 15.7% 14.5% 14.5%
2=Disagree 4.0% 2.3% 1.8% 5.7% 5.6% 3.3% 3.4% 3.2% 4.7% 4.0%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.71% 2.3% 2.5% 3.0% 4.2% 1.7% 4.1% 4.0% 2.1% 3.0%
Q10b. Quality public schools

5=Strongly Agree 75.0% 68.4% 71.0% 69.5% 71.6% 68.6% 74.0% 72.5% 69.4% 70.6%
4=Agree 17.1% 24.7% 19.7% 22.1% 18.6% 19.8% 17.1% 18.6% 22.9% 20.8%
3=Neutral 6.6% 6.3% 7.5% 7.4% 1.7% 10.7% 8.2% 6.1% 6.5% 7.2%
2=Disagree 1.3% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 1.8% 0.8% 0.0% 1.6% 0.5% 0.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 1.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 1.2% 0.7% 0.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q10c. Adequate water supply
5=Strongly Agree 61.8% 68.0% 705% 69.3%  74.4% 67.2% 699% 704%  71.0% 70.2%
4=Agree 30.3% 251% 23.1% 247%  20.4% 23.8% 24.7% 24.7%  23.1% 23.5%
3=Neutral 5.3% 6.3% 4.6% 5.3% 4.6% 8.2% 4.1% 3.2% 5.1% 5.2%
2=Disagree 2.6% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 0.7% 0.0% 1.4% 0.8% 0.5% 0.6%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.3% 0.4%
Q10d. Unique local identity
5=Strongly Agree 284%  259% 33.6% 365%  33.6% 421%  37.0% 394%  26.9% 32.8%
4=Agree 50.0%  37.9%  357% 334%  33.2% 34.7%  37.7%  341%  36.5% 35.8%
3=Neutral 16.2%  31.6%  25.6% 21.1%  25.8% 18.2%  19.9%  19.9%  29.2% 24.8%
2=Disagree 2.7% 0.6% 2.9% 6.7% 5.7% 2.5% 4.1% 5.7% 4.0% 4.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.7% 4.0% 2.2% 2.3% 1.8% 2.5% 1.4% 0.8% 3.4% 2.4%
ETC Institute (April 2010) 292



Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1 means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q10e. Health & human services

5=Strongly Agree 714% 57.1% 525% 421%  43.5% 541%  456%  50.2%  49.3% 49.4%
4=Agree 208%  28.0% 31.1% 36.8%  30.0% 29.5%  340% 29.8%  31.3% 31.2%
3=Neutral 52% 12.0% 129% 13.7% 17.0% 10.7%  14.3% 12.7%  14.0% 13.4%
2=Disagree 1.3% 2.3% 1.4% 5.0% 5.3% 3.3% 3.4% 5.3% 3.0% 3.6%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 0.6% 2.1% 2.3% 4.2% 2.5% 2.7% 2.0% 2.5% 2.4%
Q10f. More open space & parks

5=Strongly Agree 46.1%  29.1%  304%  27.6%  24.2% 418%  245%  343%  25.3% 28.9%
4=Agree 342%  36.0% 389% 39.2%  36.8% 29.5%  429%  355%  38.8% 37.7%
3=Neutral 105%  25.7%  232%  23.6%  28.4% 19.7%  259% 21.8%  25.6% 24.2%
2=Disagree 7.9% 6.3% 5.0% 7.0% 7.4% 8.2% 4.8% 6.0% 7.2% 6.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 2.9% 2.5% 2.7% 3.2% 0.8% 2.0% 2.4% 3.2% 2.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1 means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without '"'no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q10g. More recreation & sports facilities
5=Strongly Agree 382%  29.0% 28.0% 16.4%  15.5% 344% 164% 24.4%  20.9% 22.6%
4=Agree 36.8% 352% 29.7% 329%  30.0% 30.3% 33.6% 33.3% 31.4% 32.1%
3=Neutral 13.2%  26.1%  30.8%  35.6%  38.5% 26.2%  37.0% 29.7%  32.9% 31.8%
2=Disagree 9.2% 7.4% 9.0% 121%  10.6% 8.2% 89% 10.2%  10.9% 10.1%
1=Strongly Disagree 2.6% 2.3% 2.5% 3.0% 5.3% 0.8% 4.1% 2.4% 4.0% 3.4%
Q10h. Affordable tax rate
5=Strongly Agree 545%  646% 659% 59.7%  57.2% 51.2% 52.1% 54.3%  68.2% 61.0%
4=Agree 325% 21.1% 21.9% 30.3%  27.4% 27.3%  349% 316% 21.7% 26.2%
3=Neutral 9.1%  10.3% 9.7% 83% 11.2% 14.0%  11.0%  10.1% 8.1% 9.8%
2=Disagree 3.9% 2.3% 0.7% 1.0% 3.2% 5.8% 0.7% 2.8% 1.0% 1.9%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 1.7% 1.8% 0.7% 1.1% 1.7% 1.4% 1.2% 1.0% 1.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q10i. Historic & cultural resources preserved
5=Strongly Agree 24.0% 253% 314% 323%  29.7% 37.7%  319% 27.2%  28.5% 29.8%
4=Agree 533% 39.1%  40.0%  40.0%  37.8% 36.9%  451% 43.1%  38.9% 40.3%
3=Neutral 147%  299% 229%  23.0%  25.8% 21.3%  188% 24.4%  25.8% 24.1%
2=Disagree 6.7% 3.4% 3.9% 2.7% 4.2% 2.5% 2.8% 3.3% 4.5% 3.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 2.3% 1.8% 2.0% 2.5% 1.6% 1.4% 2.0% 2.3% 2.1%
Q10j. Climate protection
5=Strongly Agree 38.7%  305% 386% 30.7%  36.6% 41.0%  32.2%  37.2%  32.6% 34.6%
4=Agree 42.7%  32.8%  31.1%  35.0%  29.6% 36.1%  36.3% 324%  31.6% 32.8%
3=Neutral 16.0%  31.0% 19.6% 21.7%  19.4% 172%  23.3%  18.6%  23.4% 21.7%
2=Disagree 1.3% 3.4% 6.8% 5.0% 5.3% 4.9% 2.1% 5.7% 5.8% 5.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 2.3% 3.9% 7.7% 9.2% 0.8% 6.2% 6.1% 6.7% 5.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q10k. High paying jobs/employment
5=Strongly Agree 68.4% 56.8%  56.9%  482%  46.1% 56.6%  50.3%  56.0%  51.2% 52.7%
4=Agree 224%  26.1%  295%  382%  37.3% 28.7%  36.1% 33.9% 32.2% 32.7%
3=Neutral 6.6% 153% 103% 10.3% 13.7% 123%  12.2% 7.3%  13.4% 11.7%
2=Disagree 2.6% 1.7% 2.8% 2.3% 1.8% 2.5% 1.4% 2.4% 2.3% 2.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.6%
Q10I. Environmental & natural resources protection
5=Strongly Agree 37.3%  392%  40.1%  43.1%  42.0% 55.7%  37.2%  42.3%  38.3% 41.0%
4=Agree 46.7%  358%  37.3%  39.8%  35.7% 33.6% 441% 382%  37.0% 37.9%
3=Neutral 10.7%  205%  183%  104%  17.0% 9.0% 159%  15.0% 17.5% 15.7%
2=Disagree 4.0% 2.3% 2.5% 4.3% 2.8% 1.6% 2.1% 1.6% 4.5% 3.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 2.3% 1.8% 2.3% 2.5% 0.0% 0.7% 2.8% 2.7% 2.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q10m. Investment in deteriorating infrastructure
5=Strongly Agree 413%  324% 36.1% 356% < 39.4% 36.4% 315% 39.0% 37.1% 36.6%
4=Agree 413%  341% 36.8% 39.9%  36.9% 405%  418% 394%  351% 37.4%
3=Neutral 10.7%  27.2%  20.0% 20.5%  16.0% 157%  21.2% 154%  21.6% 19.7%
2=Disagree 6.7% 4.6% 5.7% 2.7% 6.0% 6.6% 2.7% 5.3% 4.9% 4.8%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 1.7% 1.4% 1.3% 1.8% 0.8% 2.7% 0.8% 1.3% 1.4%
Q10n. Crime reduction
5=Strongly Agree 66.2%  68.4%  56.6%  44.0%  43.2% 50.8%  53.1%  49.2%  53.9% 52.4%
4=Agree 26.0% 24.7% 31.0% 38.7%  34.0% 295% 313% 354% 32.2% 32.4%
3=Neutral 5.2% 5.2% 89% 15.7%  18.9% 148%  129% 12.6%  11.6% 12.4%
2=Disagree 2.6% 0.6% 2.8% 1.7% 3.5% 4.9% 2.7% 2.4% 1.7% 2.3%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 1.1% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q100. Strong economy maintained
5=Strongly Agree 48.1%  59.8%  59.5%  50.8%  49.3% 57.9%  56.2% 52.4%  53.4% 53.8%
4=Agree 403%  28.7%  28.7%  395%  37.3% 33.1% 356% 36.2%  33.9% 34.7%
3=Neutral 6.5% 10.9%  10.4% 8.7%  10.6% 7.4% 6.8% 9.3%  10.8% 9.7%
2=Disagree 5.2% 0.6% 0.7% 1.0% 2.1% 1.7% 1.4% 1.2% 1.5% 1.4%
1=Strongly Disagree 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.3% 0.4%
Q10p. Homelessness addressed
5=Strongly Agree 493%  46.9%  47.0%  351%  35.6% 41.0%  32.7%  39.2%  43.8% 41.1%
4=Agree 37.3%  326% 331% 355%  31.3% 40.2%  40.8%  32.7%  30.6% 33.6%
3=Neutral 9.3% 16.0% 135% 181%  24.3% 156% 204% 20.4%  16.1% 17.5%
2=Disagree 2.7% 2.9% 4.3% 7.7% 3.2% 2.5% 4.8% 5.3% 4.8% 4.6%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 1.7% 2.1% 3.7% 5.6% 0.8% 1.4% 2.4% 4.7% 3.3%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total

Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q10qg. Energy conservation

5=Strongly Agree 45.3% 45.4% 48.2% 40.1% 42.8% 50.0% 43.8% 43.3% 42.7% 44.0%
4=Agree 42.7% 40.8% 36.7% 40.4% 33.9% 35.2% 39.0% 39.6% 37.8% 38.0%
3=Neutral 8.0% 11.5% 10.1% 12.1% 15.9% 10.7% 13.0% 12.2% 12.6% 12.3%
2=Disagree 2.7% 1.1% 3.6% 6.4% 4.9% 3.3% 4.1% 4.1% 4.5% 4.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 1.1% 1.4% 1.0% 2.5% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 2.4% 1.5%

0Q10r. Clean rivers, creeks, & springs

5=Strongly Agree 52.6% 52.0% 57.5% 48.8% 54.9% 66.4% 47.9% 53.3% 52.1% 53.3%
4=Agree 36.8% 35.4% 33.2% 39.5% 30.6% 24.6% 40.4% 37.4% 34.9% 35.0%
3=Neutral 7.9% 11.4% 6.8% 8.4% 10.9% 7.4% 7.5% 6.5% 10.3% 9.0%
2=Disagree 1.3% 1.1% 1.4% 2.3% 1.8% 0.0% 4.1% 1.6% 1.5% 1.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 0.0% 1.1% 1.0% 1.8% 1.6% 0.0% 1.2% 1.2% 1.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q10s. Increased local food production
5=Strongly Agree 51.3%  40.8%  39.6% 30.3%  31.1% 375% 281% 388%  35.8% 35.8%
4=Agree 355% 379% 375% 33.0% @ 27.6% 383% 39.7% 314%  32.5% 33.7%
3=Neutral 105% 16.7%  19.6%  25.6%  27.9% 16.7%  253%  20.0%  24.0% 22.4%
2=Disagree 1.3% 4.0% 1.8% 9.1% 9.2% 5.0% 6.2% 7.8% 5.2% 5.9%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 0.6% 1.4% 2.0% 4.2% 2.5% 0.7% 2.0% 2.5% 2.1%
Q10t. Culturally diverse neighborhoods
5=Strongly Agree 329% 26.3%  30.1% 205% @ 24.7% 289%  226%  26.0%  25.4% 25.8%
4=Agree 46.1%  423%  351%  32.0%  26.9% 322%  39.7% 313% 34.1% 33.9%
3=Neutral 15.8%  246% 251% 33.0%  30.7% 289%  281% 29.3% @ 27.6% 28.2%
2=Disagree 1.3% 4.6% 6.8% 9.8% 9.9% 5.0% 6.2%  10.2% 7.5% 7.6%
1=Strongly Disagree 3.9% 2.3% 2.9% 4.7% 7.8% 5.0% 3.4% 3.3% 5.4% 4.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total

Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

0Q10u. Libraries & community centers

5=Strongly Agree 532% 331% 35.7%  284%  29.1% 36.9%  295%  37.7%  30.9% 32.9%
4=Agree 29.9%  40.0% 41.1%  40.1%  32.6% 37.71%  432%  34.0%  38.2% 37.6%
3=Neutral 11.7%  21.7%  182%  23.1%  28.8% 18.0% 21.2% 21.5%  23.4% 22.3%
2=Disagree 3.9% 4.6% 4.3% 6.4% 5.6% 5.7% 2.1% 4.9% 6.1% 5.3%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 0.6% 0.7% 2.0% 3.9% 1.6% 4.1% 2.0% 1.3% 1.9%

0Q10v. More arts, music, & cultural amenities

5=Strongly Agree 35.5% 24.6% 32.4% 24.5% 22.3% 35.2% 27.4% 28.3% 23.7% 26.7%
4=Agree 42.1%  36.0% 30.6%  32.6%  33.0% 31.1% 39.0% 34.4% 32.1% 33.3%
3=Neutral 10.5% 29.1% 27.0% 27.9% 30.5% 23.0% 24.7% 23.5% 30.9% 27.4%
2=Disagree 7.9% 6.9% 7.1% 11.4% 9.2% 9.0% 6.8% 10.9% 8.5% 8.9%
1=Strongly Disagree 3.9% 3.4% 2.8% 3.7% 5.0% 1.6% 2.1% 2.8% 4.8% 3.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total

Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

0Q10w. Reduced traffic congestion

5=Strongly Agree 56.6%  67.6% 64.8%  625%  61.1% 62.3% 548% 61.5%  66.2% 63.1%
4=Agree 31.6%  21.0% 224%  27.1%  24.7% 21.3%  315%  25.1%  23.6% 24.6%
3=Neutral 7.9% 9.1% 8.2% 7.0%  11.7% 123%  11.0%  10.1% 6.8% 9.0%
2=Disagree 2.6% 1.1% 2.5% 2.7% 1.8% 2.5% 2.7% 2.4% 1.8% 2.1%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 1.1% 2.1% 0.7% 0.7% 1.6% 0.0% 0.8% 1.5% 1.2%

0Q10x. Improved public transportation

5=Strongly Agree 56.6% 39.1% 43.2% 45.6% 42.4% 44.2% 41.1% 46.9% 43.1% 43.8%
4=Agree 31.6% 34.5% 27.1% 30.2% 25.1% 31.7% 30.1% 29.8% 28.0% 29.0%
3=Neutral 6.6% 19.5% 22.9% 18.1% 21.9% 18.3% 21.2% 16.7% 21.0% 19.6%
2=Disagree 3.9% 4.0% 4.3% 2.7% 6.0% 3.3% 4.8% 2.9% 4.7% 4.3%
1=Strongly Disagree 1.3% 2.9% 2.5% 3.4% 4.6% 2.5% 2.7% 3.7% 3.3% 3.2%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"

and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q10y. Improved bicycle & walking system
5=Strongly Agree 427%  26.1%  28.0%  255%  29.2% 372%  247%  32.0%  25.6% 28.2%
4=Agree 333% 36.4% 27.2%  326%  26.3% 29.8%  356% 31.2%  28.6% 30.2%
3=Neutral 13.3%  227%  29.7%  248%  29.2% 24.0%  26.7%  255%  26.8% 26.1%
2=Disagree 6.7% 6.8% 7.2% 9.4% 6.8% 5.0% 7.5% 5.3% 9.4% 7.7%
1=Strongly Disagree 4.0% 8.0% 7.9% 7.7% 8.5% 4.1% 5.5% 6.1% 9.5% 7.8%
Q10-1. Streetcar
5=Strongly Agree 26.0%  157%  145%  135%  15.8% 269% 17.5% 16.9%  11.8% 15.5%
4=Agree 26.0% 238%  188% 22.3%  16.9% 16.0% 21.7% 23.0% 20.1% 20.5%
3=Neutral 205%  238%  326% 328%  33.1% 345% 329% 284%  30.5% 30.7%
2=Disagree 12.3%  14.0% 16.7% 125%  12.9% 11.8%  13.3%  13.6% 14.7% 13.9%
1=Strongly Disagree 151% 227% 174% 189%  21.2% 109% 14.7%  18.1%  22.8% 19.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "'5" to 1" where "'5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "1" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q10-2. More toll roads

5=Strongly Agree 11.0% 5.7% 8.6% 5.4% 6.7% 10.7% 4.1% 6.9% 6.9% 7.0%
4=Agree 17.8% 12.0% 9.3% 13.8% 6.4% 10.7% 18.6% 8.6% 9.5% 10.7%
3=Neutral 17.8% 14.9% 15.4% 19.1% 19.8% 23.0% 22.1% 18.0% 15.1% 17.6%
2=Disagree 16.4% 20.0% 13.3% 19.5% 15.9% 19.7% 13.1% 20.8% 15.7% 16.8%
1=Strongly Disagree 37.0% 47.4% 53.4% 42.3% 51.2% 36.1% 42.1% 45.7% 52.8% 47.9%
Q10-3. High speed rail

5=Strongly Agree 23.3% 17.4% 21.7% 24.7% 24.3% 36.9% 25.5% 23.7% 18.3% 22.6%
4=Agree 24.7% 18.0% 23.8% 25.7% 24.6% 27.9% 31.7% 28.6% 19.1% 23.8%
3=Neutral 21.9% 22.1% 24.5% 22.0% 18.0% 21.3% 22.1% 21.2% 21.5% 21.5%
2=Disagree 12.3% 12.8% 8.3% 10.8% 9.2% 6.6% 6.9% 11.0% 11.2% 10.1%
1=Strongly Disagree 178%  297%  21.7%  169%  23.9% 7.4% 13.8%  155%  29.9% 22.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

010. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5 to "'1"" where ''5" means "'Strongly AGREE"
and "'1'"" means "'Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your level of agreement with the following: (without ''no response'")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some

Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q10-4. Added freeway capacity

5=Strongly Agree 34.7% 36.8% 45.7% 45.0% 39.6% 41.8% 42.9% 39.8% 42.1% 41.8%
4=Agree 30.7% 35.1% 24.6% 26.0% 26.9% 27.0% 32.7% 29.1% 26.5% 27.8%
3=Neutral 20.0% 17.8% 17.0% 15.3% 15.2% 18.9% 11.6% 15.6% 17.3% 16.3%
2=Disagree 8.0% 5. 7% 6.2% 8.7% 11.7% 9.8% 7.5% 9.0% 1.7% 8.2%
1=Strongly Disagree 6.7% 4.6% 6.5% 5.0% 6.7% 2.5% 5.4% 6.6% 6.4% 5.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some

Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. Top choice

A=Affordable housing 15.2% 19.7% 13.5% 11.2% 9.0% 9.0% 9.5% 10.4% 15.2% 12.7%
B=Quality public schools 10.1% 9.6% 16.4% 15.5% 13.2% 11.5% 17.6% 14.8% 13.1% 13.9%
C=Adequate water supply 2.5% 2.2% 3.9% 5.0% 7.6% 4.9% 0.0% 6.0% 5.6% 4.8%
D=Unique local identity 0.0% 2.8% 1.1% 3.6% 1.0% 3.3% 1.4% 2.0% 1.8% 1.9%
E=Health and human services 8.9% 5.1% 2.8% 2.6% 3.1% 2.5% 7.4% 2.4% 3.4% 3.6%
F=More open space & parks 0.0% 1.1% 0.7% 1.3% 1.7% 1.6% 2.0% 2.0% 0.5% 1.1%
G=More recreation & sports

facilities 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 1.6% 0.7% 0.0% 0.2% 0.4%
H=Affordable tax rate 51% 11.8%  10.0% 8.6%  10.1% 4.1% 5.4% 9.2%  12.1% 9.6%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. Top choice (Cont.)
I=Historic and cultural
resources 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.3% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4%
J=Climate protection 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.4% 0.7% 0.6%
K=High paying jobs/
employment 13.9% 7.3% 5.0% 5.0% 4.5% 4.1% 6.1% 9.6% 4.7% 5.9%
L=Environmental & natural
resources 0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 1.7% 2.4% 0.8% 3.4% 1.2% 1.0% 1.3%
M=Investment in deteriorating
infrastructure 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 1.4% 1.6% 0.0% 0.8% 0.5% 0.6%
N=Crime reduction 10.1% 4.5% 1.8% 1.3% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 4.0% 2.8% 2.5%
O=Strong economy 5.1% 0.0% 1.8% 5.3% 4.5% 5.7% 4.7% 2.8% 2.8% 3.3%

maintained
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. Top choice (Cont.)
P=Homelessness addressed 1.3% 1.1% 1.1% 0.3% 1.4% 2.5% 1.4% 0.4% 0.8% 1.0%
Q=Energy conservation 2.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.3% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 1.2% 0.3% 0.5%
R=Clean rivers, creeks, &
springs 1.3% 1.7% 0.7% 1.0% 1.7% 0.8% 2.7% 2.0% 0.5% 1.2%
S=Increased local food
production 0.0% 1.1% 1.4% 0.7% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7%
T=Culturally diverse
neighborhoods 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.5%
U=Libraries & community
centers 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3% 0.3% 0.8% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4%
V=More arts, music, &
cultural amenities 0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. Top choice (Cont.)
W=Reduced traffic congestion 3.8% 4.5% 5.3% 7.6% 5.6% 1.6% 9.5% 4.4% 6.2% 5.7%
X=Improved public
transportation 2.5% 1.7% 3.6% 3.3% 4.9% 4.9% 3.4% 3.6% 3.1% 3.4%
Y=Improved bicycle &
walking system 0.0% 0.6% 2.1% 1.0% 1.7% 1.6% 0.7% 1.6% 1.3% 1.3%
1=Streetcar 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 1.4% 0.8% 1.4% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6%
2=More toll roads 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.4%
3=High speed rail 3.8% 2.2% 3.6% 4.6% 2.8% 8.2% 2.7% 4.4% 2.3% 3.4%
4=Added freeway capacity 3.8% 5.1% 9.6% 9.2% 5.9% 12.3% 6.8% 6.0% 7.0% 7.4%
5=0ther 2.5% 2.2% 4.6% 1.7% 2.8% 3.3% 4.1% 2.0% 2.8% 2.8%
Z=None 76%  10.7% 7.1% 4.6% 8.0% 7.4% 5.4% 7.6% 7.5% 7.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some

Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q11. 2nd choice

A=Affordable housing 13.9% 6.7% 8.2% 7.3% 4.5% 8.2% 7.4% 7.6% 6.9% 7.2%
B=Quality public schools 13.9% 12.4% 8.5% 10.6% 10.1% 9.8% 8.8% 10.4% 10.8% 10.4%
C=Adequate water supply 1.3% 7.9% 8.2% 6.3% 5.2% 4.9% 6.1% 5.2% 7.4% 6.4%
D=Unique local identity 1.3% 0.6% 0.4% 2.6% 3.8% 0.8% 5.4% 1.6% 1.5% 1.9%
E=Health and human services 6.3% 9.6% 4.3% 3.6% 4.2% 4.9% 6.8% 4.4% 4.7% 5.0%
F=More open space & parks 0.0% 0.6% 1.4% 3.6% 3.1% 3.3% 1.4% 3.2% 1.8% 2.2%
G=More recreation & sports

facilities 1.3% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.5%
H=Affordable tax rate 6.3% 7.3% 8.5% 9.2% 9.7% 7.4% 9.5% 6.4% 9.8% 8.7%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. 2nd choice (Cont.)
I=Historic and cultural
resources 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 1.3% 1.0% 0.8% 2.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7%
J=Climate protection 0.0% 0.6% 1.1% 0.7% 1.4% 0.8% 0.0% 1.6% 0.8% 0.9%
K=High paying jobs/
employment 12.7% 7.3% 7.8% 7.3% 8.0% 4.1% 9.5% 8.0% 8.5% 8.0%
L=Environmental & natural
resources 0.0% 2.8% 3.9% 3.3% 3.1% 2.5% 6.1% 2.8% 2.6% 3.1%
M=Investment in deteriorating
infrastructure 0.0% 0.6% 1.8% 1.0% 0.7% 1.6% 0.7% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0%
N=Crime reduction 10.1% 5.1% 5.0% 3.6% 3.5% 4.1% 3.4% 4.8% 4.9% 4.6%
O=Strong economy 1.3% 3.4% 3.2% 3.0% 3.8% 4.9% 2.7% 4.4% 2.5% 3.2%

maintained
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some

Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. 2nd choice (Cont.)
P=Homelessness addressed 1.3% 1.1% 1.8% 2.0% 1.7% 2.5% 1.4% 2.0% 1.6% 1.8%
Q=Energy conservation 0.0% 0.6% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.7% 1.2% 1.0% 0.9%
R=Clean rivers, creeks, &
springs 1.3% 1.7% 2.5% 1.7% 2.4% 1.6% 0.7% 3.6% 1.8% 2.0%
S=Increased local food
production 1.3% 1.7% 0.4% 1.7% 1.0% 0.8% 0.7% 2.0% 1.0% 1.1%
T=Culturally diverse
neighborhoods 1.3% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.4%
U=Libraries & community
centers 3.8% 1.7% 1.1% 0.7% 2.1% 0.8% 1.4% 2.0% 1.3% 1.5%
V=More arts, music, &
cultural amenities 1.3% 1.1% 0.0% 1.3% 1.0% 1.6% 0.7% 1.2% 0.7% 0.9%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. 2nd choice (Cont.)
W=Reduced traffic congestion 3.8% 3.9% 5.3% 6.3% 6.9% 8.2% 4.7% 4.0% 6.2% 5.7%
X=Improved public
transportation 2.5% 3.9% 3.6% 2.6% 5.6% 2.5% 3.4% 4.0% 4.1% 3.8%
Y=Improved bicycle &
walking system 0.0% 1.1% 2.5% 2.0% 1.4% 2.5% 4.1% 2.0% 0.8% 1.7%
1=Streetcar 1.3% 0.0% 0.4% 1.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 0.5%
2=More toll roads 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 1.0% 1.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 1.0% 0.7%
3=High speed rail 1.3% 0.0% 1.4% 2.3% 2.4% 4.9% 2.7% 2.0% 0.7% 1.7%
4=Added freeway capacity 0.0% 3.4% 4.6% 4.0% 1.4% 2.5% 3.4% 2.8% 3.4% 3.2%
5=0ther 1.3% 0.6% 0.7% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q11. 3rd choice

A=Affordable housing 7.6% 4.5% 5. 7% 2.0% 2.4% 4.9% 4.1% 4.4% 3.8% 4.0%
B=Quality public schools 11.4% 9.0% 4.6% 7.9% 7.6% 6.6% 11.5% 7.6% 6.4% 7.4%
C=Adequate water supply 3.8% 3.9% 2.1% 3.3% 4.2% 2.5% 1.4% 2.0% 4.7% 3.4%
D=Unique local identity 0.0% 1.1% 1.4% 2.0% 2.8% 3.3% 2.7% 2.0% 1.1% 1.8%
E=Health and human services 10.1% 7.3% 5.7% 3.3% 4.9% 5.7% 2.7% 4.8% 6.4% 5.4%
F=More open space & parks 5.1% 1.7% 1.1% 0.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.7% 2.0% 1.8% 1.5%
G=More recreation & sports

facilities 0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 2.0% 0.3% 2.5% 0.0% 0.8% 0.8% 0.9%
H=Affordable tax rate 10.1% 11.2% 9.6% 10.9% 6.9% 8.2% 8.8% 8.0% 10.6% 9.5%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. 3rd choice (Cont.)
I=Historic and cultural
resources 1.3% 0.0% 1.1% 1.0% 0.3% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 1.0% 0.7%
J=Climate protection 0.0% 1.1% 0.7% 0.3% 1.7% 1.6% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.9%
K=High paying jobs/
employment 7.6% 7.3% 7.1% 8.3% 8.3% 9.0% 95%  10.4% 5.9% 7.7%
L=Environmental & natural
resources 0.0% 1.1% 3.9% 4.3% 6.9% 2.5% 4.7% 3.6% 4.4% 4.0%
M=Investment in deteriorating
infrastructure 0.0% 1.7% 1.4% 2.0% 3.1% 0.8% 2.0% 2.4% 2.0% 1.9%
N=Crime reduction 6.3% 7.9% 7.1% 5.0% 2.1% 5.7% 5.4% 3.6% 5.7% 5.3%
O=Strong economy 1.3% 5.1% 4.6% 5.9% 5.2% 4.9% 4.7% 4.8% 5.2% 5.0%

maintained
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. 3rd choice (Cont.)
P=Homelessness addressed 1.3% 2.2% 5.0% 2.0% 3.1% 3.3% 4.1% 1.6% 3.3% 3.0%
Q=Energy conservation 1.3% 1.1% 2.1% 1.0% 1.7% 0.8% 2.0% 2.4% 1.1% 1.5%
R=Clean rivers, creeks, &
springs 2.5% 4.5% 2.8% 3.0% 4.9% 2.5% 2.0% 3.2% 4.6% 3.7%
S=Increased local food
production 0.0% 0.6% 0.4% 2.6% 0.3% 2.5% 1.4% 1.2% 0.5% 1.0%
T=Culturally diverse
neighborhoods 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0.8% 0.3% 0.4%
U=Libraries & community
centers 2.5% 0.6% 2.1% 1.3% 1.0% 0.8% 2.0% 1.6% 1.3% 1.4%
VV=More arts, music, &
cultural amenities 2.5% 1.1% 0.4% 1.0% 1.4% 2.5% 2.0% 1.2% 0.5% 1.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. 3rd choice (Cont.)
W=Reduced traffic congestion 5.1% 5.6% 7.1% 8.9% 6.9% 7.4% 6.1% 7.6% 7.2% 7.1%
X=Improved public
transportation 3.8% 1.1% 2.8% 4.0% 2.8% 4.1% 4.1% 2.0% 2.8% 2.9%
Y=Improved bicycle &
walking system 1.3% 0.0% 1.1% 0.3% 2.4% 1.6% 1.4% 1.2% 0.8% 1.1%
1=Streetcar 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.4%
2=More toll roads 0.0% 0.6% 1.4% 0.7% 0.3% 0.0% 2.7% 0.4% 0.5% 0.7%
3=High speed rail 0.0% 1.1% 1.8% 2.6% 1.0% 0.0% 1.4% 2.4% 1.6% 1.6%
4=Added freeway capacity 0.0% 1.7% 1.8% 2.3% 2.8% 0.8% 2.7% 2.4% 2.0% 2.0%
5=0ther 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.3% 0.4%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5) 1 2 3 4

Q11. 4th choice

A=Affordable housing 7.6% 2.8% 4.6% 3.0% 2.4% 4.9% 2.7% 4.0% 3.3% 3.5%
B=Quality public schools 8.9% 5.1% 5.0% 4.6% 7.3% 4.1% 5.4% 8.4% 5.2% 5.9%
C=Adequate water supply 5.1% 3.4% 2.8% 2.6% 3.1% 3.3% 5.4% 1.2% 3.3% 3.2%
D=Unique local identity 1.3% 1.1% 1.1% 3.3% 3.1% 3.3% 2.0% 4.0% 1.3% 2.2%
E=Health and human services 6.3% 7.3% 2.5% 3.3% 2.1% 1.6% 1.4% 2.8% 4.9% 3.6%
F=More open space & parks 0.0% 1.1% 2.1% 3.0% 1.4% 3.3% 2.0% 1.2% 1.8% 1.8%
G=More recreation & sports

facilities 1.3% 1.1% 0.4% 0.7% 1.0% 0.8% 2.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.8%
H=Affordable tax rate 5.1% 5.1% 6.8% 3.6% 5.2% 1.6% 6.1% 4.0% 6.1% 5.1%

ETC Institute (April 2010) 318



Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. 4th choice (Cont.)
I=Historic and cultural
resources 1.3% 1.7% 1.1% 2.0% 1.0% 0.8% 1.4% 2.4% 1.1% 1.4%
J=Climate protection 0.0% 1.1% 1.1% 0.3% 1.4% 1.6% 0.7% 0.4% 1.0% 0.9%
K=High paying jobs/
employment 7.6% 6.2% 5.7% 4.0% 4.2% 5.7% 7.4% 4.8% 4.6% 5.1%
L=Environmental & natural
resources 1.3% 0.6% 1.4% 1.0% 1.7% 0.8% 1.4% 2.0% 1.0% 1.2%
M=Investment in deteriorating
infrastructure 0.0% 0.6% 1.4% 3.0% 1.7% 0.8% 2.0% 2.4% 1.6% 1.8%
N=Crime reduction 6.3% 6.7% 7.1% 4.0% 4.2% 6.6% 6.1% 5.6% 4.9% 5.4%
O=Strong economy 1.3% 2.2% 3.6% 6.9% 7.6% 3.3% 8.8% 4.0% 5.1% 5.1%

maintained
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some

Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. 4th choice (Cont.)
P=Homelessness addressed 2.5% 6.2% 3.2% 3.0% 2.8% 4.9% 2.0% 2.4% 4.1% 3.5%
Q=Energy conservation 1.3% 1.1% 2.5% 4.0% 2.8% 0.8% 2.71% 2.4% 3.1% 2.6%
R=Clean rivers, creeks, &
springs 1.3% 2.2% 5.3% 3.6% 3.1% 4.1% 6.1% 1.6% 3.6% 3.5%
S=Increased local food
production 3.8% 2.8% 0.7% 2.0% 1.0% 1.6% 0.0% 2.8% 1.6% 1.7%
T=Culturally diverse
neighborhoods 1.3% 0.6% 1.1% 0.0% 2.4% 0.8% 1.4% 0.8% 1.1% 1.1%
U=Libraries & community
centers 3.8% 1.1% 1.4% 1.7% 2.4% 2.5% 1.4% 1.6% 2.0% 1.8%
V=More arts, music, &
cultural amenities 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 1.0% 2.1% 0.8% 2.0% 2.0% 0.5% 1.1%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin?

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. 4th choice (Cont.)
W=Reduced traffic congestion 3.8% 8.4% 9.6% 6.3% 7.6% 7.4% 3.4% 6.4% 9.0% 7.5%
X=Improved public
transportation 3.8% 1.7% 1.8% 4.3% 4.2% 3.3% 3.4% 4.4% 2.6% 3.2%
Y=Improved bicycle &
walking 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 2.3% 2.8% 4.1% 2.7% 2.0% 1.1% 1.8%
system
1=Streetcar 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4%
2=More toll roads 0.0% 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4%
3=High speed rail 0.0% 1.7% 2.1% 3.6% 2.8% 5.7% 3.4% 2.0% 1.8% 2.5%
4=Added freeway capacity 3.8% 3.9% 2.1% 4.6% 3.8% 0.0% 2.7% 5.2% 3.9% 3.6%
5=0Other 0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 1.3% 0.7% 1.6% 1.4% 0.4% 0.7% 0.8%
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Community Survey for the City of Austin

011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q11. Sum of top 4 choices

A=Affordable housing 44.3% 33.7% 32.0% 23.4% 18.4% 27.0% 23.6% 26.4% 29.1% 27.5%
B=Quality public schools 44.3% 36.0% 34.5% 38.6% 38.2% 32.0% 43.2% 41.2% 35.5% 37.5%
C=Adequate water supply 12.7% 17.4% 17.1% 17.2% 20.1% 15.6% 12.8% 14.4% 20.9% 17.8%
D=Unique local identity 2.5% 5.6% 3.9% 11.6% 10.8% 10.7% 11.5% 9.6% 5.7% 7.8%
E=Health and human services 31.6% 29.2% 15.3% 12.9% 14.2% 14.8% 18.2% 14.4% 19.5% 17.6%
F=More open space & parks 5.1% 4.5% 5.3% 8.6% 8.0% 8.2% 6.1% 8.4% 5.9% 6.7%
G=More recreation & sports

facilities 2.5% 3.4% 1.8% 3.6% 1.7% 5. 7% 2.7% 1.2% 2.5% 2.5%
H=Affordable tax rate 26.6%  354% 349% 323%  31.9% 21.3%  29.7%  27.6%  38.6% 32.9%
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011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

0Q11. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

I=Historic and cultural

resources 2.5% 1.7% 2.8% 5.0% 2.8% 3.3% 3.4% 2.8% 3.3% 3.2%
J=Climate protection 0.0% 3.4% 3.6% 2.0% 5.2% 4.9% 2.0% 3.2% 3.3% 3.2%
K=High paying jobs/

employment 41.8% 28.1% 25.6% 24.4% 25.0% 23.0% 32.4% 32.8% 23.7% 26.7%
L=Environmental & natural

resources 1.3% 5.6% 9.6% 10.2% 14.2% 6.6% 15.5% 9.6% 9.0% 9.6%
M=Investment in deteriorating

infrastructure 0.0% 2.8% 4.6% 6.6% 6.9% 4.9% 4.7% 6.4% 5.1% 5.3%
N=Crime reduction 32.9% 24.2% 21.0% 13.9% 11.1% 16.4% 16.2% 18.0% 18.3% 17.7%
O=Strong economy 8.9% 10.7% 13.2% 21.1% 21.2% 18.9% 20.9% 16.0% 15.5% 16.6%
maintained
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011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

0Q11. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

P=Homelessness addressed 6.3% 10.7% 11.0% 7.3% 9.0% 13.1% 8.8% 6.4% 9.8% 9.2%

Q=Energy conservation 5.1% 3.4% 5.7% 6.3% 6.3% 1.6% 6.1% 7.2% 5.6% 5.5%

R=Clean rivers, creeks, &
springs 6.3% 10.1% 11.4% 9.2% 12.2% 9.0% 11.5% 10.4% 10.5% 10.4%

S=Increased local food
production 5.1% 6.2% 2.8% 6.9% 2.4% 7.4% 2.0% 6.0% 3.9% 4.5%

T=Culturally diverse
neighborhoods 2.5% 1.1% 3.2% 1.0% 4.2% 2.5% 2.0% 2.0% 2.8% 2.5%

U=Libraries & community
centers 10.1% 3.4% 5.3% 4.0% 5.9% 4.9% 5.4% 6.0% 4.6% 5.1%

V=More arts, music, &
cultural amenities 3.8% 3.9% 1.4% 4.0% 4.5% 4.9% 5.4% 4.4% 2.1% 3.4%
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011. Which FOUR of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR VISION for the FUTURE of the City
of Austin? (Top 4)

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

0Q11. Sum of top 4 choices (Cont.)

W=Reduced traffic congestion 16.5% 22.5% 27.4% 29.0% 27.1% 24.6% 23.6% 22.4% 28.6% 26.1%
X=Improved public

transportation 12.7% 8.4% 11.7% 14.2% 17.4% 14.8% 14.2% 14.0% 12.6% 13.2%
Y=Improved bicycle &

walking system 1.3% 1.7% 7.8% 5.6% 8.3% 9.8% 8.8% 6.8% 4.1% 5.9%
1=Streetcar 1.3% 0.6% 1.8% 3.0% 2.4% 1.6% 2.1% 1.6% 2.1% 2.0%
2=More toll roads 0.0% 2.2% 2.8% 2.3% 2.1% 1.6% 2.7% 1.2% 2.6% 2.2%
3=High speed rail 5.1% 5.1% 8.9% 13.2% 9.0% 18.9% 10.1% 10.8% 6.4% 9.1%
4=Added freeway capacity 7.6% 14.0% 18.1% 20.1% 13.9% 15.6% 15.5% 16.4% 16.4% 16.1%
5=Other 3.8% 3.9% 6.4% 3.6% 4.2% 4.9% 8.1% 2.4% 4.3% 4.5%
Z=None 7.6% 10.7% 7.1% 5.0% 8.0% 8.2% 5.4% 7.6% 7.5% 7.6%

ETC Institute (April 2010) 325



Community Survey for the City of Austin

013. How long have you lived in Austin? (without '"'no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q13. Years have lived in Austin

1=0-2 years 1.3% 1.7% 2.5% 4.3% 3.5% 27.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0%
2=3-5 years 3.9% 4.5% 8.9% 7.9% 9.4% 72.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.8%
3=6-10 years 7.8% 8.5% 10.0% 18.2% 15.4% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.1%
4=11-20 years 20.8% 18.1% 18.6% 22.5% 28.7% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 22.1%
5=21+ years 66.2% 67.2% 60.0% 47.0% 43.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 54.0%
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015. What is your age? (without "'no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some

Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q15. Age

1=18-24 years 2.5% 6.2% 5.0% 3.6% 0.0% 8.2% 6.8% 2.4% 2.0% 3.3%
2=25-29 years 1.3% 3.9% 5.7% 5.6% 4.2% 10.7% 10.8% 3.2% 2.5% 4.7%
3=30-44 years 24.1% 14.0% 21.1% 34.7% 30.2% 42.6% 43.9% 45.4% 10.9% 26.1%
4=45-54 years 27.8% 29.8% 26.4% 24.4% 19.4% 16.4% 16.2% 25.7% 28.0% 24.6%
5=55-64 years 16.5% 22.5% 20.4% 19.1% 28.1% 9.8% 14.9% 15.3% 29.3% 22.2%
6=65-74 years 12.7% 14.6% 15.0% 7.3% 11.5% 7.4% 4.7% 6.4% 16.8% 11.9%
7=75+ years 15.2% 9.0% 6.4% 5.3% 6.6% 4.9% 2.1% 1.6% 10.7% 7.2%
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016. Do you own or rent your home? (without "'no response"'")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q16. Own or rent home

1=0Own 60.8%  74.0% 81.2%  90.0%  88.8% 68.9%  782%  80.6%  88.0% 82.9%
2=Rent 39.2%  26.0%  18.8% 10.0% 11.2% 311% 218% 194%  12.0% 17.1%
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017. What is your highest level of education? (without "'no response'")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q17. Highest level of education

1=Less than high school 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 4.1% 6.4% 8.5% 7.0%
2=High school graduate 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 10.1% 12.8% 19.7% 15.8%
3=Some college/Associates

degree 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 264%  189%  20.8%  27.9% 24.9%
4=Bachelor's degree 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 30.6% 37.2% 27.2%  23.5% 26.8%
5=Graduate work 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 30.6%  29.7%  32.8%  20.4% 25.5%
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018. Would you say your total annual household income is:

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

018. Total annual household income

1=Under $25k 48.7%  28.6% 9.0% 4.8% 3.0% 10.3% 8.5% 8.0% 15.4% 12.3%
2=$25k-$49,999 474%  44.0% 33.1% 11.7%  10.2% 26.5%  225%  23.9% 24.7% 24.4%
3=$50k-$74,999 39% 143% 263% 248%  16.3% 188%  19.0%  16.8%  21.7% 19.9%
4=$75k-$99,999 0.0% 7.7% 169% 21.7%  17.8% 13.7%  14.8%  18.1% 15.5% 15.7%
5=$100k-$149,999 0.0% 3.0% 105% 21.0% @ 28.8% 171%  19.0%  20.2% 13.1% 15.9%
6=$150k+ 0.0% 2.4% 41%  159%  23.9% 13.7%  16.2%  13.0% 9.5% 11.7%
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019. Are you or members of your household of Hispanic or Latin ancestry? (without "'no response"")

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q19. Hispanic or Latin ancestry

1=Yes 782%  472%  36.0% 27.1%  20.8% 322% 329% 36.1% 34.2% 34.3%
2=No 218% 528% 64.0% 729%  79.2% 67.8% 67.1% 63.9%  65.8% 65.7%
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020. Which of the following best describes your race?

Community Survey for the City of Austin

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4

Q20. Race

1=African American/Black 12.7%  146%  17.1% 8.6% 9.4% 9.0% 3.4% 9.2%  16.2% 12.2%
2=White 89% 51.1% 59.1% 749%  77.4% 64.8% 67.6% 64.8%  61.4% 62.9%
3=Native American 3.8% 5.1% 3.2% 3.0% 2.1% 1.6% 3.4% 3.6% 3.3% 3.2%
4=Asian/Pacific Islander 0.0% 0.6% 1.8% 4.3% 4.9% 9.8% 5.4% 2.4% 1.1% 3.0%
5=0ther 722%  258% 224% @ 11.6% 7.6% 13.1% 22.3% 22.0% 19.1% 19.6%
9=No Response 5.1% 6.7% 3.6% 3.3% 3.1% 3.3% 3.4% 3.6% 4.4% 4.2%
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022. Your gender:

N=1140 Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20

school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
Q22. Gender
1=Male 36.7% 40.4% 41.3% 47.2% 50.7% 51.6% 44.6% 43.2% 44.4% 45.2%
2=Female 63.3% 59.6% 58.7% 52.8% 49.3% 48.4% 55.4% 56.8% 55.6% 54.8%
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Location of Residence

N=1140

District
AA=District A
BB=District B
CC=District C
CN=Central

DD=District D

Community Survey for the City of Austin

Q17. Highest level of education Number of years lived in Austin Total
Some
Lessthan  High  college/
high school Associate- Bachelor'- Graduate  5yearsor  6-10 11-20
school graduate sdegree sdegree  work less years years 21+ years
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
10.1%  10.8% 17.4%  29.9%  28.6% 258%  28.1% 23.9% 19.4% 22.1%
241%  193% 264% 128%  12.9% 150% 17.8% 19.0%  18.2% 17.9%
89% 199% 19.6%  255% @ 24.6% 20.0% 20.5%  20.6%  22.6% 21.7%
29.1%  188% 174% 21.1%  25.7% 29.2%  158%  19.0%  22.6% 21.6%
278%  313% 19.2% 10.7% 8.2% 10.0%  17.8% 174% 17.2% 16.6%
334

ETC Institute (April 2010)



Community Survey for the City of Austin

Section 5:
Open Ended Survey Comments
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Q23. Please share any additional comments you feel are important to this study.

Get rid of metro rail and start over. Waste of money!

Reduce property taxes, encourage business to locate in Austin and stop the toll road madness!

Keep Austin weird!

Too much growth has ruined this city. Now we have too much crime because of so many people.

We did not get a choice about being part of the City of Austin and if given a choice, we would have said "no".

The power in my house is always out. They are digging the underground lines up in the middle of the night.

Toll roads will never relieve traffic on IH35 until it is very affordable to truckers!

Finish Hwy 71 and 135 S connection! Traffic on southbound feeder road is horrible!

Thanks for allowing us citizens to provide input!

Please provide a more extensive transit service to areas outside the city limits of Austin. Please increase water
supply also.

There are free ESL, why is there no free SSL.

Taxes for houses are too high. Constantly being increased when no improvements have been made by the city.
Continue this practice and there will be no one to pay them.

In most questions, the wording doesn’t allow me to express what | really want to say.

Thanks!

This was fun.

We should make religious organizations pay property tax and lower the taxes on undivided homeowners.

The focus of the Austin City Council seems to be on downtown and high-rise dwellers exclusively. There needs to be
more attention paid to neighborhoods and single family homes sometimes!

Thanks for taking care of Austin. One of the best cities to live.

You just waste too much money. For example, your dysfunctional "bullet train." What a joke!

Taxes are way too high.

Please improve and address traffic and congestion issues in Austin.

1.1 think we can be more "green” than we talk. 2. North Austin and South Austin might as well be in different states
since the transportation system is so bad. 3. Austin's unique identity character, culture, music (oca business) are
what have helped it succeed in the last few decades. Regaining this should always be a top priority. Too much
development can be just as bad as undevelopment.

Greatest city in which we've lived, love Austin. Hope the suggestions offered will be beneficial!

Annexation of major suburban areas needs to also be considered.

City council should use cost analysis on projects electricity: nuclear vs solar power.

Move interstate I-35 ten miles east/force trucks to take hwy 130. Continue to improve public transportation. Need to
decrease number of cars/trucks on the roads.

Need to curtail money subsidy for energy conservation.

Fix the streets and Willia Court is a zoo.

Leave health and human services to non-profit charities. Also, Austin has poured enough money into a functional
metro rail system. Call it DEAD and move on. We can't ignore repair. Restore deteriorating infrastructure. Must be
maintained as well as supply of water over next 150 years.

Property taxes are too high in Austin, especially in Travis county.

Please focus on humane goals rather than industrial or commercial goals.
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Q23. Please share any additional comments you feel are important to this study.

Do not raise our taxes and our electricity/utility rates. We're all going to be priced out of our homes. Do not make it
harder to sell our homes if/when the time comes.

More public parks. Integrated transit with rail across city, especially westside. Locate affordable housing and
services as part of new developments near transit center.

| feel we need more police officers. Pay them a little more.

Rank handling within the city limits should be made illegal and illegal immigrants should be removed according to
existing laws.

Improve transportation.

For this to be considered the musical capital of the world, it lacks diversity in music. Where are other genres of music
represented such as jazz, blues, reggae, R&B?

Give us the freedom to live our life without interference.

1. There would be no traffic snarls on Mopac if UT started at 10:00am and finished at 8:00pm as seen during the
same and UT breaks. 2. All trucks should have an exemption from the toll on 130 to ensure they use it as it was
intended. 3. Add a fee if they use 35 instead.

Reduce property taxes. Fund schools thru general sales tax increase.

Restore and refurbish existing towers and buildings downtown. Don't build any new ones. Use only local contractors,
legal local labors (US citizens). Let the music play in the original allocated areas of 7th and Red River. Let it be loud.
Do not build residential buildings in that part of town. Let Austin be Austin for Austin's sake.

We need something done with the freeway, another lane or something, south Austin rail system.

You tax us, but won't let us vote on city issues. You jammed the airport down our throats.

It took more than ten minutes.

City of Austin needs more facilities that are free to the public and geared toward families with young children.

Too much traffic on Parmer Lane to William Cano.

We do not want Del Valle annexed into the City of Austin.

We need a HEB in Manor, TX!

The tax rate and cost of living make it unreasonable to live here. De Valle, though growing, continues to be ignored
as a growing area. We need attention.

Give people more money on checks.

Keep taxes low, don't bring us into City of Austin. Improve quality of life.

We people are in very bad need of public transportation in rural areas.

As Austin is growing, it is losing it's unique characters and history. It is becoming far too expensive for the average
public servants such as myself. Also the area around Lake Travis has been destroyed by poorly planned growth.

Thank you.

I don't think the city should encourage growth when we worry so much about water and traffic.

Bus service to town from Harris Branch.

Austin is a great city to live in. Need to improve public schools and public transportation, and it will be super.

I am concerned about displacement due to inner city gentrification, and high property taxes pauperizing citizens'
capacity to stay in their homes. High property taxes are forcing older and poorer residents to sell central city
homesteads. This is sad and a big black eye for Austin.
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Q23. Please share any additional comments you feel are important to this study.

Too many free or funded programs. People need to work in order to prosper. Road and highway system is very
weak. | imagine and know I-35/Riverside ranks in top 5 as worst area for traffic congestion. Taxes are too high and
who monitors where it all goes. Look at our ALSD right now. Big deficit! Wow!

1. Our taxes are already too high. Lower them. 2. Stop allowing the fame idiots to monopolize the public comment
period at city council meetings. They do not represent the majority of us. 3. Have the APD start enforcing the laws
against bicyclists when they run stop signs and stop lights. People should respect bicyclists but bicyclists must obey
the law. APD allows bicyclists to run Austin's streets like they're on the tour de France, and act like they have priority
over automobiles. | ride a bike too, but I ride within the law, not like I'm above the law like so many here. They
couldn't do that unless APD tolerates it.

Of all my years in Austin, it seems to me that the elderly are slowly being driven out by taxes and cost of living.

Fix the roads and highways. We spent an hour on 35th and Mopoc and 183.

I sincerely hope that this info will be utilized with care and compassion. Austin is great and | love living here, but |
hope to be part of our solutions that can have some level of assistance to all our citizens.

When | moved to Austin, it was one of the least expensive places in Texas to live. What happened?

Traffic in Downtown is the worst!

Why not address treatment of animals who have no voice? City does not necessarily have to house and care for
animals, but ensure/enforce responsible ownership.

Replace the current police chief with someone who will not lie to the people of Austin!

Austin has lost any advantages of living in a small city and has none of the advantages of living in a big city.

Like to decrease population. It sure was nice when it was 35,000 to 75,000.

More jobs for artists!

More conservative government. Lower taxes!

Need to improve the neighborhood parks.

Thanks for asking for residents opinions!

The major problem for Austin is high taxes and roads . Businesses don't want to move here. The film industry won't
come to Austin because economic reasons. Taxes are too high for the film industry.

The City is doing a great job.

More bike trails.

The eastside of IH 35 remains the place to put what is least desirable. More neighborhoods in East Austin need
attention. Repairing and restoring deteriorating infrastructure, not allowing overwhelming placement of title and
housing in just east and northeast areas.

I am doing this from a hospital bed and it sure took longer than 10 minutes. | doubt it will do a bit of good.

Against bike roads! Double taxation on existing roads! Want to save money? Take a pay cut like the rest of us.
Waste of money on those city cars.

Enforcement of City codes.

The city council members disproportionately represent the chamber of commerce interests and they disregard the
widening inequality. They need to invest in meaningful and long term job training for the working poor.

We would like to get the upside of civilization in southeast Travis City, like groceries and transportation, not the
downsides like trash and jails!

Jobs, jobs, jobs; diversify economy.

The Red River area is being ruined by rude and overly aggressive homeless people. This is in part due to having
their shelter in the center of the district.
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Q23. Please share any additional comments you feel are important to this study.

The population in Southeast Austin is growing real fast and they need better roads, public transportation routes,
community centers and grocery stores.

City leadership is heavily politicized and overly micro managed.

I would love to expand the recycling to include household oils. There is only 1 drop off and it is not near me.

Results of survey should be made available to the public and participants should receive notice of surveys received
or counted.

I love to walk, but pit bulls, dogs and their owners have limited my walking. | wish these dogs were banned in the city
limits.

Daycare should be more affordable. Or have a program that assists households that have to have one parent stay
home full time and one parent work full time. With today's economy, it is very difficult to support a household with
one income. | go to school full time and work the other days to support my family. My finance has to stay home with
our 6 month old daughter, because good daycare is very expensive.

1. Public access to open space. 2. Capital Metro needs to be more accountable! Tired of money for public
transportation being wasted.

Itis too late. You have already ruined this city. At one time it was small and nice, but not any more.

The City of Austin and surrounding areas are a great place to live overall!

No more music in neighborhoods. Let the residents have the peace and quiet they moved into the neighborhood for.
Build more roads before asking people to move here.

Thanks for doing this survey.

It is essential to get more jobs into Austin and the surrounding areas.

Austin is a good city, but it has major problems. When | attempted in the past to make suggestions on how to
improve their school situations on the eastside of town, they asked me to volunteer my time to correct their problems.
I live in another school district. Police Department has gotten bad rep. But when Acevedo took over, things got
better. Please stop playing the race card. We are all one in the eyes of the God.

Austin is a great place to live and | feel lucky to be able to stay here during the construction work slump.

Property taxes are too high. Too much money goes to Austin Community College!

Insurance is too high! Do something about it.

It has been a pleasure living here in Austin, Texas!

City should guide the redevelopment of Highland Mall, mixed use of urban and village.

I-35 needs to be widened. There need to be an entrance ramp on 183 between I-35 and Cameron East. That whole
loop at I-35 and 183 needs connections: 183 going north to 1-35 and 1-35 going east onto 183.

Improve on and off ramps on the local highways. Space them and this will reduce congestion. Houston, Dallas, and
San Antonio do this with great success.

Traffic congestion must be addressed. Rail is too costly and unproven. More open space and recreational areas.

Traffic is Austin's #1 quality of life problem. There are no reasonable east-west highways, despite a huge population
growth west of Austin to Lake Travis. Get a clue!

Light rail system. More equity for neighborhoods in southeast and northeast Austin.

Maintain the environment for sure!

They are all important. Too much attention to environmental issues. There is no balance. Austin Energy's generation
plan is too costly and will impact the desirability of Austin for a place to do business which would impact economic
growth of the city and job opportunities.

Capital Metro buses run infrequently. Bus routes should be simple and not so complex.
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I would like to have free medical insurance.

Partnered with a male Methodist minister for more than 30 years. It is a shame we can't legally marry.

Keeping crime down. Having a safe community to live.

Would like to see more places available in South Austin for lifetime learning classes. Would like to be listened to
when | called to object to a large suburb being built off Fitzhugh Rd, or when the road was not built to accommodate
a larger amount of traffic being 2 lane with many curves.

I think it's downright criminal the way the City has refused to help the state to complete Mopac to IH 35 in the south
part of Austin, and forced all the traffic onto Brodie Ln.

Representation on City government representing the City as opposed to just individuals centrally located.

Police seem to do a good job. But courts are too lenient on violent criminals. lllegal aliens who commit crimes should
not be allowed to stay!

The City of Austin needs to get more serious about enforcing illegal immigration laws and severely penalize those
businesses that hire illegal immigrant labors.

Some sidewalks are distorted, not to mention some roads.

| strongly support the required use of rain water collection system.

I would like to see more development within East Austin. But this development needs to be accessible to all,
especially affordable housing. | feel some of the development that has been going on has been running individuals
out of their neighborhoods instead of keeping them there. | am tired of seeing other areas receive better
improvements. | want to see equality throughout.

Roads, roads, roads!!! Oakhill/Hwy 290 W needs to be on a high priority list.

Keep working to bring more businesses to Austin area. Focus on roads not public transportation.

Connecting Hwy 1 to I-35.

We need better housing at a price we can afford instead of paying our grocery money for bills and poor housing.

Generally, too much government involvement and lack of respect for property rights.

The actions of Congress and this unqualified Kenyan president is affecting our city in a very negative way.

Riverside Drive needs serious attention.

SH 45 needs further attention to alleviate the congestion going through Brodie Ln with a connection closer to the
increased population.

Thank you for inviting me to complete the survey.

I'm very disappointed to notice disparity between elementary campuses in AISD.

Homeless is a huge issue. Need to get them off street corners. Have problems with them in our neighborhood using
areas near homes as bathrooms. Tired of constant guilt trips when driving and encountering beggars.

Traffic is a major problem!

I am a little perplexed about why | got this, but | am happy to share my opinions.

Austin is growing very fast, and now is the time to hire more local law enforcement officers.

I don't feel HOA fees should be necessary. Everyone maintains their own yards. | don't feel we should be
responsible for the extra expense!

Quit trying to be all things to everybody. Concentrate on transportation (not rail), public safety and education.

Lack of coordinated traffic lights is frustrating!

Stop building condos Downtown! People come to Austin because it is small and charming. Now they call Downtown
"Mini Manhattan." | want to see the Capital and UT tower from South Austin like | grew up with.
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Reduction of Downtown development and high rise buildings. Not enough resources to support growing population.

I do not want a gravel pit in this area. No to TXI-we have no food stores in this area.

We would love to see more libraries, pools, parks, and etc in the more suburban areas of Austin, especially West or
Northwest, given the rate of growth in these areas.

Please address panhandling by homeless and other groups.

The cost of water is killing me: $125.00/month.

City leaders pay attention to the whole city not some areas of the city.

We are encouraged to buy local. Why did we buy rail trains from another country? Why can't toll roads and other
traffic ways be developed as quickly as they were? Also why is a foreign country in charge of the toll roads? As a
Texan, | would have invested in a toll road vs. stock market any day. | am tired of seeing roads and etc built and
designed by idiots. These things should be planned out better and far into the future in design. Quit doing things
halfway while still spending the full amount of money. You are ruining the music business. Don't' give permits to
build if they can't play the music. If people want to move close to Venue, they should live with the noise and traffic.
Weirdness and things that made Austin what is was, are going away. We should be tougher on people that trash our
city. | like the rebates for energy efficiency offered by the City. The inspectors should do a better job to make sure
the people do the right job. Neighborhoods and areas should be kept clean regardless of demographics.

Taxes and utilities are too high. Too much traffic. Too many small businesses closed.

Schools on the Eastside are not only extremely segregated, but provide an unsatisfactory education to our
community.

Too many condos are being built! Why don't we improve 1-35 before we encourage population growth?

Questions oriented to the interest of the city government.

Sidewalks must be clear of vehicles blocking those parking on driveways.

1. Why do seniors 65 or older who never had any kids, or have kids who are grown, have to pay school taxes? 2.
Why do seniors 65 or older have to pay high property taxes, high utility bill and etc even with homestead?

Austin has to stop trying to be all things to all people and just become a city where anybody would want to live.

My responses about inter-city rail: though this survey is for the City of Austin, | feel like partnering with companies,
railroads, etc that can provide the inter-city connection can help our city out in many ways. Thanks for doing this
survey. | was excited to fill it out!

Reduce property values so that taxes can be lowered. Reduce governmental leaders' pay checks. Reduce AISD
superintendent's pay. She is not doing a good job. Austin does not need to outsource low performing schools. We
don’t' have the money to do this. Any idiot could have done this in order not to deal with real issues.

Please finish up the roadways in South and Southwest Austin and without turning them into toll roads. Why is South
Austin always left half done or the cheapest way?

LCRA is out of control-way too expensive for water. Overall, | would rate Austin a B+ place to live.

Do what we do better, not just try to make it bigger!

I love Austin, TX. Great place to live.

The poor are getting poorer and the rich richer, more personal contact is needed.

The city should work on the homeless problem downtown. Dangerous.

Get rid of Capitol Metro Management.

No one will pay $8 per ride to ride light rail. We pay less in gas everyday.
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I'm glad | was asked for my opinions because | live outside the Austin city limits in the ETJ. | want the City Council
(who | can't vote for) to quit taking away the "good stuff" proposed for Eastern Travis County (Villa Muse) and help
us to keep dumps and gravel mining operations out of this area. | am very concerned with the quality of the well
water in Eastern Travis County. Would like Austin to bring us Austin water!

It would be nice to maintain a cap on utility companies outside Austin from charging more than in the intercity for
water, gas, and electricity.

Public transportation should extend out towards the Town of Bee Cave.

Affordable housing for people who work hard. Don't spend on luxuries to give. Don't buy useless stuff. Help the
workers and immigrants not the spoiled and criminals.

Preserve the old neighborhoods and old Austin structures. Keep Austin livable for all! More neighborhood farmers
markets and community gardens.

Property taxes are ridiculously high and are a deterrent to those hoping to buy a home in Austin.

I would like growth to slow down and more focus put on improving quality of life.

Add more Disc Golf courses and work on the freeways.

How does the City plan to transport the people moving into Downtown? The new people need transportation from
condos. Keep education, quality of life and research as a high priority and business will continue to move here.

So glad you are asking! To make the Austin area an amazing place to live is not that hard but it takes a dedicated
leadership with a clear vision supported by the people, business, and science! It takes a long look into the future and
then taking step by step goals to achieve. It can be done! | think the leadership has to plan long range and not just
for the moment though bits of the moment are good. This community is teaming with brilliant, thoughtful, and creative
intelligence that could be used to help! We would if done right.

The | 35/Ben White Interchange is drastically needed for the south to go east and west. It seems construction has
been totally abandoned and toll roads made a priority. Sometimes, it takes me 30 minutes to go one mile from Ben
White to Stassney and get on | 35 southbound. Please help!

Fix traffic problems. Fix drop out rate.

Air quality: We are being blamed for Mexico's trash burning which is airborne and coming north, ruining our air
quality. Also, a water reservoir would be a good idea when it rains. If we are worried about water, we could be saving
it when we do have rain.

Schools.

I would like the homeless to be addressed, but government needs to provide jobs for them. Teach them to work &
help themselves.

Poor management of City's tree cutting contractor.

Very fortunate to live here.

Improve my community and public safety and we need more police throughout the entire state of Texas.

Better job managing growth.

Taxes put residents in a "Catch 22" situation.

1. Paying too much for waste water. 2. Street lighting.

Crime and out of control businesses (truck trafficking) need to be reduced.

Need a better public transportation and a better school system.

Do something about the traffic.

Too much attention to environmental services and the City is over taxing for that reason.

Keep up the good work.
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Reduce crime.

Local area needs as much attention as upper class sections.

We need some changes-nothing has changed since living here.

Job improvement.

Put City money into a downtown destination development similar to Riverwalk in San Antonio.

I am very against additional toll roads. The traffic makes life very stressful!

I am handicapped and can't walk good.

Austin needs to continue attracting businesses. Keep improving Downtown and providing homes for the homeless
and those in need. We need rail system to reduce traffic. Bring a more diversified ARTS community, including major
pieces and collections.

A public parking area. Make Downtown more accessible.

With the extreme & rapid growth of Austin, the need for better mass & rapid transit is paramount!

If this survey is important for the community, | would hope City officials act on the questions asked.

Glad this is being done. Thank you.

Better schools. Lower property taxes.

Scrape light rail and all the other unworkable ideas connected to it. Cast aside political correctness and just govern
by the laws of our country. You may also fire the police and fire chief at your earliest convenient time.

Thank you for this survey. Let's be sure to use it in a way that will be a burden to our tax-paying children &
grandchildren.

| love Austin!!!

Extend CAP Metro Rail to South Austin.

Instead of the $1 going to political parties on tax returns, it should be directed to human services if chosen to donate
the $1.

Get the trucks off | 35 and give them a discount on the toll roads. Safety first.

Need improvement on highways and roadways. Lower taxes.

We are glad that the City of Austin is growing, but we need more employment.

Trying to solve complex problems with answers that allow for no nuance seems foolish.

Traffic backlogs from unfinished roads is embarrassing. Property tax assessments (appraisals) are way too high.

The City has grown big enough. We don't want to be another Dallas or Houston.

I would be in favor of increasing taxes to improve transportation.

Need an upper deck highway over 6th St/Downtown area. More neighborhood patrols especially between 10 pm
and 4 am.

Keep bicycles off roads. Reduce taxes.

We love living in Austin and look forward to its continuing growth and becoming a better place.

Address air quality.

No rails. Wastes money and no benefit.

I think we covered all those areas! Education, affordable housing, ability to make a livable wage, and health services
for all.

Property taxes are too high.
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Improve education and job opportunities.

Delighted city is reaching out.

Public transportation is a must and so is energy conservation.

Stop the rapid building.

Conditions of roads/streets need to be improved.

Intervention into suburban isolation via flexibilities and updating existing antiquated zoning regulations. Design for
human beings!

| would definitely like to see more enhancements in the areas of good housing, good places to work, good
schools/universities, and public transportation.

Affordable healthcare is very much needed in Austin. More communities interacting with each other to help each
other.

Glad taking interest in public opinions

Too much attention to Downtown. Too little attention to parks and public transportation.

Don't trust Cap Metro on basic services.

Slow down growth/development on eastside neighborhood. Keep cultural background.

Improve transportation.

Keep a realistic perspective on crime; don't waste a majority of dollars on police dept.

Important good public transportation. Well trained police force.

Great place to live; terrible roadways; no need for street cars, toll roads, and high speed rails.

I hope we can make Austin an affordable place to live.

City officials keep promising to fix the traffic congestion issue, but they never do. They need to work with what they
have. They need lights on timers which they have been promising for more than 30 years.

Improve police department, youth programs as well! Kids are our future!

Reduce traffic and improve deteriorating infrastructure.

Austin is a good place.

Traffic is really bad. | walk to church and it is very dangerous to cross the street. There need to be more crosswalks
in the City.

Lower electric bills. Shut down Code Enforcement Dept.

Please mail results to public who participated and thank you for asking!!

| visited several other cities, and | still think Austin is one of the best for living. The reasons are: 1. Safety. 2.
Education. 3. Many high-tech companies. 4. Cost of living. 5. Many green areas. 6. Cultural diversity.

I would like the landfill in East Austin closed. Austin's development is growing near landfill. It is long overdue to be
closed. Thank you!
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We love our city and consider ourselves advocates for "enlightened" diversity, NOT diversity at any cost, primarily
concentrated among ethnic groups. We welcome diversity in our schools and neighborhoods and church have
friends from different backgrounds. Even our African American friends are outraged at the amount spent to pay for
music festivals and the like, in a self conscious attempt to "attract” diversity. It is forced, discriminatory, uninformed
and insulting. We also feel strongly about the City's recent "confiscation without compensation™ policy. Whereby they
have imposed ridiculous rules on home owners and improvement in size and structure. Many elderly people have
been harmed by this as they can no longer sell their homes or lots to someone who hope to tear down or add on
substantially. This has also penalized young homeowners who purchased small bungalows on large lots hoping to
add on to meet their needs of growing families. For this reason, people are moving to Westlake and Rollingwood.
Thank you for your efforts on behalf of our community.

Please focus more on preventing and cleaning up graffiti. No more toll roads.

There is a major shortage of parking in Downtown. This City encourages drinking and driving because it provides lots
that have tow hours in the early morning hours. More people would leave their cars Downtown and take a cab home
if there were better parking options.

Property taxes are too high. Please fix traffic congestion.

Health and human services now. | am fearful | will die or become critically ill soon. Cannot afford care.

In order to help improving quality of life in Austin, we need an excellent public transportation.

It's about time for more concentration on all of the prior (suburban and rural) areas in the "annexed" areas.

Strong incentives to develop east of | 35. Strong disincentives to develop the Colorado River.

Attention to Oak Hill/lHwy 71 congestion is needed now. Many roads have been improved, but this area is in need of
attention now. Also, many pot holes are not being filled on area roadways and trash on Mopac & 290 W is not being
cleared by highway crews. It is very dangerous for traffic daily.

Our leaders must concentrate on improving education, especially schools that have received failing grades! Lack of
education is a basis for lack of self-esteem and a road to crime!

What we love the most about Austin is the arts, the lakes and rivers, and the environmental protection.

Extend bus services to business parks like Riata Trace Pkwy. Improve local freeways, but don't extend them. Make
Austin friendly to small businesses.

No more toll roads!

1. What happened to big "Box" retailers having a better structure appearance? Bank of America at Slaughter &
Manchaca is literally a Box. Not pleasant. 2. When do major roadways (Slaughter Lane) become too congested to
accommodate a bicycle lane? It should be eliminated for safety concerns.

Fix the roads. Finish | 35 & Ben White! AISD needs to rank higher! Our parks need love. UT is important! Too much
crime on the eastside.

Austin is in danger of losing sight of all things that made it great if development is not better managed and slowed to
a sustainable level. Don't ruin it.

My city taxes keep going up.

I'm glad that this study is being done.

Main concerns: Public education in ISA District and heavy congestion on | 35. Need an alternative freeway or other
solution.

Austin doesn't need to grow anymore. We need to improve what we have.

Interesting survey.

I'm interested in improving public transportation. It really needs improvement.
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City of Austin voters have voted light rail down six times and still, it was put in, only in affluent areas, not where it's
needed, in poor areas. Light rail is a joke.

Homeless should not be allowed to panhandle. It enables them to stay homeless.

Don't try to change Austin into Dallas or Houston.

Focus more on community, elderly, & young population. More job opportunities.

Don't destroy historic downtown.

Happy to help!

Fix light rail now! Support homeless and those with lower income. Austin is a very rich town. So in times of economic
downturn as severe as this, we need to focus on humanity and support those less fortunate.

Austin is the best city to live. But we do need more businesses.

Keep Austin weird!

Austin's Colony water needs to be cleaned up. Everyone buys drinking/cooking water. Added expense.

Austin is, or was, a great place to live. We need desperately a reliable and working public transportation system that
reaches all areas of town. Also, we were known as the "Live Music Capital of the World." People moved Downtown
KNEW that we have a hot music scene. If you can't stand the music, move to the suburbs!

Austin is a wonderful and great city. However, too much interest are put on "special interest" groups, like bicyclist,
environmentalist, and big business owners.

Stop trying to factor race & Latino into decisions on Austin's future. All citizens are "Americans" and America has one
& only one language, which is English!

Public transportation in our area is really bad. There is no center turning lanes and speed is a big problem.

Austin is the ONLY city in Texas that | would live. However, property tax is excessive. Considering the lottery is
paying for education (in addition to the tax), why do kids a)need their supplies DONATED? B)are not that well
educated?

I am incredibly disappointed in the lack of public land for trail riding.

Lower tax rates. Better quality of life and better education

I value the natural amenities in Austin including parks and open space. Traffic congestion is killing Austin.

Build SH 45 SW.

Water conservation is critical. Is there enough water to support future population growth?

Bicyclists should have licenses.

Austin cut funding for mental health services. | would like to change that.

| understand that city growth must occur. But it is important to remember that we are a community, rich or poor. Let's
not forget those who cannot get what the lower middle class or higher can get.

I would really like to see greenbelt access on Williamson Creek extended under 1-35 to link east and west, and
improve hiking recreation along Williamson Creek east of I-35 and Onion Creek upstream of McKinney Falls. | would
like to be able to walk to the shops around Fiesta from Dove Springs neighborhood, which is not possible currently. |
would like to see more pocket parks in Dove Springs, possibly utilizing Williamson Creek and improvement on parks
like Ponciniana Park. | think this would improve our community and city greatly, possibly taking strain off Zilker Park
and Barton Creek Greenbelt. | think you might find interested volunteers in Dove Springs neighborhood.

Lower property taxes, or do away with annual re-assessment, keeping rates from date of purchase.

Enough with the homeless and bicycle issues. No more funding for these types of issues.
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The City officials need to concentrate on providing basic services at a reasonable cost (police, fire, EMS, roadways
and trash/recycle). The City needs to hold Cap Metro accountable for a poorly run bus system, no Dillo service, and
a train that is late & over budget. I'm tired of Cap Metro getting so much sales tax while police and fire departments
are forced to do without and to make budget cuts. The buses are tearing up the streets and adding to traffic
congestion.

Please make the City departments work together and put a departmental conflict resolution plan in action. Do not
discriminate against locally owned nationally branded businesses.

When | drive into Austin, | see the homeless at every corner which is very disturbing. Please do something about
this. | have lived in the Austin area for over 35 years. | 35 north and south haven't changed much. Traffic is horrible!

| hope to stay in my house till | am old. | will probably not be able to afford the taxes that go up every year. Last year,
| paid $5,800 for a house | only spent $97,600 to buy in 1995. Just tell the cops we cannot fund every toy they want.
The police have a poor record of solving property crimes.

Get an underground.

Fiscal responsibility.

Too much City control.

I think the emphasis in transportation needs to be taken off of cars. Streetcars that take people from one
walkable/bikeable center to another are a good solution to give a more European style (both residential and
commercial). | think that with the transportation infrastructure in place, the rest of the design will fall into place.

Many old parks need repair. I-35 is a mess.

Too much reckless driving and speeding on the streets of Austin.

We need to keep maintenance of Zilker Park & Lady Bird Town Lake Trail up. The bridge over Lady Bird Lake on
Mopac needs to be expanded. We need to encourage people to buy houses close in and discourage suburbs so that
we can have effective transportation. Also, we need to fix the bottleneck to the airport and clean up the area around
the airport. It is an embarrassment as soon as you leave the airport area. Get rid of all those stoplights east and west
of airport.

Give more time at City Council meetings. Monitoring operation of recreational gyms. Supervisor Patque Zayagouse
is rude. She doesn't allow community to provide free athletic activities to young volunteers. Previous supervisor did
well in this area.

Lead the country in green energy.

Quit trying to please everyone. Try to improve budgeting. Get rid of speed bumps in neighborhood. Less money
spent on libraries. Have a broader range of music.

More parks.

Very glad to participate.

Make the survey a little shorter and more to the point.

Don't jack up the electrical meters, please.

More food banks.

More human services available.

I love Austin and | don't want to be anywhere else.

Look out for the roads and freeways. Also lower the taxes.

Appreciate the study.

Hope something come out of study.
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Taxes are the major problems.

Need improvement other than Downtown.

Get urban rail on the ballot for November.

No toll roads.

Help the homeless.

Zip code 78724 belongs to a low-income area, and the City of Austin seems to provide services very discriminately
to higher income areas only, such as police services and public transportation.

Keep Austin weird. Love it here!

| wish the suburbs, like Pflugerville, had coverage by the APD instead of the sheriff. | don't feel we get good value for
our tax dollars from the sheriff.

Be smarter. Better road planning. Going green is good and go about the right way. Less cost and better planning.

Great survey.

We need more services for the elderly.

If tolls were lowered we'd have more people use the roads.

Have events for upcoming businesses. Create jobs for homeless. Improve healthcare for everyone.

Improve highways.

City Council should consider cost of "green" energy more.

Fixing the infrastructure and home owners pay too much taxes.

No more toll roads!

More family friendly activities that are financially reasonable. Informing residents of activities such as billboards with
postings of activities.

Streets need to be fixed.

Level the tax situation fairly. Make all the businesses pay taxes also.

Homeless should receive job training.

You need to help homeless people only if they truly need help.

Improve the safety of walking and biking. Also improve the bus system.

Austin is a great place to live. It is too bad we can't hire our fire chief, our police chief or our superintendents for our
school from Austin. It not from Austin, then at least from Texas.

Downtown should be more affordable. Walking and biking should be developed in places other than Downtown
where few can afford to live.

They need to improve the job searching process. Now all the steps you have to go through at the agencies is not
efficient.

Do something about highways. Not one day goes by | don't hear about someone complaining about the traffic.

Hopefully this study will make a difference.

I like living here.

Taxation improved or cut. Education is always important.

Improving roadways and education.

Highway 35 congested.
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Would probably use public transportation if it came further south. | go to Downtown Austin as seldom as possible
because of traffic congestion and parking issues.

Austin could very easily join San Antonio, Dallas, Fort Worth, Houston, Albuguerque, Phoenix, Atlanta, etc as a city
with a true professionally managed garden. If our $450,000 annual visitors paid a $3.00 admission, the annual
budget could be tripled at no additional expense.

We need more police patroling through neighborhood. Fix streets (potholes). Address unattractive houses (dirty
yards, junk).

It is a great city.

More and better sidewalks.

No toll roads and more parks & recreation. Very important for families to have walking & biking trails.

Focus on crime reduction in certain areas of town without bothering the law abiding citizens there.

Take time to think before making decisions.

They need to be more explanatory, not so general in questions they are asking. Address the issues after fixing the
problems, i.e.. transportation, crimes, and etc.

Put a Wal-Mart out in this area for people out here.

Improve public transportation.

There shouldn't be any toll roads or any rail systems developed.

Too many trees being cut down.

I would like to see more well planned development in North Austin. Show the concern for us as you do have for
Downtown.

Thanks for asking me to participate.

Focus on quality of life. Focus on reducing traffic congestion. Provide alternative bike paths, rail, and bus, and
encourage flexible work schedules.

ETJ residents need to be able to vote regarding changes that happen via the city that affect us. We live out here.
Dump toll roads!

Austin is a nice city with lousy public transit and expensive housing, but a refreshing weirdness and musical vibe.

Austin is growing too fast. Austin should create its own economic model that does not include ever increasing
spending. Austin should think smart, not greedy and find a way to match housing and job in areas, so that traffic is
reduced, fuel consumption is reduced. Very few people can afford to live close to where they work.

Grocery store is needed in Manor. Something for children to do is needed in Manor.

Watch out more for over the speed limit offenders on neighborhood streets. For example, the speed limit is 15 MPH
on Farfield St from Lamar St to Jamestown St, but all traffic moves faster at about 30 MPH.

Study is a bit lame. No long term planning for streets. No process for neighborhood.

Clean water sources. Spend more money on cleaning water.

We need more recreation centers in Northeast and Central areas.

Property tax rate is too high.

There is a lot of difference in the way the City runs itself.

Enjoyed taking the survey.

Improve pedestrian access to grocery stores and shopping in the outside of Austin.

Focus on education. More local clinics. Chicago has good homeless programs.
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I think the important issue right now is to improve our roadways and improve traffic.

Retirees who live on a fixed income are feeling being "squeezed" out of living in Austin every time there is a tax
increase.

The City should be more careful with the implementation of speed bumps as they slow down critical time for
emergency responders in suburban neighborhoods.

City has too many people and the travel is horrible.

The allowance of "homeless" people to stand on every street corner in Austin is annoying. I'm tired of every time |
walk out the door, | will be pestered for money at least a dozen time. A homeless man even knocked on my front
door to ask for money. Something needs to be done to stop this behavior.

The City needs to work on the highways. I've never lived anywhere that I've had to exit the highway just to get on
another highway. Strange.

I love Austin. | do wish we would clean up graffiti around town. There is no reason to have graffiti on bridges, etc. It
makes our city look trashy. Also, | am not feeling as safe as | used to here. Too much crime in Downtown Austin.

Great police work. | suspect that drugs are being sold from neighborhood homes.

The most important things are hospitals and medical facilities.

My daughter and | moved here from San Jose, CA 2 years ago and we love it here!
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A Few Minutes of Your Time Will Help Make the City of Austin a
Better Place to Live, Work and Play!

Dear Austin Area Resident:

Your response to the enclosed survey is extremely important...

You received this survey because you are a resident of the City of Austin or its
extraterritorial planning jurisdiction. The City of Austin is conducting a comprehensive
long range plan for our community. A cornerstone of the planning effort is citizen input
and involvement, including the enclosed citizen survey. Your household was one of a
limited number selected at random to receive this survey, therefore, it is very important
that you participate.

We appreciate your time...

We realize that this survey will take approximately 10 minutes to complete, but each
question is important. The time you invest in completing this survey will aid the City of
Austin in taking a resident-driven approach to making decisions that will enrich the
future of our community and positively affect the lives of its residents.

Please complete and return your survey within the next two weeks...

We have selected ETC Institute, an independent consulting company, as our partner to
administer this survey. They will compile the data received and present the results to the
City. Your responses will remain confidential. Please return your completed survey in
the enclosed postage-paid envelope addressed to ETC Institute, 725 W. Frontier Circle,
Olathe, KS 66061.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Matt Dugan with the City of Austin
at 974-7665. The survey is a tool that will benefit all residents. Please take this
opportunity to let your voice be heard!

Sincerely,

TV e i

Marc A. Ott
City Manager

Si usted tiene preguntas or no habla ingles, por favor llame al 1-888-801-5368 y habla
con Terry Gracias.



Thank you for taking the time to complete this important survey. Please circle the response
that most closely matches your opinion. YOUR RESPONSES ARE CONFIDENTIAL. When
you are finished, please return your survey in the postage-paid envelope addressed to ETC
Institute, 725 W. Frontier Circle, Olathe, KS 66061.

Using a scale of “5to “1” where “5” is a Major Strength and “1” is a Major Weakness please rate
each of the following aspects of life in the City of Austin.

Major Major
Strength Strength Neutral Weakness ~ Weakness

How would you rate the following

A. Availability of arts, music and cultural amenities 5 4 3 2 1
B.  Ethnic and cultural diversity of the community S 4 3 2 1
C.  Family friendly community 5 4 3 2 1
D. Availability of natural resources 5 4 3 2 1
E.  Quality of local businesses 5 4 3 2 1
F.  Character of neighborhoods 5 4 3 2 1
G.  Quality of public education in primary & secondary schools 5 4 3 2 1
H. Availability of parks and open space 5 4 3 2 1
I Employment opportunities 5 4 3 2 1
J.  Historic characteristics of Austin S 4 3 2 1
K.  Level of taxation 5 4 3 2 1
L. The State Capital 5 4 3 2 1
M.  Places of Worship 5 4 3 2 1
N. Cost of living 5 4 3 2 1
O. The University of Texas 5 4 3 2 1
P.  Unique local identity 5 4 3 2 1
Q. Opportunities for community involvement 5 4 3 2 1
R. Attention to environmental issues S 4 3 2 1
S.  Downtown S 4 3 2 1
T.  Quality of health and human services 5 4 3 2 1
U.  Quality of public transportation 5 4 3 2 1
V.  Population growth 5 4 3 2 1
W.  Air quality 5 4 3 2 1
X.  Existing roadway network 5 4 3 2 1
Y. Other: 5 4 3 2 1

N

Which FOUR of the items listed above in Question #1 do you feel are MOST IMPORTANT to be
MAJOR STRENGTHS in the City of Austin? [Using the letters above in Question #1, please write in
the letters below for your 1%, 2", 3" and 4" choices, or circle ‘NONE’ ]
1St. 2nd. 3fd. 4'[h. NONE

Since you have lived in the City of Austin, do you generally think the quality of life is better, has
stayed the same, or is worse?

(1) Better (3) Worse

(2) Stayed the same (4) Not sure
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4.

Following is a list of “facilities and amenities” in Austin that may be close to where you live.
For each of the following facilities or amenities, please indicate if it is “Very Important”,
“Somewhat Important”, “Not Sure, or “Not Important” that you live close to the facility or
amenity. (Circle the corresponding number)

How important is it to live near very Somewhat Not Not
Important  Important Sure Important
A. Good schools 1 2 3 4
B. Shopping areas 1 2 3 4
C. Public transportation routes 1 2 3 4
D. Parks, sports, and recreation facilities 1 2 3 4
E. Fire stations 1 2 3 4
F. Hospitals and medical facilities 1 2 3 4
G. Colleges and Universities 1 2 3 4
H. Sidewalks, biking and hiking trails 1 2 3 4
[ Banks and financial institutions 1 2 3 4
J.  Place of employment 1 2 3 4
K. Major city streets 1 2 3 4
L. Highways 1 2 3 4
M. Police stations 1 2 3 4
N. Arts, music and cultural facilities 1 2 3 4
0. Grocery stores 1 2 3 4
P. Dine-in restaurants 1 2 3 4
Q. Libraries 1 2 3 4
R. Places of worship 1 2 3 4
S.  Community gardens 1 2 3 4
T. Child care centers 1 2 3 4
U. Other: 1 2 3 4

From the list above, which THREE of the facilities or amenities do you think are MOST
IMPORTANT for you to live near? [Write the letters for your top three choices below using the list in
Q4 above.]

1% choice 2" choice 3 choice NONE

From the following list, please check the THREE (3) areas you would most support growth
and development occurring.
(1) Downtown

(2) Centers outside of Downtown

(3) Along roadway corridors

(4) In suburban areas

(5) Near public transportation stations, stops, and routes
(6) Other:
(7) None
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7. Several components of the City’s transportation system are listed below. Please rate your
overall satisfaction with each component of the City’s transportation system on a scale of 5to 1
where 5 means “Very Satisfied” and 1 means “Very Dissatisfied.”

Very Very Don't

How satisfied are yvou with: Satisfied Satisfied  Neutral Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Know

(A) Ease of travel by car on freeways............c.......... 5, 4o, X T 2 1. 9

(B) Ease of travel by car on major streets ................ 5. 4o, T 2 1o 9

(C) Ease of travel by car on neighborhood streets....5............. S C TR 2 1o, 9

(D) Ease of walking throughout Austin...................... 5 s A 3 2, i 9

(E) Ease of bicycling throughout Austin.................... 5. 4. 3 2, i 9

(F) Quality of public transportation (bus service)...... 5. 4o X ST 2 1. 9

(G) Ease of north/south travel in Austin .................... 5. 4. 3 2 I 9

(H) Ease of east/west travel in Austin...........c........... 5., 4o X T 2 1. 9

() Ease of travel from home to downtown Austin....5............. S TR 2 1o 9

(J) Existing walking and hiking system

throughout Austin........................ 5. 4o, T 2, 1o 9

(K) Existing bicycle system throughout Austin.......... 5. 4o, TP 2. 1. 9

(. other.___ 5. 4o, I TR 2. 1. 9

8. Which THREE of these transportation issues do you think should receive the most emphasis
from city leaders over the next TWO years? [Write in the letters below using the letters from the list
in Question 7 above.]

1st 2nd 3rd
9. If $100 were available for the City of Austin to fund TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS how

would you allocate the funds among the categories of funding listed below? [Please be sure
your total adds up to $100.]

Improvements to freeways
Improvements to major streets throughout Austin
Improvements to neighborhood streets

Improvements to public transportation, bus service

Improvements to walking and biking systems
Other:
100 TOTAL

$_

$_

$_

$_

$  Improvements to public transportation, rail service
$__

$__

$
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10. Several ideas for the future of the City of Austin are listed below. Using a scale from "5" to "1"
where "5" means "Strongly AGREE" and "1" means "Strongly DISAGREE," please indicate your
level of agreement with the following:

The City of Austin’s Future Should Include the Strongly

Strongly

Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree

Following: Agree
Affordable housing

ol
[EEN

Quality public schools

Adequate water supply

Unique local identity maintained

Health and human services available to all residents
More open space and parks

More recreation and sports facilities

Affordable tax rate

Historic and cultural resources preserved

Climate protection

High paying jobs/employment opportunities
Environmental and natural resources protection
Increased investment in deteriorating infrastructure
Crime reduction

Strong economy maintained

Homelessness addressed

Energy conservation

Clean rivers, creeks, and springs

Increased local food production

Culturally diverse neighborhoods

Libraries and community centers are places for lifelong learning
More arts, music, and cultural amenities

Reduced traffic congestion

Improved public transportation

Improved bicycle and walking system

Streetcar

More toll roads

High speed rail

Added freeway capacity

Other:
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11. Which four of the statements from the list in Question #10 do you feel BEST represent YOUR
VISION for the FUTURE of the City of Austin? [Using the letters and/or numbers above in Question
#10, please write in the letters/numbers below for your 1%, 2", 3" and 4™ choices, or circle ‘NONE'.]

1 2nd: 3 4t NONE
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12. If $100 were available for the City of Austin to fund capital improvement initiatives how would
you allocate the revenues among the categories of funding listed below? [Please be sure your
total adds up to $100.]

$  Improve the transportation system

$_ Develop parks and recreation facilities (i.e. trails, athletic fields, pools, etc.)

$  Acquire open space

$  Repair and restore deteriorating infrastructure

$  Develop public safety facilities (i.e. police and fire)

$  Develop community facilities (i.e. libraries, arts, music, etc.)

$  Develop health and human service facilities (i.e. community health centers, homeless shelters, etc.)
$  Other

$ 100 TOTAL

DEMOGRAPHICS: The following information will help us better understand the needs of our community.

13. How long have you lived in Austin?
(1) 0-2years (4 11-20years
____(2) 3-5years _____(5) 21 years or more
_____(3)6-10years

14. How many persons living in your household (counting yourself), are?

Under age 10 Ages 25-34 Ages 55-64
Ages 10-19 Ages 35-44 Ages 65-74
Ages 20-24 Ages 45-54 Ages 75+

15. What is your age?
(1) 18-24 years ___ (4)55-64 years
_ (2) 25-29 years _ (5) 65-74 years
__ (2) 30-44 years ____(B) 75+ years

(3) 45-54 years

16. Do you own or rent your home?

(1) Own
(2) Rent
17. What is your highest level of education?
(1) Less than high school (4) Bachelor’'s degree
(2) High school graduate or equivalent (5) Graduate work

(3) Some college/Associates degree

18. Would you say your total annual household income is:

(1) Under $25,000 (4) $75,000 to $99,999
(2) $25,000 to $49,999 (5) $100,000 to $149,999
(3) $50,000 to $74,999 (6) $150,000 or more
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19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Are you or members of your household of Hispanic or Latin ancestry?

(1) Yes

_____(2)No

Which of the following best describes your race? (check all that apply)
(1) African American/Black (4) Asian/Pacific Islander
(2) White (5) Other:

(3) Native American

What is your zip code?

Your gender: (1) Male (2) Female

Please share any additional comments you feel are important to this study.

The City of Austin thanks you for your time!

Please Return Your Completed Survey in the Enclosed Postage Paid Envelope Addressed to:

ETC Institute, 725 W. Frontier Circle, Olathe, KS 66061

Your response will remain Completely Confidential.
The address information on the sticker to the right will
ONLY be used to help identify areas with special interests.
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